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REPORT 

OF THE 

SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, 
DistricT oF COLUMBIA, 

Washington, D. C., June 30, 1915. 
GENTLEMEN: Pursuant to the requirements of section 651 of the 

Code of Laws for the District of Columbia, this department reported 
to your honorable board on March 30 last the financial condition of 
all insurance companies and associations licensed to transact business 
in the District of Columbia on December 31, 1914, by simply showing 
their assets, liabilities, and surplus. The financial statements sub- 
mitted by the companies have since been carefully audited and cor- 
rected, and I now have the honor to submit in statistical and detailed 
form a report of the financial status and business of said companies 
for the calendar year 1914. 

LICENSE FEES AND TAXES COLLECTED IN 1914. 

There was collected during 1914 for license fees $18,531.61 and for 
taxes $84,241.50, making a total of $102,773.11, as follows: 

Source: Collections. 

Companies and associations. . i savers re snsisnsnrsnsss st nrssss sins $2, 283. 02 
PHNCIDAL ADONIS. coca vec cian iv id vi xs nis w Bits nud sare vx Hoenn awn 9, 500. 09 
NOH CIOrS. cass iirnnses svses sites anne vas Frans a sevnnnssssaisies 5, 644. 97 
Bro ROrS. sive ne vm rninn tie ss stn mers by eA Seis Yar SER 35 rem 1,012. 53 
ASSIGNINBALS. . ovr coivs vw soins ec 206d supe rns Tulse ans tntsnnmnsns van 91. 00 

Oa Ei eR es sn ie Pe ens Se let 18, 531. 61 
Taxes collectod 101... i ivi ian iss rdnsms sais san nite sas cn 84, 241. 50 

Grand otal. J. oc Bs vena ths ste sh te aa Ge Se Pa ov Peis 102,773.11 

The above shows an increase in license fees and assignment fees of 
$399.09 and taxes of $4,065.81 over calendar year 1913. 

EXPENDITURES IN 1914. 

During 1914 the total expenses of operating the department were 
as follows: 

Salaries: 
Bognor emPIOVORS. cr: cv ve sion bus fives ov gine ailohs satus sini siuinos ain mis inn $8, 732. 50 
Romporary clerks... i fae ss sents ar srt nines Be Saves se nis snes 974. 00 

Contingent expenses. .....c.ceeeeenn-. rs A eae aa Se WE pA ES 977.59 

Ota). oi. em Ee ee A eS eR en ae at 10, 684. 09 

The expenditures show a decrease of $733.05 from last year. 
5



6 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

PREMIUMS AND LOSSES PAID AND INSURANCE WRITTEN IN THE DISTRICT 

OF COLUMBIA IN 1914. 

There was paid in premiums in the District of Columbia for insur- 
ance of all kinds during 1914, $7,037,334.88; losses paid in the Dis- 
trict by all companies and associations amounted to $3,448,351.27. 
The amount of insurance written during the year, exclusive of 
casualty, was $179,263,583.02. 

TOTAL ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND SURPLUS. 

The assets of all insurance companies and associations transactin 
business in the District of Columbia on December 31, 1914, amounte 

- to $5,382,096,490.69; liabilities, $4,385,978,555.79; surplus, including 
capital, $996,117,934.90. 

Licenses issued to companies and associations in the District of Columbia. 

Life insurance companies: 
LOCO) 00K, hee ssi ss inns cn eosessoaniafennsvte ois osnns ss seasons 1 
Domestic— 

Mimtunl sc LB Si Sos wh a a DR PR a 17 
EE we See TN ee ER ec 20 

— 38 
Health, accident, and life associations (sec. 653): 

00a) a ST AE oP a ed Le ea A SERIA 5 
DD OTNCRHIC viens ee son teas Sie da own nh Sree bd ao  R, 6 

— 11 
Fraternal beneficial associations: 
I 1 RR SR i SIRE a Se Bt a SO al eS aE 10 
OTERO. vrs Load TE i Sh bp i ti aye cael ae 31 

— 41 

Casualty insurance companies: 
ioc). a i ee se ee wn Rh ehh om Re in Ss aia 3 
Domesiicst. tn a EE es Se EE ERE 45 
POLIO. cs tet vinasineliassntdioici cual sas bin BURNIN 4 

— 527 
Fire-insurance companies: 

Local— 
DOC ss toi sd rn Tse nes EAT se ee ee ER Se 8 
Mutna). ct sal a ER RN NS a a 3 

Domestic— 
DOC. cet a en a A SRR SAT a Tha ee ERA 70 
Mn) os ran a SL Hi a 2 
HT LEE rE SR PE SRR NS GE EL eS LT 1 

Porat 0CK. Pern sm ns avs e v4 s To Saran e suru vs sins na Dense hin 30 
— 114 

Totaly: ni lee oven svat ns ls sles diane a Sasi ta lB Sa i in St aes soins 256 

The following companies were admitted to the District during 1914: 
Health, accident, and life insurance associations (sec. 653): 

October 2, 1914—Continental Life Insurance Co., Richmond, Va. 
Fraternal beneficial associations: 

October 12, 1914—Independent Order of St. Luke, Richmond, Va. 
May 7, 1914—National Fraternal Society of the Deaf, Chicago, Ill. 

Casualty insurance companies: 
September 28, 1914—American Automobile Tnsurance Co., St. Louis, Mo. 
December 2, 1914—American Indemnity Co., Galveston, Tex. 
i 1, 1914—Georgia Casualty Co., Macon, Ga. (formerly Georgia Life Insurance 

0.). 
January 17, 1914—Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford, Conn.
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Fire insurance companies: 
September 28, 1914—American Automobile Insurance Co., St. Louis, Mo. 
September 14, 1914—Citizens Fire Insurance Co., Charlestown, W. Va. 
AS By 19)4~Gommercial Union Fire Insurance Co. of New York, New York 

ity, N.Y, 
November 11, 1914—Commonwealth Insurance Co., New York, N. Y. 
December 2, 1914—Niagara Fire Insurance Co., New York, N. Y. 
November 11, 1914—North British & Mercantile Insurance Co., New York, N.Y. 
April 18, 1914—Phenix Fire Insurance Co., Paris, France. 
December 5, 1914—North River Insurance Co., New York, N.Y. 
April 16, 1914—Union Assurance Society (Ltd.), London, England. 
March 16, 1914—Vulcan Insurance Co., New York, N. Y. 

The following companies 2pplied for licenses to transact business 
in the District during the year, but licenses were either refused by the 
department or applications withdrawn by companies: 
May 6, 1914—Modern Workmen of the World Society, Dover, Del. 
September 3, 1914—National Order of Mosaic Templars of America, Arkansas. 
September 3, 1914—Inter-State Business Mens’ Accident Association, Iowa. 
September 9, 1914—United Artisans, Portland, Oreg. 
November 4, 1914—General Indemnity Corporation of America, Rochester, N. Y. 

The following companies withdrew or reinsured during 1914: 
Life companies: 

Philadelphia Life Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa., reinsured their accident and 
health business June 15, 1914, with the Massachusetts Bonding & Insurance 
Co., Boston, Mass. 

Health, accident, and life insurance associations (sec. 653): 
American Home Life Insurance Co., Washington, D. C., discontinued business in 

the District. 
Southern Mutual Aid Association, Birmingham, Ala., reinsured in the Continental 

Life Insurance Co., Richmond, Va., October 3, 1914. 
Fraternal beneficial associations: 

Independent Order of Foresters, Toronto, Canada, did not file statement for 1913, 
and was not relicensed on May 1, 1914. 

Knights of the Macabees of the World, Detroit, Mich., and Knights of the Modern 
Macabees, Port Huron. Mich., consolidated October 1, 1914, under the name of 
“The Macabees,”” Detroit, Mich. 

Casualty insurance companies: 
Employers’ Indemnity Co., Philadelphia, Pa., reinsured in the Hartford Acci- 

dent & Indemnity Co., as of January 1, 1914. 
United States Health & Accident Co., Saginaw, Mich., consolidated with the 

Massachusetts Bonding & Insurance Co., of Boston, Mass., May 11, 1914, Massa- 
chusetts Bonding & Insurance Co., assuming all liability to policy holders. 

Fire insurance companies: 
Allemania Fire Insurance Co., Pittsburgh, Pa., discontinued writing business in 

the District of Columbia during February, 1914; did not reinsure, but is allowing 
all policies to expire. : 

City of New York Insurance Co.; New York, N. Y., retired from the District of 
Columbia, September 1, 1914. 

Franklin Insurance Co., Washington, D. C., reinsured all of its District of Colum- 
bia policies with the Boston Insurance Co., Boston, Mass., January 21, 1914. 

Georgia Home Insurance Co., Columbus, Ga., retired from the District of Colum- 
bia March 1, 1914. 

EXAMINATIONS. 

The following insurance companies and associations were exam- 
ined by this department during the year: 
February 17, 1914—Potomac Insurance Co., Washington, D. C. 
March 30, 1914—Arlington Fire Insurance Co., Washington, D. C. 
April 23, 1914—Provident Relief Association, Washington, D. C. 
June 27, 1914—Commercial Fire Insurance Co., Washington, D. C. 
August 20, 1914—First National Fire Insurance Co., Washington, D. C. 
October 3, 1914, American Home Life Insurance Co., Washington, D. C. 
October 23, 1914—Royal Benefit Society, Washington, D. C. 
December 24, 1914—American Workmen, Washington, D. C.
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LEGISLATION. 

There has been no amendment or change in the Code of Laws of 
the District of Columbia relating to insurance during the past year. 

The draft of a law which is being prepared by a committee of the 
American Bar Association on insurance, which the association hopes 
will become a standard insurance law, has not yet been completed. 
The Hon. A. I. Vorys, chairman of this committee, has this prepara- 
tion in charge. It 1s the hope of the American Bar Association that 
this draft of a law if adopted by Congress will promote harmony and 
uniformity in the laws regulating insurance in the several States of 
the Union. . 

The importance of uniformity in the laws governing insurance is 
recognized by all students of the subject. 

Practically all of the large companies and certainly those com- 
panies transacting three-fourths of all the insurance of this country 
operate in several of the States. 

Insurance is not only an essential in all credit, but it is an abso- 
lutely necessary factor in the commercial and industrial life of this 
country. The development of life insurance in the United States is 
tending to make it the great institution and method of savings for 
our people. 

The uniform decisions of the Supreme Court for the past hundred 
years to the effect that insurance is not commerce has prevented 
Federal laws regulating the supervision of this important business. 
The result is that insurance is subject to State regulation only. 

The citizens of the District of Columbia, according to the best 
information available, carry a larger amount of life insurance per 
capita than the citizens of any other political division of the United 
States. The amount of life insurance in force per capita is $239.40. 
Oklahoma is rated at $48.29. The average of the entire country is 
$128.29. 

As I have pointed out, the people of Washington pay more insur- 
ance premiums each year than they pay taxes. The total amount of 
premiums paid during the calendar year 1914 in the District of 
Columbia was $7,037,334.88. 

It is just as important to the citizens of Washington that they 
have wholesome laws regulating insurance as to the citizens of any 
other part of the country. 

The history of the supervision and regulation of insurance by the 
States in this country makes a most interesting study. It is a part 
of the great development of modern times which constantly tends 
toward a more complete social organization. The problems to-day 
confronting those charged with the supervision and regulation of 
insurance are no less disturbing and probably much more compli- 
cated than those at any previous ay 

The American practice in the regulation of insurance companies 
differs considerably from the European practice. 

As a rule companies in this country have been limited to a par- 
ticular kind of insurance. Life companies do not write fire or acci- 
dent business; fire companies do not assume life or accident risks. 
There has begun to be a less artificial distinction. The tendency 
marked in recent years has been to divide insurance into two sepa- 
rate fields, those risks pertaining to the person, and those risks per-
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taining to property. There seems to be no good reason why all risks 
pertaining to human beings should not be written by the same 
concern, providing for (a) payment at death, (b) payment on account 
of accident and personal injury, (¢) payment during sickness, (d) 
payment of annuities. : 

There do seem to be good reasons why companies assuming any or 
all of these risks pertaining to the person should not write risks 
pertaining strictly to property, such as (a) insuring against fire; 
(b) insuring against cyclone, ol tornado, lightning; (¢) insuring 
against explosions and other accidents threatening property; but 
there is no real reason why all the risks pertaining to property might 
not be assumed by the one concern. 

Curiously a new invention, namely, the automobile, which is 
working so many changes in other departments of life, has made a 
series of complications in the field of insurance. Here is a piece of 
property which is liable to all the risks of stable and fixed property, 
which in addition is apt to kill or maim human beings and is also apt 
to damage other property both fixed and movable. 

There is an insistent demand on the part of the companies insuring 
automobiles for permission to issue a policy covering practically 
every known form of insurance, covering both damage to the person 
and damage to property from whatever cause or reason such damage 
occurs, providing against accidental death or injury of owner, the 
death or injury of other people, damage to the machine itself, dam- 
age to other machines or property. Such coverage would change 
the American practice, but is the one best meeting the needs of the 
automobile owner. 

One of the needs of legislation in the District of Columbia, in my 
judgment, is provision for the organization of mutual cooperative 
concerns. There is no provision for this under the present law. 

Mutual and cooperative insurance offers a great competitive factor 
in regulating the cost of insurance. This factor is of no possible 
advantage, however, except when the law safeguards the public by 
requiring the maintenance of reserves which experience has proven 
ample for the permanency of the concerns. 

Life insurance reserves have been worked out as experience has 
shown which will guarantee financial stability. 

Fire insurance reserves have not been put on a satisfactory basis 
as yet, in my opinion. 

ccident, sickness, and liability reserves are also as yet not on a 
satisfactory basis, in my opinion, in that like fire reserves they are a 
fixed portion of the premium and not based on the risk assumed. 

The risk accepted should determine the reserve. 
In fire insurance, however, the reserve is not so vital a matter as 

in life insurance, but even here the law should provide adequate 
reserves for all companies, and especially for all mutual and co- 
operative associations. 

Mutual and cooperative insurance concerns have been, as a rule, 
so limited in area of operation as to make them practically local 
concerns. 

Some of them have shown very remarkable results as to net costs, 
as to promptness in paying their claims, and as to financial stability. 

There are two distinct streams of tendency in the present develop- 
ment in the insurance business in this country.
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One is toward centralized control, large concerns, and great effi- 
clency. 

The other is toward mutual, cooperative, democratically controlled 
organizations. 

The tendency of supervision and regulation over the large concerns 
with centralized control tends toward State or Government insurance. 
The people expect the State to regulate the business and dictate the 
practices of these concerns. : 

The cooperative or democratically controlled concerns tend away 
from State insurance. Examination and publicity are as a rule 
sufficient for their regulation. 

The ideal in the minds of our law makers will largely determine 
which of these tendencies is to become dominant in the future. 

It hardly seems proper that no provision for the mutual, coopera- 
tive, democratic form of organization should be found in our laws. 

State supervision, as at present organized, unquestionably tends to 
increase the cost of insurance. 

It increases the cost of doing business to the companies not only 
in the taxes and fees required but in that in the 51 departments of 
supervision there are so many differing requirements. 

The various State departments collect annually in taxes and fees 
some $9,000,000 from the companies outside of such taxes, State or 
Federal, as are collected on the property, assets or income of the com- 
panies. The cost of supervision in all the States is somewhat less 
than $1,000,000, or about one-tenth of the license fees and taxes 
collected through the departments. : 

All taxes imposed on Insurance find their way into the premiums 
paid for policies and are a part of the reasons for the increased cost 
of insurance. This increased cost of insurance has led to a wide- 
spread agitation for State regulation of rates and rate making. 

These are some of the facts which indicate that the large centralized 
concerns doing so great a part of the insurance business of the country 
and operating under State regulation and control are tending toward 
State insurance. 

The Supreme Court of the United States last year in the case of 
the German Alliance Co. v. Ike Lewis, as superintendent of insurance 
of the State of Kansas, decided that the State has a right to make 
insurance rates. 

It would be interesting to take up a discussion of the entire question 
of State supervision and control. I shall endeavor during the coming 
your to submit a discussion of this entire question to your honorable 
ody. 

T am moved to do this because in this city, not only the locai inter- 
ests of the people of Washington in insurance is before this depart- 
ment, but because in the civil service, involving thousands of people 
in the Nations capital, there is agitation and need for some system 
of retirement which must take on the form of insurance. 

This department also has an unusual interest in the bills introduced 
into Congress affecting not only the insurance business of Washington 
but of the entire country. 

A bill was introduced in the Sixty-third Congress (H. R. 13769) 
entitled “A bill to authorize the acceptance and administration of 
savings by the postal savings bank service of the Post Office Depart-
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ment for crescent life annuities.” 

11 

The provisions of this bill are 
fundamental in character and of very great suggestive importance. 

In a report discussing the history and present tendency of State 
RS ation of insurance, I shall discuss this bill at length. 

am submitting herewith a detailed statement of the license fees 
and taxes paid by each individual company or concern doing business 
in the District of Columbia. 

Taxes and fees paid by all insurance companies and associations, agents, brokers, and 
solicitors authorized in the District of Columbia for year 1914. 
  

  

    

    

    

       
  

  

Filing fees.| Taxes. Total. 

LIFE. 

Aetna Life Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn.....c.ccceeceeacennenn Ses $10.00 $436. 64 $446.64 
Aetna Accident & Liability Department, Hartford, Conn. ....ccooufeneoiaa... 509. 21 509. 21 
Baltimore Life Insurance Co., Baltimore, Md........cccccvevannen.. 10. 00 591. 89 601. 89 
Bankers Life Insurance Co., Des Moines, Iowa.......ccceeeeeaceaen. 10. 00 199. 60 209. 60 
Berkshire Life Insurance Co., Pittsfield, Mass.......ccceceeceencaaen 10.00 176.59 186. 59 
Columbian National Life Insurance Co., Boston, Mass. .....ccc.cc.-.. 10.00 101.53 111.53 
Connecticut Mutual Life Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn............ 10.00 763. 85 773.85 
Continental Assurance Co,, Chicago, Il........- cn. coe ciresoiogee 10. 00 18. 62 28. 62 
Equitable Life Assurance Society of United States, New York, N.Y. 10. 00 4,195.81 4,205. 81 
Equitable Life Insurance Co., Washington, D.C.....cccceeeennnn... 10. 00 2,288. 54 2, 298. 54 
Eureka Life Insurance Co., Baltimore, Md.........c.cccceeeeeannnn.. 10. 00 845.75 855.75 
Fidelity Mutual Life Insurance Co., Philadsinis, Pa cvves avon 10.00 528. 38 538.38 
Germania Life Insurance Co., New York, N. Y.....cceceeceananacnnn 10. 00 142. 80 152. 80 
Home Life Insurance Co., New York, N. Y....cuceueizpnnsossnnaness 10.00 948. 30 958. 30 
Jefferson Standard Life Insurance Co., Greensboro, N. C............ 10.00 23.62 33.62 
John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Co., Boston, Mass. ....c...... 10.00 1,334.39 1,344.39 
Life Insurance Co. of Virginia, Richmond, Va.....ecueeeeenencaneen 10.00 1,028.92 1,038. 92 
Manhattan Life Insurance Co., New York, N. Y...eeueeenennnnnnnn 10. 00 1,222. 46 1,232. 46 
Maryland Life Insurance Co., Baltimore, MA... ico iazasonsenste 10.00 41.51 51.51 
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Co., Springfield, Mass. ....... 10.00 829.16 839.16 
Metropolitan Life Insurance Co., New York, N. Y..ccceoemaann... - 10.00 | 13,902.05 13,912.05 
Mutual Benefit Life Insurance Co. Newark, WN. J......ceuaiaencin. 10. 00 1,629. 14 1,639. 14 
Mutual Life Insurance Co., New York, N. Y...ceceeeeeerenncennenen 10. 00 3,191.91 3,201.91 
National Life Insurance Co., Montpelier, Vt.....cc.ccevveeeennnn... 10.00 133.49 143. 49 
New England Mutual Life Insurance Co., Boston, Mass. ............ 10. 00 1,282.78 1,292.78 
Now York Life Insurance Co., New York, N. Y.ucuervovravronennes 10. 00 3,957.81 3,967.81 
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Co., Milwaukee, Wis.......... 10. 00 3,105. 41 3,115.41 
Pacific Mutual Life Insurance Co., Los Angeles, Cal.....ccceeu...... 10. 00 469. 19 479.19 
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa......cceee....... 10. 00 3,569.37 3,579.37 
Philadelphia Life Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa......... sven doe 10.00 26.5 36.5 
Phoenix Mutual Life Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn.......cc....... 10.00 665. 75 675.75 
Pittsburgh Life;& Trust Co., PIIsbargh, Pa... ..ccievieicedacncees 10. 00 153. 02 163. 02 
Provident Life & Trust Co., Philadelphia, Pa......ccceevcesesccuen 10.00 1,377.73 1,387.73 
Prudential Insurance Co. of America, Newark, N. J ...cccceueun.... 10.00 7,129.31 7,139.31 
Reliance Life Insurance Co., Pittsburgh, Pa......ccoueieeeneannann.. 10.00 68.5 78.59 
Security Mutual Life Insurance Co., Binghamton, N. Y............ 10.00 177.24 187.24 
Pravelers Insurance Co., Hartlord, Conn. ....:... cueesverenrsssn sion 10.00 2,522. 90 2,532. 90 
Union Central Life Insurance Co., Cincinnati, Ohio.....ccceuu...... 10.00 854.97 864.97 
United States Life Insurance Co., New York, N. Y..cceeeueuannnn.. 10.00 15.15 25.15 

ASSESSMENT LIFE. 

American Home Life Insurance Co., Washington, D. C............. 10.00 312.60 322.60 
American Temperance Life Insurance Association, New York, N.Y. 10.00 14.90 24.90 
Capital City Benefit Society, Washington, D.C....% ccceueunn...... 10. 00 339. 40 349. 10 
Continental Life Insurance Co. Richmond, Va. ......iseseseoassone 6:07 onsen snmnsn 6.67 
Home Beneficial Association, Richmond, Vs oo bwess sts sdntabin us 10. 00 207. 05 217.05 
Merchants Life Association, Burlington, Iowa. ....eeeceeeeenennnn.. 10. 00 32.01 42.01 
National Benefit Association, Washington, D. C............ 10.00 327.48 337.48 
Peoples Mutual Benefit Association, Washington, D. C 10.00 2,208. 00 2,218.00 
Provident Relief Association, Washington, D. C...... 10. 00 973.42 083. 42 
Richmond Beneficial Insurance Co., Richmond Va... 10.00 107. 64 117.64 
Southern Mutual Aid Association Birmingham, Ala.. Seinen 10.00 374.15 384.15 

FRATERNAL. 

American Workmen, Washington, D. C........ 5.00 5.00 
Ben Hur, Supreme Tribe, Crawfordsville, Ind 5.00 5.00 
Capitol Indemnity Society, Philadelphia, Pa. 5.00 5.00 
Catholic Benevolent Legion, Brooklyn, N. Y... 5.00 5.00 
Catholic Knights of America, St. Louis, Mo............. 5.00 5.00 
Catholic Women’s Benevolent Legion, New York, N. Y 5.00 5.00 
Columbian Fraternal Association, Washington, D.C... 5.00 5.00 
Columbian Woodmen Eminent Household, Atlanta, Ga 5.00 5.00 
Golden Cross, United Order of, Knoxville, Tenn. . 5.00 5.00 
Heptasophs, Improved Order of, Baltimore, Md.. sesn B00 sou vsenenss 5.00 
Ii.dependent Order of St. Luke, Richmond, Va...cccceeeeecesconeses 6030: cis ani ones 6.30  
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Filing fees. Taxes. Total. 

  

FRATERNAL—continued. 

Iroquois, Order of, Buflalo, N. XY. ii... cs ciociiesnassassansansnenne 
Jonavid of America, Royal Order of, Washington, D. C............. 
Knights of Columbus, New Haven, Conti. .....cc--..c.oivvreseannnns 
Knights of Industry, Washington, D. C........ cc. cvecivsdssannsen 

Knights and Ladies of the Malachites of the World, Washington, 

Knights of the Maccabees of the World, Detroit, Mich.......... 
Knights of the Modern Maccabees, Port Huron, Mich........... 
Knights of Pythias (Insurance Department), Washington, D.C.... 
Rule of Pythias, N. A., S. A., E., A,, A,,and A., Washington, 

Ladies of the Maccabees of the World, Port Huron, Mich............ 
Ladies of the Modern Maccabees, Port Huron, Mich. ............... 
JoyarGuard, FUNG, Mieh. i, das soi sda tinasnanasannn 
Masonic Mutual Life Association, Washington, D. C.....c........... 
Modern Brotherhood of America, Mason City, Iowa.....ccceen...... 
Modern Woodmen of America, Rock Island, Il... .................. 
‘National Fraternal Society of the Deaf, Chicago, Ill......cceau....... 
National Protective Legion, Waverly, N. Y.......cccccvveenennanas 
National Union, Toledo, ORO... il. 5ileees. camellia nits 
Order Brith Abraham, New York, N.-Y.. ico ici. cious. asea. 
Order of United Commercial Travelers of America, Columbus, Ohio. 
Patricians, Washington, D. C..... 0. .e0 coins isa iriinasensssns 
Protected Home Circle, Sharon, Pa. ...... ci. casieseasssriasnsanss 
Railway Mail Association, Portsmouth, N. H...oceaiaeanaanan...... 
Royal Arcanum, Boston, Mass... ..c...-t.ascissrsensnnssensrhsinsces 
Royal Highlanders, Aurors, Nebr. . .....ccc.-s2aennzsesssasnnssvad? 
Royal Neighbors of America, Rock Island, Ill.......ccccaeeuun...... 
Shiold of Honor, Baltimore, Md... . i... cf i secs sivas srs sansasss 
Woodmen Circle, Supreme Forest, Omaha, Nebr : 
‘Woodmen of the World, Omaha, Nebr.. 
Workmens Circle, New York, N. Y....c.ccuueua... sviTes Sant 

    

   

CASUALTY. 

Aetna Accident & Liability Co., Hartford, Conn.................... 
American Automobile Insurance Co., St. Louis, Mo................. 
American Bonding Co., Baltimore Md, 
American Credit Indemnity Co., New York, N.Y... nih 
American Indemnity Co., Galveston, Tex.....cccceeenannnnnnnnn.. 
American Fidelity Co., Montpelier, Verdc a Sa de saan 
Brotherhood Accident Co., Boston, Mass. ...... list ic any vunvniinnn 
Casualty Co. of America, New York, NX. iii 
Columbia Plate Glass Insurance Co., Washington, D. C............. 
Commercial Casualty Co., Newark, N. J.....ccceivoiueniinannnnnn... 
Commercial National Insurance Co., Washington, D. C............. 
Continental Casualty Co., Hammond, Ind.............c.cccvuueennen 
Employers’ Indemnity Co., Philadelphia, Pa..........ccaae........ 
Employers’ Liability Assurance Corporation (England)............ 
Fidelity & Casaally Co.,, New York, Ni Y...-.. xu crssnnssansvnns 
Fidelity & Deposit Co., Baltimore, Md........ Set Testes tes nab 
Frankfort General Insurance Co., Frankfort, Germany.............. 
General Accident, Fire & Life Assurance Corporation (Scotland).... 
Georgia Casualty €o., Mae0n, GB... i... csnscisssnnssnnnn ee nels 
Globe Indemnity Co., New York, N. Y.....oowoeosoesoesonononon 
Great Eastern Casualty Co., New York, N. Y.....cccevuaunn....... 
Hartford Accident & Indemnity Co., Hartford, Conn............... 
Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection & Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn. 
Home Plate Glass Insurance Co., Washington, D.C................ 
Indiana & Ohio Live Stock Insurance Co., Crawfordsville, Ind...... 
Lloyds Plate Glass Insurance Co., New York, N. Y................. 
Loyal Protective Insurance Co., Boston, Mass. ..........c.cc....... 
Maryland Casnally Co., Baltimore, M@.......c......... 40... 0.0, 
Massachusetts Accident Co., Boston, Mass.......... SE as oly site Sn ak x 
Massachusetts Bonding & Insurance Co., Boston, Mass. ............ 
Metropolitan Casualty Co., New York, Ray. ras 
National Casualty Co., Detroit, Mich, ....cceccaaninansinansssnnns 
National'Suraty Co., New York, N.Y ........ co onus arabian 
New Amsterdam Casualty Co., New York, N.Y... .ccoeonen...... 
New England Casualty Co., Boston, Mass. ............cccuuunnnnn.. 
New Jersey Fidelity & Plate Glass Insurance Co., Newark, N. J.... 
New York Plate Glass Insurance Co., New York, N. Y............. 
North American Accident Insurance Co., Chicago, Ill............... 
Ocean Accident & Guarantee Co., l.ondou, Engiland................ 
Peorloss CosualtyiCo., Keone, Ns Hl... i. oi vii i. iiisnnsninsseses 
Pre‘erred Accident Insurance Cu., New York, N.Y 
Prudential Casualty Co., Indianapolis, Ind. .......ccocvenueennnnn.. 
Royal Indemnity Co., NeW York, N. Vor. iis onan 
Southwestern Surety Insurance Co. , Durant, Okla........ ce sosvsny 
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Taxes and fees paid by all insurance companies and associations, agents, brokers, and 
solicitors authorized in the District of Columbia for year 1914—Continued. 
  

  

  

    

     

         

Filing fees.| Taxes. Total. 

CASUALTY—continued. 

Standard Accident Insurance Co., Detroit, Mich....ccecceeceeacean. $10.00 $63.35 $73.35 
Travelers Indemnity, Hartford, CONN. ..............ooewmoenon 10.00 109.21 119.21 
Union Casualty Insurance Co., Prjledelniis, lp TOPRROEI  T 10.00 141.37 151.37 
United States Casualty Co., New York, N. Y....coiimeiinmenaananes 10.00 222.76 232.76 
United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co., Baltimore, Md............. 10.00 182.89 192.89 
United States Health & Accident Insurance Co., Saginaw, Mich... .|.c.ccceee.... 203.27 293.27 

FIRE. 

Aachen & Munich Fire, Aix-la-Chapelle, Germany........ PIL 10.00 28.74 38.74 
Aotna, Hartlor@, Comm... ci. cescaciis ics sive srmmnunnvvinnvasinis 10.00 165.25 175.25 
Agricaltaral, Watertown, NL ¥...iiuiiicin avarice sros sdounio von yell 10.00 33.57 43.57 
Allemannia, Pittsburgh, Pa... ..c.ciimveivvseseiorvavssonessidsnnse 10.00 20.61 30.61 
American Automobile Insurance Co., St. Louis, MO.....cccuueen.... 6.673... coi vai 6.67 
American Central, St. Louis, MO. ..c1. ve eit ie ina dedvonnesecansre 10.00 179.29 189.29 
American Druggists’ Fire, Cincinnati, Ohio.....ccceeeeciennaanna.. 10.00 1.51 11.51 
American & Foreign Marine, New York, N. Y...ccoouiuiaeninannnnn. 10.00 28.36 38.36 
American, Newark, N. J......oveieninmnirnnneeenareneacaarnnncnncss 10.00 160.28 170.28 
Arlington Fire, Washington, D.C......ccc......... wiPe sizes oiivione 10.00 158.20 168. 20 
Atlas Assurance, London, England. ......ceccercievee cu enmonvansians 10.00 51.90 61.90 
Automobile Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn... ..cceceeenninennnnnnn... 30.000... cava 10.00 
Boston; Boston, Mass... co. tuerivevsiifesnsrosssss nv votre gnuigtsn 10.00 163. 64 173.64 
British American Assurance, Toronto, Canada........cccceuennn... 10.00 58.32 68.32 
British & Foreign Marine, Liverpool, England.....c..coooaaaiaano.. 10.00 90.28 100. 28 
Buffalo German, Buffalo, N. Y...... 10.00 47.85 57.85 
Caledonian, Edinburgh, Scotland........ooooeeneesenensanenns 10.00 24.15 34.15 
Comden Fire, Camden, N. J... i icici iiioicionssaneniadisnvvess 10.00 40.77 50.77 
Citizens Fire Insurance Co., Charleston, W.Va. .ccceeeaeemanennnn.. 6.07 ua inn- ingen 6.67 
Citizens Insurance Co., St, Louis, Mo... ......ci.occeivirenvsucveacss 10.00 33.12 43.12 
City of Now York, New York, N. ¥ ....cccviciicnnnecesisisdsenrey 10.00 57.28 67.28 
Columbia, Jersey City, N. J......ccceoeeeerencnenennccaeranennnns 10.00 7.37 17.37 
Commercial Fire Insurance Co., Washington, D.C..cceeeeennnan.... 10.00 104.29 114.29 
Commercial Union Assurance, London, England. . ..covacsenceensny 10.00 134.96 144.96 
Commercial Union Fire Insurance Co., of New York, N.Y... ...... 10.84 f.ccvviiviase 10.84 
Commonwealth Insurance Co., of New York, New York City, N.Y. 5.00 0c. oui us 5.00 
Connecticut Fire Insuranee Co., Hartford, Conn.................... R 80.68 
Continental, Now York, N. Y. civic iil itr enisniitoverisnassis 252.12 
Corcoran Fire Insurance Co., Washington, D. C...c.ccvineenaann.... 199.62 
County Fire, Philadelphia, Pa.........c.cccidisrisassnsninigssvaissy 55.90 
Dixie ire, Greensboro, N.C... .... ccc cos sins causnasusonwuseosnes 40.18 
Equitable Fire & Marine Providence, B. I... cc covivviivniionerdie 19.59 
Federal, Jersey City, N. J iii sec iavr ares ban seas 11.72 
Fidelity-Phenix Fire, New York, N.Y...... errs srssassasans Taras 120.42 
Fire Association of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, Pa.................. 73.34 
Firoman’s Fund, San Francisco, Cal... ... eer sasssnnsansnsssnssss 112.47 
Firemen’s Insurance Co., Washington, D.C.......ccvauuuan........ 400. 56 
Firemen’s Insurance Co., Newark, N. J....cceuuioiicaimaianiann.... 41.39 
First National Fire Insurance Co., Washington, D.C 82.03 
Fitchburg Mutual Fire, Fitchburg, Mass. .....ccccceeeeennnn... 10.00 
Franklin Fire, Philadelphia, Pa............ 78.20 
Franklin Insurance Co., Washington, D.C 75.95 
Georgia Home, Columbus, Ga......... uss snisd nb amans aden rsuiiveag si. 37.80 
German Alliance, New York, N.Y... ...cceeesnnnecsncanens-vanaes \ 33.08 
German-American Fire, Baltimore, Md.....coeeeeaeaanannanian... ; 21.34 
German-American Fire, Washington, D.C...ceveeeernmananannn.... 2 239.91 
German-American, New York, N.Y. ...cccsvrsensessvasvannsssans, : 375.45 
Germania Fire, Now York, NM. ¥. cv vervecivoirsmuscrvnsmvviracsd : 35.54 
Girard Fire & Marine, Philadelphia, Pa... .cceceeeeeeenenncnnennn. . 35.48 
Glens. Falls, Glens Falls, N.Y .. ........ cos civnsansnnnsmsuniivnssreses : 62.97 
Globe & Rutgers Fire, New York, N. Y...ccceveicenncnnnnennnnn... ' 94.22 
Granite State Fire, Portsmouth, N. H...c.....cseevrsnvnssivnvesinren ; : 38.92 
Hamburg-Bremen Fire, Hamburg, Germany .......cccceceeeeeenn.. 3 3 57.74 
Hanover Fire, New York, N. ¥.. .c. iiss ianicedsnnsrcisnnsngnes Re ‘ 110.14 
Hartford Fire, Hartford, NRE te a , v 244,26 
Home Insurance Co., New. York, N. ¥....ccuceivevasnnncasasainen. : . 862.46 
Humboldt Fire, Pittsburgh, Pa........c;cuuiisneenseavnccaccanness k : 36.86 
Indemnity Mutual Marine, f.ondon, England...... twins bsie st St A 27 15.27 
Insurance Company of North America, Philadelphia, Pa y ; 573.28 
Insurance Co., of the State of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, Pa ; : 108. 20 
Law Union & Rock, London, England. ....cx...c.covhcassrancranves , A 12.76 
Liverpool & I.ondon & Globe, Liverpool, England................. L . 463.89 
London & Lancashire Fire, Liverpool, England. » . 48.67 
London Assurance, London, England....... * : 73.94 
Manheim, Manheim, Germany. ..........ssssesssssnsrssasssocscaes ; ; 15.61 
Maryland Motor Car Co., Wilmington, Del.....cceeeveeenennnnnn... i . 20.14 
Massachusetts Fire & Marine, Boston, Mass. .... ws epee ies PRS rae 10.00 18.14 28.14 
Milwaukee Mechanics, Milwaukee, WiS........cccceeeeeerenancnnnn. 10.00 32.26 42.26 
Mutual Fire Insurance Co., Sandy Springs, Md. ..ceeeeveeenannna tn 10.00... 00000 10.00 
Mutual Investment Fire, Washington, D. C...cocveeucenenaenan.... 10.00 {cc.icesviion 10.00 
Mutual Fire Insurance Co., Washington, D. C..ceveeenvnrnennnnnn.. 10.00 feueesueninses 10.00 
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Filing fees.| Taxes. Total. 

FIRE—continued. 

Mutual Protection Fire, Washington, D.C... .c.cenarsenassaesavins $10.00... lil $10.00 
National Fire, Hartiord, CONN. .....sevesavsssescveossssnssevssssnve 10.00 $414.81 424.81 
Nationale Fire, Paris, Franco... . cv isvenseanevissnsvansnssionnsssss 10.00 10.0 20.03 
National Union Fire, PItSHUrgh, PB. 0... vscsivs css snvannniingss de 10.00 46.81 £6.81 
National Union Insurance Co., Washington, D.C.......c.c........ 10.00 263.33 273.33 
Nowark Piro, NeWark, N. J. cic vc avs drtssvsnnnssnstsonnsavsesle 10.00 25.32 35.32 
New Hampshire Fire, Manchester, N. H......cccceeieieccennnnnn.. 10.00 97.15 107.15 
Niagara Fira, Now YOrk, N.Y... ccucercss-ssusacssssnnntnsrerssns 4,17 Doren en. 4.17 
North British & Mercantile, London, England. .....cccceeuena.... 10.00 233.71 243.71 
North British & Mercantile, New York, N. Y.....cicvecinaacanna.. 5:00 [hc i. 5.0 
Northern Assurance Co., London, England.........c.cccevveaena.... 10.00 184.72 194.72 
North River Insurance Co., Now York, Ne XY . oo co cssnbnnranaes Sr a BL Lm WT 4.17 
Northwestern National Insurance Co., Milwaukee, Wis coeseennene 10.00 544.95 554.95 
Norwich Union Fire, Norwich, England........c.cccieeiaennnnn.. 10.00 107.83 117.83 
Old Colony Insurance Co., Boston, Mass. ....ccceeererecencennean.. 10.00 18.23 28.23 
Orient Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn. .....ccceuvinineecnnennenen.. 10.00 134.54 144.54 
Palatine Insurance Co., London, England. ...........ccciaeaaaai.l, 10.00 51.73 61.73 
Pennsylvania Fire Insurance Co., Philadelphia, Pa................. 10.00 40.23 50.23 
Phenix Fire Insurance Co., of Paris, France......c.cccceeeneeenn.... 0.8 al 10.84 
Phoenix Assurance Co., London, England... . 10.00 63.30 73.30 
Phoenix Insurance Co., Hartford, Conn. . . .. 10.00 103.33 113.33 
Potomac Insurance Co., Washington, D. C 10.00 201. 32 211.32 
Providence Washington, Providence, R. I. 10.00 168.04 178.04 
Prussian National, Stettin, Germany...... 10.00 26.49 36.49 
Queen Insurance Co., New York, N. Y........ 10.00 119.42 129.42 
Rhode Island Insurance Co., Providence, R. I... 10.00 19.43 29.43 
Royal Exchange Assurance, London, England. . 10.00 95. 83 105.83 
Royal, Liverpool, England......... seeTnnsamens 10.00 587.10 597.10 
St. Paul Fire & Marine, St. Paul, Minn... . 0.00000 10.00 29.19 39.19 
Scottish Union & National, Edinburgh, Scotland 10.00 188.19 198.19 
Security Insurance Co., New Haven, Conn.........c........... 10.00 71.71 81.71 
Springfield Fire & Marine, Springfield, Mass... .. 0.0.0 0100 10.00 180. 65 190. 65 
Standard Fire, Hartford, Conn........c.ccceerreennnnnenannnnnnn..... 10.00 86.29 96.29 
Sterling Fire, indianapolis, Ind... ti-inenseinsnmimies 10.00 23.66 33.66 
Subscribers at United States Lloyds, New York, N.Y .............. 10.00 92. 69 102. 69 
Sun Insurance Office, London, England. .....cocooiaaaaia i... 10.00 96.00 106. 00 
Svea Fire & Life, Gothenburg, Sweden. ....c.ccceeeceecenencannnn.... 10.00 11.45 21.45 
Teutonia Fire, PItshurgh, Pa... ..c cove rerseeeslsevssucaducanivnons 10.00 37.03 47.03 
Union Assurance Society (Ltd.), London, Eng. ............ 0. 70" se tan 10.84 
Union Fire, Paris, Prance,. oc. ccvoee vivre chr sini vvesssvvs nas ssnie 10.00 15.96 25.96 
Union Marine Insurance Co., Liverpool, England.................. 10.00 11.47 21.47 
Virginia Fire & Marine, Richmond, Va..........c.ceae.a.aee....... 10.00 32.17 42.17 
Vulean Insurance Co., New York NR a a a7 as a 11.67 
"Westchester Fire, New York, N,V... 0. cccutaiessiicnsnintinnna: 10.00 77.66 87.66 
Western Assurance Co., Toronto, Canada. ...ceeeeeeneneeneana..... 10.00 21.81 31.81 
'Williamsburgh City Fire, New York, N. Y..cceeeeeeuincanannnn.... 10.00 74.94 84.94 

Tolal......... esas SYiwE seats sabe ns en eenet ann nnn a ea Ed 2,283.02 | 84,241.50 | 86,524.52 
PriNCIDAl ag0N1S. ver ssssecrinntsenme covenants sium rassts alesse nn ohere sors satis 9,500.09 
Solicitors............ SonsNecnnsonsstasnsesie nets sana nese nes nse sense adenine sae ass 5,644.97 
BrOROrS. . . satvstvsssennsisnnanssinssnvsuesnnruss sunny vadvivnwnns seinen ininnssses vacates 1,012.53 
ASSIENMONIS. i veetasessasnnnaisnsasanvenssenassnsrvinnsevisnecesralssssonsssaisalsnnanes poses 91.00 

Total collections Jor Year JOU. cu. tint ed evss castor cnsivasnsomalesns san asses sr tooesebesvns 102,773.11       
  

The cost of operating the District department is about one-tenth 
of the fees and taxes received. There ave been no changes in the 
number of employees of this department since 1906 although the 
work of this department for the next year will quite double in volume 
and amount the work of 1906. 

The license fees and taxes collected by years from the creation of 
the department of insurance up to the end of December, 1914, are 
as follows: 

1902... civic ites errnedrens $67,077.47 | 1909. cous vor vessnsotisnnnsr ss 853,632.20 
X908.....cirnsivaernvvnreneent T4309 0 1010. ccc de ce Sone i sien mh Wein B 1,410, 34 
O04. .cccincsirns, dedviitivenns 72,985.98 1 101). civuivveiisib versa vie vn 88, 302. 48 
1908. cin cinnsnnn msn Sune nnin 75,087. 52 1 1012... sci Li 89, 816. 44 
906. ce ccirteivannrieneninsnns 0,207. 79 TAO1D. .  cievnnc vit in sone vanes 98, 308. 21 

3007. ce vnnivnrenenvint vba sen ror 0-30 101d. Li cen kn iin eR 102,773.11 
76,704. 30 
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During 1914 the total expenses of operating the department were 
as follows: 

Salaries: 
Beoulor employers. . . Cocvn vst ve svc cin natsnnme ron vere ner nyvrvs 
Temporary Clerks. .... comes ins cassis nn sans nnnsss i frminssnssnnnsys 
CONHNZGERE CXPONNES. .vvus vi vrordisdaisnebonvedunernn sr onnicnisemok 

.-... $8,732.50 
974. 00 
977. 59 

10, 684. 09 

The licenses of three concerns were revoked by me during the year. 
In the individual reports already made the Commissioners you have 
the history of the individual case which need not be repeated here. 

C. F. NesBrT, 
Superintendent. 

The CoMMISSIONERS OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

Respectfully submitted. 

  

Financial condition of insurance companies and associations doing business in the 
District of Columbia, Dec. 31, 1914. 

[Required under section 651 of the Code.] 

  

  

Name of company. Assets. Liabilities. Surplus. 

LOCAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY. 

Stock (1). 

Equitable, Washington, D.C........ sSssgecennes -e $445,385. 16 $281,201.31 $164,183.85 

DOMESTIC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANIES, 

Mutual (17). 

Baltimore Life, Baltimore, Md........... Se 2, 895, 861. 72 2,476,096. 11 419,765. 61 
Bankers Life, Des Moines, JoWa..cccceacececnanann. 25,200, 861. 14 24,162, 873.31 1,037,987. 83 
Berkshire Life, Piiteficld Moss... i fovea faenssn 22,411,687. 21 20, 341,218.33 2,070, 468. 88 
Connecticut Mutual Life, Hartford, Conn........... 72,779,960. 77 68,309, 218. 96 4,470,741. 81 
Eureka Life, Baltimore, Md. ............... rnin 330,912. 47 4,125. 84 66, 786. 63 
Fidelity Mutual Life, Philadelphia, Pa............. 30,548,578. 14 27,171,784. 58 3,376,793. 56 
John Hancock Mutual Life, Boston, Mass. ......... 113,924, 441. 61 102, 300, 437. 09 11,624,004. 52 
Massachusetts Mutual Life, Springfield, Mass....... 79, 882,123.97 74,087,561. 06 5,794,562. 91 
Mutual Benefit Life, Newark, N. J...ceceeanonaa... 176, 847,773.05 164, 868, 876. 68 11,978,896. 37 
Mutual Life, New York, N. Y 611, 439, 582. 53 509,612,042.26 | 101,827,540.27 
National Life Montpelier, Vi... 20:0 00sassnensss 61,550, 755. 80 52,354,397. 86 9,196,357. 94 
New England Mutual Life, Boston, Mass........... 70,189, 834.58 62,451,448. 30 7,738,386. 28 
New York Life, New. York, N. V.........00ouvinss 792,377,593. 87 669,245,198.96 | 123,132,394.91 
Northwestern Mutual Life, Milwaukee, Wis........ 328, 445, 250. 82 304,008, 685.07 24,436,565. 75 
Penn Mutual Life, Philadelphia, Pa.......c......... 152,303, 790. 18 131,845,279. 74 20,458,510. 44 
Phoenix Mutual Life, Hartford, Conn.............. 
Security Mutual Life, Binghamton, N. Y.......... 

Stock (20). 

Aeina Life, Hartford, Cont. . ...-easieesvsnsonnsase 
Columbian National Life, Boston, Mass. ........... 
Continental Assurance Chicago ea 
Equitable Life, New York, N. Y........ artrcatsen 
Germania Life, New York, N.Y 
Homo Life, New YOrE, N. ¥ oc... oo iconsosviissanss 
Jefferson Standard Life, Greensboro, N. C.......... 
Life Insurance Co. of Virginia, Richmond, Va...... 
Manhattan Life, New York, N. Yo. oeavninnnrases 
Maryland Life, Baltimore, Md......... ASE ae 
Metropolitan Life, New York, NeYoveeseisan-oens 
Pacific Mutual Life, Los ag Col issues 
Philadelphia Life, Philadelp 8, Pe ter caries 
Pittsburgh Life & Trust, Pittsburgh, Pa........... 
Provident Life & Trust, Philadelphia, Pa........ 
Prudential, Newark, N. J... .ciccesccavesnsnnshaass 
Reliance Life, PIIsSDUrzh, Pa. .... su vsevassnssnia 
Travelers, Hartford, Comm. ...: i  Lavssnivsansess 
Union Central Life, Cincinnati, Ohio........... “ode 
United States Life, New York, N. Y 

. .   
38,235,947. 13 
7,287,331. 30 

119, 665, 665. 88 
10,363,911. 02 

196, 457.90 
536,952, 851. 30 
51,175,114. 48 
30, 631,248.70 
5,520, 202. 90 
11,133, 735.93 

104, 286, 360. 05 
7,862,595. 18   

35,717,702. 83 
6,831, 903. 66 

100, 775, 360. 30 
8, 842,685.79 

51,774.44 

3,532,338. 64 
70, 816, 410. 86 
85,822, 241. 69 
7,348,538. 16   

2,518,244. 30 
455, 427. 64 

18,890, 305. 58 
1,521, 225.23 

144,683. 46 
86,647, 582.35 
8,759, 043. 77 
2,271,234. 61 

912,874.13 
2,009, 374.04 
1,731,950. 11 

529,319. 07 
44,828, 227.00 

18, 464, 118.36 
514,057. 02
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Assets. 

  

    

      

   

Modern Brotherhood of "America, Mason City, Iowa. 
Modern Woodmen of America, Rock Island d, 11 . 
National Fraternal Society of the Deaf, Chicago, 

National Protective Legion, oaverly) N.YXY........ 
Nations: I'nion, Toledo, CHO... cc vcstaravessnsasen 
Order Brith Abraham, N on York, Ne Xoor veins 

1 Not operating in the District. 

  15,077, 524. 64 

67,303.25 
204, 841. 56 

2,708,277. 56 
232,182. 72 

1,551,058. 73 

54,764.91 
333, 630. 14   117, 640. 78 

8 Reinsured in the Continental Life Insurance Co., Inc. Oct. 3, 1914, 
8 See ‘‘ The Maccabees.” 

  

Name of company. Liabilities. Surplus. 

HEALTH, ACCIDENT, AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANIES. 

[Operating under sec. 653.] 

Domestic (2). 

American Temperance Life, New York, N. Y...... $153,108. 71 $127,119.63 $25,9%0.08 
Merchants Life, Burlington, OWS... ssarensotnnrd 1,156, 452. 40 423,742.96 732,709. 44 

Local industrial (4). 

American Home Life, Washington, D.C........... ®) 0) ) 
Capital City Benefit Society, ashington, D.C 98,745.78 2,020. 80 96, 724. 98 
National Benefit Association, Washington, D.C: 181, 166. 09 5,843.76 175,322.32 
Peoples Mutual Benefit Insurance Co., Washington, 

RN EDR 55,879. 43 4,238.70 51,640.73 
Provident Relief Association, Washington, D. C.... 35,402. 06 2, 828.11 32,573.95 

Domestic industrial (3). 

Continental Life Insurance Co., Richmond, Va..... 39,175.76 10,226.11 28,949. 65 
Home Beneficial Association, Richmond, Va....... 485,553.97 191, 346. 76 294, 207. 21 
Richmond Beneficial Insurance Co., Richmond, Va. 61, 836.29 3,000. 00 58, 836. 29 
Southern Mutual Aid Association, Birmingham, Ala. 2) 2) ) 

FRATERNAL BENEFICIAL ASSOCIATIONS. 

Local (10). 

American Workmen, Washington, D. C....... esiees 10, 960.72 77.00 10, 883.72 
Capital Indemnity, Washingt 0%, 1D, 0 cn avasiainse 102.8%. vise nas otis 102. 32 
Columbian Fraternal RT Washington, D.C. 6,980.93 924. 29 6,056. 64 
Famabrosis Society, Washington, D Sreisstisscty 1 ) ) 
Jonavid of America (Royal Order oH Washington, 
DiC rs iii ae pi dir sie eS Sp SE Are Ten 1,873.85 |. ceenmsninnsnsn 1,373.85 

Knights and Ladies of the Malachites of the World, 
Washington, D, C....ci. 000 ae sa tsen Sinan 250. 50 300.00 —49.50 

Knights of oe He Washington, D. C 2,254. 44 607.00 1,647. 44 
Knights of NF i (insurance department), Wash- 
ington, D.C... its ir iar cer vara ren 7,067,882. 26 5,976,002. 89 1,091, 879.37 

- Knights "of Pythias, N.A., SA, BE, A.A, nd 
sy Washington, D.C. i. oi, .chnreioarentsrcacynn 23,926. 38 2, 550. 00 21,376. 38 

Masonic Mutual Life Association, Washington, 
DiC chitin intaesioness 573,187. 30 566,903. 00 6,284.30 

Patricians, Washington, D. C 17,362. 07 4,985. 54 12,376. 53 
Royal Benefit Society, Washington, DiCooinesiions ®) 1 @) 

Domestic (29). 

Ben Hur, Supreme Tribe, Crawfordsville 1gd.. 1,607,332. 78 137, 246. 42 1,470,086. 36 
Catholic Benevolent Legion, Brooklyn, N.Y 867,936. 33 55, 750. 00 812,186.33 
Catholic Knights of America, St. Louis, Mo. swe mi 1,999, 294. 47 21,277. 51 1,978,016. 96 
Catholic Women’s Benevolent Legion, New York, 
NX oo ioiiivnsinvsanumrt anon s Pasa sen vnoiituson ss 416,006. 62 22,452. 81 393, 553. 81 

Colynbin Woodmen, Eminent Household, At- 
J, (BB. Loc inna de turn his nie niu asiais nitions 704,939. 32 113, 676. 05 591, 263. 27 

Golden Cross United Crder of, Knoxville, Tenn.... 202, 079.23 49,940. 88 152,138.35 
Heptasophs, Proved rder of, Baltimore, Md.... 691,470. 36 384,950. 42 306, 519. 94 
Iroquois,“ rder of, Bufialo, , N.Y .....ceonvuceozons 60, 726. 85 3,093.98 57,632. 87 
Independent ¢ rder of St. Luke, Richmond, Va..... 96, 067. 56 9, 695. 00 86,372. 56 
Knights of Columbus, New Haven, Conn........... 5,352,909. 89 122, 776.20 5,230,133. 69 
Kpighis of the Maccabees of the World, Detroit, ; ® 

Bt Te ria sn sh Piss Cre dA peek bs Sie @ 3) 8 
Kaights of the Modern Maccabees, Port Huron, ) ® ® 

usa aass i sgn aa sean rete sau rans ee det ®) x 3 
La0t of the Maccabees of the World, Port Huron, 
Moh ecu cneinisiosrrnnicivionmsdns nevrngs sine 8,442, 421.37 171, 580. 23 8,270,841.14 

Ladies of the Modern Maccabees, Port Huron, Mich.. 1,109, 205. 01 34,697.37 1, 074, 507. 64 
Loyal Guard, Flt, MICH. . cor cvcisivennsssnssensns 219, 294. 74 13,155. 47 216,139. 27 
Maccabees, the, Detroit, Mich... ious ease vtonnn 13,650,121. 38 1,930, 569. 70 11,719, 551. 68 

2,211,364. 47 172,693.93 2,038, 670. 54 
13, 526, 465. 91 

67,303.25 
150,076. 65 

2,374, 647. 42 
114, 541. 94
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Name of company. Assets. Liabilities. Surplus. 

FRATERNAL BENEFICIAL ASSOCIATIONS—continued. 

Domestic (29)—Continued. 

Order of United Commercial Travelers of America, 
Columbus, tHhig.:.- co erie cesivvertnssncanhs $641,985. 43 $258, 842. 65 $383,142.78 

Protected Home Circle, Sharon, Pa................. 1,375,758.31 73,000. 00 1,302, 758. 31 
Railway Mail Association, Portsmouth, N. H....... 116,207.38 722. 54 115,484. 84 
Royal Arcanum: Boston, Mass. .....c.cnneininndss 6,501, 490.92 795,959. 20 5,705,531. 72 
Royal Highlanders, Aurora, Nebr.................. 1,698,837. 73 33,333.34 1,665, 504. 39 
Royal Neighbors of America, Rock Island, Ill....... 2,370, 381. 59 274,441. 67 2,095,939. 92 
Shield of Honor, Baltimore, Md. ................... 1) ) 1) 
‘Woodmen Circle, Supreme Forest, * maha, Nebr... 4,248,405. 20 159,173. 47 4,089,231. 73 
‘Woodmen of the World, Omaha, Nebr.............. 24,064, 746. 41 1,915,106. 31 22,149, 610. 10 
‘Woodmen’s Circle, New York, N. Y......... essnuee 539,147. 84 18, 066. 36 521,081.48 

LOCAL CASUALTY COMPANIES. 

Stock (3). 

Columbia Plate Glass, Washington, D.C........... 10,402. 43 1,289.08 9,122.35 
Commercial National, Washington, D. C............ 30, 305. 61 2,626. 32 27,679. 29 
Home Plate Glass, Washington, D. C.......... ph 37,480.00 3,594.75 33,885.25 

DOMESTIC CASUALTY COMPANIES, 

Stock (45). 

Aetna Accident & Liability, Hartford, Conn........ 3,392,950. 49 1,307,085.15 2,085, 885. 34 
Aetna Life (accident department), Hartford, Conn.. (2) 2) ®) 
American Automobile Insurance Co., St. Louis, 
Mo.......-. $rsesaeiss senses sees sn aran nae (3) 3 (3) 

American Credit Indemnity, New York, N. Y...... 1,276,987. 96 722,948.69 554,039. 27 
American Fidelity, Mostipelier, Vic ceusvndsonvuves 1,065,142. 79 608, 853. 35 456, 289. 44 
American Indemnity, Galveston, Tex....ccce...... 787,373.42 161,197.74 626,175. 68 
Brotherhood Accident, Boston, Mass....cccceuuan.. 244,140. 56 85,262.13 158, 878. 43 
Casualty Co. of America, New York, N. Y.......... 3,400, 490. 58 2,345,679. 89 1,054, 810. 69 
Columbian National Life (accident department), 

Boston, Mass. .ocstvrsivvns smn ints sooo cuss se (2) (2) 2) 
Commercial Casualty, Newark, N.J........... 1,293, 503. 82 707,063. 45 586, 440. 37 
Continental Casualty, Hammond, Ind...... 2,005,487. 95 1,405,487. 95 600, 000. 00 
Fidelity & Casualty, New York Ny. 11, 858, 729. 53 8,819,608. 72 3,039,120. 81 
Fidelity & Deposit, Baltimore, Md. .......... .|  10,983,804.20 6,389,150. 33 4,603, 653. 87 
Georgia Casualty, Macon, Ga.......cccceeeee. cvtisnay 914, 502. 73 411,408.90 503,093. 83 
Globe Indemnity, New York, N. Y......cceeunn.... 3,932,970. 16 2,775,492. 75 1,157,477. 41 
Great Eastern Casualty, New York, N. Y.......... 1,041,427. 05 651, 651. 20 389, 775. 85 
Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection & Insurance, 

Hartford, Conn... J... 5. conv siniomisie sist sin vd 5,659, 573. 50 2,479,845. 73 3,179,727. 77 
Hartford Accident & Indemnity, Hartford, Conn... 2,057, 508. 06 673, 261. 66 1,384, 246, 40 
Indiana & ¢ hio Live Stock, Crawfordsville, Ind.... 405, 689. 41 134,394. 24 271,295.17 
Lloyds Plate Glass, New York, N. Y............... 909, 651. 71 392,134.29 517,517. 42 
Loyal Protective, Boston, Mass..................... 469, 063. 00 298, 225. 77 210, 837. 32 
Maryland Casualty Co., Baltimore, Md......5....8 6,893,373. 25 4,782,315.93 2,111,057. 32 
Massachusetts Accident, Boston, Mass.............. 234, 740. 86 84,740. 86 150, 000. 00 
Massachusetts Bonding & Insurance, Boston, Mass. . 4,641,311.31 2,403, 802.93 2,237, 508. 38 
Metropolitan Casualty, New York, N.Y........... 968, 696. 34 457,977.05 510,719.29 
National Casualty, Detroit, Mich................... 352,629. 89 54,722.00 297,907.89 
National Surety, New York: N. Voronoi 7,411,250. 05 3,534,719.74 3,876,530. 31 
New Amsterdam Casualty, New York,NY. cue. 1,705, 788.05 1,063, 774. 53 643,013. 52 
New England Casualty, Boston, MasS.............. 2,218, 508. 87 1,111,482. 52 1,107,076. 35 
New Jersey Fidelity & Plate Glass, Newark, N.J .... 848, 575. 01 343,579.17 504,945. 84 
New York Plate Glass, New York.............. 5 986, 744. 27 394,644.67 592,099. 60 
North American Accident, Chicago, T11 a 754,066. 34 325,521.01 - 428, 545.33 
Pacific Mutual Life (accident department), Los 
Angeles, Cal... ....0ccaieiiausssnsdnsncnes nes «¥ (2) ® ©) 

Peerless Casualty, Keene, N. H............... ae 131, 638.28 18,389.93 113,248.35 
Preferred Accident, New York, N. Y............... 3,315,202. 72 1,615,202. 72 1,700, 000. 00 
Prudential Casualty, Indianapolis, Ind.............. 1,144,916. 67 612,472.61 532, 444.08 
Reliance Life (accident department), Pittsburgh, 

OR Rie AA Se SNS alte ER 4,852,365.91 3, 556, 515.19 1,295, 850. 72 
Royal Indemnity, New York, N. Y...cceeuu....... 4,233,166. 82 2,949, 554. 70 1,283,612. 12 
Southwestern Surety, Durant, Okla.....cce........ 1,495,028. 25 908, 957. 90 586,070.35 
Standard Accident, Detroft, Mich. «zc oveeroraeee vans 4,930, 330. 21 2,832,165. 25 2,098, 164. 96 
Travelers Indemnity, Hartford, Conn............... 2,608,390. 31 1,037,908. 28 1, 570, 482. 03 
Travelers (accident department), Hartford, Conn.... 20, 600, 389. 90 13,228, 597. 21 7,371,792. 69 
Union Casualty, Philadelphia, Pa.................. 769, 776. 20 ,614. 47 343,161.73 
United States Casualty, New York, NoVoosr..oie. 2,951, 302.19 1,701,302.19 1, 250, 000. 00 
United States Fidelity & Guaranty, Baltimore, Md.. 8,626,893. 95 5,598, 005. 49 3,028, 888. 46 

1 Did not file statement. 

471°—p ¢ 1915—voL 5——2 

2 See life statement. 8 See fire statement.
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Name of company. Assets. Liabilities. Surplus. 

  

FOREIGN CASUALTY COMPANIES. 

Stock (4). 

Employers’ Liability Assurance, London, England.. 
Frankfort General, Frankfort on the Main, Germany. 
General Accident Fire & Life Assurance, Perth, 
Solana, rr, Si er be SE ian ere seg a 

Ocean Accident & Guarantee, London, England.... 

LOCAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANIES, 

Stock (7). 

Arlington Fire, Washington, D.C.............. aes 
Commercial Fire, Washington, D. C................ 
Corcoran Fire, Washington, D.C....:...-..ccas-0-- 
Firemeon’s, Washington, D.C... .... tsa deescanns 
First National Fire, Washington, D. C..... 
German American Fire, Washington, D. C. 
National Union, Washington, D. C................. 
Potomac, Washington, D. C 

Mutual (3). 

Mutual Fire, Washington, D. C.....cccivveennnen ee 
Mutual Investment Fire Washington, D.Covirrnns 
Mutual Protection Fire, Washington, D.C.oveiiind 

  

DOMESTIC FIRE INSURANCE COMPANIES, 

Stock (66). 

Aetna, Hartford, Conn............ Cesstesvenss nave 
Agricultural, Watertown, N. YV..ecennesssneaensnnas 
ARemania Fire, Pittsburgh, Pa.......cccscesvcencns 
American Automobile, St. Louis, Mo............... 
American Central, St. Louis, MQ. sspears ssn Tl 
American Druggists’ Fire, Cincinnati, Ohio. ........ 
American & Foreign Marine, New York, N.Y ....... 
American, Newark, Nou)... 00. ras tneninceaie 
Automobile, Hartlord, CoDMN.... ich ceacacivesssvoss 
Boston, Boston, Mass... .. ch scvsvsssansesacnsns 
Buffalo German, Buffalo, N. Y..ceeeueeirennannn.... 
Camden, Camden, N. J 
Citizens Fire, Charles Town, West Virginia......... 
Citizens, St. Louis, MO... icra sesr nase 
City of New York, New York, N.Y .. 
Columbia, Jersey City, N. J.............. 
Commercial Union Fire, New York, N.Y.......... 
Commonwealth, New York, N.Y .. cece uiivaeeinres 
Connecticut Fire, Hartford, Com... .cc.cecseccecades 
Continental, New York, N.Y ..cc.iveceeiacisevsess 
Cotinty Fire, Philadelphia ‘Pa... ... ol icc eneucien 
Dixie Fire, ireensboro, N. C........oooooeeovmonons 
Equitable Fire & Marine, Providence, R. I......... 
Federal, Jersey City, N. J aS La 
Fidelity-Phenix Fire, New York, N. Y............. 
Fire Association of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, Pa... 
Fireman’s Fund, San Francisco, Cal................ 
Firemen’s, Newark, N. J. ........c hs rensnecnssciies 
Franklin Fire, Philadelphia, Pa. ................... 
German Alliance, New York, N. Y....ceeeeeenen... 
German American Fire, Baltimore, Md............. 
German American, New York, N. Y.ecoeuveeuann.... 
Germania Piro, Now York, N. VV... ...c oadeneucnss 
Girard Fire & Marine, Philadelphia, Po saan sntvee 
Glens Falls, Glens Falls, N.Y... ....c.lececccsiveons 
Globe & Rutgers Fire, New York, N. Y....cee..... 
Granite State Fire, Portsmouth, N. H.............. 
Hanover Fire, New York, N. Y....... evi de dens ive 
Hartford Fire, Hartford, Conn... ... cit cinnasasinee 
Home, New York, N. Xora 
Humboldt Fire, Pittsburgh, Pa... i. 0 w., 
Insurance Co. of North America, Philadelphia, Pa.. 
Insurance Co. of the State of Pennsylvania, Phila- 

“tcc sccccssssssscsacccssencnns 

   

  

  delphia, Pa................. er Ah sa ele sina 
Maryland Motor Car, Wilmington, Del 

1 In hands of Receiver, 

  

$8,344,957. 76 
1,428,317.17 

2,827,363. 11 
5, 576, 477. 41 

428, 285.09 

277,311. 82 
323, 543.97 

1,614,627. 81 
367,817.90 
286, 378. 33 
350, 813. 23 

321,114.22 

31,219. 42 

23, 400, 526.99 
4,378,293. 21 

5) 
680, 856. 22 

4,320, 590. 48 
382,611. 32 

1,218,724. 34 
10, 246, 941. 49 

791, 440. 63 
6,465, 723.17 
3,197,998. 25 
3,287,920. 88 

3 

a ,680. 30 

1,060, 383. 28 

27, 588, 192. 23 
850, 151. 40 

888, 576. 41 
3,505, 239. 69 
15,278, 993. 56 
9,105, 476.74 

10, 175, 434. 49 

1,202, 753. 60 
4, 604,375. 57 
26, 954, 099. 46 
35,313, 539.27 
1,400, 163. 44 

18,310, 715. 10 

3,791,195. 92 
452,328. 61 

2 Withdrew from District. 

  

$6, 045,623.96 
965, 417.91 

2,490, 756.18 
4,271,423. 67 

126, 266. 50 

667. 
310, 684. 49 
22,760. 53 
28, 404. 41 
49,063. 61 

12,305.77 
2,325.52 
2,014.32 

11,732, 078. 60 
2,310, 256.33 

(2) 
345,229.15 

2,163, 885. 00 
73,073.98 

226,318.75 
5,880, 547. 82 

198, 647. 61 
3,127,994. 41 
948, 899. 30 

1,776,270. 45 

37, 727.89 

246,339. 61 
600, 715.92 
933,911.09 

4,510, 005. 04 
11,162, 722.21 

388,699. 10 
4 

284,202. 59 

2,225, 517. 83 
630, 795. 58 
281, 626. 62 

10, 45%, 710. 28 
3,798, 512.21 
1, 636, 360. 63 
2,932, 626. 52 
4,946, 376. 80 

690, 674. 15 
2,878, 759. 56 
17,910, 996. 34 
18, 610, 065. 11 

919, 702. 73 
10,310, 715. 10 

2,465,879. 88 
108, 092. 55   

$2,299,333. 80 
462,899. 26 

336, 606. 93 
1,305, 053. 74 

302,018.59 

257,687. 69 
260, 876. 93 

1,303, 943. 32 
345, 057.37 
257,973.92 
301, 749. 62 

308, 808. 45 

11, 668, 448. 39 
2,068, 036. 88 

(2 
335,627. 07 

2,156, 705.48 
309, 537. 34 
992, 405. 59 

4,366, 393. 67 
592, 793. 02 

3,337, 728.76 
2,249, 098.95 

563, 952.41 

( 
604,373. 82 

2,204, 854. 45 
6,529, 392. 84 
3,002, 772. 09 
3,775, 058. 51 
3,528, 182. 77 

987,764. 46 
1,201, 454. 87 
948, 855. 83 

11,033, 913. 55 
3, 486, 142. 59 

861, 870. 30 
2,628, 262.29 

9,043, 103. 12 
16,703, 474. 16 

8,000, 000. 00 

1,325,316. 04 
344, 236.06 

8 Did not file statement.
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Name of company. Assets. Liabilities. Surplus. 

DOMESTIC FIRE INSURANCE COMPANIES—continued. 

Stock (66)—Continued. 

Massachusetts Fire & Marine, Boston, Mass........ $1,402, 544.34 $659, 712. 88 $742,831. 48 
Milwaukee Mechanics, Milwaukee, Wis. ............ 4,203,215. 47 2,626, 060. 00 1,577,155. 47 
National Fire, Hartford, Comn.............ane..0nie 16, 045, 850. 70 10, 443, 550. 22 5,602,300. 48 
National Union Fire, Pitt-bargh, Pa............... 4,256,915. 99 2,993,575. 76 1,263, 340. 23 
Nowark Fire, Newark, N. J... . co. cove vacanaonss 2,105,419. 32 1,089,970. 99 1,015,448.33 
New Hampshire Fire, Manchester, N. H........... 6,350, 079. 09 3,274,365.31 |  3,075,713.78 
Niagara Five, Now York, N: ¥.... .. ic dina vutusse 7,502,873.16 4,115,440.15 3,387,433.01 
North British & Mercantile, New York, N. Y...... 2,277,566. 81 537,521.00 1,740,045. 81 
North-River, New York, N.Y... cecerancnsivhaes 2,860,131. 49 1,727,208. 78 1,132,922. 71 
Northwestern National, Milwaukee, Wis. aunasssss 6,667,610. 27 4,147,233. 26 2,520,377.01 
Old Colony, Boston, Mass. ..uccszrsrrrnvionansenviie 1,319,301. 53 585, 902. 55 733,398. 98 
Orient, FIATHOId, COM. sou pesseansassasnsvansanin 3,625,672. 00 1,623, 606. 56 2,002, 065. 44 
Pennsylvania Fire, Philadelphia, P8....ccceeenz... 8,090,190. 07 5,151,636. 73 2,938, 553. 34 
Phoenix, Hartford, CONN...» oc cs chris Svsuiass 14,563, 612. 86 6,290, 205. 88 8,273,406. 98 
Providence Washington, Providence, R. I.......... 5,183,653. 34 3,317,421. 82 1,866,231. 52 
QITEON, NOW VOTE, NN. Po evens eneaanunsieonsrnse 10,187, 030. 04 5,165,587.85 |  5,021,442.19 
Rhode Island, Providence, R. I.......ccccaaanene.. 1,435,621. 52 707,019. 87 728, 601. 656 
St. Paul Fire & Marine, St. Paul, Minn............. 10,162, 454. 84 5,945,811.77 4,216,643.07 
Security, New Haven, Conn..............cccceeneee 4,173,901. 26 2,379,189.01 1,794,712.25 
Springfield Fire & Marine, Springfield, Mass........ 10,970, 404. 14 6,479,967. 61 4,490, 436. 53 
Standard Fire, Hartford, Conn. ..........ccceunenn. 1,624, 607. 42 668, 504. 89 956,192. 53 
Sterling Fire, Indianapolis, Ind.........veeenen... ,604, 083.93 442,602.03 |  1,161,481.90 
Teutonia Fire, Pittsburgh, Pa.......cceeeeeeennnenn 993,318.16 692,731.78 , 586.3 
Virginia Fire & Marine, Richmond, Va............. 1,761,019. 52 842,821.45 018,198.07 
Westchester Fire, New York, N. Y................. 5,948, 735. 08 3,867, 280.35 2,081,454. 73 
Williamsburgh City Fire, New York, N. Y......... 4,719,933. 94 2,900, 719. 68 1,819, 214.26 

Mutual (2). 

Fitchburg Mutual Fire, Fitchburg, Mass......... .e 255,574. 89 232,547.97 23,026. 92 
Mutual Fire, Sandy Spring, Md......cccvevenn.e. 347,206.18 4,244.30 342,961. 88 

Lloyds A ssociation (1). 

Subscribers at United States ‘‘ Lloyds,” New York, 
I Re SE Eg a pT oR ARR 1,412,678. 43 715,408.78 697,269. 66 

UNITED STATES BRANCHES OF FOREIGN FIRE 
INSURANCE COMPANIES. 

Stock (30). 

Aachen & Munich Fire, Aix-la-Chapelle, Germany . 2,664, 663.14 1,446,473. 49 1,218,189. 65 
Atlas Assurance, London, England. ................ 2,962, 091. 62 1,867,177.28 1,004, 914. 34 
British & Foreign Marine, Liverpool, England...... 1,210,122.09 412,954.92 797,167.17 
British America Assurance, Toronto, Canada....... 1,844, 585.14 1,120,152. 44 723,432.70 
Caledonian, Edinburgh, Scotland................... 2,284,041.17 1,683, 801.57 600, 239. 60 
Commercial Union Assurance, London, England... 9,204, 052. 75 7,020, 603. 79 2,183,448. 96 
Hamburg-Bremen Fire, Hamburg, Germany... ....- 1,876, 636. 90 1,316,389. 75 560,247.15 
Indemnity Mutual Marine, London, England....... 529, 891. 58 172,914.35 356,977.23 
Law, Union & Rock, London, England... ue x 1,320, 887.76 445,596.17 875,291. 59 
Liverpool & London & Globe, Liverpool, England . 14,783,618. 69 9,961,463. 20 4,822,155.49 
London Assurance, London, England.............. 3,913,429. 41 2,912,183.17 1,001,246. 24 
London & Lancashire Fire, Liverpool, England.... 4, 864,379.73 3,079,389. 14 1,784,990. 59 
Mannheim, Mannheim, Germany. ............ os 1,210,723. 76 54,467.78 456,255. 98 
Nationale Fire, Paris, France... ceoovuse : 718,253. 74 288, 006. 22 430,247.52 
North British & Mercantile, London, England. ‘ « 8,921,607. 68 5,304, 831. 59 3,616, 776.09 
Northern Assurance, London, England. . . 5,583, 800. 63 3,304, 860. 21 2,278,940. 42 
Norwich Union Fire, Norwich, England : 3,127,486. 69 1,944, 401.17 1,183,085. 52 
Palatine, London, England......... . 3,185,774.33 2,181,336. 08 1,004, 438. 25 
Phenix Fire, Paris, Franco... .-«..c«« . 629, 588. 65 290,913. 48 338,675.17 
Phoenix Assurance, London, England.............. 4,027,712.25 2,535, 550. 95 1,492,161. 30 
Prussian National, Stettin, Germany............... 2,398, 540. 84 1,395,134. 79 1,003, 406. 0. 
Royal Exchange Assurance, London, England...... 2,947,575.17 1, 830, 266. 82 1,067,308.35 
Royal, Liverpool, England... eee eesr-socsserosans 13,291, 637.18 9,531,074. 76 3,760, 562. 42 
Scottish Union & National, Edinburgh, Scotland... 6,362, 813. 98 2,734,004 3,628, 809. 32 
Sun Insurance Office, London, England. ........... 4,859, 613. 80 3)312,255.85 |  1,547,357.95 
Svea Fire & Life, Gothenburg, Sweden............ . 1,588,370. 99 978,721.97 609, 649. 02 
Union Assurance Society, London, England........ 1,458,339. 14 590,026.17 868,312.97 
Union Fire, Paris, France............cceae..... SA ,080.37 427,625. 83 544,454.54 
Union Marine, Liverpool, England..... Seseeveviruy 894,746.75 411,152. 60 483,594.15 
Western Assurance, Toronto, Canada. ....eeeeeeee. 2, 543,973.35 1,467,625. 60 1,076,347.75 

Total....cio.n: vensaves Sennianna veessennnans| 5,382,006,490.69 | 4,385,978,555.79 | 996,117,934.90       
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22 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

TABLE F.—Showing the business transacted in the District of Columbia during the year 
  

Name and location. 

Policies in force Dec. 31, 
1913. 

Policies issued during 
1914. 

  

  

  

    

    

   

   
       

    

  

   

    

  

  

  

  

          

Number. Amount. Number. Amount. 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMPANY. 

Equitable, Washington, D. C.: 
Ordinary... ...ceieeoansvs A EE 605 $510, 860. 00 261 $199, 552. 00 
Industrial. .c....... Benviens ns nse cerns vel 31, 858 3,676,774. 00 9,642 989, 614. 00 

COMPANIES CHARTERED OUTSIDE OF THE DISTRICT 
OF COLUMBIA. . 

Mutual. 

Baltimore Life, Baltimore, Md.: 
Ordinary 67 38,929. 41 11,743.45 
Industrial. c..c.ciiunzuan : 5,979 606, 555. 72 2,267 298,304. 75 

Bankers’ Life, Des Moines, Iowa 356 770, 000. 00 3 9,000.00 
Berkshire Life, Pittsfield, Mass......... 288 545,413. 00 45 106, 000. 00 
Connecticut Mutial Life, Hartford, Conn.. 868 2,143,332. 00 166 420, 805. 00 
Eureka Life, Baltimore, Md.: 

Ordinary.... 33 17,750. 00 3 2,000.00 
Indusirial ian aL oT 12,592 | 1,191,999. 00 9,732 [ 1,003,158.00 

Fidelity Mutual Life, Philadelphia, Pa. 491 953, 063. 00 38 102, 470. 00 
John Hancock Mutual Life, Boston, Mass... 1,086 3,457,401. 00 152 624,021. 00 
Massachusetts Mutual Life, Springfield, Mass 761 1,682,416. 00 101 219, 500. 00 
Mutual Benefit Life, Newark, N. J 1,480 3,636,181. 00 211 646,315. 00 
Mutual Life, New York, N. Y... 3,346 8,557,719. 20 269 975, 030. 60 
National Life, Montpelier, Vt............. 169 403,360. 92 i 26 59, 770. 50 

New England Mutual Life, Boston, MasS.......... 1,538 3,421,738.00 oo iy » 

New York Life, New York, N. Y............. ...| 3,660 | 7,621,663.00 678 | 1,243, 643.00 
Northwestern Mutual Life, Milwaukee, Wis....... 3,322 9, 481, 609. 00 320 1,064, 100. 00 

Penn Mutual Life, Philadelphia, Pa............... 3,004 | 10,321,942.00 181 834, 480. 00 

* Phoenix Mutual Life, Hartford, Conn........ 463 1,237,663. 00 88 255,634. 00 
Security Mutual Life, Binghamton, N. Y ... 137 352,257. 00 17 69,054.12 

Potdl..cacicesconssrvens senses suss essen ee 39,640 | 56,440,992. 25 14,456 8,263, 822. 42 

Stock. 

Aetna Life, Hartford, Conn ................ aionie 1,028 1,305, 651. 89 876 441,055.73 
Columbian National Life, Boston, MasS....ceceu... 56 202,777.00 13 48,250.00 
Continental Assurance, Chicago, Ill. ......c........ 38 43,031.00 32 51,400. 00 
Equitable Life, New York, N. Y.......... cited 3,667 | 9,094,045.00 526 | 1,031,194.00 
Germania Life, New York, N.Y .....ceneceesvenss 194 326, 365. 00 29 65, 000. 00 
Homa Life, New York, N.Y... cu. cesevessnnse 982 2,092, 409. 00 181 434,534. 69 
Jefferson Standard Life, Greensboro, N.C......... 36 5,000. 00 3 5,000. 00 
Life Insurance Co. of Virginia, Richmond, Va.: 

OPRINATY co noa sin anssrasssssdansnsonsiinsasnn 436 308,101.00 76 56,214. 00 
IRAUSIPIO). Cs. sc aaiss stan sls ovis siivs snag dense 12,835 1,591, 299. 00 2,378 313, 509. 00 

Manhattan Life, New York, N. Y.cueeeeeeeeeunne.. 590 2,417,436.00 27 126, 025. 00 

Maryland Life, Baltimore, Md. ........ ess ten. 85 135,880. 00 { 2 )2+ 00. , 000. 
Metropolitan Life, New York, N. Y.: 

OIQINATY Sse vnvro sor sans Barina sensnnats 9,249 8, 869, 202. 00 1,626 1,802, 526. 00 
Industrial ie i rida 150,618 | 20,211,891.00 | 19,120 | 2,466,043.00 

Pacific Mutual Life, Los Angeles, Cal.............. 202 429,164. 00 22 40, 584. 00 
Philadelphia Life, Philadelphia, Pa................ 5 6, 000. 00 8 14,000. 00 
Pittsburgh Life & Trust, Pittsburgh, Pa.......... 177 348, 864. 00 37 68, 000. 00 
Provident Life & Trust, Philadelphia, Pa.......... 822 3,240, 553. 00 72 273,183.00 
Prudential, Newark, N. J.: 
Ora soe ins i vnbon dona susasatosss 4,069 5,507,453. 00 898 1,201,132.00 
Industrial. ic... 0 i tds annsnaddesvss 72,684 | 10,012,518. 00 12,645 1,994, 306. 00 

Reliance Life, Pittsburgh, Pa......ceoveeescoasness #4 133,361. 00 32 32,000. 00 
Travelers, Hortlord, Conn... ..... 0 coavssninnses 947 3,957,959. 00 158 713,575. 00 

Union Central Life, Cincinnati, Ohio. .............. o3| 21mm200f (90 IHL 
United States Life, New York, N. Y..eouuueeee.... 33 62, 265. 00 21, 000. 00 

Olds. ios iiiiaiiit davivesy irs esse dis 259,749 | 72,525,756.89 | 39,046 | 11,898,672.42 

RECAPITULATION. 

District of Columbia Company. ................... 32,463 4,187,634.00 9,903 1,189,166. 00 
Compadies chartered outside of District of Colum- 

ia: 
Muatmal.......... Sas sateabe ier vada snnrnssse 39,640 | 56,440,992. 25 14,456 8,263,822. 42 
SOCK. .veuse cecsscsssecsssenaes Secsruuseeneeres 259,749 | 72,525,756. 89 39,046 | 11,898,672.42 

Grand iota... co edee vices rasasane Shas ir 331,852 | 133,154,383. 14 63,405 | 21,351,660. 84 

  

1 Transferred to District of Columbia from other States. 
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1914 by all life insurance companies, annual statements of which have been accepted. 
  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

                  

Policies terminated dur- | Policies in force Dec. 31, | Losses unpaid Dec. 31, | Losses incurred during 
ing 1914. 1914. 1913. 1914. 

Number. Amount. Number. Amount. Number.| Amount. |Number. Amount. 

188 $137,752. 00 678 $572,600.00 Li oan in 4 $6, 484.00 
8,774 015,042.00 [: 32,798 | 173,720,446. 00 50-2. ou sig lacie ban 458 46,889. 00 

1 10, 468. 00 72 A SE BBR eve seats rin A iarh cares hes ee Sav 
2,195 282, 056. 25 6,051 832,800 BF Tl  adused snes 155 17,667. 69 

3 64,000. 00 327 T5000. 00 reas oo tle dain n dun prihs 4 8,000. 00 
26 65,097. 00 307 585,510.00 1-2 od aes evans ante 1 1, 000. 00 

114 279, 626. 00 920 | 2,284,511.00 1 $408. 00 5 15,000. 00 

2,500. 00 32 37,200.00 ye a i. 
17,973 735,653. 00 4,350 407,250,504, 08 |. «lc ai ite ce veee 764 16, 845. 00 

44 122, 000. 00 485 038.500 00 cei Renetnernsss 5 13,040. 00 
80 261,413. 00 1,158 | 3,820,009. 00 1 1,000. 00 10 14,500. 00 
32 66,349. 00 830°: 1,835, 567.00 1c.c v0 i een ivnpe cere 5 11, 600. 00 
82 219, 031. 00 1,609 | 4,063,465. 00 2 613. 00 31 31,033. 00 

166 745,838. 60 3,449 | 8,786,911.20 1 5,058. 00 60 284, 210. 00 
15 33,146. 34 180 4900085 08 fu ee 1 500. 

23 jou } 1,553 (i. 3,485,00.00 Ln nas 16 37,011. 00 
368 826, 219, 00 3,970 | 8,039,087. 00 2 11,756. 00 81 300, 383. 05 
117 433,786. 00 3,525 | 10,111,923. 00 3 4,000. 00 35 115, 773. 60 

2294 ant. 00 IL 2,801 | 9,796,828.00 2 2.764. 82 32 97,455. 00 
65 210, 737. 00 486 | 1,282,560. 00 1 632.00 11 24, 561. 00 
33 124,614. 38 121 008, 606. Tile. soe ve a fot ins da manne 4 21,199. 98 

21,779 | 6,147,628.57 | 32,317 | 58,557,186.10 13 26,231, 82 1,220 1,009, 779. 32 

737 313,911.00 1,167 |  1,432,796.62 1 3,500. 00 17 31,199. 00 
4 21, 000. 00 64 230, 027. 00 ov 

20 19, 776. 00 50 COAT RR, SR Ie a, RRR aa 
359 767,948. 00 3,834 | 9,357,291.00 1 385.00 41 106, 342. 36 
25 46,431.00 198 344,934. 00 1 1,149. 41 8 21,295. 21 
167 413,178. 69 996 | 2,113,765.00 2 7,000. 00 8 23,276. 69 

2 5,000. 00 37 CAVE Eth IRS ia DLR len a 

46 34,009. 00 466 330, 306. 00 1 500. 00 5 7,500. 00 
2,095 249,909.00.] 513,18 © 1,654,800,00 1. . ins oennelonesatnnnnenns 143 21,117.01 

127 722,013. 00 490 1,820, 448.00 |. ci eens 13 56,639. 00 

} 9 7,824.00 89 150, 606. 00 1 450.00 3 1,462.52 

830 901,319.00 | 10,045 | 9,770,409.00 1 1,000. 00 127 124,682. 43 
11,376 | 1,965,925.00 | 158,362 | 20,712,009.00 13 1,617.00 1,963 257,514. 23 

8 55,911. 00 216 AUS, 8 OD Te a a 
4 5,000. 00 9 25,000.00 5h TR 

34 63,384.00 180 353, 480. 00 3 1,571.00 12 15,850. 00 
36 206, 947. 00 858 | 3,306,789.00 1 1,000. 00 6 , 000. 00 

490 588, 272. 00 4477 = 0,120, 005.000. or eal ai senna ates .36| . 46,817.69 
8,561 | 1,419,910.00 | 76,768 | 10,586,914.00 42 3,594.40 878 105, 184. 63 

26 49, 465. 00 90 M5, 800000: 0. hd erin ala eRe 
64 : 228, 841. 00 1,041]: *4,442.603.00-... 50s ci ifoveioannn inns 9 28, 622. 00 

CTR aml 207.500 hei ferns 13 81,436.05 
2 3,700. 00 37 90,568, 00 V. visi s winsnmeni 1 1, 000. 00 

25,203 | 8,634,218.69 | 273,592 | 75,790,210. 62 67 21,766. 81 3,283 987,938.82 

8,062] 1,083,604,00{ 33,9040 4,203,206.00 l....ooveuefereeececnennen 462 53,373.00 

21,779 | 6,147,628.57 | 32,317 | 58,557,186. 10 13 26,231. 82 1,220 1,009, 779. 32 
25,203 | 8,634,218.69 | 273,592 | 75,790,210. 62 67 21, 766. 81 3,283 987,938. 82 

55,944 | 15,865,541.26 | 339,313 | 138,640,502. 72 80 47,998. 63 4,965 2,051,001. 14 
  

2 Transferred from District of Columbia to other States..
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TaBLE F.—Showing the business transacted in the District of Columbia during the year 
1914 by all life insurance companies, annual statements of which have been accepted—Con. 
  

Losses paid during 
1914. 

Losses unpaid Dec. 
31, 1914. 

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

3 7 Gross 
Name and location. premiums, 

lumber. Amount. | Number. Amount. 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMPANY. 

Eqnjianie, Washington, D. C.: $5,150.00 
FQINATY. ei icdaccensvnrnns esssssennen 4 ri 0071: soem den snls vive nnnnass 
TABI oe nr ecarnre seaman 458 20088 00 Ys rele \ $162,353.73 

COMPANIES CHARTERED OUTSIDE OF THE 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

Mutual. 

I alt more Life, Baltimore, Md.: 
OIGINATY . ouetose sinner rastsrsssnbissioloinonts snl slowesasnssetstolisensvonsnjseess anna 1,720. 50 
Industrial... ol cess states tata trars ais 155 37,007.80 1. tea tle ei P sa sine 37,748.98 

Bankers’ Life, Des Moines, Iowa........... 4 8,000.00 1... a voterjorsetereteas 16,014. 65 
Berkshire Life, Pittsfield, Mass............ 1 1,000.00]... oh nds, 14,126. 47 
Connecticut Mutual Life, Hartford, Conn. . 5 15, 000.00 1 $408.00 69, 922. 23 
Eureka Life, Baltimore, Md.: 

Ordinary... cise ccd saver vnsessnnnss])snsvmssmnogevent rod tnsssnltervsncass[snaruns semen 605. 16 
Industrial. .......... wensnene sresreeeen 764 10,845. 00/ [co userit sls sacne cents 58,336. 31 

Fidelity Mutual Life, Philadelphia, Pa.... 4 12,040.00 1 1,000.00 38,495. 72 
John Hancock Mutual Life, Boston, Mass.. 11 15,500:00 ,. 5 cient rasa rarsane 110,028.92 
Moimonuseiis Mutual Life, Springfield 

MOBS. it ei ev se ana seid : 5 11,000:00 0... as lessarnasanss 69, 615. 40 
Mutual Benefit Life, ""ewark, N.J. 31 26, 539.00 2 5,057.00 121,037. 51 
Mutual Life, “ew ork, * 7 Yau 61 289, 2068.00.10. 000 ene ON ae 318,757 28 
1 ational Life, Montpelier, Vt.............. 1 500.00. cic een es 12,798. 57 
New England Mutual Life, Boston Mass.. 16 ST 001.00: oe I 89, 304. 99 
Mew York Life, ew York, ~.Y.......... 80 | 308,973.55 3| 3,165.50 340,337.39 
*“orthwestern Mutual Life, Milwaukee, Wi is. 35 115, 273. 60 3 4,500.00 253,157.75 
Penn Mutual L ife, Philadelphia, Po....oh 31 97,219. 82 3 3,000.00 265, 155. 63 
Phoenix Mutual Life, Hartford, Conn... ss 11 24,405.00 1 788.00 56,897. 88 
Security Mutual Life, Binghamton, ; -Y.. 4 0,08. 10,117.95 

Ota) cies srs ss cnsbosservnnrssvans 1,219 | 1,018,092. 64 14 | 17,918.50 | 1,889,179.29 

Stock. 

Aetna Life, Hartford, Com... fciadusi iss 17 34,635.00 1 64.00 36,218. 40 
Columbian “ational Life, Boston, Mass. il. ...... ihvinasiuensid de anos adn dls soe duneabas 7,600. 54 
Continental Assurance Chios Be eee Foe nae 2,167.71 
Equitable Life, ‘ew York, - Sacha. 40 103,727. 36 2 3,000.00 355, 886. 26 
Germania Life, > ew York, : N. Y i ihe 9 BIL 02 [asia s diode Se 10,932. 26 
Home Lile, ew York; Nc Ya cssn-sssesces 10 30,270.60 . ia ies cis ]sereaidesone 74,981.72 
Jefferson Standard Life, Greensboro, NC [reris is trn nan ent inmesates crude i) ee smusmn sone 1,964. 77 
Life Insurance Co. of Virginia, Rich- 
mond, Va.: 

Ordinary... cassis isswscssnetnssnvisason 6 8,000.00 l..uusecocilinvendannaes 9,784.99 
INAUSII cid sivas san as ade deduvss 142 20,951.91 1 165. 10 63, 445. 32 

Manhattan Life, "ew York, N.Y......... 13 50,830.00 {asaaon sna ilitnsnssaines 70,936. 19 
Maryland Life, Baltimore, Md. 2 1,362. 52 2 550.00 4,097.33 
Metropolitan, - "ew York, N.Y: 

OTQIINY . oes tenuis ennnnc sist ennnns 121 110,092. 72 7] 15,589.71 364,234.89 
Industrial, i nt edhe Sega 1,961 257,203.93 15 1,927.30 709, 960. 86 

Pacific Mutual Life, Los Anceler, Clie levee sede be cA er ss es Tae 12,257. 68 
Philadelphia Life, Philadelphia, Pa. ee ARE BRE an EE RE 1,310.01 
Pittsburgh Life & Trust, Pi tsburgh, Pa.. 12 16, 150. 00 3 1,271.00 9, 956. 98 
Provident Life & Trust, Philadelphia, Pa. 6 55,000.00 1 1,000.00 109, 526. 50 
Prudential, _ewark, N. J.: 

Ordinary reir fede denne ice asad 33 43,817.69 3 3,000.00 188,067. 77 
Industrial. . oo. ceecinisstin ei cessses 894 106, 051.06 26 2,721.97 357,222. 56 

RelinncoLifo, PIUSharoh, Pa... ...ovvuclenase si vaiiesardacishe salons smasnsafnsioncins ses 3,544. 10 
Travelers, Hartford, Conn. ..........c.0c0 9 28,022: 00 leer enssccolersriasonsins 135,001.03 
Union Central Life, Cincinnati, Ohio...... 13 84,435.05 1. sneesnisajevrninssnnon 67,284. 75 
United States Life, New York, 'N. Y..- 1 1, 000.00 1 eoasiscatisansnre seen 1,155. 36 

Total. cu. sicicsiones svensicnsvane ss 3,289 980, 410. 55 61 | 29,295.08 | 2,597,537.98 

RECAPITULATION. 

District of Columbia Company............ 462 53,373.00 {sso ensice)cenescrvesis 162,353.73 
Companies chartered outside of District 

of Columbia: 
Mutual.... Svs vvEn Tes a nese 1,219 | 1,018,092. 64 14 | 17,918.50 | 1,889,179.29 
BOCK... vessorsennsnssssnstosnessrnssio 3,289 980, 410. 55 61 | 29,295.08 | 2,597,537.98 

Grand total...... PEsk imei brine ian 4,970 | 2,051,876.19 75 | 47,213.58 | 4,649,071.00           
 



    

ABSTRACT. 

COMPILED FROM ANNUAL STATEMENT OF THE LIFE INSURANCE 

COMPANY ORGANIZED UNDER THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

LAW, SHOWING ITS CONDITION DECEMBER 31, 1914. 

    

 



 



EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE CO. 

[Located at No. 816 Fourteenth Street NW., Washington, D. C. Incorporated, 1902; commenced business, 
1902. Henry P. Blair, president; Allen C. Clark, secretary. 

    

    

CAPITAL. 

Capital stock pA Up Cat... .. 0a ties sist Lit rdn estas onsinvsntnsmaymancvrene $120, 000. 00 
Amount of le = assets Dec. 31 of previous year.....cececeececeecceanccecececccncccccccnnaas $315,393. 16 
Increase of paid-up capital during year............. ewosshsrsussrss te Pediensasicere csweseensese 110,000.00 

EXIonded ol. cceecsessssrsrnscnsessscicrsessasonnse Strseasiennsreerrnssntni ose cecess. 325,393.16 

INCOME. 

First year’s premiums on original policies, less reinsurance........... ciounvese .. $35,296. 50 
Dividends applied to purchase paid-up additions and annuities. ................. 44.07 
Surrender values applied to purchase paid-up insurance and annuities ..... eesane 2,007.45 

Total new premiums............... Seni nian ss eats tes ws ea Sess SA ee 37,848. 02 
Renewal premiums, less reinsurance. ....c.cceeeeeee. IRR TL RR 237,497. 85 

Total premium income.......... cane namie Rae a a A Sk sen at EL 275,345. 87 
Iniorost ON MOrIZACE 10018. ou cnet sovessusersrsnssansrsivessastsasiarssnssvsestine $6,292. 23 
Interest on cOUateral JI0ANS. cc inivissavuvioicnvsivessbnsnnnsonnvsnssdumvasns 370. 00 
Interest on bonds and dividends on stockS.......cccceeeeccens eons csngenseavass .e 3,115. 59 
Interest on Deming notes, pOHEY- 10208, OF HENS. ca veceisvansrnsravrsssrssornesns 352.35 
IICTOSt OI ACDOSIES ceca tae abns a ohn savin annum nadine ais nes sin sipny srsidned 123.32 
Interest on other debts due the company.............cccieeeieniaeiienannnnn.. ee 5.48 
Rents, including $4,320 for company’s occupancy of its own buildings............ 13,607. 04 

Total interest and rents...... ai a BR I a PE 23, 866. 01 
Prominm, Copal STOCK. ua. ihrer nesinens sss vrnsonsvnsni sens sans snesaneysme sane $6, 550. 00 
Agonts QOPOSTE. ; vive snssavisrssvsnsasavnnn eee vases tes hs ra esi evs 515. 64 

—_— 17,065.64 
Profit on sale or maturity of ledger assetS.......cceeeeececneccancaes reese Srtwa bets saver ves 150. 00 

POLAL INCOMB vii eur sivsnvensnssivssvsnrnvrossssvnsbnnoies Pees ea Seen Shenk sans eee. 306,427.52 
Total..... savsteuseeversrivsetsrsrvarid bess is sea an dese ease Fenuive ve bus arovimnt 631, 820. 68 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Posthelrims and additions. ..c... cv ast sacaanssnasasnsns nova vases Fo desvasnondss $74,306. 54 
Matured ondowmentsand additions... .cc.vavsssnivncssovunsrsnsverssnorenresane 515.00 

Total death claims and onAoOWINONIS. ..o. i cisccrisrnnsrnssnssnsassisrmsnnessrsnssrssmen 74, 821. 54 
Surrender values paid in cash or applied. in liquidation of loans or notes. ......cccceeeaenene.. 1,315.95 
Surrender values applied to purchase paid-up insurance and annuities. ........cccceeeeennns 2,507. 45 
Dividends paid policyholders in cash or me ied in liquidation of loans or notes.............. 357.12 
Dividends applied to purchase paid-up additions and annuities.......c.ccceeeeenenenecennenn 44.07 

Total paid policyholders. .............. HD rahe Cases bed Pea era ens ve ae See A 79,046. 13 

Expense of investigation and settlement of policy claims, including legal expenses............ 100. 00 
Interest or Qividends to StOCKNOIAErS.c.v av sn seivssnsensrsnsrasranv ran snsrssreenvennvs stones 6,716. 38 
COMMISSIONS LO GO. i, as dail nas irnaanin Pantset ass snss some sosssrsvatonusior den 68,652. 65 
Compensacion of managers and agents not paid by commissions on new business. ............ , 096. 30 
Agency supervision and traveling expenses of SUPeIVISOrS. .c cececeernenencnreeacncacencnnnes 964. 19 
Medical examiners’ fees ond inspection of TISkS. . . ...cco... iu ii tiitiaih s ans asanasnssosnse 5,126. 50 
Salaries and all other compensation of officers and home-office employees... .....ccceeeveenen.. 19,952. 93 
Rent, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ........coeemiiniiiiiiiienannen. 5,818.00 
Advertising, printing, stationery, postage, telegraph, telephone, express, and exchange...... . 6,770.31 
COT ie BS GR a RO EI 471.55 
Repairs and expenses (other than taxes) on real estate.....ccceceeccnccceicecncceccnncnncens * 3,861.55 
Taxes on real estate...... ss vne vanes isomer ssinrandesinine chavneessnese Cass e ean bes ew 1,126. 50 
State taxes on premiums, ..........cccrovnsinnsvie Sein ENP vesussas ster nies 4,129.04 
Insurance department licenses and feeS.......cceceucaceee wi idnn rena sv sana Ces sete Valens ; 
All-other Hoensas, 1008, ANA TaK08. Liv C as vs snr gous oasmsansntasssnsviasns tess rscrsassisbcrnse 209. 59 
Reserve companies, $325; typewriting and adding machines, $482.70; advances to agents, 

$170.92; interest, $36.69; profit and loss, $1,530.40; sundries, $1,648.29; calendars, $60; enter- 
tainment, etc., $1,035.64; agents’ bonds, $207.50; interest, building, $1,950; advertising 
aastorial, 3500.20; (0ANS, PIAL... co ve cvr ane voit snssidns nannies siss sess veelsennssserasedies 8,178.42 

Loss on sale or maturity of ledger a88ets, DONAS.. ce. cxcsencnsssssrsnssssnnsosssvisesyresrvne 1,433.75 

otal QISHISEIBILS . «est vaso alah aes snes mass nts ras sminais ns snsins su rusmosms Tense 236, 210. 01 

Balance...... sensi ua hase k reves Tennis ea hk ans ae hems sy wa vn See dt Hen 395,610. 67 
TR 
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LEDGER ASSETS. 

  

Book value of real estate...... sssaravina vets stsss seis inns iseneses tees seri aes stnare $102, 008. 69 
Mortgage loans on real estate............... Ser sens sr ssnenin niece sae es ters saab 135, 000. 00 
Loans secured by collaterals...........cccceaaen........ Sei it unser Cosi vetossnaveryes Toa 9,600. 00 
Loans on company’s policies assigned as collateral........cceueceenencecccccaccansnanssscnanaes 8, 869. 20 
Book value of bonds and StOCKS. .......cosoversrrssnssnssessanssnssnssnssssvsssrssnsnsenn eee. 116,672.50 
Teposits in trust companies and banks not on interest.......cccceiiiiiiieeiirennanenaeeeeann 9, 889. 86 
Teposits in trust companies and banks on interest... ..ceeceeeeeeeieiraracaeceenciacnccaenes 13,520. 42 
AON DAlANEES. ve. ieee ren senesonssacesnsrnsastarsadensosssonssstnns vr eran tte so tde 50. 

Total ledger assets........ Sneue Tove sa unites ed vise rinse ese a oa mwas sa dases vate 395,610. 67 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 
Interest due and accrued on MOTEZAEeS. cave rates ra sitesnnssasrassas senses ... $1,678.20 
Interest due and accrued On DONAS. .. i. ciivr ver ois Terms snssnssrisonssmesons sonnet 1,160.00 
Interest due and-accrued on Collateral I0aNS. vo cace ser acrnssnsvsuvsmncescsses esse 102. 26 
Interest due and accrued on premium notes, loans, or lienS...e.ceeeeieneeeenenen... 144.45 
Interest due and accrued on Other ASSRLS. .. . et case itisessrnsrinsnasevnnermvess inane 146.76 
Rents due and accrued on company’s Property. ..ceeeeeeeeeceeeeceeeceancaanannan 33.33 S850 

Moricot value of real cstale over DOOK VAIUG. .... ...cvasssssstiensnssinnnsoseesssnsascesansnsnss 24,823.31 
Market value of bonds and stocks over book valle... .cceceeeceeneaeacecccacccceccnccnncancnnn 1,442.70 
Net uncollected and deferred premiums: 

NeW DUSINCSS cau deter sa annie a tne estat Sie e Sel ain SR eeu se mou ewe hisbere 4,243.98 
Renewals... i.cvesaves snus sane esi ernie ath ninco sures yan Tress cout, 15,999. 50 

—_ 20,243.48 

Admitied assets... covessnsvsssscsnssssvensnsedvavcs Pr BR en UB ARNE il 445,385.16 

LIABILITIES. 
Nebreserve... ..cccoccevonns PEP NEI RL NE ER EOD ELAR TR YR, 274,318.00 
Pot] POLICY Cla. eve iniansticdiiivivenrnrassvsasansstvrss onsmsnnnesinsesssssse sorenve 290. 00 
Premiums paid in advance, including surrender values so applied ............................ 4,750.67 
Salaries, rents, office expenses, bills, and accounts due or accrued ............. stay Beads 503.92 
Medical examiners’ and legal $008 G08 OF 2COTUEL. 1s ews sens sxssnnsinabosnssrsntassmeron Fons 379.50 
State, county, and municipal taxes Aue Or 80CTUEA .ev eee oenserossnrsasissansonvinssonsvavssces 5,082.28 
Dividends or other profits due polleyNoldRIS.. «i. circic ensuite seumoeiosis sashinot sons tnsvasnts 114.29 
Agents’ deposits... ceeeeescanvssnssnnsnsssesansans Cees teri vescdn estes rue es snuenn roe nennt lly 10061 

PORRL. iti thise sna ruamant rss dns h anes Sos esn sh se bois van ce obra sind Posi eT et Shu . 286,635.30 
Paid-u; gapiial, a I A a AE PR a ME SRE ee IPS 120, 000. 00 
Unassioned {ands (SUIDIUSY. cc eciocsvsnesisansnssnninsincnis vansrnsnsmnsdoranas sansa snsmmvs sn 38, 749. 86 

Polat MODI IOS cn sis ame snmnsiveins ints sant sinoit 5s nso mnissinie seers sie asa es an Sy 445,385.16 

PREMIUM-NOTE ACCOUNT. 
On hand Dee, 31, 1913.............. isd riEstr enn sini sientesateisnsrsnssuens ses 5,797.35 
Received during the year on old policies... ....... TRE ESN AT aI RR 5,069. 52 

3 — 10,866.87 
Deductions during the year, as follows: 

Used in purchase of surrendered policies. ccc vacavinedecascsiennsiisnscnnninnes ° 327.95 
Voided Dy l8DS8..... io dessnsssmnssaionsissssonnnrsssnnrvansssassnnsrs bn vesars sss 1,625.46 

Redeemed by maker in cash......... barns ees eee dS Seen Sed R a an Sa emen ay 44.26 

Total reduction of premium-note account....... CB ewh ess stuns snes ns beta eeuey Sheree 1,997.67 

Balance note assets at end of the year......cceeceeeeneenccacnnee wus vasecman des hesssies 8,869.20 

EXHIBIT OF POLICIES. 

Ordinary. Industrial. 

  

Number. Amount. Number. Amount. 

  

All business written: 

  

  

  

  

Policies in force Dec. 31,1913......... Esosagovge 1,509 | $1,232,697.00 50,077 $5,467,990. 00 
Policiesissued, revived, changed, and increased 
during the year. ...... ce... ciezossicicete isons 738 612, 583.00 21,926 2,219, 792. 00 

OY sr i ia Ee Eee iin 2,247 1, 845,280.00 72,003 7,687, 782.00 

Deduct policies which have ceased to be in force 
during the year: 

BY Gently, i iiiad i eit shad sed fea die 10 9,984.00 759 67,073.00 
BY INAtUTI{Y. ..cnecc onic asacessosnrdurorassnissye verre ss oionns ses inners 5 515.00 
BY CAD ces nnvn dans sasorssns sen ssnnssnasas 23 16,481.00 12 1,488.00 
BY SUITCRUCL coo srs s srsnonssssonnae asics nro 26 17,280.008. cc. i vorlssnnronzs essen 
By lapse. +s sales eased ns tanner Sega enna 272 22,230.00 17,769 1,845,408.00 

@ bert wees veh tone sur dessins 9950 ute te ns yee 00 loueorasnce 57,250. 
Nottaken.... oo. oot iirveeyes 205 VER NR Se ow 

Total, ....cccocuee Seniiestbene Cond ueme ane ie ns 536 430,453.00 18,545 1,971,734.00 

Total policies in force at end of year.......... 1,711 1,414,827.00 53,458 5,716,048. 00 
  

Belnsared.. i rT a 93 130,000.00 1..........          
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Ordinary. Industrial. 

Number. Amount. Number. Amount. 

Policies in force Dee. 31, 1918... ..cccosscessnrvsrssss 605 $510,860.00 | 31,858 | $3,676,774.00 
Policies issued during the year. ............. a 261 199,552.00 | 9,642 983, 614. 00 

Ob sis oi testa ns Lr Cease e Sa Gav 866 710,412.00 41,500 4,666, 388. 00 
Deduct policies ceased to be in force.....c.cceeeen-.. 188 137,752.00 8,774 945,942.00 

Policies in force Dec. 31, 1914................. 678 572,660. 00 32,726 3,720, 446.00 

Losses and claims incurred during the year......... 4 6,484.00 458 46, 889. 00 
Losses and claims settled during the year.......... 4 6,484.00 458 46, 889. 0) 
Premiums received (ordinary and industrial).......|...ceeiee]onsnnbnrnsennsfesnsrannns 162,353.73         
 



 



  

  

COMPARATIVE TABLES. 

HEALTH, ACCIDENT, AND LIFE ASSOCIATIONS, 

DECEMBER 31, 1914. 
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TasLE G.—Assets and liabilities of health, accident, and life insurance companies operating under section 653 and doing business in the District of 

Columbia during 1914. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

Assets. Liabilities. 

Name and location. et Balance neh 
: ssets not Other : 

Ledger. Nonledger. adndtied. Losses. liabilities. Total. 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. 

American Temperance Life, New York, N. Y.......cocemuaan... $130,516.27 $20,802.44: liad $78,724.17 $48,395. 46 $127,119. 63 $25,989. 08 
Merchants Life, Burlington, IoWa... ce. cvs-cuesusensienmannns 1,204, 048.07 49,376. 28 $96,971.95 14,000. 00 409, 742.96 423,742.96 732,709. 44 

i: RE Sa Si ER ROR aaa SS Ee A, 1,334,564. 34 71,968. 72 96,971.95 92,724.17 458,138.42 550, 862. 59 758,698. 52 

INDUSTRIAL. 

District of Columbia companies. * 

Capital City Benefit Society, Washington, D.C................ 08,745. 78 fie ose nen 5,830,001... ove Seas 2,020. 80 2,020. 80 91,094. 98 
National Benefit Association, Washington, D. C....._.......... 180, 762. 39 25,478.92 15,302.34 2,490.13 111, 483.05 113,973.18 76,965. 79 
People’s Mutual Benefit Insurance Co., Washington, D. C...... 55,879.43 210. 00 050. 28: %. cont san La 4,419.70 4,419.70 46,013.48 
Provident Relief Association, Washington, D. C................ 36,641. 88 3,650. 00 4,889.82 135.00 2,693.11 2,828.11 32,573.95 

BObal. cin ad tii a sa a dian bs Suede eda 372,029. 48 29,338.92 31,478.41 2,625.13 120, 616. 66 123,241.79 246, 648. 20 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. : 

Continental Life Insurance Co. (Inc.), Richmond, Va........... 41,715.58 287.56 2,827.38 1,710. 45 8,515. 66 10,226.11 28,949. 65 
Home Beneficial Association, Richmond, Va................... 468, 350. 23 30,059. 70 12,855.96 1,483.50 189, 863. 26 191,346.76 294,207. 21 
Richmond Beneficial Insurance Co., Richmond, Va............ 59,725.80 8,972.24 6,868.75]. Janta atin, 3,000. 00 , 58,836.29 
Southern Mutual Aid Association, Birmingham), Aldi. it ate mn fen a eh ee 

4 SAREE EG OBES ly a RR ee he eR 569,791. 61 39,319.50 22,545.09 3,193.95 201,378.92 204, 572. 87 381,993.15 

RECAPITULATION. ‘ 

Ponesis, a Sa en hadnt ond ans nina s Toss ss ba Ta sa ate Wgeiurs 1,334,564.34 71,968.72 96,971.95 92,724.17 458,138.42 550, 862. 59 758,698. 52 
ustria 
X00al. oi sas Sa us a aa wi na mi md nl ws 372,029. 48 29,338.92 31,478.41 2,625.13 120, 616. 66 123,241.79 246, 648. 20 
Pomestie. i a In La 569, 791. 61 39,319.50 22,545.09 3,193.95 201,378.92 204,572.87 381,993.15 

Grand total. . csi) Soa rs i rs Cas die Lad 2,276,385. 43 140,627. 14 150,995. 45 98, 543.25 780,134. 00 878,677.25 1,387,339. 87           
  

1 Reissued in the Continental Life Insurance Co. (Inc.). 
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TaBLe H.—Income and disbursements during 1914 of health, accident, and life insurance companies operating under section 653 and doing business in the 
District of Columbia. 

  

Name and location. 

Receipts during 1914. Disbursements during 1914. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

Member- Total paid | From all Losses and | Advance | Total paid Total dis- 
ship fees Aner by mem- other roa) claims payments | to mem- All oie burse- 
and dues. : bers. sources. pts. paid. returned. bers. pay. . ments. 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. 

American Temperance Life, New York, N. Y......... $1,724.00] $168,673.74) $170,397.74] $9,024. 87| $179,422. 61| $122,793.32 $23,001.90] $145,885.22 $54,262.19] $200,147. 41 
Merchants Life, Burlington, Town... ..... .c venues 111,377.94 579,780.91] 691,158.85] 59,350.18} 750,509.03] 372,800.00 71.00{ 372,871.00] 362,550.62 735,421.62 

DOO: a siete sedn on nn sm nein don ns nats i ao 113,101.94| 748,454.65) 861,556.59] 68,375.05] 929,931.64] 495,593.32] 23,162.90 518,756.22) 416,812.81 935,569.03 

INDUSTRIAL. 

District of Columbia companies. 

Capital City Benefit Society, Washington, D. C....... 42, 030.88 at 42,080. 64 4,535.11] 46,615.75] 16,960.94|............ 16,960.94 55,232.89; 72,193.83 
National Benefit Association, Washington, D.C...... 203,822.00. canna 203,822.21) 11,583.07 215,405.28 54,172.43 176.32] 54,348.75 132,963.94] 187,312.69 
Peoples Mutual Benefit Insurance Co., Washington, 

hy sis serine rae uit IY = ui E Fyn en mB 358,310: 98]- . -aus wun ann 358, 310. 98 7,288.79] 365,599.77 . 139,828.49. ........... 139, 828.49 241,734.14] 381,562.63 
Provident Relief Association, Washington, D. C.......} 427,093.08|............ 427,093.08 3,088.04 430,181.12 5355.00]... cava nie ’ 228,854.64| 430,709.64 

ii TEER SE TRI A a a aR Re Ria 1,031,306. 91]... 7...0.x. 1,031,306.91|  26,495.01(1,057,801.92| 412,816.86 176.32 412,993.18] 658,785.61(1,071,778.79 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. 

Continontal Life Insurance Co. (Inc.), Richmond, Va..| 1,759.05 75,852.49 77,611.54 33,605.10 111,306.64] 31,458.35 .......... 31,458.35 68,132.71] 99,591.06 
Home Beneficial Association. Richmond, Va.......... 850,596: 85... iis. sauna 859,586.55 26,540.18 886,126.73 403,464.69|............ 403,464.69] 401,599.30] 805,063.99 
Richmond Beneficial Insurance Co., Richmond, Va... 2,507.58 225,381.71 227,889.29 10,673.54] 238,562.83] 121,790.3§|............ 121,790. 38| 113,601.98] 235,392.36 
Southern Mutual Aid Association, Birmingham), Ala... CO rs le ee ody ern Ena 

tal a os i eet I 863,853.18] 301,234. 201,165,087. 38| . 70,908. 82|1, 235,996.20 556,713.42|. ........... | 556,713.42 583,333.99|1, 140,047. 41 

RECAPITULATION. 

Pomaestis, Hi mit bis ys de win nx we Ears Raa ean 113,101.94] 748,454.65 861,556.59 68,375.05] 929,931.64] 495,593.32] 23,162.90 518,756.22] 416,812.81| 935,569.03 
ustrial: 
Local, da a 1,031,308. 91). ou io 1,031,306.91|  26,495.01(1,057,801.92| 412,816.86 176.32) 412,993.18 658,785. 61(1,071,778.79 

LE RL MN ER CE 863,853.18 301,234.20(1,165,087.38| 70,908. 82(1, 235, 996.20 556, 713.42[............ 556,713.42) 583,333.99|1,140, 047. 41 

Gronafotal. ii oii is. ie. ris ine iiss anos dive 2,008, 262. 03(1, 049, 688. 85(3, 057, 950. 88| 165, 778. 88(3, 223, 729. 76(1, 465,123. 60| 23, 339. 22|1, 488, 462. 82|1, 658, 932. 41(3, 147, 395. 23                   

1 Reinsured in the Continental Life Insurance Co. (Inc.). 
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TABLE I.— Number and amount of policies issued and terminated during the year 1914 by health, accident, and life insurance companies operating under 
section 653 and transacting business in the District of Columbia. 

  

Certificates in force Dec. Written and restored dur- 
Ceased to be in force 1914. Certificates in force Dec. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          

ing 1914 
Name and location. 

Number. Amount. Number. Amount. Number. Amount. Number. Amount. 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. 

American Temperance Life, New York, N.Y ......ccceeeeee... 5,029 | $4,804,805. 00 1,444 $706, 100. 00 1,520 $974,893. 00 5,853 |  $4,536,012.00 
Merchants Life, Burlington, IoWa «.........uuueeenunnceceeenens 29,249 | 58,392,000. 00 5,531 | 11,053,000.00 3,973 | 7,972,000. 00 30,807 | 61,473,000. 00 

otal od a A er Ba 35,178 | 63,196,805. 00 6,975 | 11,759,100. 00 5,493 |  8,946,893.00 36,660 |  66,009,012.00 

INDUSTRIAL. 

District of Columbia companies. 

Capital City Benefit Society, Washington, D.C................ 4,029 295, 865. 50 8,312 504, 958. 25 7,203 436,360. 25 5,138 364,463. 50 
National Benefit Association, Washington, D.C................ 58,692 3,205,160. 70 34,933 1,798,739. 74 17,962 993, 998. 20 75,663 4,009, 902. 24 
Peoples Mutual Benefit Insurance Co., Washington, D.C........ 55,364 1,660,920. 00 81,239 2,437,170. 00 77,864 2, 335,920.00 58,739 1,762,170. 00 
Provident Relief Association, Washington, D.C ................ 63,328 2,533,120.00 50,029 2,001,160. 00 62, 886 2,514,440. 00 50,471 2,019, 840. 00 

TOBY Lu en ians se anh EAs Saab sn Sin et sas Js 181,413 | 7,695,066. 20 174,513 | 6,742,027. 99 165,915 | 6,280,718. 45 190,011 8,156, 375. 74 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. 

Continental Life Iusarance:Co. (Incl), Richmond, Var... oo Hen a as a pain nd ie tai ans 44,081 1,360,912. 75 
Home Beneficial Association, Richmond, Va................... 121,906 7,831,414. 00 186,849 | 11,576,511.00 173,940 | 10,686,798.00 134,815 8,721,127.00 
Richmond Beneficial Insurance Co., Richmond, Va. .... 30,831 1,079, 085. 00 9, 888 524,614. 50 8,500 320,739.90 32,219 1,282,959. 60 
Southern Mutual Aid Association, Birmingham, Ala A eesti isin a fein wien 5 wine fu = dire see aid ww Yr mn ww AS Ye Sead tk wisn in | Se nl =n oA) Sele eats .e-- 

POI ier va buivusisls kts stn 29a Find ne snp madans es a spams 152,737 | 8,910,499. 00 196,737 | 12,101,125. 50 182,440 | 11,007,537. 90 211,115 |  11,364,999.35 

RECAPITULATION. 

Domestie, a Se RR A CURR, Di LE 35,178 | 63,196,805.00 6,975 | 11,759,100. 00 5,493 |  8,946,893.00 36,660 | 66,009,012. 00 
ustrial: 
TN TL IN I RR ERA ee 181,413 | 7,695,066. 20 174,513 |  6,742,027.99 165,915 | 6,280,718. 45 190,011 8,156, 375. 74 
Domestie. ie deus 152,737 | 8,910,499. 00 196,737 | 12,101,125. 50 182,440 | 11,007,537. 90 211,115 | 11,364,999.35 

Grand otal de I Ue i asin dene ud ag 369,328 | 179,802,370. 20 378,225 | 30,602,253. 49 353,848 | 26,235,149, 35 437,786 |  85,530,387.09         
  

1 Reinsured in the Continental Life Insurance Co. (Inc.). 
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TaBLe J.—Business transacted in the District of Columbia during 1914 by all health, accident, and life insurance companies operating under section 653. 

  

  

  

  

  

        
  

  

  

  

              

tide Losses and Ne Bh Policies ceased to ET Losses and : ; P i- Policies in force | Policies issued : : Policies in force 7 claims paid remit 
Dec. 31, 1913. during 1914. | Pein force during | “p00 51 g14. claims incurred | scold down, | ums or 

: € 191%. lote., during 1914.| assess- Name and location. ments 
ologted 

g : a 3 3 uring 
Rum. Amount. Rn Amount. Run Amount. an Amount. Num Amount. Rui Amount. | 1914. 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. 

American Temperance Life, New York, N. X.....cciddniss 367 7.844,300,000% . <. leven mneiios 12| $15,000.00 24| $29,300.00 $1,017.32 Merchants Life, Burlington, IoWa. . « «eneeeeeooonnneooon. 118] 236,000.00] 43] $80,000.00] 44 88,000.00] 117 228,000.00 3,242.68 
POT]. ics nian siamese in ie na nn ame ite TS re wana ks 154) 280,300.00 43( 80,000.00 56) 103,000.00] 141] 257,300.00 4,260.00 

INDUSTRIAL. 

District of Columbia companies. 

Capital City Benefit Society, Washington, D. C............ 4,029) 295,865.50 8,312 504,958.25 7,208| 436,360.25] 5,138 364,463.50] 2,400($16,960.94| 2,400($16,960.94| 42,080.64 National Benefit Association, Washington, D. C........... 11,031] 710,519.40| 8,219 429,601.50 2,976 160,793.0017,174| 979,327.90| 700| 10,537.67| 626] 10,123.17| 39, 898.91 Peoples Mutual Benefit Insurance Co., Washington, D. C.. 34,758/1,042,740.00(27,079| 812,370.00(26,918( 807,540.00 34, 9191, 047, 570.00|11, 120; 82, 466.56(11,120| 82, 466. 56209, 909. 38 Provident Relief Association, Washington, D. C........... 16,877) * 675,080.00[15, 116 604,640.00/20,745| 829,800.00 11,248| ' 449,920.00 7, 878| 46,978.89) 7,878| 46,978.89(111, 529. 63 
OAL ois cies se Ei a 67, 595 2, 724, 204. 90(58, 726(2, 351, 560. 75/57, 842(2, 234, 493. 25 68, 479|2, 841, 281. 40(22, 098(156, 944. 06(22, 024(156, 529. 56|403, 418. 61 

Chartered outside District of Columbia. 

Continental Life Insurance Co, (Tne.), Richmond, Va. ..... i.iiilee cuuiesonsolesnsot]om seams sostioesante sili simi e 4,315 133,217.00|...... 3,526.35....... 3,526.35] 10,518. 88 Home Beneficial Association, Richmond, Va. ............. 4,978 297,173.00(24, 312|1, 560, 401. 00|21, 3011, 384,994.00] 7,989| 472,580.00]... .. 14,802.31 0... 14,832.31| 42, 266. 11 Richmond Beneficial Insurance Co., Richmond, Va... .... 4,067| 142,445.00, 602 31,936.10 575 21,797.65 4,094) 152,583.45] 828 3,978.15] 828 3,978.15| 11,129.47 
Southern Mutual Aid Association, Birmingham, Ala i... Yl ses susie nl nn dle se wie wis vino en sls wf Sain n sini y ain n | as wad Rm A ar ws fr See ws Ya gro UL AT ERT re 

Molal i. ce al a Ariens 9,045) 439,618.00|24,914]1, 592, 337.10|21, 876|1, 406, 791. 65/16, 308| 758,380.45  828| 22,396.81)  828| 22,336.81! 63,914.46 

RECAPITULATION. 

Domestic RAE OM 154) 280,300.00] 43 $0,000.00, 56 103,000.00] 141] 257,300.00|......1:....o.. fee ilonnnnn.. 4,260. 00 
dustrial: 

Ne i a ae Ne 67, 595(2, 724, 204. 90/58, 726|2, 351, 569. 75|57, 842(2, 234, 493. 25/68, 479|2, 841, 281. 40(22, 098(156, 944. 06/22, 024/156, 529. 56/403, 418. 61 
DoInOstie Le. i a dd en ANT 9,045) 439,618.00|24,914|1, 592, 337. 10|21, 876|1, 406, 791. 65/16, 398| 758,380.45) 828 22,396.81] 828] 22,336.81 63, 914. 46 

Grand fotalv on cfc na a 76, 79413, 444, 122. 90|83, 683 4, 023, 906. 85(79, 74/3, 744, 284. 90/85, 018(3, 856, 961. 85(22, 926(179, 340. 87|22, 852{178, 866. 37 471, 503. 07 
|               "
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1 Reinsured in the Continental Life Insurance Co. (Ing.). 
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AMERICAN TEMPERANCE LIFE INSURANCE ASSOCIATION. 

[President, Frank Delano; secretary, Stacey Wilson. lacy poraisd, 1889; commenced business, 1889. 
Home office, 253 Broadway, 

BALANCE SHEET. 

ew York.] 

  

    
      

  

  

  

          
  

  

    

  

  

    
        

  

  

Mortuary | Reserve Expense 
funds. funds. . | funds. Total. 

Balance from proviOus Year. . . ...conssiacsnscsanes sss» $133,840.43 | $10,260.00 | $7,140.64 | $151,241.07 

INCOME. 

Membership fess actually received. oon... iii utc ivnc inline nsnuossslons sane avnns $1,724.00 | $1,724.00 
First year’s assessments or premiums................... 37,005.45: ro 0.0L 3,820.30 10,915. 45 
Subsequent year’s assessments or premiums............ 102,443.80 1. iene 55, 314.90 | 157,758.29 

Total received from applicants and members. .... 109,530.54 |. ......--- 60,859.20 | 170,397.74 
Interest on mortgage loans... .. coo. u, ii. na tana 4864.06 1... uci te here 4,864. 9 
Interest on collateral loams. ..... ..... occa ciuiiecsi unin BITS forse Sas yam nin 581.73 
Interest on bank deposits. c.... 5. colina sbi iniusn B30. 07 1 esis dei nes nin 839. 67 
Interest irom all OLher SOUIGES. . . cu. siuc sis vn as awa sn sass 1212 | ccnntrmise on tiie anne 7.12 
Advancestomembers paid... .... coc. a iiie cag, 2.05.00 l. ciao v tales oni. | 2,645.00 
BOHIOy O08: ue io ee ea srs vhs dente sre Hk A sn is 2 ELE ARs a 44.50 | 44.50 
COHeCtioNS ON CHEOKS. ca ea eres mas nis ap Tah sais Hs wml ise 50 aie ss Ryn np Se mens 41.29 | 41.29 

PolaliNeomE cc ii srcciciosnnie inv canbevamins 118,477.62 }..c.... hon 60,944.99 | 179,422.61 

BU. coc at ais si a rs saa ba sana aaa 252,318.05 | $10,260.00 | 68,085.63 | 330,663.68 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Poa elalme. os. dR ei ere vr ais naan $117,437.12 $117,437.12 
Permanent disability claims. 75.004... 75.00 
Sick and accident claims. ..... 1,416.50 1,416.50 
Advances to members............. 3,864.70 3,864.70 
Premiums retuned. oo ee sidan se sp nn ren 23, 091.90 23, 091.90 

Total payments t0 members......c.cceceur cn. suus 145,885.22 4. venenatis 145, 885. 22 
Commission ond fees paid to agents. ...... cd iui ects ive iife tiide dunn $11,834.44 11,834. 44 
Salaries of MANACEIS OF AREER. . co o.oo yes as ada si ae so sea sa dE wn ams an Somes 5, 859. 68 5,859. 68 
Salaries of officersand trustees... .. 0... oui de cht ae RS i la sai sais 12,555.00 12, 555.00 
Salariésiol office eDIOYees. vin. desi sds vman niki indi fom ele 4,518.50 4,518. 50 
Salaries and fees paid to medical examiners.............l..coeeeei oennnnn..... 1,141.00 1,141.00 
Traveling and other expenses of managers and agents...|............|...ccoou.... 1,251.35. 1,251.35 
Collection and remittance of assessments, ete...........l..coeeoioi]oeniaanan.n. 4,644.23 4,644. 23 
Insurance departments fees and lHoenses. ...........cc.afe acne, "360. 35 369. 35 
Taxes ON aSSeSSIMentS OF Premiums. -. oo. doin id cu liu a densns sa fairnn ind nese 317. 47 317.47 
BO: ct RV lei tambon smn ar rs ve EE Dadinte en Pl ae wa SY inner 5 A mw 3,707.50 3,707.50 
Advertising, printing and stationery... ....... oie. des il cise alae ea vn i cinauins 2,668. 20 2,668. 20 
Postage, express, telegraph and telephone.............. Di ea at es Seas 1,649. 31 1,649. 31 
Legal expenses in litigating claims 2,860. 46 2, 860. 46 
Other 1608] GXPONSES. ... ccc eusvndrnisns sans sists nins 269. 50 269. 50 
Miscellaneous EXPENSES. - . c... «cc lcasmebasnsvnnsmasnnnss 616. 20 616. 20 

Total AIShUrsements.q ...c ee. oo visi san ries: 145,885.22 4: so avin, 54,262.19 | 200,147.41 

Balange.. cn dS a da iss ad ad 106,432.83 | $10,260.00 | 13,823.44 | 130,516.27 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Mortgage loansonresleglate. i. .....c0 Li. iia sindbdsissia nc son srs sania sis Siang dnt $99, 867.00 
Deposited in trust companies and banks on interest 26,372.75 
Deposited in banks (NOT ON IRETERE). . . .uc. ove ive ves smnnunssn msn be se ermemnse ssimracs sain 4,276. 52 

Potalledner a88et8. 3. ovo cass setocnsis sine trot ivon thi vudn trntes ses sens sen swan ss 130, 516. 27 

NONLEGER ASSETS 

Interest and rents que and 80CEHeR.« . . .. on. . ie in di hia de vb ee 3,141. 82 
Premiums or assessments actually collected by agencies not yet turned over to the association. . 4, ’100. 00 
Mortuary assessments due or unpaid on Iasteal.....c. ii. rau inn ii aiae iii ni nina ninans 15, 350. 62 

TOL] SAMIICH ASSOLE. cas cnssnscivso mes scion ois as onane ssn nai aien isos doninsisomes 153,108. 71 
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40 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

LIABILITIES. 

Death olaimsdne and unpaid, NO, T.oc.i. iui. to donates idiibvvenee da saslen $500.00 
Death claims adjusted not yet due, No. 13................... LE ee 22,200.00 
Death claims resisted, NO. do... cui on i ii ide dena sitaas dane nba sds is 10,000.00 
Death claims reported but not yet adjusted, NO, 37.....cciceverceeinitnvsnsisanenssi 45,908. 17 

Total death claims. ....... Sense onrn sepa n ere nia dade rene hr eh bas Tanase Tan $78,608. 17 
Total sick and aceldent elaImMS . La oo a ai sh vases seid sade sass nevis 116.00 

otal umpaid elalme. or rs Sa sen tea me aaa 78,724.17 
Salaries, rents, expenses, etc., due or accrued, unpaid bills... ....coeoenmeiinnnnsnnnirnrnnnn. 675. 30 
Amount paid in advance................ CE RR SERRE RE Le ART 13,274.19 
Reserve account completed payment policies... ..........coeiuinniurranennanencans 20, 569. 78 
Reserve or emergency fund under section 205, New York insurance law ............ 13,876. 19 TR 

a 720. 

otal Hab E08. ne ld i sins esas sens s snus in snes ve sunt enn b wonton 127,119. 63 

EXHIBITS. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

POLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 5,929 $4, 804, 805. 00 
Policies or certificates written during the year......ccouuueineiieiiiiminnann.s 1,444 706, 100. 00 

Oba. les mde Sane es HAE Se ee 7,373 5,510,905. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year. .....ceeeeceeenieeaeannananns 1,520 974, 893. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914... ......cciiianan... 5,853 4,536,012. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 36 44,300. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year...............coiiiiiaaan... 12 15,000. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914. ....................... 24 29,300. 00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia. ........... Syn EN 1,017.32 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................ccoenean..... 27 36,250. 00 
Claims (face value) incurred during the Year. . ....................ooooooooon. 163 168, 734. 00 

ETO us 0s i acne stk cnt Buuivt ene ths suis emetios bn vue rh dens enis ae ia 190 204,984.00 
CIms Dal QUTING Tho Yar i. vided i sci dd ss ttnn sen dan onde ame Sein 135 117,437.00 

Balance. ..... Sienna drt sane Se chs ti spins sn Se ars end dns Rs 55 87,547.00 
Saved by compromising or scaling claims down during the year. ..............|.......... 8,939.00 

Claims unpaid Dee: B10, 000. «vo or ei i i tdi siesta sade nnt sad te an winns Es 55 78, 608. 00 

PERMANENT DISABILITY CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims incurred and paid AUrINg NO FOOT... . i vii sean acm means abandons an 2 75.00 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement ............cccoeeiiiiaa.... 8 87.00 
Claims MONIT Od QUIING THO FOar. ou. hii cans denn omnane snes tans sans vans ss 152 1,445.50 

ATPOIAL Low 1. aipis cinceninsnsamnnetiinn ons ilus sivaians say dnennessiassns ss 160 1,532.50 
Claims paid AUTING THO FOOT. .. .. Ji sede sabinr ens ss sn sn me innovsasnsbannrosss 144 1,416.50 

116. 00     Claims unpaid Dee. 81, 101... 0. iia edd ei icin cao saen ns nant 16 

 



REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

MERCHANTS LIFE ASSOCIATION. 

[President. John J. Seerley; secretary, F. 
1894. 

J. Kuhlemeier. 
Home office. National State Bank Building. Burlington Towa ! 

BALANCE SHEET 

41 

Incorporated, 1894, commenced business. 

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Mortuary Reserve Guarantee | Future call] Expense 
funds. funds. fund fund. funds Total. 

Balance from previous year. . . ($249, 841.38 | $926,500.26 | $4,675.01 | $1,008.49 | $6,935.52 |$1,188,960.66 

INCOME. 

Membership fees actually re- 
CEIVOR. J. le cede sete co [tia sn swe nfo rte nun a pnp Pn Tu wh Ce mae a Sa a mia $111,377.94 | $111,377.94 

Regorve lund. c.. .ciacieiiiglcasiveannss $40,385.050... . sven rit fot eh in Cnt] nn ve sei Ege 4 40, 385. 95 
First year’s assessments or - 
premiums: co. li $23,180.08 |. dens snes fe tes E wanted a. 30, 862. 71 54,002.3* 

Subsequent years’ assess- 
ments or premiums. ....... 36,499.35. |. cic Sin Sa re Sat ee de 124,248.50 | 485,747.85 

Other payments by appli- 
cants and members, viz: 
Change of beneficiary... Sa omnes sneha yen nts ans inn anne ck Fan A ed A 220. 50 220. 50 
Reins atomont $008. oi ii i sh ie np area ete in a i em ae et 520.00 520.00 

Total received rom ap- 
plicants and members | 384, 639.03 40,885.05 [osu duh safes shit main 267,229.65 | 692,254.63 

Deduct payments returned 
to applicants and members. 808. BY An a eR a Te pasts Sh si nae aE 232.47 1,095.78 

Net amount received 
from applicants and 
MomhoTS.. . «vases ck 383,775.72 40,885, O56), sudo r mfrn sare neds 266,997.18 | 691,158. 85 

Interest on mortgage loans. ..|............ 48 10 2 | cued sae nen ran sR a ma an Se 48,216. 21 
Interest on bonds and divi- 
Aends on SLOCKS, «ves is drroivs sme avgnin 3,150: 00: cso ute dis ialiiie cons die fe ae ih es ae 1,150.00 

Interest on bank deposits... |............ 2 0800 ea aI ea Sa 2,498.92 
Interest from all other sources. |............ 3 812. 00k... Ye em ete an 5,812.00 
Future call fund... ovis liouiti vie donne tc inline » sutv]er®a ce sme visn $1,673.05 0... conan 1,673.05 

Potal income. ......... 383,775.72 03,063.08 2. oul 1,673.05 | 266,997.18 | 750,509.03 

BRAY. il) eee assassin 633,617.10 |1,024,563.34 | $4,675.01 2,681.54 | 273,932.70 |1,939, 469.69 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Death claims. .... -o.eninaiin 8072, 800, 00 thai tool nlf vite walaimin Sh mrsrs ire ie fn kw a ai $372, 800. 00 
Returned to-benefleiary. o.oo. cad bail So che aa $11.00 (aaa. iinas als Sagaasvinn 71.00 

Total payments to 
members. .... /uene ous 872,800.00... ..-ns TL 00: [oo c oes i amaled sue btmiaelie 372,871.00 

Commission and fees paid to 
BIETIIR.L ooo Civ annn sus sine svi aes $508 SHEL 48'S F hm wn] ois ww Hen wh iien puis waits $111,092.23 | 111,092.23 

Paid bank for recommenda- 
LIONS. . Ji, CLR et ve de ee dere NC ee ee leds pe ale Pa se 10,255. 54 10,255. 54 

Pension cOomMMIbEee. cf ov fies sod svi ce sn ve eatisl cafes 0 Sadat ash SE ey 20,013.20 20,013.20 
Salaries of officers and trus- 

008, NO Ti. ss se aniriols i sf «en Seis x mS reins wt id le 5 US mini a mia sti Sw Sime areata a 16,296. 00 16, 296. 00 
Salaries of office employees, 
NO 20 es 5 id tess mnid eirt soft nuvi wi af ais ad a wi fe wii a aie mime en a a0 a ie 11,356. 99 11,356. 99 

Salaries and fees paid to 
medical examiners. «oie er NE a Ds Mae a a pee SAS Ae ss 2,100. 00 2,100.00 

Traveling and other expenses 
ORINANAZers and SEEMS... le wev eve nur eofosnt annem tie satus ora safaesrsionsnss 10,141.18 10,141.18 

Collection and remittance of 
DSSOSEINONTS, BEC. 5 os sh na ale tials wos ie sialic win swim oo aie win a a a a i rw wife ee 5,185.01 5,185.01 

Insurance departments fees 
ANA TCONAS8 ena ce Nl Sh esas Seems then an a EL Cae a pa ae a wee 5,493.76 5,493.76 

Calls paid out of future call 
fund ac... il. inh tii nas sis issn St na em mali sn Je side cen wae $1,800.58 ou ion ih ven 1,860.58 

Taxes on assessments or pre- 
INANE. ves eviin save sliasadittussy $11,000.60 1.00 ina nen atin serve teva fe tld 11, 160. 66 

Munfelpal tax... Lana as co ee sae das ese a al ss Be 522.63 522.63 
Printing press ageoumt. ox: luisa nat ae sR evan 324. 40 324.40 
BONE. oir preipins assim cela sent sna n af sarin ws 2 wane le dae eins oie wm i sts 4,675.00 4,675.00 
Advertising, printing, and 

Stationery. o.. tr ee sere fe eat ra SR pA ie a 15,426.93 15,426.93 
Postage, express, telegraph, 

and telephone, .o ol. Sih ve raf Sa oe a CE es aah 16,737.07 16,737.07 
Lapsed reserve notes. ..... 2 .j-cveacsesens 88, 69; O57} oe ss Sanit ans nlen tenets sbueli oni vaitive 88,169.05 
Othicr loro] oxnanses. .. io. alin deans. Loh totufee do Lal on Sie al 1,407.67 1,407.67 
Furniinrto ond AXIOres. .. oil. sonra. sods fiuho bib selo di, case dle oii iavd es 3,545.21 3,545.21 
Monicallexaminitions ,..- 08 lien ernuaba lo dalle stat] oe cosinor ben sa ans oe 20,154.68 20,154. 68 
MiSCOlIONEOMS. . ves nits nls tn otras ste| i Het as nase nn se a wieie | Sw ad 4 ae oe 4,189. 57 4,189.57 
dnterest Paid on AAVINCES. . cl isa. suits duleh vans enn tase tue nas snes ren svrast 560.00 560.00 
Inspectiontolvisks.. (1... 5 oui. sha ditiin Jai sie vee et sus teu 1,883.26 1,883.26 

Total disbursements. . .| 372,800.00 99,329. 71 71.00 1,860.58 | 261,360.33 | 735,421.62 

Balanes.... Lh... a. 260,817.10 {- 925,233.63 4,604.01 820.96 | 12,572.37 |1,204, 048.07 

  

  

              
 



42 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

   

    

Morongo loans ON TER OBIaLR. laws tind anes ota nn a A Sala ane $947, 430.00 
Book value of bonds and SIocks. Jo... tobe er. co vio ln Lo I Re TE 26, 258.75 
Deposited in trust companies and banks on interest... .............c.ooiiiiiiiiiiieniiaaaan. 132,972.11 
Deposited In banks (not on interest)... cc cs isan vias 253 1,604.01 
CD Re SE a aS Da EN RE 7,842.79 
Reserve-fund notes of members in good Standing. .............oueneeoeieeraniaaiaaaaannn 87, 940. 41 

Totalledgerassetss... .....c. lll. all dn cam Stn a 1,204, 048.07 

NONLEDGER ASSETS 

En Ta RSE rs RS DRI RE Te TR i HR 35,376.28 
Mortuary call to become due on benefit certificates but only to the extent necessary to m 
outstanding claims, call issued Dec. 31, 1914; approximate mortuary income ($100,000)... .. 14, 000. 00 

TOSS ARSOES ee ht vn nan ids ames oe Sh Ha aE oh base Sas SaaS RS SSS As Sa Re 1,253,424.35 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED 

Aas debit DalaNees cy i i Sh ath ava es sa ase ae Tren $7,842.79 
Book value of bonds and stocks over market value. ...........cccoiaeeaananan.... 1,188.75 
Resor VO-IUNA Notes. i val rt i a santa tn thas devas ets Puan ant 87,940.41 

—_— 96,971.95 

POLL SAINI BOIS. Lassi ci ier i a tate Fie a atu sab vrs ASR a bwin Sah enti 1,156,452. 40 

LIABILITIES. 

Death claims reported but not yet adjusted, No. 7.000. cis tue idea canstossnnan nannians snes 14,000. 00 

Total unpaid ClaImME CD). 0. a i Lge a Tl rd veer wa sds ss a Paes = 14,000. 00 
Salaries, rents, expenses, etc., AUG Or acerBed. ...... cui. ivi iaae rene arnein 1,000.00 : 
Taxes due or accrued (estimated) AE be A EE OL nl IRE SR SE He Ri 8,000. 00 
Advanced by directors, $7,000: interest due or accrued on same, $280. ............ 7,280.00 
Value of Oiiistond] ing benefit certificates or policies as provided by 32 G. A., chapter Sh B43.00 

he EE Se ERR : 
409, 742. 96 

ola Han IIIOn. io anni sie ar ta sie da Sanaa sh PA DESY aS a AEA me Sate oD 423,742.96 

EXHIBITS. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

PoLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 29,249 | $58,392,000.00 
Policies or certificates written during the year er Tals en Sania an ant 5,531 11,053,000. 00 

otal. a, te ds dees s dana n ns inn een sg tate en rans 34,780 | - 69,445,000.00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year. .....ccceeeieeiencenacannn- 3,973 7,972,000. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914. .......c.cccevuceeunnnn.. 30,807 61,473, 000. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. : 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 118 236.000. 00 
Policies or certificates written during the OA: an. inane ns mr at er 43 80,000. 00 

ola). seh me SEAN satan ars AAS a SA ER 161 316, 000. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year... .....cccoiiieiineannnann.. 44 88, 000. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. SAO Sn i ae 117 228,000. 00 
‘Received during the year from members in District of Columbia: Mor tuary, 

$1,315.96; reserve, $1,380.86; expense, $545.86... .ccccevrcecencensrnnrnncnnien- naar 3,242. 68 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

. Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement. ........c.ceeeeninnnannn..... 9 18, 000. 00 
Claims (face value) incurred duringtho year... 5... cai lain fa tu vas 186 371,000.00 
DD. P. Allen, certificate NOL ISSUER... oc. . cites sien sade dunn sn wnsns a namin’ 1 2,000.00 

Oba i Te EE a Ya ets a Te ad Se Te aA rahe a 196 391, 000. 00 
Claims paididuring the year... .. co. li isis. a sais satan d 189 372,800.00 

Blanes, vis cio ieei vest re re ss th ess Suse abet Sn mam eins 7 18,200. 00 
Saved by compromising or scaling claims down during the year... ...cceeeeeo|oeaaan.... 4,200.00 

Clzims unpaid Dec. 81, T014.... . crii cis ove shir iin cur in i sinnnnbuns vane sowds 7 14,000.00     
 



REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 43 

CAPITAL CITY BENEFIT SOCIETY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, Anson S. Taylor; secretary, Samuel H. Walker. Incorporated 1887; commenced business, 1887. 
Home office 458-460 Louisiana Avenue NW., Washington, D. C 

BALANCE SHEET. 

    

   

BA MIC0 (TOI DIOVIONS WOO Scans is sess oh sammie ses 2 tie ie ie SCPE a Ms 5 Sts snes pane he whe $25,323. 86 
F0eren se TN CDH OER s.r sh in amas ens ss asses anna a Hye nema Ee sen nd swe aie 99, 000. 00 

INCOME. 

MemberSRID £008. cos vrasssrsramrasnssvssn tains srsnsatmnss voit casnmivsd asta vrswdsnessoees $42,179.94 

Potal received from applicants and MEMDEYS. ........-..cneenavinsnnnssnnsnnssnnssnsnen 42,179.94 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members. ..........c.ueeucnnnvennssnenssvanansas 99.30 

Net amount received from applicants and members. ..........cceeeeeeeesnecenasannnnnnns 42,080. 64 
FETE DLT I Br ep SER IN Se Ln LU SE Sa 21.36 
Gross 1eniS TroMUaSSOCIATION S PIODBILY . ou hc sn sa sss nats ns n 5s a ¥iis u% ws sims mans Sasn dna 
BorroWed-MONeY... .< ou. il ve ri Fass ven ninis 
MESCOllaNROMS. , .. ioc oo onnsi ion innnsnbrnns ani 
Increase in book value of ledger assets, real estat 

OUI INIOOIN0 od soni ens noma us te vam abe iene fn Hwa we wb 4 Serta Fn ww sw wat be awd Mies 46,615.75 

BHI fase dd Tes n ers dene eral tsn tain d Paes sn vse ss Da Ss WR ws vw saa ass 170,939. 61 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Dat CIA ING. Loos en Seda a isin sw nein o's wn iw He biraie s Se Sa wih led be we Dei dah Sih wn ani a $2, 588. 25 
Sick and ae ldon tt CIR IS. i. Le. rice cn ina av nie Seta n ah e wewn m m 14,372. 69 

Bota pay Mens 10 MOIOTS: . cal or. sans bies samme Bei ssn sms saad sian s tana sean 16, 960. 94 
Commission’and [oes PAIGE LO RZEIIS. ounce cies santos Yo news ssn sri Sains wanisles's ind ws sn sn sams sam 17,576.23 
Salaries of MBNAgEPS Or GENIE. J un -cves in inure wins sh mi tnt isn he ee Sih ce nas 2,945.00 
Salariesiof officers and trustees, NO, 2... citi. at ad bes seen see sae Ae 1, 440. 00 
Salarios ol office omPloYees, INO. Bocca. on. finn ave otc au Bu SS duis wie Soh wwe tHe nnn Sana s san 2,080. 00 
Salaries and fees pald-to medical eXamINers.. qc... oi. oii ciainns sonasnssans sodnsnnsnse 896. 00 
Insurance department’s fees ANA HEENSOE Lc. acetone ci sisi inno int tas svn tons ns businssasne 20. 00 
IN aRes OIF ASSCESMONTS OF PIONS. Oi... vee. fost va dos no Va agua seals ws sw wats Fann seis 45 sW en 339. 40 
Realestate and Personal Ta Res, 0... es ois dues hans ve sins wi win aw Sine = oie mn soe via 1,053.12 
Cl A OE RE Ra Re DE eR RR Sd A I IRE Ea RL LS 480. 00 
Advertising printing, ond SLYHONOPY ....... oii isis ss wins dn minis od shin as a 55a wnt sm 651.66 
Postage, express, (6legraDh and 1elepHONg.. . 5. conten ss sbnnssrsnge ius dss smsasann iii onsinis va 193.78 
Logal oxpenses IN HICating GIANG... oc coil sims sans s Fornaio s sasbmramas Sb Taninns hs nw sain one 18.70 
Repairs and expenses on real estate other than taxes 222. 60 
Parmar and BXUUIeS. ccc... soa te svn waa ns sn ans ve seine an wan naa 114.90 
Borrowed money and interest 630.33 
Ineldentnls.....c. oo iis dean AIT 210.07 
SoC AIVIAONA 1... ei casas ates ch nanan shards nnsaa da nr nas it hin 25,000. 00 
Interest, etc:, 462-464 Louisiana AVENE. .... 00. icc iiss santsnn ines nboaden ns mravaffienns 1,361.10 

RO AIS DUES OIE S eo du De Tas ses Haven es SS Sin aw dns ddan as u 58 eds os 72,193. 83 

BANC. i ser rins was sats sa ess sn va Fees RA Nes AR See ns SHS deen eae 98,745.78 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Bool value.ol veal estate (875,000 0qUItY). <.. ... hi ve te sii Sees sav sinns sama ws nnn os wan $98, 500. 00 
* Deposited In banks (Nol ON INIOreS cdr. i. taita ttt vnr saan srw Suns a swan aa ins on svn Sng sisg dun 89.74 

Casi In ass0ei ation S OffiC0. oo. cc Sie ture rnin cvidue san Un euvine sexs wus umnvne sy sui nvipdnnenrioens 156. 04 

nn ET en DN ER TRO aa SR a CEB DE A Se Re Se 98, 745.78 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Book value of realestate Over Market VAIS. ...... . ccisiiiins dosnmansninan nis fuse vas usans amen 5,630.00 

1) ET nh RL aa fT SE Ra oe ANCL AT I ER A a 93,115.78 

LIABILITIES. 

PAX QUE OF OCTHON iu oo sss manne sis sins vanes orns Fass sani nnmmes suse soreon rus nmsssanesosesrys $420. 80 
BoIrOWed MONEY cue. tse sos vs sani sem Sn bre mas s 4x som = san 2 yambmmns Bald as slnoins tna ns vs 1,600. 00 
I ES en AR en MS Ag Reb Se eI et ER RE $100, 000. 00 
Ipairmen Sr. ters a Li ii See cst a be std dmee a ee se ped Ek Hn See wy 8,905. 02 

—— 91,094.98 

ROI HADIIOS, oo ois Fees sane nronsnssrsmssmuss susns res sncvs vss Sue snnivnsnressuinass seve 93;115.98 

 



44 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

EXHIBITS. 
  

Number. Amount. 

  

POLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

  

  

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 4,029 $295, 865. 50 
Policies or certificates written during the year. .......oovieiioiiiiinianannnn.. 8,312 504, 958. 25 

POlaY. oo. res od Se a ES Sd a sen ens sd tas Sagas son 12,341 800, 823. 75 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.......ceceeeceeaeeceancannn- 7,203 436, 360. 25 

Total policies or certificates in force Dee. 31, 1914. ....................... 5,138 364, 463. 50 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia. ........coooo foaaaio.o. 42,080. 64 

  

DEATH CLAIMS. 

District of Columbia. 

Claims (face value) incurred and paid during the year. .......ccccecceeanannn... 40 2, 588.25 
  

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

District of Columbia. 

Claims incurred and paid during The year. ... cc... c ovo. nei asorns sassssnnsnes 2,360 14,372.69       

NATIONAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, Robert W. Brown; secretary, Samuel W. Rutherford. Incorporated, 1898; commenced 
business, 1899. Home office, 609 F Street, NW., Washington, D. C. 

BALANCE SHEET. 

    
Balance from DIevIOUS Year... ice ve so vonamnrsiint sunintasernranshus ve isins soe dentine sss $152, 578. 50 

INCOME. 

All A55e8SMentS OF DYING... duo ani acus trash eisstidnivn ins anageoneassouansonesinesitelh s 203, 822. 21 

Total received from applicants and Members... ... ie cnc ani i ni sets ava n sins 203,822. 21 
Intervet on bonds and dividends onvstoeks . co... iol Brita Sh od SB ie Bas 4,668. 00 
Interest on bane depois otal ch er cats fern et cas a wb Sans ae SR ae Sa ee 104.13 
Interest irom all OTNEF SOMITCES «tices scidve nics vsnsnrvtnnn suis swarm obar ss wa nssn sds 58.64 
Gross rents from asso elation BP ODT. ae. Sr a a ae La Sd i 2,048. 00 
From all other sources, viz: 
PCS A FOR en a SR ORI Pn ITN fe iret PULP WA 1,093. 88 
Sooty fNAS, rc ra se sais dee Shi ie as des be twee TR) ae NE Sea ee een 2, 551. 26 

I a a el EO RP IL Ra TOR Sr ipa i To 553.89 
SLE ET Se eR Ua Gh SOL Mean 0) I ED Ls EN RT TE Se 505. 27 

AT Re RL ES IN PO pe i SR Se oe RE OT TORE 215, 405. 28 

SIMIC Su fs indnss suns ns nsbnsm on sus dit stink os SATS rsa Sas te ean Sans is sa as ss nats 367,983. 78 

DISBURSEMENTS 

Death Clalme oo oo od odei a sa Bs te esis Sin A Se han eS hs we tu 4 ug aims Ear Ri 19, 538. 32 
Bick and acel@ent Claims... oo. io ile severe tr Se dx resi Se Sate hn np Senn ae MA 2a 34,634.11 
Belected ap DIS... i. i rl ee a a sel a hes 176. 32 

Toll DIYMENS {0 TNCIADRIS. 2, ova s cuss csnn ssn = Penis pase nsioniyaseny eens ndnrs ans msonrsienn 54,348.75 
Commission and fees paid to Agemis. oi ooo a I a a a 57,866. 09 
Salaries of MANAEerS OF Aes. Ld es sa ee ee RE ULV SE 23,546. 70 
Other compensyiion of officers and trustens. ou. rr Co Lr a en lar a et mae 8, 580. 00 
Salaries of office employees............ arash nee ya sts se SR bee da ta lL LL 14, 903. 6 
Salaries and fees pod to medical examiners................. eoErAboon at 144.00 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and committees............coooiiiiine 6,821. 22 
Taxes on assessments or premiums and insurance department licenses and fees............... 3,029. 50 
Excise tax, $201.54, and real estate, 8416.41... ccc encrecncncnccnssacsvnns Sen ewie adem 707.95 
ont this dat ic kene he pa de ne aha aga Ten Sida 2,386. 00 
ACveriising. printing, and SIBHIONETY  .. cued iere stn nto di nr sti te ths s Ce stirs Pata mer 5,386. 54 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone............................ sane saa ge ee 2,130. 54 
Legal expenses In Hicatg Claiiieg. cine seis iris sian sn sins Waianae maine malas 231. 35 
OT EN cc casi ni nants sap anssn sen es she sina ve Pk vie WE na ted be et nf Sale 51.58 
Repairs and expenses on real estate other than taxes. ....couciimeeiimiieia ie iaaaaennnn 495. 00 
Lee Uh Be on Ce Se NE NRL PC EO AS SNE St Ee 1,858.05 
aL Ln Se ee Sa Sa a ES a IR I 681.00 

Refunds, mizcellancoUs, .....ovetstecn in vperispnymasssnsssissss ary persia ets DOE a hle itl, 806. 53 
Premium refunds, $251.33; fuel, gas, and electricity, $829.07; janitor and elevator, $917.19... .. 1,997. 59 
LONG, coe Fe dena te ue nin n a Sng vwivisuses Sen sv idions sin dunsrnestaciasns ints vonvwssenndsine vals 448.00 
LTE Re i TE Ee OM AR Dn MS OR BEN a a 187. 05 
Mise OIE. eee sme te si a a re El sansa nnn stab hese sR asm ne hes Tea vie vere se 1,155. 59 

Polat dIShUISEMONES, . . ovesa ss catiososnstnpansindnisnnnseisnsnssesetsrervsenend Cie 187, 312. 69 

BEIANIE0. coe catais) casio nits sinnstsoatine des titanns ehmnatns sens ess bu a snsansasan eds 180, 671. 09
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LEDGER ASSETS. 

  

  

  

BOOK ValHGOl Tel OSlate Civ aie i carts mam sna sna gm srs Sanam de sda nan sn wns ns nie $41,438.68 
Mori eloamS ON 1A ES ALO. Toco ciCoin se ran n rnin ns dnsis si api nin fata ps dosnt onawnnss siwninnne 146. 00 
Book vane bonds and stocks. .... coc onside iis otiaiiat. od sa sans wad ols es 131, 852. 34 
Deposited in trust companies and banks on interest and not on interest..............c....... 7,078. 86 
ath In ass Oe nt IONS OlI00. J. ss 2 EB i i ae die dans sya s nea fe swe 246. 51 

Ota Io BRekE, do LL de are east vas sana ee 180, 762. 39 
NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

CELT RT nT a Nel ME nC SN ER LO 1,997. 20 
Market value of real estate over book vale... ................ SEI INS Sk SRR a 9,745, 88 
Mortuary assessments due orunpaidon last eall... cit. .  ii oii ig Sides ie ana tas amr ne 3,449.93 
Not due and deferrel DreMIMS. , 1 oa i er i i dl ee en ae a $14,502. 25 
HULL ET Se a Re ECC SER NS CINE SS he Cen of 4,207.34 

—_— 10,204.91 

(Brien TL a RR RE Np et a SE RNC HR SRR i SRE SN MA 206,241. 31 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Book value of bonds and stocks over Market value... ....cccvive rier erase ssssnensnsansnsnsnva 15,302. 34 

Pola admitted a8SelS. |... catriiasasvnms sivas nis bas Missa vss siveil dures enwnwyss Pos 190, 938. 97 

‘LIABILITIES. Sa 
Reserve ATeriCan table, 38 Por CON... coivsi soso steassadebssisass vans urease vas as sns ys sunny 102,957. 93 
Death claims duean@ unpaid, No. 6... 4 a. ci nn i adie si ang isataen 
Death Clas resisted, BO. U7. . toi. coil dencianst vas sasbsnsmns nnn sa sadusitet sis ssnsns 

J HE EI Re PR Hee SS OY OS BR RR Sl 
Sick and aceident; claims resisted, NO. 137. . oc. cuore. ei vansss visns nos sbin sss inssosisnn 
Sick and accident claims reported but not yet adjusted................ eves sr 

Total sick and geeldent Claims... aes dod SB Ed NST de dt a vmin gana 
Daze Cue OP aCOTHON. Soros vars sta sn sven ns soins ve Pons Ta ana 55 Daas ss eR Saale iia Tne 
SCOT INE, cr tr cat cde cis cane deanna me BS EL Ta du smi ni ns sam uien 
Estimated liability in {future or sicknesses already incurred 

  

Total liabilities except capital 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Capital octoally paid ap In cash... oui. ers da vives tiidie i amainnns 
Surplus over ofl Boblliles i. re iE os fi tai b a Sas wa den wes a sale 

76,965. 79 

Ola DI on. ae ss caer menses sie seria ane Tne aon aa a sina pleas 54 ei ew wm peace 190, 938. 97 

. EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

POLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 58,692 $3,205, 160. 70 
Policies or certificates written during the year.........ccoeeeeieieiciniennnnn-. 34,933 1,708,739. 74 

Total: Sb dee ial ot vl a saison wits waa sir sma tn des SE Sein imu lh wn 93, 625 5,003,900. 44 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.........ceeeeeeeieaearannnn.n. 17,962 993, 998. 20 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914. . .......ccoievennnnnnn. 75,663 4,009, 902. 24 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1913, as per last statement............... 11,931 710,519. 40 
Policies or certificates written during theyear.........oceeueeeeiiinnnnnn...... 8,219 429, 601. 50 

OAL ete te i srs ena tad as a anes 20,150 1,140,120. 90 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year........ccceeeeeeimnianann.... 2,976 160, 793. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. ....................... 17,174 979, 327.90 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia. .............|.......... 39, 898.91 

DeAatH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement..........ccccuee........... - 14 616.50 
Claims (face value) incurred QUTING the JeaE.: .. cist sas sales ns sins 399 19,795.82 

DO er iA fleas steeds na naar ne Ess se th Sh eae sie ei 413 20,412.32 
Claims Haid AUTING The JeaP. «. ecariysvrnsnsnsasnntionsssnsssms sos tunis swine 390 19,538.32 
Claims Bepaid Dea. 31, 1014... conn. cere reset ae tite Sain abn de os 23 874.00 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statemiont..........ccccrvuvue anna 2 55.00 
Claims (face value) incurred QUEING ING YA. ce vns is i ln ie titan ne niate 87 4,298.90 

Als it iter asiisiissinntheanetionatsssss shoonnatis ss sitar iran 80 4,353.90 
Claims Paid QUINT Ne JOO. 2 il tans sess sni nna Tass snot ass Anas sire 85 4,234.40 
Claims unpaid Doe. 31,1014. .. vec ainiasnsnsasriibonssssnnis ees h nee sles ne 4 119.50      
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EXHIBITS—Continued. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

  

  

  

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement............................. 564 $2,447.98 
Claims incurred AUMNNZ tha Year... cco. ovbeor co vweituc ests its summa Saba siinns 3,397 35,938.17 

A INA, Ty STS ei ae pt CR 3,961 38,386. 15 
Claimsipaid duringihe year, oc... cn. .c cate tre no out se cost os Shea, 3,135 34,634.11 
Claims. unpaid Dee, 31,1014... ....coc.. coves rN a SE a 826 3,752.04 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement............................. 79 386.50 
Claims inctred during he Fear. . .. . . oc. cc vaoe se ive wn sis biimsvins His dg asm amsidin 613 6,238.77 

CoTotal eee 692 6,607.27 
Claims paid during the year................... TLS i REE Rai nat PE 541 5,888.77 
Clhims paid Deg. 31, 1914. 2c. unr cine es Jo data on vuniess » shir sia wn en sits me 151 718.50       

PEOPLE’S MUTUAL BENEFIT INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 3 

[President, W. W. Chiswell; secretary, B. W. Chiswell. Incorporated, 1895; commenced business 1895. 
Home office, 518-520 Sixth Street, Washington, D. C.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 

Balance from previous year.......... Re RT Sr Sl TM I Ae Ree SR J a Rl $71,842.29 

INCOME. 

Membership focs actually received. cure iets staat isnnnuss sins taal s snsiss denne dnnnassent 360,135.28 

Total received from applicants and members. .......oeeeeeeeeeaei iia... Serge 360, 135. 28 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members......... cocoa illLL 1,824.30 

Net amount received from applicants and members. .....cceeueeneeneensneneanenennn.. 358, 310. 98 
Interest on bonds and AiviGends ON SIOCKS. .. . corso oi. vanities sas an nnn sme ns ssn hea vn rian 420.00 
Intcrest on bank AOPOSHS. . ji rrr aie os Pav uirrrasioc sets ntti sas nn srilanins ie nents amasi ny 23.92 
Gross rents from association’s property, including $1,500 for association’s occupancy of its own 

          

buildings 3,388.75 
Agents’ cash bond 3,137.60 
Miscellaneous 318.52 

Total income......... nse headin Tee SSE SR PTET Te ws sa = Hes Re sensu Fer stasis 365,599. 77 

SHI. ov asirrsuduc cnsrsasrrannsrvnnnnne sins vabiae sins Fra frvsvss use ve nesses utes sivas 437, 442.06 

Death CHIME... os i cvues casievstaimnmn msn sens ohana otis nn dinsmeanssesnaressvansvennus 3,060. 17 
Sick and accident claims 116, 768. 32 

Total payments to members. ......ccueemeririnnneccanennnnensan .. 139,828.49 
Commissions and fees paid to agents == 3,980.07 
Salaries of MANAGES OF AZeNTS....cveeeiin ieee naire ceecsancacsrnccnsnnncnaans 2 154, 868.43 
Salaries of officers and trustees, NO. 4... neocon ene eaee 26, 000. 00 
Salaries of office employees, NO. 17... ...ununn eae 7,029.70 
Salaries and fees pald to Medical EXAMINEIS...c.vvesneeensrnisnsrsesssrsrnssrrssnvmsnansanans 695. 95 
Traveling and other expenses of managers and agents... ....oooeemiiai iii. 5,278.76 
Yusorance departments foes and LOeNSES. ..coirne rats sadmnnenssssmsss sus nsinssmnssassansnsioess 306.94 
Other licenses. and feos, vig, municipal: . ie coi cit. ces tvssnenv rn sn sss nse resrsrsn snr oniuen 100. 00 
Taxes on assessments or premiums. .................... snc poet fe tennis mmr an ne Daiais 2,643.40 
Other taxes, viz, income, $119.06, and real estate, $204.17...........ceuornimniiniiniininnnen. 323.23 
Rent, including $1,500 for association’s occupancy of its own buildings. ...................... 3.453.37 
Advertising, printing, and stationery..... SE Re fee RIV AR MS 3,792.23 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone. .........c.couoees ceeeiueencesneeesnseacsssnansnans 1,317.75 
Other 1023] EXPENSES... ..ccoveiiuvrrisssrassinnssssmsnnnsdanssrsmansessressnenrnnanesenpivene 2,534.28 
Repairs and expenses on real estate other than taxes. ...ooceeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaiaiaaan.s 484.34 
Fornitare ond AXEAreS. .... ..co-estcnssnssnsidvssmssicassmr disor snssnsene vB iu ere ved Se Se ne 1,741.27 
Interest O00 INOTIEAEE. . x <a sviccssvet ins i tnn seb sm ems n Ee an wa aw Sat ve aE seve Saat 1,100.00 
Azonts’ cash bond TElUINEA. .. os venne cnnsniv es suvnnmannss sss snsrssnsisnsioss vs ssnanowobnee 2,282.85 
EN Do SS Che SE RT Re a I Era i BE RE a fa CUR EB 443.65 
Livery, garage; and MISCENONEONS. .c... co. - 52 is tution vnusinvssnnnio ds sis wotmns sassn ans wine ed 3,285.26 

A Se IIT Jin 26.12 
tL re eR SAMIR I SE er a RR MR RR 46.54 

Decrease in book value of ledger assets, real estate..............ccoceemucnininninannnnnn... 20, 000. 00 

Pot) AIS ISOM oc civtci sd otin si pon sails os nse st in ann winn Snwis dass sorivume hens 381, 562. 63 

Balance.......... A SR I SB LD I WE ap a TR 65,879.43
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LEDGER ASSETS. 

  

Book value of real estate, equity........ 
Book value of bonds and stocks......... 
Deposited in banks (not on interest) 

LOLOL 100ZOr ASR0ES. cco sds chins so rnn ins icmmidn b Sahn Sine Sarasa wn st Bans SA aw rus wade 55,879.43 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Interest and rents duc-and accrued on DONS... oii urine isin tase nidassnstns tan asaeion 210.00 

1088 O8SRES. fc sth av trs orl srr di Pans th mis Bre SS Pada nae ee Pee et. 56,089. 43 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Book value of real estate over market vale. - ......c..coutiiniinrieivianasasnases $5,000. C0 
Book value of bonds and stocks over market value.........ccceeeeeinnennnnnnnnn.. 656.25 

meets 5,656.25 

Mola AAMILIOA OSSOIS. . . coi vu cave dmv ns Ha mem anv SR HR ss San risa t wma ean ss SIT NR swan 50,433.18 

LIABILITIES. 

Salaries, rents, expenses, otc. ANE Or aBeIAOA. .. co cue. iiss ssa esis sang in abs s saan base as 80.00 
Taxes due or accrued: On premiums, $2,841.10; real estate, $253.97... ....cciiirriniaeannn 3,095.07 
Interest Aue or accrued On MOPLEASeR. L£. . ooo sh rie sara Sta Sas a ds aiid wan ie saa saan as 288. 88 
Arends CaS DO a yD te a ae IR Sa Se ra sadn a es ma eS 955.75 

Total labiliticgexeept capiial... co... oni aii dss shrews ses gs Sn sr wen 4,419.70 
Capital stockepaid up Meas. i... 0 Te i te ds iad $25,000.00 
Surplus over all abies... cor. 0 ai a se rE mE sa ek 21,013.48 

—————— 46,013.48 

Toto HADES. oo cane he re eer re aE SD Britt vs De Sas vam dT ii sen be Funnies wsnnns D0, 453.18 

EXHIBITS. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

EXHIBIT OF POLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

  

  

  

  

  

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 55,364 $1,660,920. 00 
Policies or certificates written during the YON ani cscs ss a5 in Gnas Sav sins annie 81,239 2,437,170. 00 

BOLL... ln fia fede Situs she ar hes Be an Emm se Re en A as 136, 603 4,098,090. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year..............ccoeieeemnnaa.... 77,864 2,335,920. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914..........cccueu.... end) 58,9739 1,762,170. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement............ 34,758 1,042, 740. 00 
Policies or certificates written during the OA ec cei eC dei tes Ede sea nk 27,079 812,070.00 

Ota) ico ot clit in tier mesh prea bine nies Se A Ses SUR as Se Buk Ravn snd #5 son's 61,837 1,854,810. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year. ............oceeeeeeenneeeen.. 26,918 807,540. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. ....................... 34,919 1,047,270. 00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia...............|.......... 209, 909. 38 

  

DEATH CLAIMS. 

  

  

Total claims. 

Claims paid AOrIE Ihe Year. i. tee i a Vian rar ss va ss Senna inane 478 23,060.17 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims paid during the year... ... i... tc ian casa vs seine swe wi mwas sinns 281 17,511.23 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claimspaid during ie Wears... oo hs hi fi i Thera Ren ns sas avsassn vananss ss 24,214 116, 768. 32 
  

District of Columbia claims. 

Clims pd during he wear. -- ia. se il i Aa da sean sy mnawws 10,839 64,955. 33     
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PROVIDENT RELIEF ASSOCIATION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, John Brosnan, 617 F. Street NW .; secretary, T'. W. Bramhall. Incorporated, 1893; commenced 
business, 1893. Home office, Washington, D. C.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 

Balance from PreVIOUS Year: «co. divas vas sas bares ssbania dn skins sionss sree usin toss desk ois $37,170. 50 

INCOME 

Pre II Peel so an a dd a es Se MI i. 427,093.08 
Interest on bonds and Gividends on STOCKS... oa itvss cstaminsesin vansnnnsansts ress idn cans 205. 00 
Gross reris rom association S PrODLLY uu ii cs tinea tes shi ss abs sans Sa'arn am enssss SESE Soe 540. 00 
Prom all. other SOULeeS. ... cai eat rs es Hd ssa Sa a ra Se Ses Sa Te a 2,343.04 

Total income. oi... on iin is en sade Sa Ae ee CEE EE TL NIG Bl 430,181.12 

Som...... EE a Ce NN RL SR a Be sen Cn TaN INI Le Te 467,351.62 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Death claims......;. STR sree n syn nae Le SL BLL th Ln cl wh LR Seay 31,656. 69 
Sick and aceldent Claimed vl or ee Le iT a est te be se name on ra Sa Ane 170,198.31 

Total payments to Members. a. a a dl Sa a LR eR, 201, 855. 00 
Commissionand fees paid foagents. i. ccc. 0d rs Tsai 44,676.63 
Salaries of MIONamers OF QgendS oh ce set aed XK I LL 125,039. 77 
Salaries of officers aA trUSIOES AB). oc cons stirs vrai 5s Pan sn 2mm nian 2 es sh ed we AT sae 15,064. 00 
Salaries of office employees (32)....... RA a Bl i ESE SS ie OR Ral Li 11,535.00 
Salaries and fees paid to medical examiners................. POSTE TR Oh SR 514.65 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and committees............................ 7,453.22 
Insurance departments’ fees and Heenses.. . ... ii. ise ear als tsi i si hese 464. 50 
Xe5 01 GSSeSSTNENTS OF DIeMMIBINS. oo 2 LoL ott oC Re Sivas saan Sua Saiss spre Sh ct ans 2,564. 62 
Qther taxes: Personal, water rent, city license, real estate, etc..........ccvvvumirnnuennnnn.-.. 245. 45 
RR RN LPL I RS aly 5,206.92 
Advertising, printing, and Stab ONEIY . o.. cu. tt oo anniv nna mas se isie smite fms miaisbeit ia 2 sie ww oi 5,333.45 
Postage, express, telegraph sand telephone. Lt oe sa sate Yaa arn an 2,521.83 
TD EE UE TLL RES i La i gt Se Re SH LL ae ne Sn 1,499.10 
Repairs and expenses onreal estate other tran taxes... ....... cc ii inertness tens 240.08 
FUrniture. onl AIREOTeS tx sve tras oo an dr oe ren dens ais mwa Sn 5 a Seek nt in Sem Sr WES sas means 1,555.28 
Heol, Hell, and DOWEL... : Sc ar Sr re a Ee Ue Sai ie van Se os sR sole Bu davis gna Ss Sunn 1,141.61 
Janitor; watchnion, and all OLHer OXDERSEE. , ou. caut ses ne si sn sass ins sts nsin savdens sito esos 3,798.53 

Potash SEIMEI. «1h 2s a si vile dad smn Saas sd ST aas Se dele vols ss aes s erm sense 430, 709. 64 

BAlONCE. oo liae sonmssvanorsn sis srnsnssses sin sr ings ave vs iduiivebrvevs vest se tems ek ents 36,641. 88 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Book value of bonds and StOCKS..........ceeeaennnnnnnnnnnns SRL Ee NE aE 10,469.83 
Donosited In banks (NOL On INIETeSE). devas ds dh se a STS es dis eens sens Se wiiena 25,499.33 

TE DET DT TLR 1 eR ea a BS SU SA a A en ME Dla 9.72 
Bills receivables. oo ol ili c le ee ad ees cy sid Ve sie Senn sins ew cern ve wi gee En ale ne 663. 00 

bE LT ER SR Sa a is SE i ME a A nd 36, 641. 88 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Supplies and printing eqUIDMENt.. i vie rcsdnv risa sunvab is vavhme sisnuis Forbes nnernreriss vton 650. 00 
Furnitures and Alera... co clive st hes sed funn svn sd nasa ssp snr Ss she nae 3,000.00 

Gross assets..... Hrkens as OBIE CL Lag MS A LAT DR nS Rs RE TRL 40,291. 88 

  

BIS Tere Va or rs ot sin vse ss A hh vi Hey Pats ns Ser Ne Cn Fa ew te Tee $663. 00 
Book value of bonds and stocks over market value... ....c.cneinanniivnnedenenin 576. 82 
Supplies and printing. «2 ou cdots i denim set sb De end Sn anit sen Sai 650. 00 
Equipment, furniture, and AxXIUres. ce .vessesssinoevnsn insmniivivs Trrsnssvisnienin 3,000. 00 

ree 4,889. 82 

Oto) AAMITIRA ASSOIS ur i fe tnns gn snssn Pr neta sae Hes Eesha dwn ness Ahan uses tieven 35,402. 06 

LIABILITIES. 

Death claims duc ond anbald (2). .o0 0.0. snr: csnsnasiinms sd snmdnn cvs in ois caps isin mss ssmdrvens 135.00 
axes QUOT ACCTUBE. .. ccc ii acute sven svn sunn nade sa Dente data eis ssa ntinss susan sn 2,693.11 

Total liabilities except capital stock 2,828.11 
Copal stocks oon oe vs en a Sl Lor uh wis Prats sir pies mm SD ma 5 50 sw mia oe 
Stiplug over all HaDlItios ue. ils dist nicinass a sidmsasran net sud serene mennnnvses 

32,573.95 

Pola] HabITLio8. c swbwrssensnescsrvenctromssnnavndrsnsrnnrnsnosnssnanssnssnns seessessees 35,402.00
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EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

PoLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 63, 328 $2, 533,120. 00 
Policies or certificates written duringtheyear..............ooioiiieiinnna.... 50,029 2,001, 160. 00 

BE fe iii hr ta The at eae hE ta LER a Se 113,357 4, 534,280.00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.......ceecuevueieeeaaeennnns 62, 886 2,514,440.00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. ..................... | 50,471 2,019, 840.00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 16, 877 675, 080. 00 
Policies or certificates written during the year. .......c.cuueuniunnnnnnnnnnnnns 15,116 604, 640. 00 

BOtal ce Trae Be Att Re Crd etn tea Tre sr aa 31,993 1,279, 720. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.......ccceueeueaenan.. i... 20, 745 829, 800. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914... ......coeea......... 449,920. 00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia 111, 529. 68 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims paldQuring tho Year. . .. cc cos its chico a vdnin sar srs nna tava dnmanae 791 31,656. 69 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims pald.during tHe Year... ceo dec ise sa dia tsna sansa be 216 8, 668. 61 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Clims paid AurZ the Fear. |. . orl. i i canis sana ass bis cvs vanns 34,039 170,198. 31 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims incurred QUriNg the Fear. ... coon. cs crovn its anes s nnniumanen saree ivis soe 7,662 38,310.28     
  

CONTINENTAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. (INC.), OF RICHMOND, VA. 

[President, Robert L. Montague; secretary, Le Roy Smith. Incorporated, 1914; commenced business, 
1914. Principal office, 1420 New York Avenue, Washington, D. C.] 

BAI.ANCE SHEET. 

CDHBI SOCK. «oh suis carlos carina cnmtin sn mma moxie PRE le TE SS st Re $30, 000. 00 

INCOME. 

Membership.fecs actinally received... ... ool iiah. hiin lsd ss seni sia niea S04 v ine wan va wai wn 1,759. 05 
First year’s a55esSMeNtS OF PreMITIIMIS . . . vais as vruvassns srvsnssmnmawnnns vos intitas tas vnsdnsiin 75,954. 74 

Totalreceived from applicants and Members. .......ccvuvncvnnsnrsrnssnsannensensenmess 77,713.79 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members.........ccueueiueieinineiennnnnnnnnnns 

Net amount received from applicants and members........... ilar ose rain we hile 77,611. 54 
in REET TT See Sel A al aE EP CL oR RR ES ee eS 109. 37 
Bor OWA ORO i. oo. tartan sist ve es mst wb Si Lin Soi aa ME Sam bd brs ABRs Shera s 8, 000. 00 
Southern Mutual Ald ASSCCIION A880ES. Lo re site vis eat Fas nissan sas wa aan 2,452.88 
ALCniSL DONQ PrOIUNIS iu asd dra si in asin on amps Simro SBE waist tte pm ew lhre a isi 3.00 
Old Dominion Protective ASSoCiatiCn a880E8....... cc snus iisn due rvs ss as usa nnn Eris 23,126.05 
AZO Credit DAIICES «oii ce ves hss TS iE hv ae SGA SAEs Pees be Sa Sue Cea SE 3.80 

ET BL Nee Re LS aL ee A SE si Re BE 111, 306. 64 

BN oi id a men se aa) 141, 306. 64 

471°—pc1915—voL56——4
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

Oat CIOS es Tl ee eS ee eT i ET Ras SRA sa SEB $5,447.55 
Sickand aceient clalmeE, Stu ili do duis dei dete avi his she ae eS Sean ries sn meen 26,010. 80 

Total pAyMents 0 MeMbDAIS. oi cvuen et aviin nave tatnnedishensnnwrren susie evan 31,458.35 
Commission and fees Paid to agems. 2... oui a ee re Sa 14,613.92 
Salaries ol Managers or Sees oho dans a Mh Se See aie de a Ll 19, 029. 45 
Salaries of officers and TIASLeS.. ils iis, ca ruta J ste ae a ie via sa we sine a wd wie 4,045.00 
Other compensation oloffice employers... .. i. i. id cdi ied eb ena os 1,006. 04 
Traveling and other expenses of managers and agents. ........cceueeeeeeemeneensnncnnnannnnn. 1,420. 41 
msurance depariment’s jees and Heenses. |... ..c.0 ch iisdad iL vl a 277.47 
Charter fees and tax to State treasuryon bonds. ..............c...... 28. 59 
a leit oi esate espe n sl Set mee ve WaT a 927.60 
Advertising, printing, snd stationery... ot. ci A ar eset nie a aia 1,176.70 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone... ..... .... ll cle. dona as lal, 710.93 
OL Nar oral eXPanges Lin i a SE RA Sd wR Er ad Se ey vows veer eG 623.75 
Interest'on borrowed MONEY... ai qa... .0 shad na A his 56. 00 
Mi ScollanennS OX PENSE. co. i ey varie nr ne nat eben ain in Sei et Ym sla we se ke oR Sake 717.20 
Pari payment onl business bought. ....c..ic. es. 0a. ae nL thon cs Sohn too Le 23,300.00 
Stock-elling OX PONS... ot: tice evs irvebonnanc rns daien's mane rss vis se nen Sete sonst set sax sas 199. 65 

Potal disbursements. . adc. ci croi alee dei soit sti ter ful ud aint natal nunsdiricn rene esy 99, 591. 06 

Bae. ae Pd ee ll Ete Se Bl IR ale ch eh nie eet eT va Se Shes a 41,715. 58 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Loans secured by pledge of bonds, stocks, or other collateral 

    
Book valus of bonds and SlocKS. .... ce veuncine arr smsernerrntrara ta saciren ssa vara en 
Deposited in trust companies and banks on interest............. o.oo. 
Deposited in banks (not on interest)............... 
Cash In association’s office. ...o... c-eecneeesn-rse 
Lions on Cor tIBORIeR. ovr: ne var saves cnnsinsnn soz ranbidune ches suns sittin duboinavawennsso 
Calin hands Olagenl. . . «el a ar er dass oe a ih sso nis rns st agi snes mn nn messin 
Farhiiure and AXtUres... coc slit connie tn divas dun wns ee tty swine do Sein s vos 
Building and 10am cortifieolng. cir coditce mes ior vidnnve in skis tans n sie dein Selendis a 

. 7,527.61 

Total ledger assets........ SE OR DUR LL Sr CS SR Ee pe 41,715.58 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Interest due anid B00TUBA, ou sevens tvs nicannan se ssn s sists agossnbidedersvarsnpntmis ices ses 287.56 

GIONS OSSEIS. co. conch sane trn wuz sears sitisinus nin snnn sors sprsismnnsbesstsusoabisecrns ve 42,008.14 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Book value of bonds and stocks over market value....................... ens Berne S127. 95 
Excess of mortuary assessments due or unpaid on last call over corresponding liability 

for umpaid elaime. oc... tS aes aes a sas ms wean tn vrs Paw Sn wa nns Py nha e Sutiss 
Furniture and XUNreS. .. visa ice cro tvnse so tuv erin su var ens vo bios de vsvei brs vines 2,700. 13 

—_— 2,827.38 

Total ndniticd 985018. cc. co vnnvsrronsssanss A SUer asc cnSen ie salto rev sud ut trary 39,175.76 

LIABILITIES. 

Total unpaid Claims... ......... s.r er srna sit sss siass sss sndeosanresasvnssesnsnasnnnsve 1,710.45 
Salaries, rons, expenses, ate., Alle OF 8CCTURH. 1. i0t iver sds tate ic ec icnvan erties esesitnasssnnsa 3.80 
Faxes due oraeorhed......... t.ho tse rst as es nes tes Sl a Ven ey ne wos w nes 431. 86 
Borrowed money, $8,000; interest due or accrued on same, $80. ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiia.... 8,080. 00 

Totallinbilities, except eapital: it. od ri i he Ce ede dr asm sipie ans Sara a 10, 226. 11 
Caplisl'stock Dald UD IN CASRN. evo str isnue ctu vurore rah doers tds dr baa en ion sacle $30, 000. 00 
SUPIUS. ... /.  sesicssnvrisnensssinsnsnnsssmnteinarsnnsnarsnssensnanssnassives evr esnah arate a 28,949. 65 

Boal HADIHLIES. « « consis nim aisht sau vmas bat ian ysuln nits sn stone abirassn sons vonamnssnvsenss 39,175.76 

EXHIBITS. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

POLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Total policies or certificates in force Dee. 31, 1914........cccccneecceceacnnenes.- 44,081 $1,360,912. 75 
  

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914........ccvuinurnnenaes Seemann 4,315 133,217.00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia. ..eceeeeeeeens|oeeaiiii 10,518. 88      
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EXHIBITS—Continued. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims (face value) incurred uring the YOar. ......cvive ini suvnvnons assis sns EAT $5,447.55 
  

District of Columbia claims. 

  

Cloims paid GUTING The Year. oon coi. den ite rea i a ava sn ssbb as se ete ce Sais 478. 40 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims paid Auring the Year... ied dient fui cartier it cise dvr sna nadan wir ean i as 26,010. 80 
  

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims incurred and paid during the year... oc ee te vdiniih inviins da de lai tae oes 3,047.95 

      
HOME BENEFICIAL ASSOCIATION. 

[President, R. D. Watkins; secretary, M. B. Morton. Incorporated, 1899; commenced business, 1899. 
Home office, Richmond, Va.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 

   

    

    

Balofee (A011 PIeVIOUS YEA. Jie se ennns so snize sons sn vsninsinrnsssidnnstsshive vinnsacsehsivsnnnsss $387,287. 49 

INCOME. 

‘otal received irom applicants and Members. . J. c.u cia i Lael eb vk 866, 934. 63 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members................ooiiiiiiieiinananan 7,348.08 

Net amount received from applicants and members... ........cooooouiiiiiinninnnnn... 859, 586. 55 
Interest ondnoriZage JOANE.. .., 5... coo sees stor dtr maven sc Sans e ns Rasen sane 17,763. 22 
Interest .on bonds and Aividends On SI0CKS. .h. uc canner veer rmneiri tio ide hs de ennai 742.50 
Interest on hank AepOosiS. ooo c. dct de late Se we Se errr anh es es Ths Se Fan bh ee rude shud 2,749. 63 
Interest from all other SOUrCes. ........ccoieueiiiennnnennnnnn.. 68. 
Gross rents from association’s property.......c.ccceeeeo.... 652. 84 
Lost certifoaes.. co. nzeaisnsrsiin sii so iacas davai nsnsnnns 25. 85 
Prom account previously charged off... .. cases ttn te siiedn cori oir aha ms ina dhen ns 4,538.09 

Tolalineome:. .....o sn sinsanss Bhs a duasiasrtines terns ir vain esi vsraonasse seseees 386,126.73 

Sum.. ...c.ccaieieeeniieciviiciennnnaes enamses urs nsnsrssararersasrerareneranseereny 1,273,414. 22 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Death Clalmg....,... cosmiivraesenaiadiasaiies Ses oiia air ode hu de a lon sl 0H 114, 439. 68 
Sick and accident elms. co. cok i ee ee area 289,025. 01 

Pola] DAYIACHIS 10 INCIANGEIS. oo woes 05 v5 winnie sin dam ptn b Sete AE 4h as shuns Haat 2 aden 403, 464. 69 
Commission and feespald tO ages. coco Ts th a re Nudist san ee wn ht 216,070. 41 
Salaries Gl managers Or agents... oc. anc. te. unt. cui ad ea Londra ty 43,953.00 
Salariey.of officers Ang ITHBIEER. ... sot .nis soussnrstn sind rile shies ein ts na ans md mn swede dpkn 26, 560. 00 
Salaries of office employees............ eee eeeesesseeeeeeeaiiiacaaas seserssesesrsnanes 28,918. 24 
Salaries and fees paid 10 Medical CXAMINGIS, ii. us arrsomsmsrrssisnhesines srnainnnsrsasnnn 7,074.07 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and committees 5,619. 73 
Insurance departments fees and licenses. .........cooeaeeeaai iol. 579. 58 
Taxes on assessments Or Premiums. .....coeeeeeeannnancnn.. 4,700. 06 
eal estall.. uit sss soe savas nasas tasers nsiioun sss de siti nite 115.73 
State, city, and Federal TaXes. . vue siatess vs stubontos bunds ia shuns veers doen sin sinmdneivs 4,571.73 
a I I RE ARI EI ii 4,483.77 
Advertising, printing and stablonNery.. ...... cient soir vis done no ness Sahih aS nines Sam sik an} ie 4,374.99 
Posinge; expross; telegraph and telephone. ....u oes sans knae in mp stares ss sess arnt fives sus 6,203. 71 
Lop expenses In MHZating Claims. c 5. uo ol al sth sos rine vs Hint i 8s fre te Te wa 910. 00 
Repairs and expenses on real estate other than taxes... ...c.ucevoevneevinieanie nen annnnns 49. 60 
Furniture and ixfurBs. i. cic. cou citi sins an tants sins path a seks das bya aba sa 1,633.90 
Un8h SUTLENART. oi. tev via Vases s diss sh sats vas pe esbis ential st rrse snd br idesses some sion snsns 157.00 
(3 ve 0 eR ES Ci Se SR NR Re el Pe SL ep 45,000. 00 
Agents! balances Charsed Off. - c .ouveveiivinavsinisnsvanshsvivesevilonns sa ssissdisnsinnsiss ans =a 623.78 

POLL QISHUISOMOIIIS. Jo ses sbnnsrmvasied essssics ens menses snas Frise sne ssivesesnssassmns 805,063. 99 

Balance: ccveveevivsnsrsanasas Senses de IL ARE SE aeaeuviees evssesevs + 108,350.23
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LEDGER ASSETS. 

   

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

  

Bok vole Of Peal GRIAN0. . i... sath snavtins Tarai ss Ahan saree devs ts abe viss enn stn ts ress $8,497.00 
Morieage loans ON Teal OBlate. vii tented inns schaer mens noni ves bens ian eb de tents wasn 331,981.00 
Loans secured by pledge of bonds, stocks, or other collateral ..............cccoeieieieinan... 657.00 
Book valle Of DONAS SA SLOCKS : Jou thins dei tus cinta svisalin seis sds nn a Raa we Curis St a 15, 562. 87 
Depo in trustconipanies tnd DARE ONINteresl. . co ie so sa cL Da 108, 562. 09 
Cashin associations offien oor. cities emn ni ss as mit vn woe A Sra Eds ews 2 2 I 1,597.18 
Ase BalaNeeE ee i Sh Seda a ss tera Sm 1,119. 59 
BST eeeI ABO a ran Tre rast eT a SE Th Te Sh Rp me 373.50 

ROIn) eA rer AERIS. i co. clans arios seas sr innate sieht AL sds so a Sa x sa See 468, 350. 23 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Inicrest and Yents dueand aoorted. /..f. c.f ic eases ben de sa ese dash 5 x ns sr ne miss 3,590. 95 
Net amount, deferred and tmeollected preminIng-. ....ccvieenvrrnsi crs sncsssanvaninsensssss 26,468. 75 

Frere Tn Ca ESE A a Sel On end eel SR TO CaN EST 498,409. 93 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Ages’ debit Dalances. . ...coouunn mene ores er dae st ee an see $1,119.59 
BIS rere IVa el, 2 i i ies ena me wr ARR RR es dda air a Sar le ST 373.50 
Book value of bonds and stocks over market value. .......oveeeeeeieieiinnnnan... 1,702. 87 
Sela depOsis. co indir etree Pert eh cd TR eva Sen yap a en eg nts 9, 660.00 

—t ll 112.855:00 

Total admItled assis. 20. or vis ss sas in stamens as vss amslas sass Vans Suse nans satan ili 485, 553. 97 

LIABILITIES. 

Death claims adjusted NOL Yel QUE. . Ls nyc s ates sanat aren adn sens sr onsns sins es 684.50 
Peath'cliims reported Dal nol yet al nse... co a areas satin sssnss sas ern sn 799.00 

Totaldeath clams... dedi s 0. 0. Sh Loh adhd dol an od sil igi el 1,483. 50 
Salaries, rents, expenses, ete., due or accrued 382. 66 
Commissions to agents due or accrued. .......... 1,232.75 
Taxeswjucoraceriof.. coi fit idie.iiwvivae 6,029. 47 
Advance premiums or assessments. ............. 14,579.37 
Medicalfees.” sun cotati, sone tus Brtii de st Tint athe dd Ei nt ns son shins Sg Bein sonia itio a vos 1,869. 01 
Legalroserve...... cco ers svinscsnrusasnsasn sas asasnoy ia bss tis sass b ne ou sr ss sns nes ss wes 165, 770.00 

191, 346.76 
CDI l SE OCI: Ja J i fe aie Se hb eles Cl arsine i dk nd re a enn 30,000.00 
SHTPlus over al HabilHen: . . c. . cv le soe tiiie inde dtine missin Eder ramen sb cmens wis tis 264,207.21 

et S004 ONY 2 

otal Habilblegd. .. ice fet i rn tat i LC sida eve sn enon es ao sane s aS a SPE 485, 553. 97 

EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

PoLiCIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement. ............. 121,906 $7,831,414. 00 
Policiesior certificates written during the year... ......o i. ii it alain 186, 849 11,576,511. 00 

ROU ns sa RS ah ads Sle Ts aie Wh wh ea Sm aE as mnie nie WE 308, 755 19,407,925. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.........coeeeiemeeameaneannnn. 173,940 10, 686, 798. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914... .......cciieceaannnn. 134,815 8,721,127.00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 4,978 297,173.00 
Policies or certificates writien during the year. . oc. cccin ce. oss vanssannens 24,312 1,560,401. 00 

RAT De ai BU RS ae ee ELL SOR 29,29 1,857,574. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.........c.ociieioenmeannann... 21,301 1,384,994. 00 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. ................ ik we 7,989 472,580. 00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia. .............[.......... 42,266. 11 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement. .........cccceeeeeennnennn... 28 1,309. 25 
Claims (face value) incurred AUT HO Oar cei re i ie 2,218 114,613.93 

BOI ic. . si ssn ihre dno Patt we 3S AE bie vo LS ed Saad Gn sie ss Bn sd 4 ams ees 2,246 115,923.18 
Claims PA during tho year. i sens rc asec t aes sna nass stats sanatnsns 2,07 114, 439. 68 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1914....... Cee es seas ve anise ns ees en ane it adie rd anit 29 1,483.50      
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EXHIBITS—Continued. 

Number. Amount. 

DEATH CLAIMS—Continued. 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims (face value) incurred during the year............ccoeeeieeinenmennnnnns 81 $2,000. 76 
Claims Did during Ene Year: =. ir Se Sa 80 1,940.76 

Clims unpaid Pee Bl AM. A rn na a et na 1 60. 00 

PERMANENT DISABILITY CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims Paid Aur IE Ne YORE. i a a a re Chis ss dsie sts ne is iin Spa 289,025. 01 

District of Columbia claims. 

Clims paid dOPINE Ne Year. . ci as A ii div si tase ist vais Pus nit i 12,891.55       

THE RICHMOND BENEFICIAL INSURANCE CO. 

[President, S. J. olomn; secretary, John T. Taylor. Incorporated, 1894; commenced business, 1894. 
ome office, 700 North Second Street, Richmond, Va.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 

BANCO TIO PIOVIOUS YOAT «code cn cinema testes inter d seta ts Ansan ses nes Saad ren shan sos $56, 555.33 

INCOME. 

Membership-fees actually received... ....... coon, iiss renee shia snnromnnsesas onsen 2,507.58 
First year’s agsossmenisor Premiums... ..... ... osc il Sn sire rn de ants ns meme Sune 72,705.78 
Subsequent years’ assessments or premiums... .. RTT naa ter aA Bete Rens Sn 145,411.56 
Extra weekly premium paid by each member twice a year in May and November.............. 7,264.37 

Total received from applicants and members 227,889.29 
Interest on bonds and dividends on stocks : 465.98 
Interest on bank deposits........... ACE ey I I CS me coer SRE SRR 43.15 
Gross rents from association’s property, including $720 for association’s occupancy of its own 

        

   

RE Ee AE Ce RC SRG 3,334.11 
DOITOWEA TOMO sous Lo ns vs usin evi us wz isis 3 hws Sods Ss Siete be 2 poo «minis Ae 0 pw whwinaieie in 4 6,737.50 
Received for supplies, changes, and destroyed literature. ................coooooieimiaian... 83.80 
Agentel registration feesun «. 1h. ooo v. sali sa eat eR Fa A RE SE at 9.00 

PO TOOT. sess ve co esme assis ned itiaendvveninitinislomdenit alata dinesnnsdans 238, 562. 83 

SUI i eet rR de A A A RE aT 295,118. 16 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

DO CAINS, oc. i as erie ern sn srs SRR See Ath st AL UHI Sirs bee see 27,220.13 
Sickand accident elaS soo. ol nal se i an sss see see nh eR ha RR es Ss se wh eae 94, 570. 25 

Polo] PAYINGILS tO ICINDIOIS. acy. cocci so nns nse vss vnsradonsinss an sme s ne sos sams snvnnisin 121,790. 38 
Commission and [063 paid 10 AgONIB. . cai. oi. sad ainain ns irntin) tu tra vas a deo aF rs ns ans Hei nd 60, 619. 43 
on na yD Ds eT PR Rn TE SR Oe IE SE re NEN CONG ta A Lp 14,514.30 
Salaries of officers and QITECIOrS, 15. iu. iin ie iiss ie she adn mt maw Se ms in wa 8 7,450. 80 
Salaries.of office emPIOYEes, 20... ... .0. tice ra Ss srs du senate n au wi ne 10,097. 56 
Salaries and feos paid to medical examiners. oo i hii oi i dati sian. hak stun naavaviats 250. 00 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and committees............................ 246.70 
Traveling and other expenses of managers and agents. ..........cceiiiiaeiaeeaaaacnnannnnns 1,353.81 
Tnsaranceidepartments’ feesiand HORSES. ... 0.0... Jui tabi s tio ihddi visi suns wsninnn srs eishnen 373.96 
Federaltnx; 893.95; franchise tax, $5. ..... nn sass rin vnnisnssnntrviat onions s sun stn ss snssannnns 98.95 
Agents? TeciSITaltion 1008. od. i i Tas sv Ene i i Fala AR Mg Le saw A en me 18.50 
Paes On aSSeSSONIS OF PrOMUIIME. oo. isis iin mms sors sass Shan san ms rs rg a sin ssn n ses 1,117.25 
eS ON Teal OO 0. al i rene snr ne Fh pre Re  rais Ep rs sR x ny as te mee 512.12 
Personal (axes... ..-c..5. 0%. I I SR es sn tied tis Se, 1.15 
Rent, including $720 for association’s occupancy of its own buildings. ........................ 1,773.18 
Advertising printing ana StatONeIY Li lis. ei ie en Ter sn er i nse A pan an te 1,868.29 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone. .. ......... cc ta tidus si Toe tan ea nan 
Other legal expenses, notarial fees..................... 
Repairs and expenses on real estate other than taxes. . 
Fumnitoreondfixtures. 0... Xin. olla 
Borrowed money, $6,737.50; interest thereon, $112.50..........c.ccvimininincannnn. 
Fel, £947.38; TRiJeolaneoui 802.00: «costes ves te rn Ha ra aa ra : 
Light and water, $311.57; dividend to stockholders, $2,000. ... .. coche vit ai dinlirsnnsnren 2,311.57 
Cancellations, $333.72; donations to charity, $145. . .... ccc. in i i ties dain ne manna arenas 478.72 
Cashier’sbond, $25; returned money, S160... ..... . couse sa Tet ie abit i san sn wis Tams ns 26. 60 
vr I TO RE CT Re Nee SR a ES SS LR 305.85 

Total ISDUTSEMOILE. oc. ican cnc sonebmnrasesnnnntiohecsinnounnsanshnssabodevassass 235,392. 36 

Balance... i.e canna. a LR i RS oP ORC rel Re i Ie i 59,725.80



H4 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

  

BOOk ¥aIU0 Of Yea) OSI cv miosis arene ithovins. coats Sonatas Si SS ee $34, 547. 91 
Book value of bonds and st0ekS...  ....0. 0 inns eruadeni tii os ia ili oiRh 14,137. 50 
Deposited INDaNkS OO INIOT0SE: cv ye fe co raimaansss is ss win rss sn se on 2 mao wae wee mm ails wie 2,998. 54 
Dépositod in Danks (NOL ON INLETeStY cee vetaci.nn rit ain abe A es 7,023.10 
Cash In aSSOCIatION'S OUIEE. ..c Sir ci cevue ee contenido domain bh sa ahs ee as oe arly eS a tires 491. 80 
Aan DARE. Ls tree ari i ren ere a a a 526. 95 

Ota leder O8BelS. oo iit reid des eS ec es ibm dae Sank PS aes 59, 725. 80 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Interest and rents due and aeertied.c..,.... seer iohiietisvads vents she snnnnnngesnsyonvernsicss 445, 
Appraised value of real estate over DOOR VAG... ine init a sr saver asses annem nnn 5,327. 24 
Premiums or assessments actually collected by agencies not yet turned over to the association. 2, 000. 00 
Porniture antl ATtlPes. Loo... oct vas on sus cin inn atulin adnan sas dn bunninsh des A> ereriemeserna- 1, 200. 00 

Gross assets... co. udvesss Me Lk a A A esses aaa s asd ere 68, 698. 04 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Agents! dob DAAN0ES.. . uu veces se tat iad hd Cr eid a na ev env a non Sei tees x 
Premiums collected but not turned over to the company see 
Book value of bonds and stocks over market value. ........... : 
Fun re am T ares. Co ei Re eee ata shh dhe tei aE eau 

6, 861. 75 

Rota] aAMILLEA A88018. 5. os soir s dash suns oasis tons Penns snsinsssenssaseiosss asses asnssnn 61, 836. 29 

LIABILITIES. 

Taxes ony premioms collected for 101d... dr ca i chs irra eah aaa a ws $1, 350. 00 
Claims due and payable first week after (Dec. 31, 1914)... .cooiieiiimiaaaaaannnnn 1, 650. 00 

—_— 3,000.00 

“xTotal abilities exeopt capial... ic. os tetniian se on SE beet nis sun nnn Sins wt Es nn Bie 3,000.00 
Coplisl schmally paid ip ineash...........ccie co hte ct des nen ota Sn vn anetit. 25, 000. 00 
Surplus over all liabilities. ........... Kanone toss ri data tie Se sn dbs n natn sa vanes 33, 836. 29 

—_— 58,836.29 

Potal HaDIHLING. . acs vases snsnssisenh snares seahorse ser ash Peels Baal s vse nine sn sds 61, 836. 29 

EXHIBITS. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

POLICIES OR CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

  

  

  

  

  

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.............. 30, 831 $1,079,085. 00 
Policies or certificates written during the year 1914... i iain... 9, 888 524, 614. 50 

1 RRR PG SA SR SR a OR a 40,719 1,603, 699. 50 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year... .cceemeeenneeannaaaan 8, 500 320, 739. 90 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914. ..coeeneeeanninana 32,219 1,282, 959. 60 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Policies or certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement. ............. 4,067 142, 445. 00 
Policies or certificates written during the year 1914... ......................o. 602 31,936. 10 

Ota. J. ies br sites dor do cde sta wate Fas RA ee bk 5d Rm le se Herne 4, 669 174,381.10 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year 1914... .................... 575 21,797. 65 

Total policies or certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. ....................... 4,094 152, 583. 45 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia. .............|.......... 11,129. 47 

  

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims (face value) incurred and paid during the year 1914... ... cco. ooo... 627 27,220. 13 
  

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims (face value) incurred and paid during the year 1914... ....cco.o..... 11 526. 00 
  

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims incurred and paid during the year 1914... .........cieddeiat a dia iin. --| 31,350 94, 570. 25 
  

District of Columbia claims.     Claims incurred and paid during the year 1914............c.cecivvevuinnnnnnnnn. 817 3,452.15 

 



    

COMPARATIVE TABLES. 

FRATERNAL BENEFICIAL ASSOCIATIONS, 

DECEMBER 31, 1914. 

    

89



 
 

 



TABLE K.—Assets and liabilities, Dec. 81, 1914, of all fraternal beneficial associations of 
the District of Columbia transacting business in said District. 
  

  

  

          

Gross Balance to 
Name and location. admitted Liabilities. | protect con- 

assets. tracts. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 
AMEriean WoOrRmMOW. oe. ih dials nn tvasnannss ans in $10, 960. 72 $77.00 $10,883. 72 
Capital Indemnity. ................. 102.32 fe civ sie vues 102. 32 
Columbian Fraternal Association 6, 980. 93 924.29 6, 056. 64 
FAMNDIOTIE SOCIOL. conic. cz ists ppir ss = 5 5 San smn ranean 1). fps Viet anata RR eis 
Jonavid of America (Royal Orderof).............ceu......... 1,307.85 ..un ees 1,357.85 
Knights and Ladies of the Malachites of the World............ 250. 50 300. 00 2 49, 50 
nichts of INAUSITY... os on sons snsntsines sas snnien smn ns ss? 2,254. 4 607. 0 1,647. 44 
Knights of Pythias ren fogs. eases ses 7,067,882.26 | 5,976,002.89 | 1,091,879. 37 
Knights of Pythias, and A... ...... 23,926. 38 , 550. 00 21,376. 38 
Masonic Mutiial Life ASSOCIAEION . « - » non neonemeemeeeneeonns 572,884. 80 566, 903. 00 5,981. 80 
DIC aS ne te Li i er Ph veda nea J AR Ree 17,362.07 , 985. 12, 376. 53 
Royal Benefit Society. cic ot vt crvncnsanns assess nmasss nn CQ) ll es ses tt Seles ose sian 

OO ions cians ins vant dnr dens hn ss anette 7,703,962.27 | 6,552,349.72 | 1,151,612.55 

1 Not operating in the District. 2 Minus. 

TABLE L.—Income and disbursements during 1914 of fraternal beneficial associations of 
the District of Columbia transacting business in said District. 
  

  

  

  

Disbursements. 
Total Total 

Name and location. icone Total All other | disburse- 
. benefits disburse- ments. 

paid. ments. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Aerial Workin... fl... i ceiidiivivaniinnsors $31,138. 08 $3,714.49 | $24,253.82 | $27,968.31 
Capital Indemnity... ...c...- 5 Sai ariienssn ye sin . 308. 46 303. 05 611. 51 
Columbian Fraternal Association................... 26,362. 79 12,278.40 | 14,492.66 26,771.06 
Pamobrosis Society. .,.c.... lise estalaviis duns ers ee ne arn sas st dat et su Py 
Jonavid of America (Royal Order of)............... 1,419.76 92.75 417. 88 510. 63 
Knights and Ladies of the Malachites of the World. . 550. 00 50. 00 249. 50 299. 50 
EnichtsofIndustry:......... 0. vii sata oc, 4,113. 40 969. 75 2,619. 65 3,589. 40 
Knights of Pythias ( (lsuranes ma eis 2, 805, 525.65 | 1, 50% 540.17 346, 493.91 1, 848, 034. 08 
Knights of Pythias N. A., Land A 10, 517. 52 8, 850. 00 1,167. 71 10, 017.71 

Masonic Muga) Life as a a. 264, 522.70 70, 383.16 | 71,100.57 141, 483. 73 
PRINGIANG.. .. oo i. abi di vidi ante 17,957.03 6,886.83 | 3,994,16 | 10,880.99 
Royal Benefit Sogiety......u. i a aa 0) cited agi a ie Te seins 

BOLBY. Ci ting ci a as aria a 3,162,718. 44 | 1,605,073.01 | 465,092.91 |2,070,166. 92         
  

1 Not operating in the District. 

TaBLeE M.—Entire business of fraternal beneficial associations of the District of Columbia 
licensed to transact business in said District mn 1914. 
  

Certificates in force 
Certificatesissued, Certificates ceased 

Certificates in force 

  

    

                  

increased, and rein.| to be in force dur- 
: Dec. 31, 1913. stated during 1914, ing 1914. Dec. 31, 1914. 

Name and location. 

um Amount. Pa Amount. Nu Amount. Num Amount, 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

American Workmen.. .| 2,857 $360,050.00 2,427| $505,650.00] 2,411] $421,000.00 2,873] $444,700.00 
Capital Indemnity. .... 53 5,300. 13 > 12 , 200. 00 54 5,400. 00 
Columbian Fraternal 

Association... .......: 2,016 920, 741.30| 4,318) 917,370.70 4,164] 1,185,878.00 2,170 652, 234. 00 
Pamabrosis SO0IelY. 0 BY cf uur rier ss fee ee a Sa ln ssn ones on ren] Cee vie 
Jonavid of America 

(Royal Order of)... 130 5,609.00, 153] 107,200.00] 218 50,371.00, 65 62, 438. 00 
Knights and Ladies of 

the Malachites of the 
World. cc ie cna) rR SR se ce MOH rai A ates adam a NE aa 

Knights of Industry.... 556 267,170.00, 499 340,980.00, 693] 394,210.00, 362 213,940. 00 
Knights of Pythias (in- 
surance department) . 68, 298| 95,157,000. 00 14, 70318, 028, 946. 00/11, 185 14, 499, 712. 00 71, 816, 98, 686, 234. 00 

Knights of vials, 3 
i 'y 

and A... i. 2,177) 407,250.00, 454) 22,700.00, 178)  50,750.00| 2,453 379,200.00 
Masonic Mutual Life 

Association.......... 5,506] 7,016,775.00 2,005 2,955,500.00 1,031] 1,372,700. 00 6,480 8,599,575.00 
Patricians... .......... 6,526 2,095,175.00 274| ~ 48,800. 866 346,875.00, 5,934] 1,797,100. 00 
Royal Benefit Society 1) HS Se tns cir ame fy Tia srs es Re Sem sls nese rests a LD 

Potal............ 88, 119(106, 235, 070. 30/25, 03722, 928, 446. 70/20, 758/18, 322, 696. 00/92, 207/110, 840, 821. 00 
  

1 Not operating in the District. 
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58 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

TaBrLe N.—Showing certificates issued, assessments collected, and losses and claims paid 
in the District of Columbia by all fraternal beneficial associations during year 1914. 

  

  

    

   

  

  

Certificates Losses and 
Name and location. issued and i clai 

increased. 2 paid. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Ameria Workmen v . . ea ah ahd weans $5,600. 00 $373.75 $75.00 
Capa Inde IY. 2 Lo i CG a a aa re) aE ca ee 
Columbian Fraternal Association 107,675. 00 1,636.21 315.00 
Jonavid of America, Boyal Orderof......... aii tain lals. 107,200. 00 1,186. 66 92.75 
Knighis and T.adies of the Malachites of tho World... cl lois code lees crane bo rani inn sorian mnie tive 
Xnighisol Industry... a es oa ali 2,900. 00 20.8% |. erat 
Knights of Pythias (insurance department)................... 16, 500. 00 9,849.92 7,500. 00 
Knights of Pythias, N. A.,S. A, E., A, A.,and A .......... 3,050. 00 1,477.00 600. 00 
Masonic Mutaal Lile Assetiation........... .0. cola lan , 000. 00 50,706. 36 31,500. 00 
PION I ee Ry i de tinal Wa 

ASSOCIATIONS CHARTERED OUTSIDE THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

Ben Hur, Crawiordville, Ind. Jo. 00s. oral loa 7,700.00 6,181.55 11,300. 00 
Catholic Benevolent Legion: Brooklyn, N, XY... .. a. 2,000. 00 3,092.92 4,516.82 
Catholic Knights of America, St. Louis, Mo................._. 4,500. 00 12,348.97 3,055.00 
Catholic Women’s Benevolent Legion, New York, N.Y .....:- 2,000.00 6,485.39 2, 500. 00 
Columbian Woodmen, Aflanta, Ga... ....cioneevemsansntabnin 6,000. 00 348.858... i aes 
Golden Cross, Knoxville, Tenn .....0... cia vba, 4,500.00 25,583. 89 21, 500. 00 
Yepiasophs, Baltimore, Md... . 0. 00 a lati mi aauas, 8,500. 00 10, 990. 88 21,220.68 
Iroquois, Buffalo, N. yaa a Eg el. 
Independent Order of St. Luke, Richmond, Va............... 31,020. 00 5,539.00 4,510.00 
Knights of Columbus, New Haven, Conn..................... 6, 000. 6,324.18 7,000. 00 
Ladies of the Maccabees of the World, Port Huron, Mich....... 30, 750. 00 11,793. 55 10, 666. 67 
Ladies of the Modern Maccabees, Port Huron, Mich. .........|.............. 306.80 1.5. ia 
Yoyal Guard, Ping, Mich. 5... 0.0L nL Saas 500. 1,019. 40 1,500. 00 
Maccabees, The, Detroft, Mich... ci 0 le inanans 263, 800. 00 25,053. 58 21,825.00 
Modern Brotherhood of America, Mason CRY, JoWa........v.ule ei os dian)esvaninsvn sas fois 282 tinsifeine 
Modern Woodmen of America, Rock Island, Wn 305, 000. 00 24,983.36 24,000. 00 
National Fraternal Society of the Deaf, Chicago, I11........._. 10,500. 00 200.85 fc vein cite 
National Protective Legion, Waverly, N, Fo... hl coi i dale vad Jailed ob habeas ti edu dies 
National-Union, Toledo, )OMO,... .. .o aia vein ble 547,000. 00 171,312.82 179,767. 50 
Order of Brith Abraham, New York, N. Y.......... ....... 5,000. 00 1, 466. 56 1,000. 00 
Order of United Commercial Travelers of America, Columbus, 

OIG, a a an OL a SEG es en 30, 000. 00 818.00 824.59 
Protected Home Circle, Sharon, Pa, Gedo Tea ame reais 86, 000. 00 5,986.79 500. 00 
Railway Mail Association, Portsmouth, N. H................. ,000. 00 1,602. 50 1,249.65 
Royal Arcanum, Boston, Mass... ...c0 i... cia ddensassrsnnss 347,500. 00 96,325.79 96, 000. 00 
Royal Highlanders, Aurora, Nebr.......... cocoon... .. , 000. 1,224.20 5,000. 00 
Royal Neighbors of America, Rock Island, Il ................ 159, 500. 00 S012. 00 1 a 
Shield of Honor, Baltimore, ; 7 SM SP RL Bi oi rent a RN 
Woodmen Circle, Omaha Nebr... 0... 0a. cial as senmaen 32, 400. 00 832.50 1,000. 00 
Woodmen of the World, Omaha, Nebr. ......-.... 0 .0uue.tn 616, 000. 00 12,037.57 13,750. 00 
Workmen’s Circle, New York, RY te has 17,600. 00 1,935.92 100. 0! 

£7 I A 3,259,695. 00 502,133.39 472, 868. 66         

1 Did not file statement.
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THE AMERICAN WORKMEN OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, John B. Harrell; secretary, John B. Harrell, jr. Incorporated, 1908; commenced business 
Home office, 617 F Street NW., Washington, D. C.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 

  

  

        

  

      

              

  

  

  

    
            

Benefit | Member- | Expense 
fund. ship fees. | funds. Total. 

> | 
Blancs from Previons Year... oii suvu svssnasnadvgins $7,201. 94 | Seles $426.99 | $7,718.93 

INCOME. 

Membership fees received orallowed...........ccouoeiei i anannna.... $11,134.00. .......... $11,134.00 
Assessments or premiums during first 12 months of mem- , 

bership of which all or an extra percentage is used for 
EXPENSES. Ct LL oe a Cals hn aa is $2,606.87 {........5.: $7,765.92 | 10,372.79 

All other assessments or premiums. .......cceeeuevnanunans 4,493, 75 1... 3,012.19 7,507. 94 
Medical examiners’ fees received or allowed................|........... 1,877.00... . 0... 1,877.00 

Total received from members. ....................... 7,102.62 | 13,011.00 10,778.11 | 30,891.73 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members..... 163.36.1.....0 oc [ie anes 163. 16 

Net amount received from members................. 6,939.46 | 13,011.00 | 10,778.11 | 30,728.57 
Sng i nH BT EAN pi na i A yA | hla Badal Sonne 71.68 71.68 
Undorestrovelved.. ....coi L caasininsvnasstmasiss snare inas SSB. ase 337.83 

OAL IICOMD. = so uel crsevarmicingsviesininiv supnres 7,277.29 | 13,011.00 | 10,849.79 | 31,138.08 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

UL Se Se SSR i A SE SETI Me 0 AR $1570.00 Toss vvuse als onneavsny $1,576. 91 
Sick ond. accident elaims. : i. ir vara sn snn ana ea Tas ZABIISE {teens oi] b prac vas 2,137. 58 

EET a i SR Le SIMON. rae es 3,714.49 
Commissions and fees paid to deputies and organizers......|........... 11,134.00 | 2,436.70 | 13,570.70 
Salaries of deputies and organizers. ..........cocoouiananaan. 225.00 225. 00 
Salaries of officers and trustees. ............cccceueinunnnn 2,061. 00 2,061. 00 
Salaries of office employees, No. 4... .. owiaties ss ts Tut 2,731.00 2,731.00 
Salaries and fees paid to supreme medical examiners 200 fin aus 631.00 
Salaries and fees paid to subordinate medical examiners... |........... 1,246.00 ..5.- 5.2. 1,246. 00 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and com- 
III ES. oo en Ee RE i arena er a Se wn aa mien = Tid 119.70 119.70 

For collection and remittance of assessments and dues....._|...coocooe|oeacanaanns 728.15 728.15 
Insurance AoparimMent fees. cc iit ii ni saa fh adn rt anwar as {a Teese 167.10 167.10 
Remi... vse ivy ebrts skmas s7gsrt sone res ornvan sisi s]iasaneretniltntnsyiniten 209. 47 209. 47 
Advertising, printing, and stationery. . ....-o-  ioaiii dian ili dasa em nih 514.05 514.05 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone. ........c.ccveefemennninfanneeenens 833.16 833.16 
EE LR SE. a CT I I RS A eR Hel 127.20 127.20 
Official publication........... iE SE VE a use SOT SE] 5 Sree Sem e fs ie se wR 447.00 447.00 
Teoalespensestin Htleating GINS... <0. ceca cia Hoc ddan 200. 162. 50 162. 50 
Fuinitare and ares: i a ras iss ses see ae 12.00 12.00 
All other iSbUrseMents.(MISCElIANEOUSY. ov « ueis «4 Sums vt evar |oinvinms vs soimfoin wnisins mas 468. 79 468.79 

Potol AiSDUrSementS se oe secre i 3,714.49 | 13,011.00 | 11,242.82 | 27,968.31 

Balas. a i die alee Ts 1085074 or 33.96 | 10,888.70 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Mortcaze loans on ren] O80... .. soi ., Lvs ssi sha Vy stuns sar ma dev eS va ne Seb Se na wR a wa wre $2,352. 50 
Deposited infrust.companies.and banks on Interest. .............oceusvsonn sonnsavsn msn 4,658.43 
Cash in association’s office, $400.18; deposited in banks (not on interest), $1,866.42. ........... 2,266. 60 
INERT ae On MTT Sieg SIG CRS SE en SR SS SNe 240. 00 
Other ledger assets, viz: Four policy 10ans 10 MEMDRIS.-. .......cceesnauinsnsnsvnsvsnnsnnnins 171.17 
Loan to Columbia Building A SEOC ION... a sere cE Sewn nsec nes nes sal snaien hinds arms 1,200. 00 

POLL ICACEE GSS01S: . susan nnsnsnnmes nncns ses sennisiie Sesdnactbosnnenrsaisdagnysmess sires 10, 888. 70 
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62 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Trrterestacered. i. eR Gi vd see see en ata we ewe $72.02 
irri iene Ce IER aUR EARS mea SE SG SE SER a 435. 97 

C08 A880 So don sv wavs bdn sree ce ler a BS LL Bo ry ia wa seins ma sin in sin 11,396. 69 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT AMDITTED. 

DTT IYe OO AOS. a sc shes Ji i saad n bin os Sols a Cm se win sm mews ails San wld Cue ainnis 435.97 

Polat admitted assets oo dl ct ic rrr sins an Santee bes Sb ate Sve en sane am Sn bis 10,960. 72 

LIABILITIES. 

Sick and accident claims reported but not yet adjusted, No. 11, estimated.................... 77.00 

Pola MabIltI0R: i cai i inns soaian ans Tien arin nse seen n sie Sms issn sad s seein 77.00 

EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES. 

Totai business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 2,857 $360, 050. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the year Corie pdt dee HRN SER SER 2,427 239, 050. 00 
Benefit certificates increased during the year. ........cccci init vinasndrensonnsfsnssannnss 266,600. 00 

dias ri iis shee Sha a Ta dans ss wae vat aa eda Sa ww dn ale 5,284 865,700. 00 
Deduct lay or decreased during the year: ......... coc addi asada os 2,411 421,000. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dee. 31,194... cco eiccannccnsnannans 2,873 444,700. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 40 10, 700. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the OC on ce i eR ete Va mabe ee EU 20 2,000. 00 
Benefit certificates increased Qurimg the Fear. ...... cc. ce cide.vassasnnsssnsnss]imamanoss- 3,600.00 

os Saas a aA a8 bin aE A Ses as tie se na SSR Gu ow aes kale 60 16, 300. 00 
Deduct a galnniel or decreased quring the year, ... .... . ue csesinnssvenuens 12 3,400.00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. .......................... 48 12,900. 00 
Received during the year from members in "District of Columbia: Benefit, 

$180.87; OX Dene, SIR RB es Yeast re nde sean name st ne eRe ie 373.75 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims (face value) incurred and paid during the year. .......c.coceieiennnn.... 32 1,576.91 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims incurred snd paid AUrINg the Year... cc cnr at ssnssnshnnnsnsnsnsnvsiun 301 2,137.58 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims inctrred and pald during the year... oo. io ii Sa divnn sin suk giion 9 75.00     
  

CAPITOL INDEMNITY SOCIETY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, R. P. Stewart; secretary, Joseph Schwaab. Incorporated, 1909; commenced business, 1910. 
- Home office, 867 Drexel Building, Philadelphia, P a.) 

BALANCE SHEET. 

  

  

      
  

Mortuary | Disabilit, 
funds. funds. Y| Total. 

Balanco from previous Fear. . ct. csisaains rman sysaisassnsnsnbvasess $91.55 $10.28 $102.83 

INCOME. 

Total membership fees actually received from members. .....coeuceveereeeinecnennennnns ede $611.00
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

Doh CINIMS, on asics senses si ncnnnn sa vnnisn tis avian s4 aria sannns noob ssenmsencnss $100. 00 
Sick and accident CLAIMS. . itr rts rar nse bia res stn s sana Tens smin rns Pies ves rine Pndasnnive 208. 46 

DSRS PAI. C0 ot ar ea Ta ro Se eR Sepa A rn en Raa 308. 46 
Salaries of officers and trustees, (1) 125.00 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and committees.............._............. 5.20 
For collection and remittance of assessments and dues. .........ceooceiuninnnrennnencnnnennann 61.10 
Insurance departmentlens. .. c. .. t es e vae s Se an nae Yh wes nn 5.00 
BBN. vi a tt cient sas SR re EE ae Rr AE AY ae sa vas Hewes ves parE ss 60.00 
Postage, express, telecraph an@ tolophone. ....... Luh cli vu dies ses ures tends ss tae ngve ses 32.25 
I xpense of supreme lodgeameeling.. ...... cca dices inst suns a sve Shh nsw ae ve se nine 10.00 
Yogai expense in Htlgatme olaime o.oo i rd ed i idea visa swale dea san 4.50 

otal AI DUrSOIMOILS. - .. vivnss ions as Sarma sane sans Ses ss vans roast Sass srt nana semes 611. 51 

BO ICE a iii tennant ass nt ean sate sans sr ber AE eT Se Se Sd eT Se ats Sas ba Ve 102. 32 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Total ledger assets, cash deposited in banks not on interest. .....ceeeueeereiraiariianannnn.. 102.3 

EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 53 $5,300. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the year..............ooeeeiiinaai.l 12 1,200. 00 
Benefit certificates increased during the year. ...........ooooiiiiiiinnnnnnn.. : 1 100. 00 

Tolal oo ...ens mm enennsanass eesriesesnr tases nnn rss ye snes 66 6,600. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year. ........ociioiiiiiiinaaaa... 12 1, 200. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914. ...cceeeeecureeenannnnnnn. 54 5,400. 00 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims paid duringiitie Year. ....cceee tice veo svaetn ves dons itive devinn insane 3 100. 00 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims pald Caring HNO Year... cia iresr Tosh evvi stun sosisbpssnsnvivusn ons anes 10 208. 46     
  

COLUMBIAN FRATERNAL ASSOCIATION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, E. L. Stock; secretary, D. H. Stevens. Incorporated, 1910; commenced business, 1910. Home 
office, 509 Seventh Street NW., Washington, D. C.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 
  

  

  
  

  

  

  

Mortuary | Disabilty | Expense 
funds. funds. funds. Total. 

Balance fron previous YOAl.c cue cuca ora svsviavsve ve vanss $2,389. 81 $267.72 | $3,054.72 $5,712.25 

INCOME. 

Assessments or premidmy during first 12 months of 
membership of which all or an extra percentage is 
used for expenses. ......... reeesessenssensansennnsnafencoaiernsna]araiaala. $16,205.00 | $16,205.00 

All other assessments or premiums. ....ccoceeeenannnn.. $2,360.33 | $4,716.28 2,358. 87 9,435.48 

Total received from members. ....ccceaee........ *2,360. 33 4,716.28 | 18,563.87 25, 640. 48 
Interest from all OLE SOUIES. o.oo. cs. ids iad J i eu CT a [er ad tv eed 40. 00 40. 
Medical examinations. ....cu-.oc toi vriess sie stoma vids [rresmemenna leanne 525. 25 525. 25 
Lo0ge supplies. (8X. JL 0im be bins inter id eu Sid bees Shalit Badia Sas lt J Re Guba d 87.40 87.40 
Commissions returned... .. an. ivi soe cones nun canis foinminn oak Pon Alas a vat Se 20. 74 20. 74 
COI ea ll 008. rs ree Suthia sins mie eh asda sm Pans he Sr dd she aN Aid AS as 25.17 25.17 
Sobscriplion 10 pubHeatIon. J) sui eits cde ie vents an of rnd Nee is waif fea 5 ns Sens ve 13.75 13.75 
Lt TE rr eg RI Als SA A Se op LE LY a malts} Cli gt 10.00 10.00 

POT INCOM... ce thsi svn stn sain ws visas snvidnnniio 2,360. 33 4,716.28 | 19,286.18 26,362.79          
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

Mortuary | Reserve Expense 
funds. funds. funds. Total. 

Death claims. ....co vise eats asain $2,317.00 $2,317.00 
Sick-'and aceldont clams... cco i0 i snare as ana e a ss SW Ba ae 9,961. 40 

Tolal benefits paid... cov. oiaredes ss nnentn tvs 2,317.00 12,278. 40 
Commissions and fees paid to deputies and organizers. .|............|occeeeeen... $8,409. 49 8,409. 49 
Salaries ol oMlcers and Truslens. . rc. A. oe ti a leas Ye so fe Sve aio ams 950. 00 950. 00 
Salaries of office oNIPIOYRES. .. ..;. oho beup sat r= tht tata): va se bn ndn an [Sar To vm sas 727.00 727.00 
Salaries and fees paid to subordinate medical examiners. |............|-cceaeauenn. 1,337.49 1,337.49 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and 

COMIAILIBES . . . is tis eau so San sed dvnoi si denne Lain a Sh ws ale Sunnie anni 800. 90 800. 90 
Insurance department iess.... oi ceeds iss antcr smsstn ness nsnsssvmnfovasnnee swe 283.00 283.00 
RON dive. ii aves ns sneer ae yh Ae bole MM RT Hn eR Ans ne SE Se See ney 290. 17 290. 17 
Advertising, printing, and stationery ....cecee. vice vonfei cui rienaeetvacennve. 802. 41 802.41 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone. . ....-. cle] ccveiocascfocecnnnnenns 399. 59 399. 59 
10820 SUPPHOS. oo. os rae s drs eras sme stiles fei sweet Et snes nn se fe CoN enw 221.36 221.36 
Legal expense in litigating elaims. icc iii inion vail oo vennronfemsninverves 125.75 125.75 
Other leasl expenses: oe. toe ii hak suns at nvr naval r nnn b5 ons Goins |e 3 suv sens ste 144.50 144.50 
$F an RS LR SL SOR i SS lB SE 1.00 1.00 

Tolal AIsPuySements. Li.0 edocs co viineeising., 2,317.00 | 9,961.40 | 14,492.66 26,771.06 

Balanen. ti ee deve tes denis smn 2,433.14 522.60 2,348.24 5,303.98 

LEDGER ASSETS. 
Morigaze loans onronl estate. vou. vec boris subutoine snd n vnintn s L sommes Boi v siete Sub nue vt susie ve $750.00 
Book value of bonds and SIOCKS. , -.- ocrevmnone nar asmret en remsrr tn em ones marr smn enue 850.00 
Doposiied in trust companies and banks On INterest. co... ce sre rinnsnsnssssssreinnnnnse 1, 000. 00 
Cash in association’s office, $368.69; deposited in banks (not on interest) $1,730.09. ............ 2,008.78 
Oroanizers balances... .. hotel oi vans rents nnamsn sind Smee s Br sn anhe sebns senna uode sume 605. 20 

Ota) JOA ar A808... Jatin es vins rs vue cues smh senses tine iad i eens o vh oie sre aR eset vay 5,303.98 

© NONLEDGER ASSETS. 
Interest and rents due and accrued. ...... io ann eo road SEs nos relates Lea ho c Ton snip an 198.06 
Assessments actually collected by subordinate lodges not yet turned over to supreme lodge... 2,084.09 

Ler R He RR SRA SE BL lr SER ihe IK 7,586.13 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Balance due from organizers not secured by bonds........ Te ien rote devin vuthrnnsncasyshesins 605. 20 

Toto] admitted A888. 2 te svdet ern css i atvs entree inst ab oBons c Loluuvasrsdnsmssas 6,980.93 

LIABILITIES. 

Death claims reported but not yeladjusted, Noid ote. choi iesice dive avitasienininaesran 245.00 
Sick and accident claims reported but not yet adjusted, No. 61. ....cceueemineimiranacnnnnnnn.. 564.00 

Total unpaid claims........ 37s -1essiei den rset sassy si seca des as Hes says ses seems 809.00 
All otherdiabilities, viz femrrentibIlE. . . «ctf. Si cia cin statue tuvimnnrhnaets nin snndensnns 115.29 

Pala Hahilbies: | or Fo re Pe EL SL Ce Ble is swe Sha Nr dre vas ae 924.29 

EXHIBITS. 7 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement. ................ 2,016 $920, 741.30 
Benefit certificates written during the year... .....c ... 0 cueeenisinnnssnasans 4,318 917,370.70 

Olas ics as eh, a RR Te SR RBA rand 6,334 1,838,112.00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year...........ccioieeiiinaaannn.. 4,164 1,185,878. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31,1914... ..ccieeieeenannnnn.. 2,170 752, 234.00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 158 151,880.00 
Benefit certificates written. during the year. ........ccececienrarenaranannnsnn- 163 107,675.00 

OID), 2s. rs pris tes SL a Li dan namre nami ss ame re ne Se 321 259, 555. 00 
Deduct terminted or decreased during the year.......cceeecveenneninanannnnns 173 127,675.00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. ........c.ccuvueeuennnn... 148 131, 880.00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia: Mortuary, 

$112.58; disability, $225.17, expense, 31,208.40... ... vo... c ai iii eas sauce ne as 1,636.21     
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EXHIBITS—Continued. 

Number. Amount. 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement......cceeeeeeeenoiiiiiao.. 6 $725.00 
Claims (face value) ‘incurred during th HO Nea ces sninines ss dvsiidavdestnonosss 37 2,182.00 

asa apass rans sheds Fnanieisidsannsnnanasbresiadeiiniiiteiredseidie ite 43 2,907.00 
Claims. pod AUT IDO VOT. co cv ivanvsnatniivsvans viorei darn sav resssons tases 39 2,317.00 

BB alOI00. th seen LE VR Coe RE AT SA NIA He A AE ee 590.00 
Saved by co Jromising or scaling down claims during the year. 245.00 
Claims rejected GUring tho Year. . i. ievuvavssi vet ins davavavavivss 100.00 

Claims unpaid Do. BY, 1014: ccc cic vive aiansorssssnns dir dnasdidavasnvavidas 3 245.00 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement ............................. 1 300.00 
Claims paid during the NO Se frat er SABE re rr I EN EV 1 300.00 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement. ............................ 51 156.00 
Claims incurred during BNO FOOF. ccs deiavcne dba snd vail nitis dots s ddniga iat s bla ve 1,282 10, 369. 40 

BORON ceo sv asses sins den wn newb ra a ay Sea sR eR i Pence yaa Sees 1,333 10, 525. 40 
CIMA AArING T16 TOAT. co vec snanme vio iisi svn svsimeins mss mess vara as ams donner 1,272 9,961.40 

Cloims unpaid Dee. 31, 1014... cucisres ces ttbih i lilac awn bis sm np sunnsn svnnns 61 564.00 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims incurred and paid during (RO Year... cc ceusivartavsrvacssssrsrnnnnvas ss 2 15.00 - 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      
  

JONAVID OF AMERICA, ROYAL ORDER OF, OF THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 

[President, Marion F. Harris; secretary, John H. Myers. Incorporated, 1913; commenced business, 1913, 
Home office, 1816 Fourth Street NW., Washington, D.C. ] 

BALANCE SHEET. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Benefit | Reserve | Benefit | Expense Total 
funds. funds. fund. funds. ” 

Balance from previous year......ccceceeeiiecencnnene $0 OT lc asiencnsjs ues ninane $204.75 $442.72 

INCOME. 

Membersh in actually received. ......ccccoeoeeeiifmnnniiaiiiiinene]iecneenne. $229. 50 $229. 50 
Assessmen 7 promis during first 12 months of 1 

a, which all or an extra percentage is 
USOQ JOT OXPONSES. oc vvvverrcirsnicsvsnsvisvionsnny $188.06... UC ee, 188.95 377.91 

All other assessments or premiums. .....cceeceeeee.- 455.25 | $121.32 (..cveienen 202.18 808.75 

Total received from members..... weesavestins 674.21 21.324: vt 620.63 | 1,416.16 
Salo. oF 10020 SUPPLIES. . ster wunsarsssnvavsssunnonsssotevsodunobjonnsrpsns)srssns sess 3.60 3.60 

POL INCOMO. . vaveuscroevecnsbonedeavevudessns 674.21 121.82. cea 624.23 | 1,419.76           
  

471°—>p ¢ 1915—voL 5—>5
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

Benefit | Reserve | Benefit | Expense 
funds. | funds. | fund. | funds. | Total 

Sick and accident claims............ PERC ET CS hes Preis Ae pat Sek Sa Sd $92.75 

Total benefits paid........-.r----.-. ooo... 802.70 1. th eine ae ae, 92.75 
Commissions and fees paid to deputies and organizers.|-.........|ccceceecee]arannnnnn. $242.36 242.36 
Saiarioyef officarsand 1rusionos, NO. 7. . o.oo cio ir-inifs nina nasal sems wens isn-ssonsss 12.00 12.00 
For collection and remittance of assessments and dues. |... oo. | oooomoonoonooons 27.14 27.14 
Insurance AePArHIONE f008. ou cote or snnessmnotsn er naib ober orrr]sanven tr slopnctomens 5.00 5.00 
RO Feit nisi tmnt ras Ses mma aa A ata a iam ppm ey mm Son hw STs 3 Hee Aa 37.50 37.50 
Sdvertising printing, and stationery... vores. ife sears Tone cites saline was asns 46.12 46.12 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone. ..........| cc... eaemaaiiiifiaaaa... 36.57 36. 57 
Yodgesupplies.......cc-coaneone creer anosn sss nnn ltrar sme eelas san ransa meee aie 6.43 6.43 
Frniturb and BRINE... rr sss sronssrnnnsiessirns sss rs nrsiire nse vss sviiess ese iv 1.25 1.25 
NO Vo hs sale sth ire sad ents vase [Ss Rane eSs]et snes Enns rasta > 2D . 25 
SE rOIVON BONA. coor hte thane oa Satins Sadat des sian sale sions ov cnlsnst inert 2.50 2.50 
MICO a BOIS. Es a ee mrt RPE Een Rt na Bah wa a tn wR sam Aa en A Re .76 .76 

Not AI rSOIIONIS. . sev seunsnonanvansusvanrns 09.75 Jcavinanas 417.88 510.63 

BolANCO, cts encvinriiveNanainsasbintonsssmsnn 819.43 | $121.32 411.10 | 1,351.85           
  

Book yale Of S00KS. ... prec oreo oc dest ss ae sense en snsns is ness ie endian inns nese $500. 00 
Deposited in trust companies And. Danks on INUEIeSE. . oa 00 eins ne soi duh s sania sosnds chm mmneideh 350.00 
Cash in association’s office, and deposited in banks (not on interest). ............................ 401.85 
Other lodgerassels, Viz, NOLES, PrOMISSOTY.. cos srevesavsrasorsscsssonssnissssssnsnsansssnsanssns 100. 00 

Total ledger assets. ...... rR IR RSS EI Spel Gnienas seine sete tes See 1,351.85 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Intorost and rents duo and aCerROd.. i. civ rive sinmns sinsnao sr smtboBi ue sn nmarid sins atl sender n te 6.00 

Potala Od BSSOER Siac bias eost ni iid ler ci eg er ath nee at a aes SER Sem es 1,357.85 

EXHIBITS. 

  

Number. Amount. 

  

CERTIFICATES. : 

Total business of the year. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 130 $5, 609. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the VOOY si rnssrsssnesssnarnionnssssisntones 153 107, 200. 00 

i Ca ME SE RL DR En Le 283 112, 809. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.....c.ceeeeeeeaainnnnaann. 218 50,371.00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914. ....ccinvnrenenncnveannnn.. 65 62, 438. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement... ............ 130 5, 609. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the year wnt vs wT eR Shes Pema siie ss oF Er saeal 153 107, 200. 00 

LE ED a a TR ONE 0) TCT BA ATC A Sa gh 283 112, 809. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.....c.cceeeeeaceeeceneeancannn 218 50,371.00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. .cceeeeeecnnnecnannnnnnn.. 65 62, 438. 00 

Received during the year from members in District of Columbia: Benefit, 
5674.21; Tos0rve, $121.32; oXPoNse 8301 18... cvccu uve ies irs srsrinasassianennjiseesnscns 1,186. 66 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS, 

Total claims. 

Claims incurred and paid during the Year. ..... cc. ce Peercnrsverennscnesssss 21 92.75 
  

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims incurred and paid uring tho your... cc. cv vc cncorenvarersnnensosssss 21 92.75      
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KNIGHTS AND LADIES OF MALACHITES OF THE WORLD, OF THE 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, L. Melendez King; secretary, Charles E. Mitchell. Incorporated, 1912; commenced business, 
1913. Home office, 317 Sixth Street NW., Washington, D. C.j 

BALANCE SHEET. 

Balance from previous year: No business transacted during that year. 

REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

  

  

INCOME. 

Membership foesactually reteive@.cee cco ates vioi sittin ii dibs ida lan ait ve $35.25 
Dues and per CoPIta TaX:.. vu snssvacsnrsnisnmsssmnssi avanti asic ans ¥ 43 wiskindom shits 2 denmaaindi 214.75 

‘Toinl 13Coived from MOMDOLS. cuss ss snerssns ais sada dob dab itvidisbven canto aim ala 250. 00 
Loan by Charles If. MILGhell, SO0TEIaIY . co cex- «or vuvsnssitvssas ssvuvabumbumirnnss ssa sdovssnye 150. 00 
Loan DY 5S. M. FIRser, IreaSUIEr. . co ve anc ve css vovrismvcnsies 2nvie ss saw waitin nies sinh some evs 150. 00 

TOA IIOOMIG «suse meisnsnsansvovsvs vesss er intarvossrons suis bossonesesiossiide dis vensmbe 550. 00 

DISBURSEMENTS. "g 
Dat CIM. i ie tii rnd anaes srt rns natn Era ven en sede ea we ogi Se Ns eed 50.00 
Salaries of offico eMPIOYEeS, NO, Le. ceunecrrrencorsaznsrssssnssssvnsessnsnnrsssshneeeconnssnen . 156.00 
Insurance department feos (HOBNBBY. vu unas ss sesrptnne sens isos sins vere «Soros caweann senna swan 15.00 
RODE. coe ena 24.00 
Advertising, printing and StaLIONETY .. oc vxve ce intic versa rientran soa tisaittssnsvanaion cus 39.50 
Postase, express, telegraph and 1elephoNg...u. cov. astit sium sworvcns deonesnis ins denser ones 15.00 

OL] I UrSOIIBIIIS vcs edie tn ct vison sso bas srs Ss nan rs sa gS Erne see Sx dwt es 299. 50 

Blane. ose Soren stnens ss vame ve sunsets es pe TET SL CE ML DER pa COR 250. 50 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Cash in association’soffice and deposited in banks (not on interest) ....ceeveeeieeeeerneennnnn. 250. 50 

LIABILITIES. 

BOITOWed INONEY..eusrsrsesssssnsssssssessssscsssssscasssssnssssseace sececcnasnanannane esssees 300. 00 

EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

DEATH CLAIMS, 

Total claims. 

Total claims (face value) incurred and paid during the year..........cccce...... 1 $50.00 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

(All sick and accident claims paid by subordinate lodges.)     
  

ENIGHTS OF INDUSTRY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, Samuel H. Styles; secretary, J. McK. Berry. Incorporated, 1905; commenced business, 1906. 
Home office, Second National Bank Building, Washington, D. C.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 
  

  

    
  

  

  

  

Mortuary | Disability | Expense 
funds. funds. funds. Total. 

Balance from Provious Year. ..cescvver os sinrrncicanesnse $645. 81 $202. 28 $581. 83 $1, 429. 92 

INCOME. 

Assessments or premiums during first 12 months of 
membership of which all or an extra percentage is used 
Jor eXPeNses... coon insensuresarnasarars erasers cnsonenelisancnccecnslienscsnensnn $2,288. 82 $2,288.82 

All other assessments Or premiums. .....eeeecesececana. $291. 52 $583. 18 874,70 1,749.40 
Certificate fees... c.ccccxcrvecrrrrnrsnsenssnne Ssncnns on lis vnnn essai vive oe 20. 59 20. 59 

Total received from members........couueaunnn... 291.52 583.18 | 3,184.11 4,058.81 
Interest on MOriZage JOaNS. cco cu errs snsrcsscisinsslavamansssrasleensennsnens 40.00 40.00 
Interest from all Other SOUFCES....oevrveeenvasnssasnsnscforsrnsavnsnslasnsensaness 7.12 7.12 
S3160f 10020 SHPPIES.ciss cost Arr ananerbns san vectn fonbiiobbvoruswsvalsvie enon ovis 7.47 7.47 

TOLAl INCOMB. essa vst vsiic inne civrivusmnbunsndisin 291. 52 583.18 3,238.70 4,113.40         
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

: Mortuary | Disability | Expense 
funds. funds. funds. Total 

Peth elas... ..... cosrsnsnece Sesohnbeesnisiersranreroe $280.00 [ouxszsoes Seis canisrrans $280. 00 
Sick and accident claims....... AAR ohn LC AER HN, A SE PRT $080:78 leoveinasind 689. 75 

otal benefits paid... .. cide vavueg cba sarddasiiy 280. 00 680,75 |veenstiecnsn 969. 75 
Commissions and fees paid to deputies and organizers. .|............|ccceeeeaaan. $895. 32 895. 32 
Salaries of managers or agents not deputies or organizers. |.....c.cccoo feeeaennnnnn. 600. 00 600. 00 
Salaries of office employees...... ne Ee SE ee Loa mmE Aon ss Sale tks eRe ees 64.25 64.25 
Salaries and fees paid to subordinate medical examiners. |.....cccceefeeeeanaaans 57.75 57.75 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and 
COIITTORE. oe. cas ats rien ima sen Se SEs vi me dos te netlns sun anvas tals es su itdony 81.25 81.25 

For collection and remittance of assessments and dues. .|......coeeeufeeneannnn... 331.49 331.49 
Insurance departmentiees. .co cs crs se sssimrsiossnsassncesissssosscrsnsiseorsssnicsss 59. 00 59.00 
OI yr is sre ales ve vite sme Erm wna ss nivsn tment ivinsnls snsdolve onne)se ce cevsmtive 81.00 81.00 
Advertising, printing, and stationery. ..... ceeded de citn vr dvestensarlerescarascan 200. 00 200. 00 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone....e.ceeeeee]eeennenceni]eeeenanaeens 184. 59 184.59 

Leral exponen in IH izating Claims. Coco tert ere es tasrs ins rico aves ses meses sv 65.00 65.00 

Total RIShUISERIBINS. . . cco vensesvsenssvererararans 280.00 689.75 2,619. 65 3,580: 40 

Balanban a oii se re ths sak i pena Ti sa ens 657.33 95.71 | 1,200.88 1,953.92 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Mortgage loans on real estate ........ccveoerores ccna iuanen.s 3 2eid0 ohn ss deter ustios stan 800. 
Cash in association’s office, $160.60; deposited in banks (not on interest), $967.06 .............. 1,127.66 
Organizers’ DalanCes: J. vevsssrssssssssnssssasnsnssansssnsasssssasisesnraen rs dsnaus sive snnuivee 26. 

Toia] 1oAgor 283008. surenrsvssoncusess svtbod ute tiidid cil a dsnurnenvsi si sunny ie iunes «0 2} 053,92 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Assessments actually collected by subordinate lodges not yet turned over to supreme 
10480. ct Jo nsnns nsec saitnsss sess tes ssnssrionsssas essere senses vesessasanssnnss ....- $326.78 

Office furniture and supplies........... sr ivinnse sesitunine Esa w ihe nana orien 100.00 
: — 426.78 

IOS BS00I8.5. ci ems u enn nsisnrrercrsrvisecsorriorseessuonn sin unenvudon sie Serteseicadnis 2,380.70 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Balance due from organizers not secured by bonds..... I sah se Wi Jes aie $26.26 
Office furniture and supplies.......cccecee.... SPs ines de nisi s Seman en SET A 100. 

126.26 

Polal admitiod 2380LS. eee cesransarmnsdsccvovsrvues or reve ese Nt Tee We SE 2,254. 44 

LIABILITIES. 

Paath cliima reported hat nol ye adiastod, No. 2... .. Col rvs sssr tress ns on stnamasas nnn 555.00 
Sick and accident claims reported but not yet adjusted, No. 5....coeeeeno iia... 52.00 

Polat mDald Calms ancien se rm ewer ade ce et Se ds bane 607.00 
Total liabilities. .... Sra C brah de Tes rns era Mods so ST mw Pe I I Ra “5 607.00 

EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement. ..... Cris seins 556 $267,170. 00 
Benefit certificates written during tho Year. ....... i. v.ciiearsasensncanrnssns 499 340, 980. 00 

POU 00 go urin cn cen iiasssiitruniesiaiaanadiridnse ccecseccrenaciaannn. 1,055 608, 150. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year.....e.cccceeecececccccnannn--. 693 394, 210.00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914. .ceeceeencecncencccnnen--. 362 213,940. 00      



REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 69 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

EXHIBITS—Continued. 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES—Continued. 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement............... a4 33 $3, 600. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the year venus tenner a goes dn inad eis 29 2,900. 00 

eta TL cl ata ad lini ca Edens Ne ns as Se Te Sa 62 6,500. 00 
Deduct oS ai or decreased during the year..... sesvss dn enue sess itines 40 3,900. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31,1914... .c.eeni oon in o.oo. 22 2,600. 00 
Received Sing the year from members in Bistrict of Columbia: Mortuary, 

$2.12; sick and accident, $4.24; expense, $23.45........c0cenannereninnsnnnanafaanunnias. 29.81 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement...........cccoeimnnnn...... 2 400.00 
Claims (face value) incurred QUT HNO VOD. oc aa: a sesnc sins nvh ses mins 5 1, 200. 00 

SR LE Rn mR SE ER Ra 7 1,600. 00 
Claims Tusk QUIZ Ee Joa... c.. cei ce cnc n asa nnn dams wy visemes iion a Si biatl 4 280. 00 

DAMAGE. 1. ovaries fash esa Fran snp sais is nd dams an wh HN Ide 3 1,320.00 
Saved by compromising or scaling down claims during the year...............[.......... 265. 00 
Chhims rejected during FNeiyear. | i... coon. i. vitiva sate iiss nana man anita sa 1 500. 00 

Claimsunpaid Dee. 81, 10148... cu aiicuic ives iis aimine Seas vara e aes 2 555.00 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS, 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement.........ccceeeeuvianeann.... 4 18.25 
Claims incurred during BG year A a 119 723.50 

nln ve ae ye SN Ene Sree se en Shae sl ee ee Sue nS See ee nd 123 741.75 
Claims Wi AUNT TNE Year. oe trans oe i de Se Ped es SR 118 689. 75 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1914. ............ ee ee VCR me kv Sade sb vn 5 52.00       

SUPREME LODGE OF KNIGHTS OF PYTHIAS (INSURANCE DEPARTMENT) 
OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, Union B. Hunt; secretar . 0. Powers. 
ome office, 

BALANCE SHEET. 

LY Reincorporated, 1894; Jsotumenced business, 1877. 
ndiana Pythian Building, ndianapolis, Tn 

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

Mortuary Expense 
funds. funds. Total. 

Balance from previoUS. Year. ... ccc. i cancion deilnne an dunes $5,626,926.06 | $300,377.12 | $5,927,303. 18 

INCOME. 

Membership fees actually received ..ceceeeneniennennn.. Sena iwal ees penne Cine $6,075. 00 $6,075. 00 
All other assessments or premiums......c.ccceeceeccenccacacs. $2, 175, 406. 25 319,350.75 | 2,494,757.00 

Potal received from MEMDErS.......osusssrsasnsssssenss 2,175, 406. 25 325,425.75 | 2,500,832.00 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members. ...... 8;542.0L i. cies Tecrnnns 8 542, 51 

Net amount received from members........c.cccuaue.... 2,166, 863. 74 325,425.75 | 2,492,289. 49 
Interest On MOrtZage 1008S. . cvs ssens ss ssssontsnrrese onmenss 1,762.21 6,999. 96 8,762.17 
Interest on bonds and dividends on StockS.......c..cceueennn.. 287, 560. 25 3,413.06 290,973. 31 
Interest Irom all OLhEr SOUTCES. . cco siesrne se nersnesraisvnt 3,137.25 252. 80 3,390. 05 
MISH ONOOUS $008. a farsa corm snes sa san hs sn vss satan ons sites los nmes oo ble 78.86 78. 86 
AQVanee PAYINGIRS. . 0 .c. ci roars vr srsasssnsannanerniomavin 2,055.18 1. uso nnosnnsins 2,655. 18 
Profestod Cheeks. cc. oi os iil santo savas mens rasa Ee Per en nave avs age 4,696. 64 4,696. 64 
Gross profit sale of ledger assets, ....vueenenstnssssrnnsannnean. O75: 10 J. cc. oncar iv. 975. 10 
Gross Increase by adjustment of ledger assets. ...... SexssRchis 1,583.14 121.71 1,704.85 

POlal INCOM... coc rt snssnsnsresnns sn ieonhsnsenssonnses 2, 464, 536. 87 340,988.78 | 2,805,525. 65       
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

Mortuary Expense 
funds. funds Total 

Det CAINS cL dn Sia: cist ee tan ihe hr iti ane 81,500,099, 17 1... ou enmsnnves $1, 500, 699. 17 
Option I SOtHOMBRE . .. aia c cass vance a Van sais Sebel SAL 00. ccienarennss 841.00 

Molal.beneME paid... .. co. iol i. de NR sd] 1, 500,540, 17 4... ho. als 1,501, 540. 17 
Commissions and fees paid to deputies and organizers.........|.............. . $65,644. 16 65,644. 16 
Salaries of deputies and organbiors. ..........c.sionencsnrsssnsrssnssrassnses 4,246.93 4,246.93 
Salaries of officers and rusts. (3) su. c wec srs enssrsssnss vr sfinisnsemimsnpses 12,000. 00 12,000. 00 
Other compensation of officers and trustees. .....c.ccocveueeiifeuanininnana.. 5,046. 00 5,046. 00 
Salaries of offlce-eMPIOYEES (BBY. cnv-vre css nrecrrscsassesmsansirnsnse Ji Eres 36,420. 65 36,420. 65 
Salaries and fees paid to supreme medical examiners. .........[.............. 3,600. 00 ,600. 00 
Salaries and fees paid to subordinate medical examiners. .....|.............. 11,048. 00 11, 048. 00 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and com- 
HES ne re RE ai A ese 8,188.61 8,188.61 

For collection and remittance of assessments and dues. .......|[.............. 120, 247. 52 120,247. 52 
I®urance Qenor tment fees. so.  sccers se iyrssn sins sensnsosrsnils sas innssnrash 1,381.00 1,381.00 

A EERE ae eR nl Le RR TR ai 4,749. 96 4,749. 96 
Advertising, printing, and SIALIONAIY . oc... coerce rs ans fefion ens sadons 17,386. 59 17,386. 59 
Postage, oxen, telegraph, and telephone.................... 10,174. 27 10,174.27 
Official pub HOI . . oon nr necn nanan anions tes Sion ones Sa 525. 30 6, 525. 30 
Legal expenses. .......... 13,433.12 13,433.12 
Furniture and fixtures 1,074.35 1,074.35 
Taxes, repairs, and other expenses onrealestate.............|.ccooeeoio.. 64. 48 64. 
Loss on sale or maturity of ledger assetS......ccoeveennnnn.... LLL |. naaaa a 1,284.21 
Decrease by adjustment of ledger assets.......eeeeeeuueeennn.. 8,115.01 50. 24 8 165. 25 
Em RE AE Ce 15,813. 51 15, 813.51 

oll AISDUPSEMOIES. . can ssarssnsiainnsssrsonesnananss 1,510,939. 39 337,094.69 | 1,848,034. 08 

BalaRes. ( ciciii is criacioneniicict nina cae ndnsaarrabiass 6, 509, 806. 57 374,988.18 | 6,884,794.75 

LEDGER ASSETS 

Morlzoge 10ANS ON TAM OBIAIB, teens svn rah re mtmas rss td ass ss sense ness onsmamesmee ns $212,000. 00 
Boog value of DONdS and SOOKE... 2. i is ni ba fn ek sas ftom ent Cnet nl s 2 oe Tawi ie serine 6,438,504. 00 
eposifed in trust companies and banks on IWErest...........cidinicnieinsennsnsenvnnonss 9,478. 64 

In aSSeci tion IB Offl00.L . oes sain tessa rinsiansn sus te cnd ssn iE smn nen Sands saa Ed 50. 00 
OIA IZ0rS DIONE. sissies sins ae arsmsncainstsce sel ansT rss bs Sanh n a hte whois Spt wrt wi soe 2.11 
Certificate loans: 

FOU CIOS cc it ssnsesscnnacis Catan tg mss tue neh tnt ns tue ai nats ER r ss Pome 198, 481. 55 
FH Olass: cn cnn dunsnrame radians si sian adh nie nnn Send ones Betas vaiansdnbsnvnisnson 25, 563. 45 

4 RITE gO EE OR EA Ug UT A CN A 6,884,794. 75 

NONLEDGER ASSETS 

Interest and rents Aue aD ACeIHIOR oo. call hie sii Bh ih dv De sds aa sons hws ddd wes dwae 96, 052. 08 
Market value of bonds and stocks over book value 56, 295. 96 
Assessments actually collected by subordinate lodges not yet turned over to supreme lodge. 30, 544. 36 
Postage On andl. i. i iacan are it st si eda sis A Pa mw naa nd ee $195.11 
nur an@ AXONS. . ec ross re rans s ain saad nm tn n Shas Sow stn SSR A ena 4, 266, 53 
Ballons, SMDICME, CLC. oie a sanssnnsssmrrine san naisnrot nes dninvhnnanneson 52. 88 

4,614.52 

Gross assets..... Fems sie devi elais se Peden Tit ie Ses ras Sat wi Rs Se Tet Teen vs Tae i es esse 7,072,301.687 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

ere an Anes, ol Cae ie flit cli deen tn son tn sadn ger rses $4,366. 53 
Butions, emblems, Gb0. ve. RT i sD denna a ra a Rd ns HRs ae 52.88 

4,419.41 

Total admitted assets.......  rerssadeusiaeisassevians dink vhecstscnrstisges Sewsngihes 7,067, 882. 26 

LIABILITIES. 

DeathcloimSrofiStal (2)... ..cotie tums ceiveninsaviossniosnsnbisssis saree $3,000. 00 
Death claims reported but not yet adjusted (71).eececceacaaeaaiaa aaa... 122, 786. 00 

PotohQeath Claims: 0... 5 i tc aititiciinindyihonsangiavainedons drs onasctunshs 125,786. 00 
Salaries, rents, expenses, commissions, ete., due or accrued... ....... o.oo... LL. 31,204. 50 
A VALI DISONITIBIINS. ot ve sc Seana ata ro acs cans s senor a A 20,477.48 
Superiniendenty DANCE... co eile dri c orion santas sata tet as sath vt nth asin suns $647.18 
Reserve on certificates In fourth lass... ucuceueicunincicecensvasnninsnsnovass 291, 158. 47 
Reserve on certificates, plans A, B, and D, in fifth class. ccccceeeenencenncannn 5, 506, 729. 26 

5,798, 534.91 

Pola] HADMHLIBS cae ve nsloesvsrversivnsannasmnstisivessnsanadanse sssvsssessssessssnsass  5,976,002.80
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EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 
+ 

CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 68,298 | $95,157, 000.00 
Benefit certificates written during the year asses ranaas Sess setts ate 9, 541 12, 234,312.00 
Benefit certificates increased during the year. .......ceeeeeeoeiiiiaiaaaaaann. 5,162 5,794, 634. 00 

SIE REA ee Sis en SRE Aes SS tas ares essa esas snare eee 83,001 | 113,185,946.00 
Deduct lied or'decreased during thoyear.........ccesieavneecsnsvanrens 11, 185 14,499, 712.00 

Total benefit certificates in foree Dee. 31, 1014...cunssm ens ansnnsnnasnnns 71, 816 98, 686, 234. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 314 392,926.00 
Benefit certificates written during the year Sr esmsssansn Pans wasn sinners segs 15 16, 500. 00 

BOA)... he fen ani i Dian Sen seins be Pee dats sa dugn iba bl aE Bd laid 329 409, 426. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year............ococeiiiiaaa... 36 36,220.00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914.......cceeeeuuniannnnn.... 293 373,206.00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia: Mortuary, 

$8,563.82; expense, 8 dts ce i ds sae ss Sear menses RE See seg nee 9, 849.92 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement............................. 56 93, 436.00 
Claims i value) incurred during the Year. .....................ooooooooonns 966 |  1,559,269.00 

TRIN i Tear sass rere Een a ra aan ee SE rg 1,022 1,652, 705.00 
Colina a QUrINS TNO Your... cc diner sntannancs visi sisi sn si obenias sans snans 949 1,500, 699.17 

BA ANI00. a. oss vs vrs rs toR ras sat E dames s Sea sr bts SHIT Sant She Se nae 73 152, 005. 83 
Saved by compromising or scaling down claims during the year.............. |... 26,219. 83 

Claimsanpaid Dec. 31, I0W........ 0050 ote. tie Sod danas a davavnivn Saneanssiin 73 125, 786.00 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement....................... oo. 1 2,000.00 
Claims (face value) ‘incurred QUT INE PO VOD. sinners rss oo ro vin sabi ain wos spss 4 5,500.00 

Es ars Rr nse a aN SN ae as CE ata wets NSS h mei pny Ni pe A 5 7,500.00 
Ouln. i AUER Rear, ry sees inss ns shar ssshnsarns eis sonsns 5 7,500.00 

PERMANENT DISABILITY CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims incurred and paid quring the year. ....c.cescscrscavenvrvessanescsnenss 5 841.00       

THE KNIGHTS OF PYTHIAS OF NORTH AMERICA, SOUTH AMERICA, 
EUROPE, ASIA, AFRICA, AND AUSTRALIA, OF TRE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 

[President, S. W. Green; secretar 
. Home office, 507 Pythian Temple, New Orleans, La. 

BALANCE SHEET. 

y, E. E. Underwood. Incorporated, 1905; commenced business, 1903. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Mortuary | Reserve 
funds.” | funds. Total, 

Balance Irom ProviORS FO. . +-easrrvswssnisnarsnsninsssnnnnsasasanns $3,050.71 | $20,375.86 | $23,426.57 

INCOME 

Membership fees actually received........ccueeeneaunnninnnnnnnn.... $9,052.75 (ocuvansnnons $9,052.75 
All other aSSeSSINENTS OF PreMIUIMNS.caesscneanenssssssiavsasssnannsnn 420.10. 0. 0. iusas een 429.10 

Total received from Members. ......cccceeaueanciecivecinnases 9,481. 3 vans 9,481.85 
Interest from all othor SOUTeES. .. o-oo vcs invivier susnminarssinnsennns 20.8 827.55 848.37 
10 per cent dividend received from defunct bank............ EIR 187. 30 Seated 187.30 

POU INCOMO. oi osic nes ns ssspnsiss-sainsiliysansissssiennsssns 9,689.97 827.55 10, 517. 52       
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

Mortuary | Reserve 
funds. unds, | Total 

Dot CMS ss meaner ea er ne oa Te Sa Pan 33,350.00 [-..coenni.-. $8, 850.00 
Legal oxpeonse in Nileating Glaime. .... cies toi ilin lava uasdunise 132.20. covneness-s 132.20 
All other disbursements: 

GORA ODN Lt SN a Th airs nas tase aE 099.00. 1. .csenavecie 99.00 
Banlcol Png BIull, dolinet: . oot. ain ee inca cr arms atnenssnsnains 030.51 l.esveenuinos 936. 51 

orl AIS DIN SOMONE. 2c. ooh corse sane ns bn suns snes sts wainsss 0,007.78 |. 3. eas tnas 10,017.71 

Balance. ....... Pm ban see ssi ek swe ds saa edad Sem temas ATES 2,722.97 | 21,203.41 23,926.38 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Deposited In trust companies and banks on Interest. .cccerrverceonserecisnsnsosicnasanneanas $21,203.41 
Cash in association’s office and deposited in banks (not on interest)........................... 2,722.97 

ATR ITT Re ies TNE Fn ta So ge Dae A, aS ES 23,926.38 

LIABILITIES. 

Death claims Ano.ond UNPAIA, NO. Joe occ en ranes vassals sent bre tas assis tne mire greeeneans 100.00 
Death claims adjusted not yet 10, NOY. cionsetinelnsanr/enesiv: sit eoreroenidinion sonatas 2,450.00 

otal death Cla ImS. ss sa es Tah ree es RAPA Se a FA SP De ea Tar 2, 550.00 
Total liabilities.. ..... eed sass gt sat et ene ee MT be a pC Rene E Crate a 2,550.00 

EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 2,177 $407, 250. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the year.......cccuummevennnrairanennn anea- 454 5 

BO a. che a sa ee sr A Rg a re A Ay A re Aan a a eas ah 2,631 429,950. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year......ceceeecieceeaeenaanaannnn 178 50, 750. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914............. AIR ISR 2,453 379,200. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. . 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last, statement................. 353 84,000. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the year. ......coeeeuneeeionnrennnennnnnn.. 61 3,050. 00 

1 RR Ci EO CR SE A CE SR Lo ER 414 87,050. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year......eceeeeeeemenaaannnnn.... 32 9, 200. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31,1914. cc. ccuvenerecennnnannnn... 382 77,850. 00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia. .....ceeeeo. ooo... 1,477.00 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement......c.cceceemecnnnnnn...... 9 1,900. 00 
Claims (face value) incurred during the year... .---c-c.. tail aiuta isin 42 9, 500. 00 

OL i as sans Tas her Pt eRe hr adn ys men reas Se 51 11, 400. 00 
Claims poi Ar OE THe Yor. 1 3 co canes se sanndc ns viisnk snnnt sransnieinnsn neon ots 38 8, 850. 00 

Claims unpaid Dee. 81, 1014... cove tensions i doiiess navn sinuses one a bnsy 13 2,550. 00 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims unpaid Dee. 31, 1913, as per last statement. ..cc ah esneesssnasnasnneess 2 600. 00 
Claims (face value) incarred during the YOar. ..... cis csensusasssssnsnsivenviss 3 500. 00 

OAL dee ses AT let a Sb it eat sh shia Ee sa wih 5 1,100. 00 
ClimS Pald QUIrING TNO YO. Jute cv cvesunnsrrssns boss ivhs nnn ss vassvor possesses 2 600. 00 

Clims unpMAd Dee. 31, TIM ideieti cin rnzcasusidisnaniisss soe sneer sessnsvnon iy 3 500. 00      
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MASONIC MUTUAL LIFE ASSOCIATION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[President, Charles J. O’Neill; secretary, William Montgomery. orated, 1869; commenced business, ipso 
Home office, New Masonic Temple, W gton, D. 

  

    
    

  

  

  

  

        
  

  

  

  

        
  

1869. C. 

BALANCE SHEET. 

Reserve Expense 
funds. | funds. | Total 

Balance Irom previous oar. ..... c= srbis srs ssssrsaninssnsraisnnisvss $363,517.90 | $5,354.88 | $368,872.78 

INCOME. 

Assessments or premiums during first 12 months of membership of 
which all or an extra percentage is used for eXpenses......ceeeceeeufoeeeueann... $54,110.90. ..0vessiiee 

All other 9SSesSTNCNLS OF Profiting. ....cesvasssnsessvssrasasnvnsnsss 3144 570,26. | 17,673.00 {....exoiaues 
DOpHEAODOHOIES. oo. a oii as ne SR sn das sn ass deans bans an sma ni nas Sas sana Bell os vee eed 

Total received [10MM MNEINDEIS. «ov eesvrpnes sinmaseeessaesmanons 144,579.26 ¢  N1, 793.97 neice vues 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members. ............ 37.44 82 Td hii, 

Net amount received from members..........cceecenneannnn. 144,541.82 | 71,711.23 | $216,253.05 
Interest on MOrioage OMS... occ. ois senecsnrasnnssrsnnennacsgni 1,127.00 |oeneniesnven 11,427, 
Interoston collateral J0AMS. ......i. co aesssrssnsassacanssssstnnat oon SI, Baccus ensny 5,154. 57 
Interest on bonds and dividends on stoCKS.......cooeiiioiaaniaaa.. 3002000 To 0 sees ores 1,552, 32 
Liehsont changed DOHCIES. ...... 0c. cade sus soto snssncationr sss sssnsans i ES ee 30, 135. 66 

POA TACOMIBS 25% na. iii) es siar i sani dh sn sanaiie sn sie dben atts 192,811.47 | 71,711.23 | 264,522.70 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Dott CIMME:; Lao f.i. oven siiesnscnisnsionsisinarsvanbnasisssensve $56,000.00 1... oil ree 
Policy loans charged off DY JaDSe.....-.ccuvesissssassssssisnsisesves CT TE edi sdf etah seasons 
Return of savings through reduction of premiums................... 30040 1... itunes fends err iee 

Tolal benefls Paid. .. c.cci sesso divas acest vasannssanesansas 70,888.16 1... UL $70,383.16 
Commissions and fees pad to deputios Ind orgamizers.....c.cosvesesieeicsisennnn $28,068. 77 28, 068. 77 
Salaries of deputios ANG OTgaNIZOrS. cv. cco users sesnunannrsnnsnnsesjensassnssass 845. 845. 00 
SAOPI0 Of OIHICOIS (BY... ox» sv vnhtinnnstonis vasa sans dons spdaas se sessbeslneasest asses 4,991.68 4,991.68 
Salaries and other compensation of committees. ...ccccceeceenaecee|oaeeaannnnn. 294. 294. 
Salorjesof offico employees (15)...... 00x runrsusivnsradossaneananss]|satovas snes 9,354.43 9,354. 43 
Salaries and fees paid to supreme medical examiners. .....cceeeeeeeeufeaenaneannn. 1,021. 00 1,021. 00 
Salaries and fees paid to subordinate medical examiners. ...........fceceecaa.a.n 5, 809, 53 5,809. 53 
Traveling and other expenses of officers, trustees, and committees 
ON ODORS... 25 ini a inavs seni Send nnn samen apne nineties sas pend nse waning 19.19 2,119.19 

For collection and remittance of assessments and dues....c.cceceeeufieicanennn. , 721. 3,721.96 
Insurance department J808. .. . cau: sti tiv ss sin raisnsdsnsnsennsa sven s]s mans nennses 503. 503. 00 
OI rs har i Ss sas ei ss are ab ns sane AS Ren A wed nas selma ene sen 2,406. 75 2, 406. 75 

Advertising, printing, ang Slotlonery.........cc..onessvssnsiasnasislonsnataassss 3,896.39 3,896. 39 
Postage, express, telegraph, and telephone. ........ccoeeeieniaaani]ianannnn.... 2,442.75 2,442.75 
LOO] BX PONSES oe «cares Ie Suns ds sas Sara saan dvr ais sr as saan we waren t| rere ase sess 341. 60 341. 60 
PUTA Ure ANA A XIUNeS. . seria snnns ss isannns shine nas share senate sas sue vansly 1,311.16 1,311.16 
All other disbursements. ....... asad vane Seaman ws bese s esse nn |e sans as 3,973. 36 3,973.36 

Total disbursements. ....... oes Tinedn nna ivn in Seda anes 70,383.16 | 71,100.57 | 141,483.73 

Balance........ ne assert sacs ae Senne Sars 485,946. 21 5,965.54 | 491,911.75 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Morigace 1oans on real eBlale. . .. ciao ease hss ssninnrs ssh rareanbuns vase eRe Rese eee dae $260, 601. 53 
Loans secured by pledge of bonds, stocks, or other collateral......cceeeeeenennaeneanannnn... 5,000. 00 
Book vale ol honASan@ sloKS. . a. 0c: ch ties divas ssavisn ns vs sasstopsdvis srs ses sunssssases 36,102. 50 
Deposited in trust companies and banks on interest... .......cccceea.... Eis a ni se are seh 1,961.78 
Cash in association’s office, $3,289.23; deposited in banks (not on interest), $21,060.95......... 24, 350. 18 
Bills receivable, $5,173.97; organizers’ balances, $19,059.70. ....cccueeeeenrnnnncnccnnsnannnnanann 24,233. 67 
Policy loans and ens Secured DY TeS0TVR. coax as sssnessisrnnsnsnesssnnasrns ns sine ness dsive sw 136, 019. 04 
PION NOTES. eB. Sota da sata sans wares anno deus ensessntnss Wades sinnas sonnei 3,643. 05 

POL 1eAIor AS8elS. . os asnscminenusnnnssv ronan ssivaninmsnpsseave avenue enon eon dessins 491,911.75 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Interest and rents AUG ANA BOOTUCA . « . . . ; cor: coin cab ev sno ruiue Prsndins os nouginraiel amavis shoine 5,792. 66 
Assessments actually collected by subordinate lodges not yet turned over to supreme lodge... 505. 89 
Net due and deferred premiums on reserve-fund policies (reserve charged in lia- 
nn Reread eee cio eRe I SE IR RS ae $74,977.00 

OCe TUrniture ang fIXIUYES. . oss orvnsinstrsassonsass shsnssnsrssnvs rset vannvess 5,163.15 
80,140.15 

Gross assetS......... 578,350. 45
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DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Book value of bonds and stocks over market value. .........coceeececacaeanananns $302. 50 
Office furniture and BI ROITes. i. tin dod deities isetiiens eves ai vanes senane ves 5,163.15 

: —ee $53, 465. 65 

RO Al AA CA ASE0LS. - Lae asco stnesecconerns iis doth adsimon sans na de srhuisstestontas oe 572,884. 80 

LIABILITIES. 

Death claims reported but not yet adjusted, No. 3........ccveueeneennnrennnn.. trsmrsaveravry 4,000. 00 
Reserve at 31 per cent American experience table of mortality on reserve-fund policies—straight 

modified preliminary term valuation. . ..c.isconsvesre est csesisntisinininssthsnnduenneadorte 562,903. 00 

Total liabilities. ..... Bes sense snsPutisesrenssen ati ne net se rtiaselevvii ape saviors cesses 566,903.00 

EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES. 

Total business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 5,506 $7,016,775. 00 
Benefit certificates written-during the year. .....cccvevnenvcnennninneeneann.. 2,002 2,952, 500. 00 
Benefit certificates revived during the Year. ..cccccecescionaec sore esuivansvnnnns 3 3,000. 00 

DO a] es. sins enn d res ast a pans ss Esa nse Se RA Se sek gE eee nd 7,511 9,972,275. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year. ........coeeiaoiiiioLll 1 1,031 1,372,700. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dee. 31, 1914......cccceveenennnnnnnnn.. 6,480 8,599, 575.00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 1,314 1, 562, 575. 00 
Benefil certificates written QUring the Year. .....cccccssvocecacanscivaassannens 301 380, 000. 00 
Benefit certificates reinstated. .... c--cceccerrvuve inane werkt dennis dn boatesil 3 3,000. 00 

HT CI NO SES ER 1,618 1,945, 575. 00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year......coeeeieeoiiiaianaaa.... 264 299, 000. 00 

Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31,1914... ......cceueeeenencnnnennn 1,354. 1,646,575. 00 
Received during the year from members in District of Columbia: Mortuary 

GRA TOSCTVE. ae sae rrrerscassrnsnsacnnsy Fons Serene Tue Cun vbw WEBER Ses See Ro te wenn 50,706. 36 

DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. . 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement..................... eee e. 5 7,000. 00 
Claims (face value) incurred durhie the Year .. ania sara de cust ame 50 56, 000. 00 

Oia ei Sob ih ses ans rr prec soovuntntnsu shins nednnrdetunnssnoneonsvirok 55 63, 000. 00 
Claims Paid QUIINZIEN0 Jar... . os ses nnsnnsnsnsainnsssnnssrvsvsteh drnsnns wo side 52 56, 000. 00 

geusid BES rs erent eet arn As tiv in rte Pa AUS Rh as Tas anes ARCA sa vr Se Bend 7,000. 00 
Saved by compromising or scaling down claims during the year. ............ occa... 3,000. 00 

Chims unpaid: Des, Sls Wo 0 rian rsdn entns nse stresses sonsnt 3 4,000. 00 

District of Columbia claims. 

Claims unpaid Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement............................. 2 2, 000. 00 
Claims (face value) incurred AUP the Oar... caine dete vie pre sonana 32 34,000. 00 

TOMA: J. ose pesmnvismshsssisesavesuiotssnshnegsessninssennssthumsnnensos 34 36,000. 00 
Clos Dold AUIING Tho FOOr. cv ssa nesnnatsindinntnsssnas smn dain sed nsntnie nis 32 31, 500. 00 

a Ne SL AAC SUF RABI i 8 2 4,500. 00 
Saved by compromising or scaling down claims during the year. ..............|.......... 1, 500. 00 

Claims Unpaid De: 31, 00M. caus aiivvsnscnsss scsbinisss mass nots adnamns ss vananss 2 3,000. 00     
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[President, William T. Cooper; secretary, Davin Swinton. Incorporated, 1897; commenced business, 
1897. Home office, Washington, D. C.] 

BALANCE SHEET. 

Balance from previous year............ Ssscdsseitniioduyish sonsscsnesnons ease Cevhes aescesne $5,700.89 

INCOME. 

Membership fees actUIY T00oIVOR. oo. cscs tannrvasrrassnsesinnns srs srnnsnssessnmnesssossines 15.00 
All other ossessTORIS OP ProMIIIING .. . oes ovis se vache ia tr salsa Sum si shed m ad Began sys wat en emit 15,041. 55 
DUES ANAT CI A. ass cso ss Sse Taran isan ses aaa in ve Mamas sm SESE we eh wae 1,514.75 

EE A A PR I RR A ER RE ENO 1,473.50 

Tol re0aived JIOM MEMDBTS. . .. cere sae scsinrssssnsssnnnssssssassnisssveneonsinsvnnsn 18,044. 80 
Deduct payments returned to applicants and members. ..ccceeeeeuireeencceceecsennnnnanns 230. 

Net amount received from members.....ceeecauenn.. advise Gut csiis « saa es Bama dese 17,814.50 
Interest from all OLNEY SOUFEES. - i. vensns- svar nsnsnsss Tras atmaos adresses on dssisansvus nentndnin 139.90 
DSO 10000 SUPPOSE. we ov see visa tan nsatins su vasa nnd sama bs als swans Wesibn said via veins ssp dasnaion 2.00 
Postage 107 POUT TOORIDIS. sa ave sis situa ns atnaasss sss hmih utes simis sds sh serene vs svnse vinve .63 

Pola INCOMB. .cn cues snasnssnnss AR EG A SR PE aR EE AR a De DRG 17,957.03 

: DISBURSEMENTS. 

Deathelaimsg.....ce..0eacuas Se vide sen des Amn Sasa as san as Aa ieee aan eae 6,610. 89 
Sicloand acci@ent ClAIMS. ov. coves ior sasnsrasnsnnsnssn adits snr daloved Sd duitd domas sure sde nuns 275.94 

Ola DOR SPIE. il resi iannnsasa ar iasmanns oni tos ciate ver nn ana th Sense 6, 886. 83 
Commissions and fees paid to deputies and organizers. ...........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiaiaaannaa. 427.78 
Salariesof officers AAA trustees, Not 8... vveaierenns recite ch i ev reds aaie dud amas ae 825.00 
Salariesof office emDIOyoes, NG. 3. ..couprsnsrivrenisannasiossnirnsssnsonanssesnbszhsnvanssn 1,461.00 
Salaries and fees pea ¥0 supreme Medical eXOMINOIS. « cue tui vs tnrs drs snsnsnssnomisrnssmnsons 187. 50 
Traveling and other i of officers, trustees, and committees.........ccceeveeeeennnn... 145.77 
Insurance department fees.............ceuuunnnas Sawaya edn srt ners veh nd Bs sees 28.87 
On i cf rai i nd a dn na SS as Ae sR SSE Ae ns ie A ss ee Se 300. 00 
Advertising, printing, an@ stationery. .........c 0 dh a A Sd Ts an mn 16.05 
Postage, express, telegraph, and {elephone. .....c... cv ac cad cis Casuns mans ssasas sms samen 434.43 
OBO SUPPOSE. tess cass =oz rancor stn sn sins ivsmuos sores noidssnins in sdudoassnssnissssnnssrisn 151. 56 

hr a DO DO ast Dee SO IS IR 16.20 

POCA] QI SDUTSEINCIILS «ce gen sensor cosine cabbie an vnswonunsvrasves sah siase rss tenennsnesnssie 10, 880. 99 

Balanes..ccuvciveve Sm aGaseses nessa sue athanses vena as sols ire ves tut hoRe sre i oe seseev. 12,785.93 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Depojitad in trust companies and banks on interest................. LL ve Savane swe 4,769. 41 
Cash in association’s office and deposited in banks (not on interest)............cococoiiiia.s 8,016. 52 

RO A ICATEL ASSIS ie vives snssesvsvrivns srnisns tise simarsnshisnnss svnvavahssnsnsonisoevios 12,785.93 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Assessments actually collected by subordinate lodges not yet turned over to supreme lodge. . 1,318. 54 
RE GT ee ANB CO Sn SN SERNA A $295. 60 
Due for per capita....... esate ear ren tr aes gk sant Sve h nse erb ar dns SBS S Tu 2,962. 00 
Due for Supplies a a SS Fe Ci a ea SE CR seb Bg 119. 80 
DADDIES aN SLOCK occ uvernnnssnnsshs ors sande srrs sons dbs stiles Ease ten smenustnirs 650. 15 
Furniture and [IXIII08 cove ecs csorsnsnns sve son rtotnr sis srnns sims tus imess va suse ais 1,327. 50 

— 5,355.05 

Gross asselS.....cocees Sunes sess manne ad a et Sam BE Saunsns ie 19, 459. 52 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

SUPDHOS ANA BEOCK coe vs iva tess r errs rs vnss Tas sas os s Sonning su dai wages sunes ann 650. 15 
DUC Or SUD DHES : sass smssnssnansss saben sbisranson ss sims toon sine ante vissuevimne 119. 80 
IN RUrO ANA AXIS. soc ecn cos  sanrr artisans snscassrsssnsvaorsseestiosrennvraaney 1,327.50 

g — 2,097. 45 

Total admitted assets. .......... Sn eee yn nee Becausinine nt ne nny tse as tt Sven ubein 17,362. 07 

LIABILITIES. 

Present value of deferred death and disability claims payable in installmentS...cececceeceee 4,985.54
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EXHIBITS. 

Number. Amount. 

CERTIFICATES. . 

Total business of the year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 6,526 $2,095,175. 00 
Benefit certificates written during the year...........cceeueevennenennerenanns- 274 48, 800. 00 

Dodnes veminaied of desiessed Sopp tm Forts] SiR MgEN 
Total benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1914... .c.c.eueeuencnncnanenn.. 5,934 1,797,100. 00 

Business in District of Columbia during year. 

Benefit certificates in force Dec. 31, 1913, as per last statement................. 44 53,950.00 
Deduct terminated or decreased during the year......eeeeeuueeiieieinicnninn.. 2 4,600.00 

MEL gr be ou hn dt wh SE WY NN We SI  : 
DEATH CLAIMS. 

Total claims. . 

Claims unpaid Dee. 31, 1913, as per last statement. .......ceuaunennnnnisinnnnnn. 3 1,437.25 
Claims (face value) incurred quUring the year... ..c.cceeueeiiiincrinrrasaaish, 12 5,173.64 

ALR er. TR 6610.59 
District of Columbia Claims. : 

Claimsnpaid Dec, 81, 10M... i.e. cacssnerivssssrsersuses Sains eisnssnssas 1 93.75 

SICK AND ACCIDENT CLAIMS. 

Total claims. 

Claims incurred and paid during the year........... OEE EE AE ECL 6 275.94     
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TABLE 8.—Showing premiums collected and losses paid in the District of Columbia during 
the year 1914 by miscellaneous insurance companies (casualty companies), accident, 
health, plate glass, etc. 

  

Premiums 

  

      

received, Losses paid. 

CASUALTY COMPANIES. 

Columbia Plate (lass, Washingion, D. C.......cccesiivnsiasnssssnsnscss $2,485.60 $1,284.21 
Commercial National, Washington, D.C...uueereennnnnnnniaaniaaaa... 75,088. 95 28, 650. 38 
Home Plate Glass, Washington, D.C ..umvoneeoo o.oo 20000000 5,961.27 1,957.23 

DOMESTIC CASUALTY COMPANIES. 

(Stock.) 

Aetna Accident & Liability, Hartford, Conn.........cceeuueveevannnannn 10, 690. 95 5,558.03 
Aetna Life (accident department), Hartford, Conn. ..................... 41,015.46 26,792.20 
American Cred Indemnity NeW Y OIE, N. XY . coc ve voc scsitisessnsrtnsovibiesnenasssnnfsssvnoessesensnn 
American Fidelity, Montpelier, Vi........cccuuueeueunincennennninnnnnnn. 352,13 tac unses eas eese 
American Indemnity, Galveston, POX... i. lo das sitivaduionmvainssarfeogisveph vognsuijentsstescnarunsy 
Brotherhood Aceident, Boston, Mass... .......cccosiervavivninssssesnss 1,060.00 175.20 
Causalty Co. of America, New OTE, NF ot earn 4,599.29 18,830. 95 
Columbian National Life (accident department), Boston, Mass.......... 227.85 64.27 
Commercial Casualty, Newark, N. J... .c. ccc incivinicucsoncunsce asin. 110.26 60. 71 
Continental Casualty, Hammond, Ind. . ....... Lic creussnsse sin easnses 37,448.51 9,957.57 
Fidelity & Casualty, Now YOIK, N. Y.rc.ovomvenemonenenennineeanenonn 56,229.30 16,089.78 
Fidelity & Deposit, Baltimore, Md...............owoveoemeseenansnsnons 76, 530. 81 14,830.94 
Georgia Casually, Mocon, Go.. s,s cenrssensrsrasssmssratsrssanssnssase 9,978. 82 781.58 
(TI0DS TNACTIILY, NOW ROTE, Ns F voocorennenanrareannnrisavaiatnsnnn 9,924.97 2,645.30 
Great Eastern Casually, New York, N, ¥....c. oc oeoviaonnusnevnnecesnns 14,104.57 3,447.27 
Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection & Insurance, Hartford, Conn... ...... 2,207.92 237.58 
Hartford Accident & Indemnity, Hartford, Conn......cceeveveennnn..... 274.73 300.00 
Indiana & Ohio Live Stock, Crawfordsville, Ind.....ceeeeueeunnnnnnnn... 509.20 305. 00 
Lloyds Plate Glass, New York, N. Ye..oieeesosncssnsazsnassinciaconnsns 599.63 420. 50 
:0yal Protective, Boslon, Mass... dei coonovasnns isis inesmsvrnvsvenvnte 121.00 15.00 
Marviond Casually, Baltimore, M@.....cxcesvscessoceseocinsdasnnnnnass 40,967. 34 15,230.97 
Massachusetts Accident, Boston, Mass. .ccc.couevecavretavsvicsnsnssnvan 5,763.58 2,102.4 
Massachusetts Bonding & Insurance, Boston, Mass...................... 26,653. 92 9,418.35 
Metropolitan Life (accident Sgparmants Now York, N.Y ............ 403.00. 20 asia tise ionas 
Metropolitan Casualty, New York, No. Y .ecueessrancorncsnsssnssnnvaness 1,888. 57 8,280.79 
National Casualty, Detroit; Mich... caessrasisrsorsnncsviccnnsss fvannain 112. 87 12.50 
NGHONR] BRIEtY, NOW YOIK, No Ys - sv-scnsseeservanansranenroannn eons 456. 30.00 
New Amsterdam Casualty, New York, N. Y..............o............ 6,422.71 4,393.80 
New England Casualty, Boston, Mass......... Bye Ps vei tT are ae 2,436. 81 1,396.18 
New Jersey Fidelity & Plate Glass, Newark, Ne J iccoven. cians anni 3,467.10 1,384.58 
New York Plate Glass, New York, N.Y ...scesertorressranossnvnessnnie , 160. 548.28 
North American Accident, Chicago, Jl... ..0csenprvsrssssannssnnvennies 12,035.37 2,271.21 
Pacific Mutual Life (accident department), Los Angeles, Cal............ 20,195. 96 8,017.24 
Peerless Casualty, Keene, N. H...... Sys svns steve raid encnmensti esa 1,172.82 789. 59 
> referred Accident, New YOrk, N.Y ...«ceanesessasassnssvnsarassensvsns 10,628. 75 2,274.29 
Prudential Casualty, Indianapolis, Ind.......c.cceeuiimnnnnnnniaaana.... 2,059.3 1,060. 51 
Reliance Life (accident department), Pittsburgh, Pa.................... 117.25 5. 
Royal Indemnity, New Yori, MN. Y.ascresersrascrvucivvivarsmsnnsssives 17,021. 84 1,780.16 

- Southwestern Suret; EPR ORIB. cca te ci vir nnnn in sens sean bod 4,318.82 1,505.10 
Standard Accident, DeiToli, MitN.ceerseceresasessernenizasarsasnnsanes 7,316.42 5,837.05 
Travelers Indemnity Hartford CONN. «2: in uss vnsior is snsssi Pes dn nonin 7,365.08 2,609.71 
Travelers Insurance (accident department), Hartford, Conn............. 46,038. 68 8,232. 62 
Union Casually, Philsdelphin, PR... ....0e ees seausnvass ieenile see vsmis 7,972. 68 3,514.16 
United States Casualty, New York, N. ¥ ..e.euoinoierereransusneanrannn 16,513.01 4,225.77 
United States Fidelity & Guaranty, Baltimore, Md....coceeveenennn.... 11,716.36 3,690. 89 

FOREIGN CASUALTY COMPANIES. 

Employers Jiehiljty Asqurories London, England .....ccvesvaervvnsesss 26,919. 57 13,171.07 
Frankfort General, Frankfort, Germany... ..-...cwvu-zneensensenn 11, 656. 46 5,179.23 
General Accident, Fire & Life, Perth, Scotland............... endo rmaniss 25,213.93 6,744. 57 
Ocean Accident & Guarantee, London, England ...cc.ceveuenenanannnn.. 5,818.98 1,883.32 

OAL. csr na issaRons ferns Traub saan sere Speen ed Sve s ash 4 674,395. 78 247,993.08 
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COLUMBIA PLATE GLASS INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 

[Located at No. 1314 F Street NW., Washington, D. C. Angorpers ied, 1904; commenced business, 1904. 
H. R. Howensteiun, president; E. R. Richardson, secretary.) 

    

  

CAPITAL. 
Capitol Stock PAI HD IN COS... asec sennc sms sadnsnsassrasnnssrssnsesnsnass $5, 000. 00 
Amount of ledger 055e(8 Dee. 31, Of ProVIOUS Year ...vcenesssccsvassssasanrasrssssrssarssrnsns $9,359. 38 

: INCOME. o 

Gross premiums written and renewed during the year (plate glass).......c.c...... 2, 843. 55 
Deduct return premiums on policies canceled.......cceeeieieiiiiiiiiieneancnanes 357.95 

Nel POMS cone ci deni a sasa sa Tanasngnnsssnnnisansmananamsennssaensnsnsnsy 2,485. 60 
Ores ON TNONITAI JONG. oc sabe sess ssn snd ns a smnnss muss snnnss ones vss asssesensensnnsmiss 726. 53 

Total income......... HANSEL RA EA he EN Ce WON 3.212 13 

BOI Eco sa acannnnacsansbess iis ciliin nhs stovibvnasansiainmsninvelosiinsdsenanses 12,571.51 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Net amount paid policyholders for losses (plate glass). .....ococioiieiiimiaiiciiieaaannnnnn 1,284.21 
Commissions or brokerage to agents (less amount received on return premiums and reinsur- A 

RR Ge A RR RR A RC ORR ME 4 
Salaries, traveling and all other expenses of agents not paid by commissions... 50.00 
Stato taxes On Prof.  ... coos. se nt sness staan ssh vsones ihn simbilslo Cibh s sues 34,37 
Insurance department licenses and fees ..........cccemeeeeninnnnnnnnnnnsn 10.00 
AAV OILISINg er sats erst r ise sade a ae Seana Saas Banana 3.75 
Printing and StatiONErY. .. . cs sessrazsvasasnssrarares 13.75 
Agents’ balances charged off. .....ccccccveeceennnnnnns %. 

OLN AIS DNISCINONES. . eri srr teins rss stasis ns sarsnvs danse bassnsssicse ssnsnnoastenissvn 2,273.94 

BINGE. co vuvsassasssnnnnsrsissibnres sad srsrsnnbains possi Toinseeansis valods sam sse 10,297. 57 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Mortgage loans on real estate, first liens, $7,806; other than first, $1,407.87. .....cccceneenee... 9,213. 87 
Deposits in trust companies and banks not on interest. ............cccciiiiiiiniiiaiinaa.... 1,016. 53 
Gross Premime in course of collection on policies or renewals issued on or after Oct. 1, 1914 

(DIBleaIngsY, | oc. i sss ti vss Cnt he se Seb ie em ss we sr Se a dm hE Sa inn 67.17 

/ed20r assets AS POL -DAIGNCE. . i. coin dsesodves eas cisssiTsnasarensasnaninsnss satus Fas sns 10,297. 57 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 
Interost due and acorued ON TMOrTZAZ08. . cs ve ree rssonsionronsrerssnnvnrsvansnnsbasvnsesasvense 104. 86 
nine a REO TR Ee GOT SR Ed Rn NR RE RC RE PR 21.85 

Gross assets...... Uaioe En ae A Ar sa SRA Str Eee oy Sra SAT SS NAS Sane 10,424.28 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 
Furniture and fixtures...... Beate th era cunt vs nvr sete Seeds vu wan Ease es Ge ery ead 21.85 

Total aAmitied 888018. a eivivnvsrsnssassrasnsassnanscsvananasns Bes siuteuiatey dhse inns 10, 402. 43 

LIABILITIES. 

Unearned premiums at 50 per cent, on risks running 1 year or 1esS.......cceeeececeerancnnnnn. 1,242. 80 
State, county, and municipal taxes Aun or 86CTUEA. . .aere vrais vasnssnsasssnsssssnsessssaves 37.28 

Polo) smountof all Habilities oX0opl CAPHAL. ... casa sicnessnas onsen nnsvassns sons suess 1,280. 08 
Capital actually paid up In cagh.......c.cnui svc niennasssinnnsses sammpmamsimmbmsinin $5,000. 00 
Surplus over all liabiliiies. ............... Set sve. Ta nema eel eee sss Ten 4,122.35 

Surplus as regards policyholders...... RF eS RE DE TRIN 9,122.35 

TOLL HAbilIION. oc. swenous cursos sntnpatiiisbqsssoinnsisl bine ns serene enunbn va seeiss 10, 402. 43 

EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS. 
Iniorea Dec. 31 1013 (DIat0 glass). fu. oo ia ca nav ass se snr Sins srr ar ss Sava e Ss vse anne Teg wns 2,291.02 
Wrziticn or renewed AUTINg The JOaP. . .c.. 0. vevdaenr dors rims givnss s suas ans aver saves sos sesanm 2,843.55 

otal es 5,134.57 
Deduct expirations and cancellations.... 2,648.97 

Net in force Dec. 31, 1914 2,485.60 

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING 1914. 

Gross premiums less return premiums on risks written or renewed during the year........... 2,485.60 
Gross 103308 Pail cas vic seni vss swdmsas oad smvvens sans sions sd snising ss mime soi pass otassbesese vine 1,284.21 

83



84 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

COMMERCIAL NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 

[Located at Ninth Street and Pennsylvania Avenue, Washington, D. C. Incorporated, 1908; commenced 
business, March, 1909. James F. Oyster, president; Julian H. Gru b, secretary.] 

! CAPITAL. 
Copal stock PRIA ND MI Col... conan ss Be a BA Fr i Lede dii di annnne $31, 800. 00 
Amount of ledger assets Dec. 31, of previous year........ Eieiteiversesnurisny crosses re vaeeney $37,732.03 

INCOME. ; 

Gross premiums written and renewed forge the year (accident and health)................. 75,327.92 
Deduct return premiums on policies canceled. oo... co i ees a sea sree 238.97 

NOL DIOS, nase cd ener cds on ee eT a ead a aa 75,088.95 
Tnierest ON AOPOSIS. ide se aniol id ite iain suis biloatesifide vs se vito san tut esie ss asatsicnsndeatie 628.67 
Payment on stock...... ons rsdn hve Ed FIR d Ire Ce Re te ak a oR eas Cae 200.00 

Tolal INCOM. exo ov esses Ci dentiusnesirrevaes tester IRR Tens oh oe stein Boos LL Seno 75,917.62 

BIN, i iar inns sss siamese sana sss Shas esh sr tert Sanaa ames wn Anns Sweats 113, 649. 65 

DISBURSEMENTS. 
Gross amount paid for losses: 

ACCIAENE, cso ci irs ndii uses ete samme cases tans sse Tress d nn en rae tun 3,227.34 
Healy, foo ct svi iittala tte titan sss Rv eiiee srr eT as Se tran 25,423. 04 

: 5 28, 650. 38 
Investigation and adjustment of Claims... coi 8 du dda dlonideiitontivnesn seman itannnssbs i 600.00 
0 or brokerage to agents (less amount received on return premiums and reinsur- 

BHICES at. occ weave He gaat dn GE AA Gd ws Wl wag Sid w wn ale we le Te in en Timi wil ie wn CARS Ae AAT 27,281.96 
Salaries, fees, and all other compensation of officers, directors, trustees, and home-office em- } 

ployees. ..... cues oR nas An nS Dn wy dws pe wen ery 4,292.00 
Salaries, traveling and all other expenses of agents not paid by commissions.................. 4,668.00 
Medical oxaminers’ foes and Salaries... ... ..c cc diveiene cro rann cnn nna vmware sa SSNS 348.25 
Rens... 0. in i. is canst iret vr ata dr sss ssa r at se se eres nse ram Sra an Sh Sram nada 1,616.63 
Slate (aXe on PreMIUMS. .; 26.20 1:00: sxsandnssanassanssnnnsi ses ssasvasnsvss sansnsnsnyan same 939. 39 
Insurance department licenses ond 7008... -a.ecoeeasnecrssnnarssssrsonssssrsnsrasannsnssnanan 95.50 
Y0ans and ISCOUMIB: coi is iictncisaivs nsnsmsnastensnsnndnnsnsesvasvavnsinnveseevaitdus ico 150.00 
NOL OS DENSS. occu nner vis son saan sen snn nbn sea Tan snnd Bess tue vet vn Pca dures brs 651.50 
AQVCIlIoINg tri lei Bin ii ei conn n ns ss Pare Edt Sse Th Samn us ney nian s dune tchiiu edi TLS 1,261.78 
IE DTRI RR a OE Se ais eens SL he a Ce CE Ra RE IT Ss 2,434.43 
Postage; telegraph, telephone, aNd EXPresS. cee etecverrsrnivrorssnassrneervasarvaressvsnseth 1,549. 84 
Furniture and fixtures. ...... SN Bhriihraieiis rindi ee ten lt tela seas Btn sed armband 509. 62 
Office sundries, $89.89; traveling, $38.35; janitor, $312.....ccoceenmriririi i iiieieeeeeaeas 440.24 
Fa NRE RL Ts: SRO Cn Ce eS cA De Ta Se 40. 60 
Miscellaneots. . ...... sues uss sscnsvamnvnsssnsnnsen savin ssnsnsnersnes Sram tne ey Ris kms Sow Snes 1,658.92 
Stock SUbSCLIDIIORY CANCRIEA . score crsnrsnie sessasonssns ss snbians see sass erimevs ites sousnreticsri 6,155.00 

Pola] AISDUISCMENIS yl suc cnviscrorvierosdisssundivusetinsnsrsntrnnsne divine cient is oe 83,344. 04 

Balante.. cccccenee Was etsusaste snr enstatToedsesivess sects sense onec rn ssrie Seva werTes 30, 305. 61 

LEDGER ASSETS. 
Cash in office............. Esermiiiiireugdis ads 3 taserresnssinsimsingsacsnetis soeauyyonos soe 694. 21 
Deposits in trust companies and banks not on interest.........ccececeeeninereciieinennnen.. 2,760. 87 
Deposits in trust companies and banks on interest... ......oc..ooeeoiiiii iia. 25,000. 00 
Gross premiums in course of collection on policies or renewals issued on or after Oct. 1, 1914 
(aceldent).. or cic caries T5 Sut ne mem nt eS alt 2D ie a wie wie Sed we Sarl Me Sen vn 1,830.53 

Deposit Poiomae Blectrio POWer €0... vices cisracnorcesviacesernnenvnnes cin vuesssngsss ian 20.00 

Ledger assets a8 Par DAloNCA......seeencrcnsnesnssvsnssrsncessnvvasnssssnnsssranns svaee 130,305.6) 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. , 

Furniture and fixtures, $2,489.18; supplies, printed matter, and stationery, $1,100............ 3,589.18 

GLOSS A83008 ceo Ce lvu victors. Ton wine wie vo nutes aA CORT aT be wy Sal TS te PSE ve wo 33,804.79 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 
Furniture and fixtures............ sir ircesicd ic il indian aatt tilly Silvan ts it RL, $2,489.18 
Supplies, printed matter, and stationery. .cc-ccicicnicacdenisnsiinssiiosnsanotoaey 1,100.00 

—— 3,580.18 

ToliM AMIE As80l8L a tui cnc snivnrprintiovusin dius dad oiiie dain wens ti dented serie 30, 305. 61 

LIABILITIES. 

State, county, and municipal taxes dueoracerued......c.ccceeeunnnn.. Findsnnsseneritdvssenioe 1,126.32 
Dueand tobecomo duo for borrowed MONEY... .. . . ..csSvivasnavensncrnesssosnsesnasinomsmponoe 1, 

Tolalamountofall liabilities exeapleapital. . coi ieee nu isnser session risus enapensns 2, 626. 32 
Coplinlactnally palA UD INCAS. . . oc... t ie ia nscnt ssn sen ig ius dr nun nr be norsans 31, 800. 00 
IMPArment..eeceeseesrsronessens Ser sssmer sai shuns vee de ne at or se sR RSS A 4,120.71 

Surplus as regards policyholders ....... asuesvatssavan aun sna nesses inves yn uae vein eies ds 27,679.29 

DotA  HaDIHII0B. . .. cots stonssarisennnnionisrisme oid mbie ni Bassons nals suns ois ono smesnie voces 30, 305. 61 
  

  

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING 1914. 

Gross premiums less returns premiums on risks written or renewed during the year (accident 
andhealth). ..cucrennie ieee iirc sree ee er eeee eaten, $75,088. 95 

Grosslosses Paid... ivessvuiseosnsebindussise sasionsss chia vis ravine ntss sunita ve ssy fesse rise 28, 650. 38



REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, 85 

HOME PLATE GLASS INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[Located at No. 918 F Street NW. (National Union Building). Reincorporated, 1902; commenced business, 
1902. John B. Larner, president; Philip F. Larner, secretary.] 

CAPITAL. 

Capital Ld OD INCASN a. . secicb se Jeans saan tas isenass cei sve $10, 000. 00 
Amount of loAZer assis Doc. 31, Of ProVIOUS Fear ..c.cves een oansnneneeensoarendohedarsaseosndve $35, 875.78 

INCOME. 

Gross premiums written and renewed during the year (plate glass) ......cccceeenn.. 6,014. 86 
Deduct return premiums on policies canceled... oo cceeeecereeccnnasenecnnnennnn 53.59 

NCD IOMAING. 2... ce oon site icin ivtn sna cast Senesawiddosas totus tavabosresovaenss 5,961.27 
Interest on mortgage loans, $1,796.52; collateral 10ans, $56.25... cvveeueeeecennnneannns Sevens 1,852.77 

Total income...... Svevnvnnduirein hs tussniears ne iein tans revistat te oars sree 7,814.04 

Sum. ..... Seeeemeeeeeeniieeeeseteeiieiieiaeae teens Weawnsosssdees iar iin sasaitan 43, 689. 82 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Net amount paid policyholders for 1055eS (Plate Z1aSS). ov u.uueeeeneeaenecneneenennnnansancnnns $1,957.23 
Commissionsor brokerage toagents (lessamount received on return premiumsand reinsurances). 1,343.23 
Salaries, fees, and all other compensation of officers, directors, trustees, and home office em- 

    

RR RR SR pl oR FR EE RT 1,470.00 
Bens. i Tess eme sed ne RS BB be wie Sr ak Ame ane wR A Be 300.0 
SUBlO tO On PrOMUIME. « . coo adss ssi sommes orn snwis Sousa go tics vabuvts Sar sv te toninsununses 79.78 
dnsurance Apartment HeonSos aml 1008. 0. ..uc. i tuacsvn cunmnovennvis isan msransacaetossessnss 10.00 
AAV OT SI cri edie avis nnainnins on si ssn see an se nats enn sna ssine nent Hans 39.33 
PING and SUA OOTY... ie i. ina s eas en iia swdmininn s ens Sno « wien nase ws woes dos nanan 72.60 
Postage, telezraph; telephone, ANd OXPress. « couche vases cnn setsrenancnrrstinsrerensssesrsivers 27.00 
Stockzholdersifor Inftorestor QIVIAONAS... 0... cvei civ cic vent w in swans sma wasn sd ius simsnsn 1,200. 00 
Federal corporation tax...... Sad winnsrn seri tins bra en tanita r as nme Seas $14.67 
Miscellaneous. ...--<--xcxeses Savin neta nn ssh rs hed Bisa eR a ras T aS Se en Eis 44.70 

59.37 

Pohl iS DULSOTAONLS. Siva cas entenie senses srdnisvsonsuononsensoisnssuvmatessioees annee i 0,558, 54 

Balance. <.....s Set araun sss esas ire hv ode re sae ed sass RR ree ea Tales maga hee 37,131.28 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Morigageloanson real ostals, Arst HANS. . . cc. ccecusviessssiessssessFivsasnnressessunsnnne ss 33, 700. 00 
Loans secured by pledge of bonds, stocks, or other collaterals. .............cocieieiaoaoaaaas 900. 00 
CT I O00... co Eats sn spnat a mrnsan es sensu asssn os cdeennnotie sees uns bans nnnen ae 53. 69 
Deposits in trust companies and banks not on interest. . ......ooooii iii. 2,047.99 
Gross premiums in course of collection (plate glass): 

On policies or renewals issued on or after Oct. 1,1914.......ciuiniimiimiiinann.n. $379.71 
On policies or renewals issued prior to Oct. 1,1914. ccc cieiimiienainnanieannnns 49.89 

429. 60 

LoaZ0r assets as Por DAIANCD. oc ciate: ts ust arsns hare rian ssa fra ous ans. essesess 87,131.28 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 
Interest due and accrued on: 

    

   

    

MOTLEO2a8. «cnc vvrnsonendunins eeauiee subs ss avs vets semis eet s a vesures conennies $391.11 
COA oral IOAN... cscs sannsisasviin senses svane sorsarsscsdinveirenivhvesnoiavee eats 

3 398. 61 

TOSS OSI0LS. reas vsadocssoriasssnsaronswesadsssessnasssnnireses sasvsisnate Seatecns wsessen 27,530, 80 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Premiums in course of collection written prior to Oct. 1,1914.........cc.ccc.... Peressssesasecse 49. 89 

Total admitted assets. ....cceeeeecececnnn... Ses rst ci anni Su nan sa ima ea Taba re Bee 37,480.00 

LIABILITIES. 

T0830 300 ClaIMY(DIato FINE)... oo ue sis smmsinsns snnssnsnsnssngsns sane aiTCavs satis sede 232.00 
Unearned premiums at 50 per cent on risks running one year orless................ $3,038. 53 
Unearned premiums, pro rata on risks running more than oneyear................. 119. 30 

Polal Mearned PromitMES. oc. aviv. orvivoansinssnrsze re nines ynrnnn Sereda renzo. 3,157.83 
Commissions, brokerage, and other charges due or to become due on policies issued subsequent 

HO OCH 1, 1014, Wiz: DIOTOBIANN: on orcs vrsrnseenmanarnnsiesasininreresestassanenesnniorsas 93. 69 
Estimated amount payable in 1915 for taxes.... 111.23 

Potatamonnt of all Habllilios 6XCopt CAPHAL- vcs decssnmeionrn senitins sisunssetiiveiioen 3,594.75 
Capital actually paid up in cash................. . 
Surplus over all liabilities. ......... . 23,885.25 

Surplus as 108ards pOHCYNOIAErS. « ose sssnssnmvseshonnnsstnnanesvasnunne Bedivuiss muvee ss vty 33, 885. 25 

Total liabilities. ..ccenessncareeneannnnns.. eens veiiie Steers sdiisensnssnaense wsanveenes <:37,450,00



36 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS. 

11,0068 60. 31, 1913.(DIALE BIAS), o sis c vainnin vo 35% tis su sis h Sunsi dn ssinve sist swrel souvent dubeid sn $5,592.91 
Written or renewed during the year......... 0S 5sie a winnlile ww aivy s Veith Mule oti ble Sele es Sn Sue ve msl sie ne 6,052. 09 

DOB. i. 3s cela svssvetng sh danse Sots san Ea BE Loh Nr isd smvwandaob es sts eas vi iis 11, 645. 00 
Doduct expiratione and conCelIations. tea ve civ cic svar tc denis annsns inne rsnshanscorsinsrvsane 5,372.34 

Net in force Dec. 31, 1914............ devs sintipns cis eS REI A De EE LY 6,272. 66 

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING 1914. 

Gross premiums less return premiums on risks written or renewed during the year (plate glass). 5 961. 27 
Gr0331035e8 Pd. csvscvrsinsrcnececss Sececens eters Seti dn esas sss ramysres sesh ceesiars srs sny ,957,
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TABLE A.—Assets—Showing the nature of the assets on Dec. 31, 1914, of all fire insurance companies of the District of Columbia authorized to transact 
business in said District. 

  

  

  
  

  

                    
  

Date of Loanson| Market 3 
Name incor- Moves Loans on stocks value of Sash in, Agents’ All other Alois a Loin d 

yf pora~ mortgages. |and other; ondas alances. assets. : 
tion. real estate. collateral. | and stocks. banks. admitted.| assets. 

STOCK COMPANIES. 

ANSON FIPS. . arate esis sii odsna na Sisvabeoe sles ...| 1872 | $200,960.00 | $129,511.93 |.......... $75,630.00 | $6,762.44 | $11,286.39 $4,583.90 | $449.57 | $428,285.09 
Comer Cal BD lcs a Sl das vvavna vans ses crave nore (1) doesn tilh analctsorevnaribss]ivess emma wis a Sh ni pe ese AY oe De Ed Se Sas a SW) se see na ees te naa 
Coreoran FIO... cove sdt otis i asic entas en eeRi eer ed 1873 68, 966. 61 JO M0000 in eeeine loess stuns 6,593.18 1,216.33 | 3,808.18 372.48 | 277,311.82 
OMNIS... ovina va estas nat dann she aidan cas vass nin sn oy 1837 75,000.00 | 201,420.00 |{.......... 27,000. 00 8,853.5 7 530.15 | 3,934.35 194.04 | 323,543.97 

ES I RS 1912 | 254,500.00 5,600.00 1. ..oua 980,250.00 | 38,387.53 | 85,482.63 [32,193.15 [11,785.50 [1,614, 627.81 
rman AMETIOANY TPE. nei vi de sneacnnades dens snvossbas none 1873 79,813.08 |. 277,486. 00 dui vo cc ovine) ensvinmeness 6,995. 94 98.80 | 4,473.18 | 1,000.00 | 367,817.90 

NOON UNION... 0 cits adhe std Ye thesience ene sh tes sd winen .eoei 1565 170,734.00 | 106,600.00 [$3,500.00 |............ 3,624. 96 800.16 | 2,506.32 | 1,387.11 | 286,378.33 
PO OIC. +o ese ncrescrs coin one Tiiermines seuss rabiantinae ..|] 1831 36,875.00 | 200,750.00 |.......... 85, 440. 00 14, 337.20 | 10,378.35 | 4,035.68 | 1,003. 350, 813. 23 

Potal..... Brsssieiveesnene Sve hess aineh se mes sae cecec|oeee....| 886,849.59 (1,348,417.93 | 3,500.00 (1,168,320.00 | 85,554.76 | 116,792.81 (55,534.76 [16,191.70 |3,648,778.15 

MUTUAL COMPANIES 

MAL B00... 0 ass snes oie taint ud Suni daanes sna renssanael 1855 65,928.83 | 234,080.00 |...cecee.. 5,350.00 | 12,035.69 |........ wees) 8,719.70 |e cunirmas 321,114.22 
Mutnal Investment Fite vei. tore ece revi nshnnroinssess Wesel F300 [ouseuaconnsns 4,900.00 12 scvavasvatensmenssmsss 682.861. cain swanones 0:40 (.seunnne ye , 653. 
Mutual Protection Fire....... awsome ns Cant eek se en R76. levesecssnensss TS ON eos cmnlsnssnesnsias 1,982.45 1... cian 461.97 {occas eee] 31,219.42 

Toliaeecsiesianse Pesenssvesasnssvane vats Crevenwy esvoslensuavess 05,928, 83 1%: 267, 755,00 [.0nceucons 3,350.00 1 14,701.00 |.evsevanssas 4,952,07 |.uuranense 357,986. 90 

1In bands of receiver. 
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TABLE B.—Liabilities—Showing the nature of the liabilities on Dec. 81, 1914, of all fire insurance companies of the District of Columbia authorized to 
transact business in sad District. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Losses unpaid. Total Surplus as 
Notte Deduct | Net unpaid | UDSATed | oy other | liabilities | Capital | Net surplus | regards 

* reinsurance.| losses. P ral claims. except stock. over capital. policy- 
Adjusted. | Unadjusted. . capital. holders. 

STOCK COMPANIES. 

ANSON Fre. . cherie csiasasessiacaseaconsnn $1,007.39 $9,386.93 | $2,344.75 | $8,049.57 | $59,365.74 | $58,851.19 ($126,266.50 | $200,000.00 | $102,018.59 $302, 018.59 
Commercial Piro.......ic.ceasiersrasesrssuncin Bt lL op manass Javensnntnnes)enons tc tesla esd rnses ss teantny sos sosycss yore srnrolsiodondenonssel tis arssves|esevititotnses 
OLCOTT TIO. oo ure sede cavern nn vo suiesrnciate tou ven noni S00. 87 jossnnssennes 369.67 | 18,631.79 622.67 | 19,624.13 100, 000. 00 157, 687. 69 257, 687. 69 
DATOMOIIIS.  . .s sominesitnnsen ottnnshnnnsnnssesessniilen ses visbus 2,300:00:...0000s00ss 2,300.00 | 50,450.20 9,916.84 | 62,667.04 200, 000. 00 60, 876. 93 260, 876. 93 
First Notional Fire. ......cccee ase dines nn onnone 9,398.50 54,346.84 | 24,466.93 | 39,278.41 | 244,603.01 | 26,803.07 | 310, 684.49 899, 535. 70 404,407.62 | 1,303,943.32 
German American Fire.....c...cieneceic ancien 30.84 [ir ress savlevnmeisaneed 50. 21, 810.9 898.73 | 22,760.53 100, 000. 00 245,057.37 345,057.37 
NA onal UNION. eveeee wwe vt rvesvavsaseusve ives 924.93 815.39 240.00 1,500.32 | 25,493.90 1,410.19 | 28,404.41 100,000. 00 157,973.92 257,973.92 
on eee 1,561.08 6,316.03 666.50 | 7,210.61 | 38,530.98 | 3,322.02 | 49,063.61 | 200,000.00 | 101,749.62 301,749. 62 

Roto) evtssssns es roveb ss sondaasstsn nos 12,942.74 | 73,534.86 | 27,718.18 | 58,759.42 | 458,886.58 | 101,824.71 | 619,470.71 | 1,799,535.70 | 1,229,771.74 | 3,029,307. 44 

12,095.38 1... ..0 000. 12,305.77 308, 808. 45 308. 808. 45 
| 264. 86 2, 060. 66 , 325. 3,327.74 3,327.74 
1,544.87 469. 45 2,014.32 29,205.10 29,205.10 

Ol canes svi s an nansn eves vive hells ver tnanvns 2. 48 i eavarnnns 214.44 | 13,901.06 2,580.11 |-216,645.81 |... sin ears 341,341.29 341,341.29                     
  

1 In hands of receiver, 
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TABLE C.—Income of fire insurance companies of the District of Columbia during 1914. - 

  

Interest on 

  

  

  

  

Interest on | Interest on Interest 
Net fire bonds and All other Total. 

Name. premiums, mortage Soflaional dividends onal Rent. receipts. income. 

STOCK COMPANIES. 

Arlington Fire.......eaneenseeanncsnenennsennecansns cbasessshins $74,265. 30 $6,501.16 [.cuveininnsess $2,965. 36 $1.88 $7,726.72 $11, 500. 00 $103, 050. 42 
ComMErcial FI. tus. siiicionnshnnisnses inset susan sunsyrss (1) io eae il Ra sss nent eReader anes TE se Rae es we snes] Fee sn nari nn] came et ies ws eset duds ab 
Corcoran Fi10. cco cvicccsovvsnsn raster sriassassVavmsssviarvnss 13,086.19 0 B42 Shi sae sn mais sana s names sus one 41.87 7,999,921. .......00.... 30,670.49 
TIroImIOn Ss. . .. coches shih debs vias ana nian sas nas nsession oxen ss 47,065. 59 10, 262. 96 $420. 88 1,507.24 18.05 4,000.67 1.5... us vaus 63,944. 39 
Trt Notional FI0. ..... cc csvnassssavasnsssarserassrsavasas suns 367,906. 02 12,700. 08 186. 41 44,216.29 1, 806. 59 65,148. 83 209, 160. 72 701,124. 94 
orman- American Tire... coi ovsivnivisniinie vr vovsnimavosnas 16,616. 52 34,857.00 1c invivpuvioislnrvaivedvsnine 130. 55 5,319. 54 , 000. 00 38, 624. 26 

NA ION UDION oven vss bus san an swsinm asta wise stmnnss vnsnvse sn 18,999.93 5,701. 80 XTBi00 aan os hes ea dll te mp dn ae 11,583.04 |.......... ies 36,459. 77 
Potomac. ...conassns RS ON I BR RSI TI 46, 831. 53 OQ, 8,28 |. uuiiiseerness 5,079.15 622. 28 1,959. 50 54,746. 55 118,454. 29 

Ot ci ta essmascvasnnsanrsvensiioarssrvens PSTN RTeST 584,771.08 68,571.44 782.29 53,768. 04 2,621.22 104,407. 22 277,407.27 | 1,092,328.56 

MUTUAL COMPANIES. 

MUlual Tio. cos nasmesons'sssssnsssansassborsvanony es ans sasens 27,384. 50 11,304.82 [.suaavuewnnsss 250. 00 38.71 3,979.75 8,031. 63 51,578.91 
Mutual Investment Fire.......c.ccceceeeee we seeninayy Posey 570. 55 232.00 jo.ccovess oN aie ees 5.08 Jo cussncosin vn 10. 00 868. 23 
Mutual Protection Fire.....c.ccvveevsnes eves sas Seenweesese 2,754.62 Bs300. 28 [Ju eievsssanissnasiivnsonsessnnenjus wens vane sveleavsieodel Watens sedi iit Ade 4,255, 88 

ROL cusviss wna visssemsnaivonnind ons ssuaseareveT esse 30, 709. 67 Y3,077:88 Louis cinsvinses 250.00 44.39 3,979.75 8,041.63 56,703. 02                 
  

1In hands of receiver. 
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TaBLE D.—Ezpenditures of fire insurance companies of the District of Columbia during 1914. 

  

All other 

  

  

  

  

  

: Repairs, ex- 3 tod Salaries of ? taxes, li- 
: Dividends to ; penses, and ’ All other Total ex- Name. Fire losses. |i holders, (Commissions. | officers and Rent. taxeson |. censes, and expenses. | penditures. 

clerks. real estate, |lDwurance de- 
* |partment fees. 

STOCK COMPANIES. : 

Arlington Bire....cc.ennvsisasssins den adeiade eee $23,845.29 $16, 000. 00 $22,367. 84 $6,086. 75 $600. 00 $1,303. 60 $1,033.07 $16,733.23 $87,969.78 
Comnereial Fire... cvcceeeerasrevnassvasnsene mend ee bu alien oon ole dy a ws ww img ami [oie sv oie oie oan bays ain nin mis annie aie sien ie tran a ye les ounce are dE a 
Corcoran THY... coins ssanascnnssssnssnnrnsas ses 4,902. 95 10, 000. 00 2,676.99 6,660. 00 900. 00 513.45 402. 58 1,177.54 27,233. 51 
OMI Ee. ivi ciihn car ierienns ap ieatins 2% 18.970, 10 12,000. 00 12, 489. 65 8,205. 08 , 000. 1,845,57 1,136.30 5,434.39 56,390. 09 
First Notion Ble... .cvu nia. iveaiivbionvasrens 210,320. 71 Joes vcendavenes 109, 407. 08 52,248. 54 4,082.75 22,414.13 16,120. 86 402,983.12 826, 586.19 
German-American Fire . ,457.09 6,448.00 1,000.00 1,070.15 478.72 2,882.20 33,770. 68 
National Union........ 5,595.70 5,080. 04 2,000. 00 7,263.97 404. 82 1,087.90 34,167.13 
Potomac.......-.. Seen 11,639. 05 14, 520.70 1,231.00 751.16 1,306. 21 53,824. 48 98, 687. 96 

Total. ove ves 5s wa Sie vam woes Tans bac inas 284,941. 63 63, 000. 00 165, 633. 40 99,249.11 11,813.75 35,162. 03 20, 882. 56 484,122.86 | 1,164,805.34 

MUTUAL COMPANIES. ; 

MN] PilC us mevsin vs oswsis soins snnes sen dsns wasanens 0,008: 70: etoile cineinnlbosnivaannras 9,354.14 1,800.00 1,846.77 260. 59 31,530.18 54,730. 44 
Mutual Tovestment Fire. ......cvvcnvnssnennnees 00.751 le ve mu nraniinnss Serenaner une 132.00 03-00: oan nine. 10.00 89.96 394.71 
Mutual: Protection Fire.......coavenenacaenes .- 3,056.07 {cass rcnserssas 7.59 1,750. 00 360-00: 12... was 20.28 998. 90 5,122.84 

Total.cseoenvs Suswisaseses Selain wecasne inet 12,022.58 | ovnsnsnonsns 7.59 11,236.14 2,223.00 1,846.77 290. 87 32,619. 04 60,247.99                     

1In hands of receiver. 
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TABLE E.— Total risks in force, risks written, and premiums thereon, and the aggregate risks and premiums by District of Columbia joint-stock fire and 
marine and mutual fire insurance companies authorized to transact business in said District Dec. 31, 1914. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

Fire risks in force Dec. 31, 1913. | Fire risks written during 1914. Total fire risks. 

Name. 

Amount. Premiums. Amount. Premiums. Amount. Premiums. 

STOCK COMPANIES. 

Arlington Fire. ........ coders raed saema ee hi Seed saee isan $8,744, 738.00 $54,119.27 | $13,983,812. 00 $126,520. 34 | $22,728, 550. 00 $180, 639. 61 
Commercial Fire........ We bea dag sevens sais sunny resins essnd vine anh teehee nied am pas he a ss Nes vena wa ei meh meme was ak suns en rides snes 
COTCOTAI FIR. eo co ow wnsne ohh brut we rane in des adas sinned ns snes snamen inh onbede 9, 338,140. 00 41,056.28 | 3,964,781.33 16,203.09 | 13,302,921.33 57,259. 37 
I ILOINOI So is oi ia so si ens wim slo wasn nied vn a a ois Sains wired it al Sow dil we win as wo hie 23,142,135. 00 127,468.14 991, 239. 00 57,595.31 | 24,133,374.00 185, 063. 45 
TSE National Tre, i. soa as von vasssnnssnnsssasenssnnasasavvnsssrinsonsymesves nis 25,494,095. 00 358,523.43 | 47,774,966.00 673,912.00 | - 73,269, 061.00 1,032, 435. 43 
GEINAN ATICTIOAN FIV. Jn vee vc shniasenwns os ehvsnmnsnennsssbnusmnninnssass sues 8,720, 383. 00 41,686.69 |  4,303,156.00 18,422.23 | 13,023, 539.00 60, 108. 92 
NAUORA ATION. . i... i venerneisinnsnsensswomeliins donsese sa ssmnanms se dvrisesbos 14,056, 434. 00 57,789.20 |  6,687,530.00 27,204.89 | 20,743,964.00 84,994. 09 
Potoman.’./.......ccccnvene ak Smee an eS ew ween a rs eA a i Cae 15,749, 822.00 58,643.04 | 10,504,253. 00 104,987.05 | 26,254,075. 00 163, 630. 09 

otal List osinansssssunns Caos Teams sn sass vane asinsavsrinssiens AN 105,245, 747.00 739,286.05 | 88,200,737.33 | 1,024,844.91 | 193,455,484. 33 1,764,130. 96 

MUTUAL COMPANIES. 

Mutual Fire.......... seninddes divin 13,892, 364. 00 23,995.01 | 16,615,159.00 27,788.92 | 30,507,523. 00 51,783.93 
Mutual Investment Fire ve i 207,910. 00 530.13 221, 555. 00 570. 55 429,465. 00 1,100. 68 
Mutual Protection Fire......... oieidedasnsinisape 1,202, 430. 00 3,240.55 1,220, 630. 00 2,783.91 | | 2,423,060.00 6,024. 46 

POLL, oeinasssnnsnnnns Siseberunse ss nists itia tre rn nae srs ity vais Toh ial 15,302, 704.00 27,765.69 | 18,057,344.00 31,143.38 | 33,360, 048.00 58,909.07             
  

1In hands of receiver. 
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TABLE E.— Total risks in force, risks written, and premiums thereon, and the aggregate risks and premiums by District of Columbia joint-stock fire and 
marine and mutual fire insurance companies authorized to transact business in said District Dec. 31, 1914—Continued. 

  

Deduct irations and 
cancellations. 

In force at end of year. 
Deduct amount reinsured, 

©. 
Net amount in force, fire. 

  

  

     
    
  

Name. 

Amount. Premiums. Amount. Premiums. Amount. Premiums. Amount. Premiums. 

STOCK COMPANIES. 

Arter ne Ease et unre enue T enna os sn sii Sint eae ae $5,824,762.00 | $48,385.90 | $16,903,788.00 | $132,253.71 | $2,506,010.00 | $21,170.07 | $14,397,778.00 $111,083. 64 
ommercia/ Ds meer oe setts en bs haa a eae td ssn ar I Nav ints tsi tain ins smn De Neon on sas cnn ere didnt re ate sea aE am snie less th deur den sree etnvne amy 

Corcoran Fire. .... 3,350,045.50 | 14,271.25 9,951,975.83 | 42,988.12 888,052.98 | 6,608.32 | 9,063,922.85 | 36,379.80 
Firemen’s....... 1,185,225. 00 68, 541. 28 22,948,149.00 | 116,522.17 2,891,544.00 | 21,459.21 | 20,056,605.00 | 95,062,96 
First National Fire.. 32,215,997.00 | 483,455.38 41,053,064.00 | 548,980.05 7,429,915.00 | 105,182.77 | 33,623,149.00 | 443,797.28 
German American Fire. .| 3,684,360. 17,394.07 9,339,179.00 | 42,714.85 243,497.00 | 1,920.02 | 9,095,682.00 | 40,794.83 
National Union......... 5,233,596.00 | 21,376.79 | 15,510,368.00 | 63,617.30 | 2,499,435.00 | 14,684.03 | 13,010,933.00 | 48,933.27 
Potomac....... Sdsaase 7,081,903.00 | 50,459.86 | 19,172,172.00 | 113,170.23 | 4,318,485.00 | 38,970.31 | 14,853,687.00 | 74,199.92 

POLI sud walt ws as cnonanianswnssinnnsionsnsas ahs e vs 58,576,788.50 | 703,884.53 | 134,878,695.83 |1,060,246.43 | 20,776,938.98 | 209,994.73 | 114,101,756. 85 | 850,251.70 

MUTUAL COMPANIES s 

Mutual Fire.......... punienss elvan di ALR Lid den anes 10, 560,605.00 | 127,020.96 | 13,037,528.00 (24,102.07 {.cuivenascovnnelanmnorshnnnn 13,937,828.00 | 24,162.97 
Mutusl INVOSIMENE F100. cc sen -sncninsannsios nnn ainninsawaes 209, 910. 00 566.31 219, 555.00 5834.37 Jeol oun Ae RR Et we 19, 555. 00 534.37 
Mutual Protection Fire.......... Swe ns bs aren Welala ew hd ms 1,264, 480.00 2,923.43 1,158,580. 00 SOY. 03 1555 a snns sv nbaniielass nga ssid 1,158, 580. 00 3,101.03 

OI. cae sans vis vsnrsnssnnsaivnnssnssssesnes es veh eine ian. 18, 044, 085. 00 31,110.70 15,315, 963. 00 oT TOS BY ot dee duane at lt Si 15,315,963.00 | 27,798.37               
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TABLE F.—Business transacted by fire insurance companies of the District of Columbia in said District during 1914. 

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

              

  

  

Name. Risks written. Prentims Losses paid. wn Expenses. Taxes. 

STOCK COMPANIES. 
Arlington Fire...... Sessa Rese sada a hs wh SSeS Te a eS a An Se aia $3,034, 908. 00 $12,922.07 $5,635. 74 $4,909. 49 $7,910. 10 $193.83 
Commercial Fire......... wwsowes Mase viown esis ss vase as eng Ses ns vena ee seis BY evecare ssn tear tenner Conlin est radins van)e assure sense sswsisensneras 
COCOA FPO. ooo sina se von weit rit vos sande vane ts ans mii wb ds roa anaes 3,302, 886. 51 13,086. 19 4,902.95 5,272.62 11, 500. 22 196. 29 
TIPOMONS. cc nisin cinaese sition sia ile ons ds a dae Sa Saas nase sie 6,789, 547.00 26,331. 98 7,170.18 4,098. 61 18,306. 38 394.98 
First National THO, i... iticicaidsiiinane 455,250.00 4,201.84 465. 53 465. 53 5,136. 64 63.03 
GOTTA ATIRTICAN T0T0. + sores sss an soe ay rep er 3,921,108. 00 16,617.00 2,434.00 2,207.00 10,259. 34 249.74 
SAHONAL UNION, servo rin err ee 4, 686, 082. 00 18,999. 93 5,734.70 4543. 14 11,927.78 285.00 
Potomae...... SN ww wee vee eee aie Ea vw ele See wy wae Eide Was es aes 4,369, 168. 00 14,809. 18 6,423.71 7,418.57 7,666.19 222.14 

DOL 2 cesnanstonennse is nuiioh aad iisnve vs dcvans dudinstisn cence elon nnvnris 26, 558,949. 51 106,968. 19 32,766. 81 28,914. 96 72,706. 65 1,605. 01 

MUTUAL COMPANIES. 
MOAR ITO. fais cia Be ve a see Dna th Sd de wad ar oh Saas Gen sss sans aviansies 16, 615,159. 00 27,384. 50 9,938.76 10,052. 20 
Matud] TNVESTINOENE THP0. «oc ccne en dei vit dit cote et ls a anise eis sas as Son's am semaine 219, 555. 00 570. 55 99.75 99.75 
Mutual Protection Fire....ceee....... oe endear a side ead Lae wale a 1,158, 580.00 2,754. 62 1,986.07 1,986.07 

Totals eeneoeeonn Riise hu si ay mas uy Sen eb ew aie ee wa ts nie wie 17,993, 294. 00 30,709. 67 12,024. 58 12,138.02 

1In hands of receiver. ‘ 
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ABSTRACTS. 

COMPILED FROM ANNUAL STATEMENTS OF DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

FIRE INSURANCE COMPANIES, SHOWING THEIR FINANCIAL 

CONDITION ON DECEMBER 31, 1914. 
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ARLINGTON FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[Located at No. 1505 Pennsylvania Avenue NW., Washington, D. C. Incorporated, 1872; commenced 
business, 1872. James M. Johnston, president; E. McC. Jones, secretary.] 

        

    

CAPITAL. 

Capitalstock pI I ea8h.. 5. ooo i. vs vans ae sara ras mans tm Prunes sit ans $200, 000 
Amount of ledger assets Dec. 31 of previous year............ Bi tno sss rine vaP se asus $322, 389. 16 

INCOME. 

Ios PreMHS (IIT0): . ci asi vents srt ais snsnsssnsssvinst brass ssonstsninsdvsnnse 108,122. 09 
Deduct gross amount paid for— 

Rein UrONee (Are) ui. cone nsecsnnesnrsoesnnnsssstrnisanrssnrnrs $13, 863. 61 
Return premiums, (Are)... oti suai i vmsnrs dnanss dbs sosma sunray 19,993. 18 

: ———— 33,856.79 

Total premiums (other than PErpetiiale). . cc... ives zss sssnsonss ssn inesdeavsnsonsss sins 74,265. 30 
Interest oNMIOrtSageJOANs. . ..... ... cov dins sian endure sn San sinned din wasn i smn nas 6,591.16 
Interest on bonds and dividends on LOCKS... ...c...ovvesniorerrinieonsneisivnrion 2,965. 36 
Interest from OTher SOUrCeS. c.....xusssrznismn=svrnsnas Ee CE LT ER er ; 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings...................... 7,726.72 

Rotal INOresE ang PRINS. +... so Tidus en sass sashes dessa n rr oa save ss nieisnbomanesss 17,285.12 
Bills payable, amount borrowed during the year 11, 500. 00 

Ol INCOIIC , o sr rnn sn ised tes sss vars ros vad Sad pal srs sos Fun wa ew swses 103,050.42 

TROLEL, os yiunssbuons ese invavive Em NERS SES Sele UVR gh SS IRE BER wheres 425,439. 58 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Gross amount paid. for 105888 (TIX)... . suv ac da deni de svvh ns nome nin sna suns enas en 30, 664. 64 
Deduct amount received for— 
AVA ire 3. ce viv i seu Pav ds nd sare btn TE SES eve 738.15 
ReINSUTANCE, fie. ins chitin ssnsmis vi dovinh vann ss Fatma bi bompnn ves 6,081. 20 

-——— 6,819.35 

Net amount PAG 07 108588. +. a ns iin ss ssnatarsnnssssysnssnnsrsensngss sss ssasness 23,845.29 
Expenses of adjustment and settlement of 105868. ..c...ccovasiaainnasiarassocnsansaenssnvanse 195. 83 
Commissions OF DIOReIABe. . iii hte ste sc tavintnisssinssnsnssnts sar snare asamrtsna 22,367. 84 
Salaries and expenses of special and general agents. ........ccciueiiueiiiiiai iii iaaaaa. 2 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home office em- 

DIOYEOS cc enrasr sobs nplassio sins san eemnn erevsevessiiieesraesseesessnssrsnnsanantnsenannnn 6, 086. 75 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. .....ceceieieiiiinniiinaenaa.... 600. 00 
Savoriising printing, and Stationery... i. ce a a Si Fd erence sas pvt tan ns Erna 741.30 
Postage, telegrams, (elephone, and eXPress. . cv civivicaernisnsasusnssmasnmnsmsnsanassnass 229. 72 
eco] EXPENSES. |... Fe cided il ts Joi fe snd evs svn ens vans ns SAS Rae Sh bes Gy seis SAPS SE sn weer 212.91 
Furniture aA AXIS. .. . oc cr eset ves srs dann mrnmt anna sn eu rmins fn wbnsmins vio hvinmenione ns 36. 55 
Maps, Melding CoIrelioNS so tir intl vars vss vuoi sinh sain sdudwiuna isin ess bub mnrni 94. 50 
Underwriters’ boards and {aril associations... tu. oes cn cin a i Gr Day a sie dain wt wm abs 9ie 163. 69 
Fire department, fire patrol, and salvage corps assessments, fees, taxes, and expenses. ........ 21.68 
Bepairs and expenses On TealieState.. . . . 0... tie avr sis Vivre dns shuliie dv iblann sin gv 1,044. 45 
IPaXes ONTEAI CLONE o. acon reorient rales rani ssc tr mim Sat Sens vm ane n sss rr denna 259.15 
State taxes On PrerIIIAS, So ss nl es a EE a SL IN ES 345.39 
Insurance department licenses and fees 636. 04 
All other licenses, 16e8,/ 000 TAXES. . ii ius snverssnss sion ns tel ds sos Sean visins vate miseiniss sublet 51. 64 
INVeStMENt EXPENSES. . .-....cneurneensstnnnensnennnsnsmetasasstsnnsasanessasssnsasasantnnare 2,728. 56 
Miscellaneous Hems. ....cccvc oes denntensivnne ve Prel detrei sees tl ete Br se or wu re ie 280. 29 
Bills payable, amount paid on borTOWed MONEY. . ... cc -s-tuiviirrrctsnrssncrsenanastnrsnecnas 12, 000. 00 
Interestiand dividends to SIOCKBOIAETS. +. v- «. reovans vo svn soo ornrrvmnrasinsassnmansnsasans 16, 000. 00 

Rota] QISDUISCHICIIS. Li cas iaay canvas suse sdnsns isis nes dot nnns smerbs bake pve iesevyssiss 87,969. 78 

Blanca... (ia ii tiara nnanar dere dss veri t Sh wd ee i PTR sw ee wis wwe ed SY 337,469. 80 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

BOOK VATE Of Tel OBIALE. Lh. a, vin sransies sss or ivrausiss ies on oneonwedistsnsiarytilssnsviiosss 115,574. 04 
Mortoare Joams On Leal GRLale. i i ee stn name Balen owe wuitee ss as in i a B55 as ww wm Gwe 129,511.93 
Book value of bonds and stocks (Schedule DD)... cui snns ir tests snssinmmcvastvensonadonnsse 74,235. 00 
CGashinofics. .. ii... es via rr et Sed bt i ee rd bE La vs 1,131.91 
Deposits in trust companies: and hanks notion INterest.  .. cc iv. vari essar ivr sus vesntnn 5,630. 53 
Agents’ balances, representing business written subsequent to Oct. 1,1914_.__............... 10, 836. 82 
Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1,1914. ...............caaael. 449, 57 
Deposit with Philadelphia Board of Fire Underwriters. ......c..ciiiiiireiniiieiicenscennns 100. 00 

Total ledger assetS....ceeaveneen Sasaee Sens Te Te Ne ise nena un Sees naam se LE 337,469, 80 

99



100 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

   

REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

    

  

  

  

  

        

  

  

  

Interest Que and acerned ON TNOTLERERS. . ilo. Lu tain shanna ss sansnsadnsnnone $1, 650. 28 
Interest due and accrued on hondS. .... ci. ins reviciug ends uni cbs sudan neva neu 1,038.75 
Rents due and accrued ON COMPANY'S PIOPCTLY. . 2 2c sscsasesasnsvsnnessvasnsssas 1,794.87 

Ola ro ie es Ey LL aa ne Re BR i ves ae As ew TR A Sv vey , 483. 
Market value'of real estate Over hoo VAG. . i. 5 svron sss rnsn dats m sagen assnn senses snssiae 85, 385. 96 
Market value of bonds and stocks over BOOK valli. . .....cccomiveees ee cdencnrnnssorcnsnsssins ,395. 00 

Gross assetS...cceveus Pvp iy Soh CSUR ERI en Ep phir SDE PRR I pte LEI li a 428, 734. 66 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1, 1914. .c.ceurenenneinniian.n 449. 57 

Total aQmitied A881. ives sive tisnsnvatoersosse st nerivavine drei uivssussvenvaners 428,285. 09 

. LIABILITIES. 

Losses adjusted and unpaid, due and not Que. ....ccuceuueennnnniaiennniiaaaiL. 1,007. 39 
Losses in process of adjustment OF 10 SUSPENSR.. ii deutanvirtosss an tirse snes vivnsos 8,936. 93 
JOSSe8 XOSISt Rl. oo J eae i citar usar irre bt nent essere bisa in Suen re ws 450. 

Total claims for losses...... Enns dena ish re Eas Vee RRs et rN as eee 10,394.32 
Deduct YelnSUIance. cere iv ion sisnne toes ssvusnvavnintnvibes nvsvuns sian wd 24495 

Net amount of unpaid 103883. Tui d, sion ui see te eh tebe be ST sede a Ade bb ue tv Sh vs 8,049. 57 
Total unearned premiums on fire rigks. o.oo soso otis tn sss oi sia da al LL, 59,365. 74 

Salaries, rents, Spe , bills, accounts, fees, ete., due or accrued. .....coeeeeeennniiiaa...... 109. 29 
State, county, municipal taxes que or A0CTHEA . o.oo ve. ro vodvadineatbribadi lied clot 741. 90 
Due and to become due for borrowed HONEY . css tsscnnysovsnnssisnrsvnesininsrsnsitiasy esses 58, 000. 00 

Molalla set: iid cht ins Lene ast tisodinarert ton tress ina Ae eons 126, 266. 50 

Total lighiine, excepl eaplal Sook... civiiaens ii sar dR ds RN 6, 266. 50 
Cash CapHal. . o.. hr erc ees otnsmes vst stm Rw os Sera eiw sw wae Paseo msmm re vie sine $200, 000. 00 
Surplus’over all Habilities,.  .c.c iii scivntsnirrvimurs various cnt van sen curnvse 102, 018. 59 

Surplus 10 DOHCYROIOrS. .. ., bes ssi ceriornivmcostens ss tus iis reitesnrovos Von svnobvuse 302, 018. 59 

Toll HabilHIe8. ous. cane i dans s vnvr svi Sas ita seis t Das nwa svn snssnmaisn vavannse ee... 428,285.09 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

TO LOIRE. 31, I013, ee es imnn sn oh ses thn sas ie mt ts ee aiant $8, 744,738. 00 $54,119. 27 
Written or renewed Quring the year... oo. cri tows vfs sossmnsessastasss 13,983. 812. 00 108,122. 09 
Excess of original premiums over amount received for reinsurance.......|...ccoceeeeann... 18,398. 25 

A A I a SN IRS I IL BE SLL 22,728, 550. 00 180, 639. 61 
Deduct as expired and Gd Off 08 termingled...ccexersvcrasivnvis 5, 824,762. 00 48,385. 90 

Inforcoat theend of the year 1914, ........cccevearvnvvarasnnnesss 16, 903, 788. 00 132,253.71 
Poduct amount rolnSUreR. rc cre ssurss soon sissmstesnvr sons sesvensnsvesss 2, 506, 010. 00 21,170. 07 

Not amount in fore8. Dee. 31, 1914... ....coavieesinrsnirenr-nsasssns 14,397,778. 00 111,083. 64 

RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

: Gross pre- Premium 
Term and year written. Amount. miums charged. Unearned. vncarned. 

Yyoor or 168s... a ceases 1914.. $5,903, 507. 00 $60,108.86 | One-half.......... $30, 054. 43 
VOM Sec iucus ss cssrornnnssh 1913... 31,532.00 225.22 | One-fourth........ 56. 31 

. 1914... 62, 442. 00 883.17 | Three-fourths..... 662. 38 
B JOB cman ons ergiievs serine 1912... 1,662, 343. 00 7,966.67 | One-sixth......... 1,327.78 

1913 2,098, 633. 00 12,803.92 | One-half. ......... 6,401. 96 
1914 2,475,189. 00 14, 618.28 | Five-sixths........ 12,181.90 

4 YOOIS. vu veveuvursorvansees 100). Jove. irae Port soaian cen ks how su sen = One-elghth, .....c.l. caver itunes 
1912 11, 550. 00 101.40 | Three-eighths..... 38.03 
1913. , 400. 00 11.60 | Five-eighths...... 7.25 
1914. 9,166. 00 164.97 | Seven-eighths..... 144.35 

OAT ezeussinnsnarotossiodss 1910. . 306, 135. 00 1,834.86 | One-tenth......... 183. 49 
1011. 347,995. 00 1,993.24 | Three-tenths...... 597.97 
1912. 324,070. 00 2,072.56 | One-half. ......... 1,036. 28 
1913... 477,027. 00 2,816.01 | Seven-tenths...... I 971.21 
1914.. 655,339. 00 5, 170.92 | Nine-tenths....... 4, 653. 83 

Over 5 years......... SteTieersoriin 29, 400. 00 811.96 | Prorata.........:. 48, 57 

Rola), Jia order ties vnvnnsioshn 14,397,778. 00 TIL O80 i. oc ivi ds ss ins 59, 365. 74         
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BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 
Fire. 

Gross risks written................. Peni aey irbremsres suis iunantuar soon estaahl it sens $4,054, 635. 00 
Less $337,945 risks canceled, and $681,782 reinsurance in companies authorized in District of 
Colma Lh rn cir tetra sr sss eR ra Te I ere tale rid ES an av an 1,019, 727. 00 

Nel ris WrI ON... vv. ioe riuiirin sovrrbrsistoresherrefnansnisssasnsassetsasopmes 3,034,908. 00 

Gross PremitmS FeCeIVEd:. . .. irre ccc isavnesvivanreevonnssnsitns sesnnnssssasrsgsonesnrsn 18,111.83 
Less $1,226.49 returned premiums, and $3,963.27 premiums for reinsurance in companies 

guthorized In. District of COIMIMDIN. -: ccc ar vic nrsasrrsicansssnnssatsnerens ses suns de sre 5,189. 76 

Net premiunmisrecelVed. . cove icicio ie. ii aiol cn cin mess sions sis sdnsannnsninn sansa 12,922. 07 

Yosses paid (deductiny sdlvage).. .....c veers snsusetnressnssesnrosannr sonst oeissrsnnnnsven 6,706. 11 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia.............. 1,070. 37 

NOL I0SSeS PAA. ci vines snr dian Fear sR Er Pars sp av SPs natn ha AAR Seat sesh ER 5,635. 74 

L/05SeSNCTITOA . . iiie eves se doar sme ditvs cavesnuinsuvunasbsvese SS sssesserssesensesemrs nih 4,909. 49 

CORCORAN FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[Located at No. 604 Eleventh Street NW. Incorporated, 1873; commenced business, 1873. William E, 
dmonston, president; Louis R. Peak, secretary.] 

  

   

CAPITAL. 
Capital Stock PUA IF OASI. uu co cian voir cas agin ss sns vie avantrasnenasn in $100, 000. 00 
Amount of ledger assets, Deg. 31, Of PreviOUS JOar. ......cccavcavessnerunsnsssnnsnsnssnnasss $270,439.14 

: INCOME 
Gross promiums (Bre): :.....caaenvss Waa cise dbl aes Cure sue the in nnn evans nit 16,203.09 
Deduct gross amount paid for: 

Reinsurance (fire)......... .. $2,324.10 
Return promimsS fre). . 2. csv ss savant ss sm rsa svimsns vannbivs 792.80 

—_— 3,116.90 

‘Total preminms (other than perpetadls). ©... nics e raat sansa rns wa bas 13,086.19 
EOL a gn TOE Se BRR tN al er SES CER mS SI 9,542.51 
Interest from. other sources on deposit in Trust Co........coeiiiiiaannnnna... 41.87 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings........ isa ass 7,999.92 

Motalinterest and Penis. . oon s so LN nc avssaa aan nana snsitnnsssennus 17,584.30 

POL InOOMIO Ce, ie feeds uses vive crvuciasnismionhian sme 45 ans nia sane Fors nmvnnanowess 30, 670.49 

i RR west seneitto Bet enc dn nse Tuvan ois ven nee sys h iste essen Seine 301, 109. 63 

DISBURSEMENTS. ie 
Grossamonnt PAA 01 108508 (TB) u. ou sii caver vansssnnsnssmnsnnnsensnrionsansenes 5,271.27 
Deduct amouant received for reinsurance (fire)... ......ceensrivssrnsnnnnssensans 368.32 

Net amount DAiQ Jor 108808... . . solic veins dh sinnen tas mnt in cous s wvingions sais pms si mins in 4,902. 95 
COMMISSIONS OF DYOKEIAS05: viv trie si saison vodinios Fo beves e wnburgie re dhe r es uu wove tas sis domios 2,676.99 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home-office em- 

ERC Na a ie Td en na Se sar LAL ela Se I Se 6,660. 00 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ..ccoeeeeiiiciaiiiiannnnnn... 900. 00 
Advertising, printing, and stabionNery. ... o.. vi. us ivi acini ses reas naa Tne sas wR Swann 158.03 
Postage, telegrams, telephone, And CXDIeSS. . . .c. hiro sisr crac sonmmn ms mpnss as rassinbensone 238.02 
Underwriters’ boards and tariff assoelatlons. .  c. codo cia ssc Kea si a s s en ran asn rane sawn s 114.80 
Ropairs and expenses on Foal 650ale. .. o.oo c crn Fins vain sss nssi ates ssn snes nannniias 470 
PROS OM TOA OSERED. os oi nee Sn tambon = ok Snrnis brit ARES or SR nm wn 3 Sin Beialeis $e mn wma 498.75 
Insuranee dopartment licenses and foes... ci. ivi si in sift ti rr ener ened s da sma a naan 249. 62 
All other. licenses, fees, and TaXes. La: ote. ininn var fidlinn co dminn = mnie sn duis radians stoma : 152.96 
ONO AISI OINONLES. i i aes ss ss anwoetn sai so onnls smb oman bint sos bs mbisnn Sonat ure snes 349.80 
Interest and dividends tostockRolders... J. cio. i. iv ci A LAL ER Lee 10, 000. 00 
Aconts’ balances Carel Off... olf. ce ern vei aetna Vala na wn na Son wm Sena san nS 316.89 

oa AIS SEINE Fats sian sans snnssnss srs sir sassrmsrsrsngbesssstnssos sass ess sesmanrs 27,233.51 

Balnee:.. ....ueeeccanees Sinus arenes sas ana sa tls nna sda rah ser ns saan ena 273,876.12 

LEDGER ASSETS. SRC 
Book wale Ol Teal estate... coi siens sisi doer gto rts f dg Fes E rem tet a ew ww aN 68,966. 61 
Morioago loans On TOR) OSFaLe. <1 iis ensstoaiisinmassasnsmnnssinsenns sso nwumenswsadswinnnes 197,100.09 
Coghan office... ocr. cre dR eT bn dh Sav vette ad ip Id 683.32 
Deposits in trust companies and banks on Interest. ......c.ccoosivevenninennrabncecassoans 5,909.86 
Agents’ balances, representing business written subsequent to Oct. 1,1914.................. 843.85 
Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1,194... c.iiiiiaaa.. 372.48 

Pot Jodo a8sols. ©. Lr cat or Be aS Vans Sa eae same ran sw Sas way 273,876.12 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 
Interest duo and accraed on TOT EAGeS. «vss sca sine nse savnvaran nase sao vamassias 3,808.18 

BOB ABIES. ce rh cot sasha fares ss sie valian aaa: 1 277,684.30 
DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1,1914. ....c.ciuinieiniainn.... 372.48 

Tot] SOMALIA OBS0LS. « cosines ais des n donno rbrre ss cnn Bsr an nines sana suas wns 277,311.82
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Gross premiums received 

BEE a A ERITH 10 res A rl a SE end Bah CRNA free SOR UL RR SA 

Nel promiums 1eeoived.. ..c.c vies sh ct dai tar Sra silent ons s nr cals tr vin sis spe ssns tis 

Losses paid (deducting salvage) 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia. ............. 

Net losses pall. ih: lai. ci iinet iitai sss nnnmsnnnn sans ress dns ssnsose se nsmadiby intl 

Not 103568 HOCUNIOR. «cei 8 i a cnivn ss annie sn nik snips sss oanbshnns winnie coins sniunive disse 

LIABILITIES. 

Net amount of losses adjusted and unpaid, due and not due...........oeeeerneuemrenannnnnn $369. 67 
Dnearned prominms. on ARS FISKS. oo. cise cininn ii soso sibin smn sn sis wn wa Snir oe Sn Tres 2 a 18,631.79 
State, county, and municipal taxes Aue or A0CINEd. . ....\ oven nnrenrnnsnvssnsrrassainsnnsns 346.29 
Commissions, brokerage, and other charges due or to become due to agents and brokers..... 205. 58 
RO Sr Nee DOI IIIS. a in treats sn bess oh ses at i hist etek bs a a Sa 70.80 

JT PR TN ET RAIN RR Se 19,624.13 
Cash capitals ha a a a nN a ns $100, 000. 00 
Surplus over all-labilities: co c.v onin Stade Lunn las Seal lg an Ba Ee 157, 687. 69 

LE nr TT TE er pe i Ee DE a SR RE CO A ee 257,687.69 

BOB. sedis adh da a es a de a SM Gute Te aise a ve 277,311.82 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

Tnoree Docs Sl 008 ces oon ns no - pin 23 es Ee mde Ar Senn $9, 338, 140.00 $41,056. 28 
Written during the year 3,964, 781.33 16, 203.09 

Oa), cd LB aN in Sand Se rade a dr an anes 13,302, 921. 33 57,259.37 
Expired and terminated 3,350,945. 50 14,271.25 

Inforceat end of theyear............¢L. aad Nea. oa ss ca asd aie 9,951,975. 83 42,988.12 
Deduct amount 1eInsHrad. ive. chit sires eran Eee Seed ems 888, 052. 98 6, 608. 32 

BEG Br ey Ret Bh ARE SRR ES La Se i a a 9,063, 922. 85 36,379. 80 

RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Gross pre- Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered. [miums charged,| Fraction unearned.| premium 

less reinsurance. unearned. 

1 YEA OF 1688.cuscuninanssinnaiss 1914. $818,731.00 $2,974.32 $1,487.16 
1915. 5 250. © 28.12 28.12 

YORI. ite ae mir sn 1912. 1,934, 932. 56 7,094.10 1,182.35 
1913. 1,998, 960.01 7,162.31 3,581.15 
1914.. 2,042,195.05 7,257.16 6,047.60 
1915. 3,000.00 10.00 10.00 
1916. , 000. 2.00 2.00 

RYOArS. . ce ciprir eta va tinase 1910. 396,297. 65 2,257.99 225.80 
1911. 358, 600. 02 1,879.71 563.91 
1912. 465,120. 84 2,315.39 1,157.69 
1913. 499,952. 36 2,503. 98 1,752.79 
1914. 519, 383.36 2,686.47 2,417.82 
1915. 14,200.00 132.65 132.65 

Overs years. oveee i ruesains 1909.. 1, 800. 00 18.00 6.75 
1911. 4,000.00 57.60 36.00 

Tolal. sie sdrmanas sn mses 9,063, 922. 85 36,379.80 18,631.79 

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. a 
ire. 

~Grossrisks WrIbtan. ... co o. riers Se sre snare ens mans manna ns Foiserra: vide ues re 195,004, 781.33 
Less $253,491.66 risks canceled, and $408,403.16 reinsurance in companies authorized in District 

OE COI as. sa a et EE A Ras te Ma Stim ea ar env te dn er iin 661,894.82 

Not risks Written. o.oo. vote diite ans Pe eae desma aE 3,302, 886.51 

16,203.09 
Less $792.80 returned premiums; and $2,324.10 premiums for reinsurance in companies author- , 

3,116.90 

13,086.19 

5,271.27 
368.32 

4,902.95 

5,272.62
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FIREMEN’S INSURANCE CO., OF WASHINGTON AND GEORGETOWN. 

[Located at Seventh Street and Louisiana Avenue NW., Washington, D. C. Incorporated 1837; com- 
menced business 1837. Allan E. Walker, president; William M. Hoffman, secretary.) 

   

  

CAPITAL. 

Capiialstock paid IN Gash...... fu. co do J deine indus cniBas tue usnvonns sens eonme $200, 000. 00 
Amount of ledger assets Doc. 31 Of prevIOUS YeaP. ii sssssnccsanssnssserissanssssanstnensnesns $313,179.94 

’ INCOME. 

GOSS PIOUS. .. os 2h vas se msWnanswnn sans dinnn sats soninssmnine wre Dumetvh vasehs $57, 595. 31 
Deduct gross amount paid for— - 

Beinsurance, fire. . Ath Mic iies dene siciididiiuepn iin due siisuion a $4, 530. 88 
Rolurn prominms, fife... .. ce ic cia tress dius ssnararsnnnrsnersunsne 5,998. 

10, 529. 72 

Notal prominms (other than perpetanls). ......c.sivvacorssvsives Si stay Snaas saves oar oe 47,065. 59 
I torast On MOTO O JOINS. rice vc vcs vis nn es Sxasmivas on sonse nares resssraivnsinns $10, 262. 96 
Interest on cOlterallonns. vu curv ceiver oven sre Ernunnatssmrnssonissnssnns 420. 88 
Interest on hondsand dividends on stocks. ....c.vevve en vette vincnsnvnvnnssnnnas 1,507. 24 
Intorost from OL Her SOUTEEE:- vcs shes sc insu rtife isu rns Pome ssnatns ens sssannssns 18.05 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ..................... 4,669. 67 

Polal lores ANA TONLE. vit crc i evarhvni site svessshs Saabs svsivadvans sass see vssvampnvsi 16, 878. 80 

DOLATINOOMIG. i ts distr vest vb usnnciivies vi daun ve sash asi goonies rains cis ons inshvssesnrion 63,944. 39 

ROLL cass coor rvs es sunssssnsnmnnsneryssnrier cats mndtinlsidenssionsnsssuviy avawaihineres is 377,124.33 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Gross amount paid for 1086s. . . coocennnn ei aaa $19,231. 38 
Deduct amount received for reInsurance,; fire. ......csssseerssverccesecnenscnsnees 5,952. 28 

Nol amount Paid Jor 1088S... cut. usc sasnecsrics esse rsnanvseseiveinissnnnsyivnonsnnas 13,279.10 
Expensos of adjustment and settlement Of 103508. ...c0. convesvnseriveniaronsusvavnssssnsanvnen 387.99 
Commissions OF DPOKEIAZE. ..- cece nev nrsrnesionansnnmnssenssnensssunesssansssssnnssnssgaansnns 12,489. 65 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home office em- 
ployees.......coiii ieee Mare an® sien ais sles ieee ee i ie Weld wie FEN ee 8, 205.08 

Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. .......cooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiil. 2,060. 00 
Advertising proving an@SEatIONOrY . C.c. dee it diocese snmssrrrnn s ssobur isis srmvssiwenvens 377.84 
Postage, telegrams, telephone, aNd BXPIess.. oxic avrsss svn cacasnssssardhsnssnnsssn son snsses 246.93 

EG Th LS I SENN Dr MS CE gag 49.75 
Foriturc ond AXEUNES. o. ; oo cs pe dides snr Tn rrrts ensigns ins ve tt suuses conn sorasnmsevisenivh 98.39 
Maps, Including COTTeCHONT. . . 2 222 icc drs sre ne sr snu sas assrsonrannvanbressnvannnssannesnnve 149. 50 
tinderwriters boards and tariff assooiationS. .. co... «ci Seve at dat ne See i resus men 664.68 
Fire department, fire patrol, and salvage corps assessments, fees, taxes, and expenses. 631.06 
Repairs and expenses on real estate 3 1,453.17 
Faxes onrealestats..........ccusnaratsnsann. 392. 40 
State taxes ON PIOMAINS. or. Cras uaien sana siemns sass wane n sich san sinan sie vss onnassssin loin 968. 71 
Insurance department Hoon and $008... ca. cor cenr ens cn sianssmrsnsnnaisvssnensmmnssnnes ews 159. 60 
AN other licenses, feos ANA IOXeS. .. cco aasrnssnssst nis snr nrs duane aeisnmssssinsssersvsvsmsse 8.59 
Cther disbursements, viz: 

Interest ON DOrTOWOR INONGY ... iho coovle ans viiibe os drviuas sana nies dnnsavisnss sans snsss sores 237.78 
Thing homo Ofee. a ane. is sane 66. 91 
MScollaneoas Eom. co. Fo tn an ra eh mei er a i aaa dmees oe 404. 45 

Interest and Qividonde to Stor RBROIAOIS. . . ..cc hv ails alii Lf vn ns asa nn sas sm dea wana 12,000. 00 
EI RE rae Tn | ER RRA AE SN AE DREN RI EN SES 1,811.61 
Y.osy on sale Or MALAY Y Of 10AGOE ASSOLE... 0. Canis ssa tte wn simone smenn sas bnsssaicaswasnsen 307. 50 

SE EITT EEN be vn ER TI se SO QE, Ta a AL I BE LE PR ER Le 56, 390. 09 

BONO. casas svensrvasssvmrsnssnsnasnnnsnssrssrsnsnssnsvosecionssssnansesbwanisiosssndeass 320,734. 24 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

TROL BT Be Erie Se Sai SE Se er RO ee or AD ES Se FES 
Morigace loang On Teal Ostate. .. co conan ures iin bie sont crn ern sare ss mae cn Sms 
Book value of bonds and Sto0kS. ce. ci cde cnna vot bet     Deposits in trust companies and banks not on interest 
Agents’ balances, representing business written subsequent to Cet. 1, 1914 
Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Cet. 1,1914..... occ oo... 
Other ledger assets, viz: 

PANES DOUZNL: Jo wiv ie di tien din so triime He ainnssandtnts susan sesveshossshions esos “o 100. 58 
Underwriters’ poard; Philadelphia, Po... coo iiuiiie vores sunset val sous inoiiioin von fans a weiss 200. 00 

PotaNedZer assets. i. «io cos vsntan vars sssssnsenrivnisisssnsnss ste vaecs Sewsesioesinsian 320,734. 24 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Interest. duo ond accrued OR-IMOTEEAES. . . . cabin stdin cvs shuns mns in sais ov don an 2,961.27 
Interest due and avcrued On DONS. i... ar ea asd ns sans sus ss pia dd 642. 50 
Rents due and accrued on COMPANY’S PrOPeItY. ...cceccecceccrncnsnseneceneancnnnn 30.00 

Total... .... eS NE RR PL Ba Mie OR I et ER wee i sense virins 3,633.77 

Gross assets...... Sverre sedans SNe rT eat SS Te eee eee ene nese taaY 324,368. 01
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DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1, 1914............... $194.04 
Book value of ledger assets over market value, viz: Bonds.........cccceeeeeacannnn 630.00 

7 RE ESE a a ET A EE TL Ts $324.04 

Total admitted assets. ....... PRR Sam Te see ae shane en reese ssa Sina as ran se 323,543.97 

LIABILITIES. 

Losses In process of adjuStmont, Or IN SUSANNE. . iz 25. con cvuniis coavme bannsvasansssnsnsansasan 2,300. 00 
Unearned promis On fre LIskS. =. 0. i i aa sires ian som nan 50, 450. 20 
Salaries, rents, expenses, bills, accounts, fees, etc., due oracerued .. ........ccoiiiiiiiiiaaa.. 136.03 
State, county, and municipal taxes due oracerned...... i... onion iver dati date 1,041.31 
Commissions, brokerage, and other charges due or to become due to agents and brokers ...... 1,882.54 
Return preminms and reinsurance PremMINmMS. . ....i. rune ceil i init arden ens rs aside sada san w 1,856.96 
Due and to become due for DOrroWed MONGY. - .. .. oi. iu uicnnrsnisnnsnassnssnsnrsswannns 5,000. 00 

Toialliabilllics, except capital SIOCK. «. ccc ovo. cree c Bodoni ies de deme oa ee oe 62,667.04 
Ca Ca ar. EE et acnissruanns ames ddan a a teias tiga se dla $200, 000. 00 
Surplus overall Habiliies. . 0. a. cries ir rte Sansa ademas aa sre ee a 60, 876.93 

Surplus to DOHCYNOIAIS. . «ccc teani ceil cerns sina srs en rnews ss oss sani tuicnnbiiingia 260, 876. 93 

IOLA sr cote s sta ces ee ds i ET ie se ie Cobre ten 323,543.97 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

Inforco Dee, 31, 1013... coi. centeiioiasnnyinrenniramtsonnnnssrestneist $23,142,135. 00 $127,468. 14 
‘Written during the year. 991,239.00 57,595.31 

Polal de ssuniiie sens 24,133,374.00 185, 063. 45 
Expirediand terminated. leo cece Spt. Seep tee emma 1,185,225.00 68,541.23 

Inforce at ond of The Year. ou. ti i a a nsaman a manns 22,948,149.00 116,522.17 
Peductamounbremsured .. i i rR eRe cadet on 2,891,544. 00 21,459.21 

Net amount I IOree... 0. tn, rea ee hate. 20, 056, 605. 00 95,062. 96     
  

RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 
  

     
          
  

Gross pre- : Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered. miums charged,| Fraction unearned.| premium 

lessreinsurance. unearned. 

1 year or less - ta $3,507,183.00 $20,078.46 | One-half. ......... $11,039.23 
DYOArS. . ... .. cscinsrnasaios =e 13,450. 00 191.74 | One-fourth........ 47.94 

ue 44 375.00 369.38 | Three-fourths..... 277.04 
Vers. os a salut ti 3,457,609. 00 12,694.34 | One-sixth......... 2,115.72 

3,831,729. 00 16,013.46 | One-half.......... 8,00. 73 
4,123,194.00 17,396.82 | Five-sixths........ 14,497.35 

BYORIS. oot nan 3,100.00 46.35 | One-eighth........ 5.79 
26,950. 00 146.41 | Three-eights. ..... 54.90 
11,750.00 73.97 | Five-eights........ 46.23 

e 13,300. 00 82.96 | Seven-eights...... 72.59 
eas 910.. 789,034.00 4,647.50 | One-tenth......... 464.75 

798,557.00 3,733.17 | Three-tenths...... 1,119.95 
909, 442. 00 4,575.04 | One-half... .... 2,286. 52 

1,234,639. 00 6,491.82 | Seven-tenths...... 4,544.27 
1,242,293. 00 6,523.54 | Nine-tenths....... 5,871.19 

otal. ccaai se arss nis aiasns 20, 056, 605. 00 95, 062. 96 50,450.20 

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 

Orogsrisks writen... oc nvnnivinc. ons Tsien asic samen Panui rials nT a SL $8,257,073. 00 
Less $770,783 risks canceled, and $696,743 reinsurance in companies authorized in District of 
30 Ee EO SES EX SE er US SULT ry PLR RUT nT, 1,467,526. 00 

Net righ WrION. J. icone vs cs din ab ibd dnd stan aT aa die sa Sma 50% is 6,789,547. 00 

Grossprominmsrecelved....... cic ii iniivinistndionnndeinssase ons ee wus ine = 32,557.22 
Less $2,070.79 returned premiums; and $4,154.45 premiums for reinsurance in companies ; 
gnthorized in District ol Columba. . oc eaaee ic fe iis ci Pie Brags santas save 6,225.24 

Nol PremIIMS Te0eIVOR. i. in si ini c rains nn nese tis aves wens yas Gns ru va 26,331.98 

Losses paid (deducting sal vage) ET ER a ER a ee 12,171.77 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia.............. 5,001. 59 

Net losses pald, cu i ai so Te ot Lente nat rea E nahn 7,170.18 

TOSSES INeUIIOR. =. ioe hE re re eed ca ea AE Re ERA Re 9,100. 20 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia. ............. 5,001.59 

Net 1055es InoUITeR sive vitesse nish anti te sr es Stns sin wide SE pee Frveneiuns 4,098. 61
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FIRST NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF THE UNITED STATES, OF THE 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[Located at Southern Paiding, Washington, D. C. Incorporated, 1912; commenced business, 1912. 

  

    

  

    

Robert J. Wynne, president; John E. Smith, secretary pro tem.] 

: CAPITAL. 
Capitalistock PUG IN CON... dire e sited s trv dans snr vrsnsnnsncvans snes $877,275.00 

Amount of ledger assets Dec. 31 of previous year 1,637,789. 68 
Increase of paid-up Capital QUFING JOAT. hu i. connsnsnssnssnnnssrsnasnnscece 85,320.00 

—_—ee $1, 723, 109. 68 

INCOME. rT 
GLOSS PIONS. J oi0h ss niss sarin ssn smaeio ons ihn v's ane sain dein sae snansin sehen nasa 647,121.18 
Deduct gross amount paid for— 

Hl oINSUEaNee, di16. .. .. coi ssa cnnsas sic nisms ans soda strana stasn $102, 900. 66 
Return promis, Bre: sii siviinivers sdbusrsnonanie ie 176,234.50 

eee 279,215.16 

Total promiums (other (hon perpelnols).... ec ivi side vininatasssbaansrssnars sneer 367,906. 02 
Inforest OR THOM ZACG JOBNS. - . oo. iii ri ce din sumone supa odvn ss ninaisduns ive 12,700.08 
Iniecrest on colNASrIIONNG. , . on con is beinnn sven cms sn nos danas sons dnrsakan 186. 41 
Interest on bonds and dividends on stocks. ..... 44,216.29 
Interest Fon) OLHOr SOUTCeS «0. si stares snrassassspivnsssannrsnivenvansess 1, 806.59 
Rents—including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ....c.cceeeenn... 65,148. 83 

Potal Intorost and rons. . i. vicausissrasnnssesssessnsnas eveesasnvns sires svnannssen 124,058.20 
From other sources, viz— 

Payments on sabseriplions to SOCK. oc. .uos nc hecea st oesivsvansansvandinons 59,703.20 
Contributed SUrDIIS. .c.. ... ok vi vases nmehn males sens ans Ko aansia ssa snns 62,555.43 
Commercial Fire Insurance Co., interest on Southern Building mortgages 

$0 Der. 18, 100d. Lo. th oh, Sir vers nea Shae s Se eR a 3,101.07 
Commercial Fire Insurance Co., taxeson Southern Building mortgages 

T0D6C. 15, 1014 ..cu.c. . nnn sr au siren Sree n ia ta ws a Samm ane Ara wn 3,964.77 
BRIS DAVADIO.. . co .aactin os trinsic inst ss ba sus sngsnonsnsnosmabasasions ses 717,950. 00 } 

—_— 207,274.47 
Agents’ balances previously charged off...........ccccicaaaaa.. esd es re see Sse 3.75 
Profit on sale or malurity of lodger assets, DONAS. . ci. ii vviiunsnnsassvniesnssnsnngsnns vassn 1,882.50 

Pa III... cot ie ah gms ts cx vase dues a ish vnn esses hsv k vette sn vonsas Senna 701,124.94 

Polaco vanesiscven Sess cen Tacn senses deiiensnsienne reise semen tonne 2,424,234. 62 

DISBURSEMENTS. 
Gross omount PAA Or OSEes. . Cos ie sis avert ara ses aib ca Fens as wen savaans 245,237.19 
Deduct amount received for— 

Salvage D0. ol rs steve atans Pasa assures snr srmnnsnns sss eteaie 
Reinsurance, fire ‘ 
DISCOUNL, BPO. sR cob essa tonrassisssasaninsnsnsegrsnnssanssns 

25,907.48 

Not amon SIA Or A0EREE. oo rs th ahh ch san saan stan ns wi Dos i naan amr sna an nas 219,329.71 
Expenses ot adjustment and settlement OF 108Se8. ....... ccc vavaenictescesncsvivansnennncnns 5,472.86 
COTINISSIONS OF BYOKOIARE, io soi ins ira vh sn sis sande shen nes viwnsetis say io vanv ann 109,407.08 
Allowances to local agencies for miscellaneous agency eXPenses. . .cveoeeceeearecaceasacacnnns 460.70 
Salaries and expenses of special and general agents. ........c.couiuiiiuiiianaaiaiasaanatne 17,314.71 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home-office em- 
NL ye PEER DC a TL RNIN RSE TERA ON 52,248.54 

Rents—including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. .....cooviimiminaniiiaanann 4,082.75 
Advertising, prifting, ADE SIAlIONETY. i itv oes ren ssi Pak on dalnasimen wo ds SuBowen sins susie 11,126.99 
Postage, tologrars, Telephone, ANA CRDIeI ore crrnosssesvnsninsesvnrnonnrigunsis vodanevin 5,377.35 
oa OR DONEOS oo nT eis ete aT nie de wen oes SANTA Way si Sule we ME Seen Vie ta ve . 8,704.56 
Furniture ond tures: to. srt t iin sda is Srna dr sass anes Tomes de sidn shy seensn scrasniny 881.54 
Maps, Including Cor oetIoNS ai se dhe avis Peni a den diy ve wn we Rh wav da pa nee 1,077.57 
Tr toes boards and (ari ass00 ations. CL. iii Sn rans a ss Se . 1,724.81 
Fire department, fire patrol and salvage corps assessments, fees, taxes, and expenses........ 898.17 
Inspections and surveys................. eS Salis PG abe eer re ars dnt Ue AN de 980. 47 
Bepairs and expenses On real estaler.. i. cies invent critics enninnotos ssn dened vas vous 50,725. 62 
axes ONTO Glad. 1 ra rl anaes erie s steed terse te gsr acta b eben rane ». 6,502. 26 
State taxes on ProHIIGS: . oi i fais sas i el a Het vale ae de Phe TE a elem 6,182.97 
Insurance department Heenses and O08... ivi iarsvnss Foss sos smnsnaner soe sibs snunsiv ins 6,503.58 
All other leonses, {0os, ANG (aXe. ce ii ll nh criss ise cena vus sth dbnvevansrinvaniess 3,434.31 
Other disbursements, viz— : 

Auditing, $2,927.72; newspapers, ete., $236.83 .............. 
Collection expenses, $394.50; notary and recording, $237.73 
Election expense, $1,486.35; traveling, $5,995.95........... 
Intcrest onl DHS PAYADIe: 0, ter ee Tuer riverine smi s me dwt awe wool ni = volved 
Miscellaneons hOMe-OffiCo OXPENISEE. ... cu ciresvrdivvs rs vansrns vs sass Caner natin 
Commission ON STORK 82108... uso i cai cin sess dia er ce dan iga wn see ne tue 
Salaries and expenses; SU0CE 88108... our sda hei ve aaa aa Tea mg ae wa 6, 844.80 
Transferred from part paid to full paid capital and surplus. .................. 88,455.00 
Bills payable.............- PL a FS RES SRE Rr II, 77,950.00 : 

ree © 06,475.68 
Agents’ holoncos Charged Off... cco cavities truninicvonisiavtinmerteussorsnsenpmesasadorans 14, 966. 15 
1.oss onsale or maturity of 10dgor assols, DONA... 8... ui. vente casinnn vo is vies dane vis savnn ein 2,707.81 
Decrease in book value of ledger assets, Teal 85ta1e.....cceeieueucscncnenesnocionnnasnnnnens 100, 000.00 

Ota GIS Ur SOIMIBIIS . evscss nis tas Sains nsonsarenisrtovosesvrssiisynsi ones sieneses 826, 586.19 

OOO. Nee tant sas sis Sana Ses ation = sw isbn Sn matsle wad my wn ah wn Bn wh 1,597, 648.43
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LEDGER ASSETS. 

      

  

  

  

    
  

Book valle OL 1a] OBlBE0. (cee ste nds tii eee ns it cid i ans omnes Sma sa $254, 500. 00 
MOrtgace 10ans On TORT BBIL0. cc etarte mics Sie nass armas Serre dred rod as ona e tunes 235, 600. 00 
Book value of bonds om Sloe: freien ibe st ent aed i a Sib tense tiem 979, 235.28 
Cashin eliee. or. do a a a a 100.00 
Deposits in trast companies.ond hanks on INleresl. vo... i vedi dad sesntnsnnaninn 38,287.53 
Agents’ balances, representing business written subsequent to Oct. 1, 1914 . 81,266 
Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1, 1914. ._......... 4,215.98 
Bills recelvablodaken dor Ira digles oc. i i i ene sea pe Step a we cases 3,150.51 
Other ledger assets, viz— 

Deposits inderwriiors Boards... ir i i ai aaa denn nena ns a a 100. 00 
Cast In nAnStrIAl Qe parton, Ls ares sass ap es tants bunsnnnaenns akon ssn nrnne 399.05 

Cashin hands.of manager Southern Building... chil. cree ines nde sons anasisssnnnnsn shuns 768.43 
ChoCks II SUSDANBE., clo. scot sine setae SRA el wea ws weet Cale sh we Wu se Ca als ne Su di 8 25.00 

Mota] 100ger A888... . 8. Ji Sd re cute dns ot dn se sa ee Dn Was a win se naw donnie 15507, 043. 43 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Interest due and acerucd oN MOTIEREES. ..... cn cvne ssvmns vs smn da avnis sean $4,783.76 
Interest due'and accrued on DonNdS. 2 i ou cocina er hen Se neve tes tae 14,512.20 
Interest due and acerued on Olen a8BeLE. oi... sues ebns snes mininansnsaninn 402. 82 
Rents due and accrued on company’s property........uevuesnssinecssssbmssa 7,486.25 

1 A a BE TRS C0 Ch SRE SL LE LE 27,185.03 
Market value of bonds: and SOCKS Over DOO VAIIR. ..... .... ea sus cr sss inn sens vansinns eran sen 1,014.72 
Other nonledger assets, viz: 

Adjustment expenses due from other companies............ceeveeeeeeneenssnsnasennnnnss 274.32 
Advances, etc., to special agents and others (unsecured).......ccceeeeeeceacecnennnnnann 260. 81 

Overpayment of interest on Southern Building mortgages «coeeeeeeeeceneeeiiniianaannnan. 30.00 

Ei IT NR LR ST a WR I Re 1,626,413.31 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1,1914........... 4,215.98 
ONS ON DETSONA SO EY. ee La a 260. 81 
Market value of special deposits in excess of corresponding liabilities......... 7,283.71 
SUTTER SE MN RL RT TR 25 

A110 I HR an RL Ee I i I CR i SR SE 11,785. 50 

Ota AAI OR AHEOLE. ose do iat charities stun ten vost neta cute shaviunas oni 1,614,627. 81 

LIABILITIES. 

Losses adjusted and unpaid, dueandnot due........ccooveeeirennnnnnnnn... 9,398. 50 
Losses in process of adjustnfent, or in suspense. ............cceeieeiinuneannnn. 50,446. 84 
Yi038e8 TeTisted. coors sien a er Fe eta 3,900. 00 

i TT Dg TE A I NC Se SDN Re CO Ni 63,745.34 
DedUet YEINSULANCE. ....... coasters thn snes ss = sss ae mms smn aes san sny esas ass 24, 466. 93 

Netlamount of uMDAIA JOSS0E. o.oo. co osha sais vinta sect nivs sng HER ds wba mn us subs ad 39,278.41 
VUnearmed premiums on fire risks. Joc. di os da iia he aca rsa mann 244,603. 01 
Interest due or accrued, remaining unpaid on mortgages on real estate...................... 9,368.33 
Salaries, rents, expenses, bills, accounts, fees, etc., due or accrued...........cceeeeeenennnn.. 789.16 
State, county, and municipal taxes ue or aterued. ........c. i ciiusinssniessssnnmssnennsse 7,000. 00 
Commissions, brokerage, and other charges due or to become due to agents and brokers.... 367. 62 
All other liabilities, viz, taxes accrued on real estate 8,665. 50 
UnpaidiexpensesiGr real estate. co 2... Loli i i ass sa ean Rae ts sea nme 612. 46 

A LR IE Er UO Ree SRR PAR TRIES a ced hh 310,684. 49 
el LR sr SR as he a Ta a Es rises eeiah anes nese sant S800, 535.7! 

SEER Re NE Tr pee RR a 404, 407. 62 

AEN a Se an EA Py SSC 1,303,943. 32 

Ey Ty ey 1,614, 627. 81 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

Inforce Dec. BL 1013. oon. a a a Rd an ee te $25,494,095 $358, 523. 43 
Written Aurme Re Fear... caus iiss anata sivas ann aans snsnisan se 47,774, 966 647,121.18 
FORGES. LL eu be fru ess ie be ek od we Te dun paw Ente sep w Pie Sr SS ESS IOS « Hee See xs 26, 790. 82 

BO aL. Js Lh ides reds Sate te ea an Sa bmn we We le Fe 73,269, 061 1,032, 435. 43 
Expiredand terminated. ......c cc cai LT HE LH eee ns sre Reese 32,215,997 483, 455. 38 

Indorcont end of TRE FEAL... cosine sii dure tra ba tees eB 41,053, 064 548,980. 05 
Deduct amount TeInSHISd. . .. coc senssdinsuaa ssi snvoanviniessioesns sss 7,429,915 105,182.77 

Nel AMOUNTIN TOPCO. «vv ve van sv nivth ers nissan ss sn on dis sab gn me sin 33,623,149 443,797.28   
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RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 
  

  

  

Gross pre- Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered. miums charged,| Fraction unearned.| premium 

less reinsurance. unearned. 

lyearorless................. 1914. $19,167,202 $268,818.53 | One-half.......... $134,409.27 
years... ...... an 1913.. 578,779 7,114.85 | One-fourth........ 1,778.71 

1914. . 67, 358 1,200.74 | Three-fourths. .... 900. 55 
SY OOTS. sinensis 1012.. 1,585, 395 20,085.36 | One-sixth......... 3,347.56 

1913.. 4,263,753 49,100.64 | One-half.......... 24, 550. 32 
1914. 6,891, 915 79,155.45 | Five-sixths........ 65,962. 87 

ANOS... ii ened OH laterite cia i LL a ane ves es ase Tey 
1912.. 3,150 38.85 | Three-eighths..... 14.57 
1913... 27,250 505.18 | Five-eighths....... 315.74 
1914. . 6,652 221.41 | Seven-eighths..... 193.73 

Bears. Lenni chan i 1910. . 39,079 594.56 | One-tenth......... 59. 46 
1911... s 628.79 | Three-tenths...... 188. 64 
1912.. 23, 2,028.61 | One-half........... 1,014.30 
1913... 252,763 5,032.95 | Seven-tenths...... 3,523.07 
1914. . 562, 853 9,271.36 | Nine-tenths....... 8,344.22 

POA). son fees sania fava 33,623,149 443,797.28 244,603. 01           

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 

  

ess TIS CANCOIOM. oes oo rs scan ed ve Siri da se desde te ona s aa naace an 17, . 00 

NO Tioke WEIN. deh din sr el dE env aes 455, 250. 00 

Gross premiums received 4,278.13 
Less returned premiums. ......... 76.29 

NCL DreIIMS TeeaIVO.. oi ins rs Df a CR LE TERN Le A. 4,201.84 

Yossos paid (deducting Salvage)... oo iit scans iN Raia S Rin ik 465.53 
Netlosses incurred... a. .v eo. roa dir ed abe aiie a se ewe ar vee ain ae 465. 53 

GERMAN-AMERICAN FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 

[Located at No. 511 Seventh Street NW., Washington, D. C. Incorporated 1873; commenced business 
1873. E. G. Schafer, president; H. H. Bergmann, secretary.] 

' CAPITAL. 
Capital Stor PAA INCH... aie resin ii asa ciceioninonssssnnsnnissnansssas ve $100, 000 
Amount of ledger assets Doe. 31 Of PIovIONS FeaT...c. overs srssnvanssansssssnsenssaravessneee $347,691.14 

INCOME. 
POSS PIONS. es ss i itis xs mann sins oanas de nw ssne ohn resis unsnssssinssssss 1%,422. 23 
Deduct gross amount paid for— 

Reinsurance, fire: 13s ic or airs sna va sis issmm ssn armas nie as ns Srnmaninls $834. 41 
Beolurn prominms, (10... .. i tiie. aeaionens ch ssnaitsnsnnnsnn cmsmisen 971.30 

—_— 1,805.71 

'Fotal premiums (othor thon Perpetual)... c...... cosiensis canscsenivnnssnssdovetronens 16, 616. 52 
Interest ON INOrLEagO ORME... ci 2: sien emia nnn nwniasian sd sion bsnmess sive suainesn 14, 557. 65 
Interest from other sources, deposited in trust company. ..........cceceeeaaaaaas, 130. 55 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ........ccceeaenaa... 5,319. 54 

Nola interes) ANA TOS. 0... vars cra vdan sett rwns msn sisessasinsssassnsvasseeassscmssn 20,007. 74 
From-other sources, viz: Bills PAYADIO. o coax es-ceses sas snansesssvmmrmnestimsns sense ssson sume 2,000. 00 

PO A ICONGR aE le aa ay ea se aes iene oe 38, 624. 26 

Total. .i.2......0. en saessIr use Ee te sae are sn nme tar sieves nade nnehennnnineds 386, 315. 40 

DISBURSEMENTS. 
Grossoamount pAld Or 103808. o.oo: csindnsss suns suresh esisnsnssrncsnviovenessasen 2, 558. 20 
Deduct amount received for: Reinsurance, fire. ........cccieeeemcnnecencenannnn. 123. 68 

Net amount paid for JOSSEE. (Li. ce. ts ventucnivnrarernrsnssnnsnsss senor ssnsesnssssniian 2,434.52 
Expenses of adjustment and sottloment of 105868... ..4 cc cenceiensrtnnsnsshinnnnnnsasenvsnnsns 5.04 
COMMISSIONS OP. DIOKOIARG, oo is cov asn srs tn onsnnvdoununinnnvasnn sons ramets snsnsss sme 1,457.09 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home-office employ- E00 

rR RRL Ha OR NED GE LER a RS AR pe RR Se A 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings... 1,000. 00 
Advertising, printing, and SLatiONErY.. . sot vedios resonant rns a resesovastonshinsnsansnsesiarss 282. 47 
Postage, telograms, (olophone, SNA -OXPress. ..« icccushvesu vrs nse sors mnninssenrnonnonnnsssnnss 142, 58 
TUInaro ond flues. oo. (ene fe eine. itso tna s unis nis ds shins visio vninoin en rns Luin S wisnin sme 4,28 
Underwriters’ boards and tariff assoriatione:.  .. tur sete ade Beds bta i an tana te 155. 56 
Hopaitsand oxXpenses On Teal 0state. . tus si Ce den re rah se Sess ers meas na Ses ema ve 384.23 
ES ON Teal 08late. . serra rasan sass duns rn snd sn gales diisinnns somo elle woaPuvunis vise 685. 92 
State taxes on premiums......... Br JL a RI A A Ch 229.91
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Insuraheo'Qepariment Heonsesand feos... cho: i uhh lnn sensi ives aman 
All other licenses, fees, and taxes: Federal corporation tax 
Other disbursements, viz: 

Interest on DIS PaAYaDI0. .. ooo iret iad nsn esses ss nana sere dures 
Examining committee, $90: bonding company, $45... coeicieeiiiaanaannnn 
Eloctric-light bills, coontTIbRtions ole. . cc 0: oT eect ie cv sisinn sn nns rsa nimn 
Sundrics (ISCO oNOOUS)Y ccs tes csr srs ab ress nas sn asia s Per san css se sissies 
BI Dy AIe. se ae a sar smart ae se Fes a seas 

Interestand Alvidonds (0 SL0CkIOIAOrS. i. i. cans ssansmsssnesssestersrevaisidbsrserusrrsvesnses 

ota] AISDUrSOIIONER oni ese dr ce Ueto fa cu wns ibe is bu one te Penis usistigh varus bussesones .- 33,770.68 

LEE I VTS SR CC etait RN I CL SER Ae SR 352,544.72 

LEDGER ASSETS. 
Book value of ren) ostalo i, oi. thd iti erates hihi di seer as don anin ni tior av atsmnninns sues 68,013.98 
Morizage long on real estat. Last cues cs th iit n sinters semen raw nn bE mash sn rma an 277,436.00 
CASI olien. .... tiie Be ad Ls sd ed ve a I Le DE Line ily cu se siin dae nao nbn semanas 255.15 
Deposits in trust companies and Danks on INLerest. .. co. evict cues sme sibsnss ns dovasans sores 6,740.79 
Agents’ balances, representing business written subsequent to Cet. 1, 1914. ................... 98. 80 

otal Jodgor asselS oe tli ei sid ine eh oi de rans a re Se a Rie bean sos suum aes va 352,544.72 

: NONLEDGER ASSETS. 
Interest due and accrued on mortgages......cocveeennn.. 
Market value of real estate over book value...........c......... 
Other nonledger assets, viz: Office furniture, fixtures, and safes 

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

  

    

      

OSE ASOL ES otc i it ates tose petra otis Rs we Patsy me tT Se ress srs rssh tue ses rs tean 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 
Burniture, HxXtures, and Salon... .ccciic sir cis cotceotrt cosdugdnursrsnnnsedusanes ves sur ssmnensn 1,000. 00 

Foto] AdMittod BSIBIR. sues vrcrssorodetonirennsnsrstontrossnnstnsssassnanssssnansos 367,817.90 

LIABILITIES. 
Y:08308 sdjustod snd unpald, dueand NOL ANE. cv. cde cco ci ic irnn sv ss ss insu sun Sais re re en 50. 84 
Uncarned promiums of Tre risks. cool te te fo id steve cris niin ride visa ese sa ta sh aan n 21,810.96 
State, county, and municipal taxes QUE Or ACETHAA. . cen csecrevnssnnrnsinssismmnsnsnrressssnse 898.73 

Polal abilities, oXecpt. capil sloth: i. dete te cre suo st essa revrsenssanpissocestans 22, 760. 53 

ET HE he RB A BLE SRR ST SB SU wr AR Mf pL «---- 100,000.00 
Surplusover oll HabDIHEIan |... dee vevs cumin sus trove dawson sod suse ves wsesves 245,057. 37 

Surplus t0-pOHCYHOIAGIS. « coc divasovsv intrinsic fins iva us nai tnmenss seme ssensueendins 345,057.37 

Polak. uri rcrmsmurrne vine sot a di de sir A vB SA i Side Slew edn de vein sssssnnnes 367,817.90 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

Triforce Dor. 31, 1013. . cis cvi cu dinisnnniniins ts s eos Pan pueith baer sui cums $8, 720,383. 00 $41, 686. 69 
Writton Airing tho Voor... cusses tis de vavri nein ss ne soe nen ness ronson noes 4,303,156. 00 18, 422. 23 

OE Lv irs rie Tn insa Sea nis Sb Saw Te Be Se Matai Cra Peed 13,023,539. 00 60,108. 92 
Expired and terminated. ......:.+ 22255 22essrsrssenvasnssvssssssssnes 3,684,360. 0C 17,394.07 

In force at end of the year 9,339,179. 00 42,714.85 ° 
Deduct amount reinsured 243,497.00 1,920.02 

Net amount in force 9,095, 682. 00 40,794. 83 

RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Gross pre- Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered. pis chisrged, Fraction unearned.| premium 

INSErOnce. unearned. 

year or 1088. c.vvrncinecoss 1914. . $1,027, 535. 00 $3,593.03 | One-half.......... $1,796. 51 
Years... ns cnesaranteniina 1912.. 1,803, 288. 00 769. Cne-sixth.. ‘ ,294.8 

1913 2,302,992. 00 9,622.56 | Cne-half.... . 4,811.28 
1914 2,674,455. 00 11,369.92 | Five-sixths........ 9,474.93 

DVOATS. vac cuninnes seeenveiss 1910 195, 258. 00 1,446.73 | One-tenth......... 144, 67 
1911 258,997. 00 1,678.26 | Three-tenths...... 503. 48 
1912. 255,054. 00 1,680.68 | Cne-half.......... 840. 34 
1913. . 274,591. 00 1,630.59 | Seven-tenths...... 1,141.41 
1914. 303, 520. 00 2,003.86 | Nine-tenths....... 1,803.47 

OIA rich cn iio uns nmninn Berns 9,095, 682.00 | 40,794. 83 21,810. 96     
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BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 
Fire 

Grossrisks Written... eee i vier nu gnriiy SpeseversnirvaesrsrsnnnssTans anseratrsssnnnssases $4,303,156.00 
Less $272,402 risks canceled, and $109, 646 reinsurance in companies authorized in District of 
Columbia. . Si... crs sad avas ne WR eV ssreiuineves ints te rn sires evened s Torre Rares aE 382,048. 00 

Nel risks Wr lan tie ce ohdnsnnnrohssdiedoncstinsnsstinsensettnnviuisatnpbirinsnonivsngs 3,921,108. 00 

Gross premiumsreeeiVed. cc i. iv uvei veidaseusnnsnsss vunssi vane sessed on sunduiinny Sssuys eas 18,422.00 
I.ess $971 returned premiums; and $834 premiums for reinsurance in companies ®uthorized in 

District Of ColIIMDIG i cco css cs iriure steno oni nsBrtuineivrnnotasnisti Sesnnsnsvassensvrnsrans 1, 805. 00 

Nol premigmeToeoiVed. «ccc. vi oe ian iit ee icles idin cin msn iva nin su sis danne none wiins 16,617.00 

Losses paid (deducting salvage). .... . .icocuonoeisrotonvisssasanvsanninbars nanan sssnnssnasars 2,558.00 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia. ............... 124.00 

NoL10SSoR PRIA. ie sees snreve edit cute donna ic stn vans iinviaioib ivi Peni mwas v esters 2,434.00 
SEETmTmETTTs 

Lossesincurred. . .... PR 2,331.00 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia................ 124.00 

NOL 10SSeT INCUITOA. voc esos sn sss suismennsn cons seas vss vas nsss smaunsvuny mse wanes 2,207.00 

NATIONAL UNION INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[Located at No. 918 F Street NW., Washington, D. C. Incorporated 1865; commenced business 1865. 
Albert F. Fox, president; Philip F. Larner, secretary.) 

CAPITAL. 
Capital stock paid incash.............. 322k h dane ie nnn th tee Frne scr te na T Rosen $100, 000 
Amount of ledger assets Dec. 31 Of Previous Year. . .. cc ccssavsvoesnssrnnsvrrnnnsineesmansas $270, 445, 59 

INCOME. 
Gross premiums... ..... Hes daverses ESE PEAT IEC, REEL oe su SAAS Sa UB yet $27,204.89 
Deduct gross amount paid for: 

BB ohiSuranCee, fil0. . i. cies ions cbidhivs duviimnpa can Sh suis nn oisk wus $5,888.71 
Belurn prominms, Bro. ooo ic ov i didi, se detadi siti sssnd ci ini dai da 2,316.25 

— 8,204.96 

Total premiums (other than POIPRIiMS). .. icv: cine eas inne nsnmmes son snns erent season 18,999.93 
Interest on MOTtEago loans. oo. Li caer tt a Cl ash sr ac wv Senne 5,701.80 
Interest on collateral IONS... i.uuc. tans ara. vn scr sre ta sa nn sa Ses wine se re 175.00 
Rents—including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ..............oo.... 11,583.04 

otal INerost ANA TONES. ccs sas cssevnnnrss ras ssssssdosinns russes sensnsvensiss sss genisrs 17,459.84 

OO INOOM0 co. vans ns wn nnn sn sme ass Pomsis sss frm sasit sve sus sbessuarss inns ss Totnes sis 36,459. 77 

1 ee A er Ee RR DRE SC SL SD ee. EON SR FOSS 306,905. 36 

DISBURSEMENTS, : 
Gross amon PAA fOr 108808 «i... ies Sh i ce ct caste Te ban rs sens ny SE Sens 8,110.87 
Deduct amount received for rolnsurance, fiTe. ......ccessvsssnssanssasvrasssssnnns 2,376.17 

Not amount Paid for 108808... ai 20k ca idnee wus nbive vu wns waives sw ee ae sin wis xs Se 5,734.70 
Commissions Of brokerage. ..........«c. us sins fos aie Ry fad, rose nA ol La 5,595.70 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home office em- 

PIOYRRS. . .«oeeveammnanzannnnnannnaatas framers insssesesssitesstesssetessesnsanassennnn 5,080. 04 
Rents—including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. «.....cooeiuiiiiiaiaiaan.. 2,000. 00 
Advertising, printhng, and stationery... .... i. ci im. ee suesssavnsonn Seles dated eee 217.89 
Postage, telegrams, telephone, and express. ...... re ay Swen pune b se Vk adv SSE ae Lae 174.87 
Underwriters’ boards and (aril assoCIatioNS. . . cs e svrcirsetors srtndnmronnvs os stars wre noeaves 131.66 
Bepairsond oxpenses GR Tel estate. i. 5 occu vr vuvatoror sutvarssin sat ivis vans towne svhyne 5,663.30 
SEE En 0) ES EE AO ln EA NES In ro Re a Se pie Fk a 1,600.67 
Slate dares ON PreMIIMNS rt. a i lion der Ere En bens tin Se men aa ee 263.33 
Insurance department Heenses aNd-F0e8.. «cco vrearertic innate da due nsnrnrsrsivrdonvnrnesne 60. 00 
All other licenses, fees, and taxes: Federal corporation tax... .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiaa... 81.49 
Other disbursements, vie, MISCOHaNeOUS. o. .; - lS trai vrs vns sams nas svtni ds shnme tims ann ennai 322.80 
Tnterest and GIVIGENJs 0 STOCKIOIARIS. =» +o xox evr vwn nawnn mmm av ram insenm anaes anna 7,000. 00 
Aconis? holonces Charued Of, oun. iio sin ss nens sss rumnsrionvaesedss Vases dru sesgennvitneres mess 240. 68 

Total disbursements. ....ccccceeeuan.. IER ee Se OR Ls RRR 34,167.13 

BD OID, es i cS sats sav sno d sede T fnnn S BF mrs pS pp Sus se ry ase 272,738.23 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Book value Of 760) 68Ii6. /. 0 cairo ra tice wasn stu eas Be aa san ane aa a Se AA Sr ge Pe 158,213.11 
Mortzaze loans On Yea eSIaLE. Hers oie vv sas dy “rnnto sons swat il oo thr fn ns’ on Sialedbwn ss ta yans 106, 600. 00 
Loans secured by pledge of bonds, stocks, or other collaterals....................c.cooooaa... 3,500.00 
Cagshinoffice....... 0. vig ro isa ie dev. Ar AE et se rt SA ss yh sal ges 2,099.19 
Deposits in trust companies and banks not on interest. .................... coli. 1,525.77 
Agents’ balances, representing business written subsequent to Oct. 1, 1914...........c. coo... 413.05 
Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1,1914. .........cciieivneannn... 387.11 

Toial 1odger asses: « vce rtrnsersovssnsssvensins Ree ens sane ane ie Toa ves waias sey Bure vis 272,738.23
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NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

      

  

  

  

  

  

  

      
  

  

  

  

          

  

Interest due and accruod ON MIOTIZAZEE. . . .... eerie ev iden tani anne ansersnss $1,148.46 
Interest duo and accrued on collateral 10ans. . cc vcvvanvvusnsrsnnsisnnssnsnnsmesses 39.86 
Rents due and accrued on company’s property. ......eeeeeveenuinnsvnarssesesanss 318.00 

ROO). Ci dii series bees rh ti const ie sh nine Bede nile nS ease $1,506.32 
Market value of real estate over book value... .......c.cuuuuuuaeranrrennnnnnnncncnnneersaaas 12,520.89 
Other nonledger assets, ¥ Purniture, Maps, le. .....00. KL. ln io os civ edie e Benn aaron sls 1,000. 00 

EL SO LR Rn SC MER SMES GS IC CI ls a Ree 287,765. 44 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Farmitars, fixtures, and 8ae8...... cco. oii esid one sit ai dhicis inte canssaramaseras 1,000. 00 
Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1,1914.............. 387.11 

Ol: i des iase nen tare shes sin Li Rr se TOY Emm week Uae vs Suave nimitls 1,387.11 

Total admitted assets. .... Sennen Pile Nea Sane Se Eh Sa A eR Se CTR SIR Pade TT 286,378.33 

LIABILITIES. 

L.oss08 adjusted and unpaid, due and nob Aue. . .......cienecinvrrnonanarsuonnnsan 
Losses in process of adjustment, or in suspense 

Dalal claims for JOBS0S, oy ar cee inin cr Sn sane vit nen See SEE be 
Deduct YeMSHTaNO8. dui: - - cath fon se maven riod vie 54 bes Siesle ois viss Ud vis sw Loi » guise 240.00 

Net amount of tnald 103868. -........0cci.. ic cs ns rns dsssns ows sa sw nem mwes none we 1,500.32 
Unearned premiums on Are riskes Cl Ll a au dr i Slt ea A dere sein rr seas 25,493.90 
Salaries, rents, opines bills, accounts, fees, ote., Aue Or aCeTUOA. co. conor Peansamasssunee 225. 82 
State, county, and municipal taxes due or accrued. .............ooiieioiiiiiiniiiLL 362.23 
Reinsurance prams... J. de id esi i sa Sn SR men me nn te Sy ms si eis x ties 822.14 

Total Hobilitios, except capial Stok. -. . ccs ddd svat nine e sit tan Sur iste bt at ye 2s 28,404. 41 
Cash capitalit. 5. 000. o.oo e snes ss sabe sn at ss wen swam ss sn ass san esn stn 100, 000. 00 
Surplusiover all Habilitiess oo. cue orsis oir ied i vain an sa vonn vase smn gine wwii sles 157,973.92 

Surplus to. policYNOIGErS trv coi cue c cn didi in co itu Se Tun wn vse m ne tw ema en eRe + Hes ae 257,973.92 

Tolpl -cecsrarsrs RR SE SR DAR II a 286,378.33 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

cdnforce Dee. 31, 1003... or een ernst ese ass sue weed Te sue Semen en $14,056,434 $57,789. 20 
WrHion during (Ne YOar. .. .. crcvierrxopensiresesnrissiossrossesdievvaes 6,687,530 27,204.89 

WOOL, ws. isn susan so rn ns rapamin sins nel @s nes fos iten anat eins: 20, 743,964 84,994. 09 
Expired and terminated. . 5,233,596 21,376.79 

In force at end of the year...... 15,510, 368 63,617.30 
Deduct amount. ToiSWrod. . cn. se ns mss nsssnns ser ases swan ee brass 2,499,435 14,684. 03 

Net amount in force...... Ee RT Se PLE OT a 13,010, 933 48,933.27 

RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Gross premiums Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered.| charged, less |Fractionunearned.| premium 

reinsurance. unearned. 

Jyearorless,. .coiissieries 1914.. $561, 439 $2,216.63 | One-half. ......... $1,108.32 
BYES. iis transversion 1912.. 3,183,947 10,642.89 | One-sixth......... 1,773.82 

1913.. 2,980, 468 9,826.51 | One-half. ......... 4,913. 26 
1914... 3,626,003 12,618.36 | Five-sixths........ 10,515.30 

DROS... cans eansirannr vrs 1910. . 356,170 2,768.30 | One-tenth......... 276.83 
1911 331,514 1,697.37 | Three-tenths...... 509.21 
1912... 628, 822 3,224.12 | One-half. ......... 1,612. 06 
1913.. 654,691 2,800.40 | Seven-tenths 1,960. 28 
1914.. 687, 879 3,138.69 | Nine-tenths 2,824.82 

Toil... :-.-- EE 13,010,933 48,933. 27 25,493.90 
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BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 
ire. 

TOSS IS WIE OI. il i ans ads ie dE va Dh shine Sn 2 hm hn Sen se pk mx at $6, 687,530. 00 
Less $927,891 risks canceled, and $1,073,557 reinsurance in companies authorized in District of 
COMI. c.f so a ria iE ar mR sie a a ee se a a dr ek 2,001, 448. 00 

INGE PIES WEELHON.. .. ooo vv cies cvs sins saa Hanlin sain Twn iaait ews ok ve Sula al eros 4,686,082. 00 

Gross preminms received. iio... oii h Ne Ls ai su a ss Se § Sls din w nine sie als mnie spp a ere 27,204.89 
Less $2,316.25 returned premiums; and $5,888.71 premiums for reinsurance inecompanies 
authorized in District of Columbia... J.Lo ci ini a lnaetils = dans leinte So mis hon n a winnie we 8,204.96 

Nel premiums received. « oon tii ra a a ie ea a a sr ae le A op 3 18,999.93 

Losses paid (deducting salvage). .............ccooeenennn.. Ti RE 8,110.87 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia.............. 2,376.17 

TEER I ORR Ce tt DE Ge Wm a ER EE I si 5,734.70 

F/033e NCUITOAL «sc on cs vice side vs Spe Ss masts vs wins tha ters Sarsse ges orn nie se snes n triad 4,783.14 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia. ............. 240. 00 

Neblosses Ieuttod. . 0. ad es i i ST a ars sa sa as a se Snes mnie swe 4,543.14 

POTOMAC INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[Located at 902 F Street NW., Washington, D. C. Chartered, 1831; commenced business, 1831. George 
W. White, president; Alex. K. Phillips, secretary.) 

  

  
  

CAPITAL. 
Capitol stock paid In ash. .....c.. 0 comnts 2 vst sans mma nssrnsssosssvpesansinsresns $200, 000. 00 
Athount of ledger assets DeC. 31 Of Previous Year. . .v.ceervivevivasnsrnenavissnnensnsssrss mare $310,997. 11 

INCOME. 
Gros OIE. . ee. Rei Sans veins ses e Ssorn csi sierra vedonianns sas se any $62, 692. 36 
1:9 luct gross amount paid for— : 

I CIOSUranee Bre... oh cot ite. iii ee rrr ter rei sik enn ns Sen $4,230.02 
Return premigins, Bro... .. cc vive sre sn itisustvsssnsitossvnvarvevis 11, 630. 81 

— 15,860.83 

otal premiums (other than perpetunlsyii. cao. cbviraiis isan snr rissa sans ssiniavs 46,831.53 
IntolosL ON MOT TBE a OAM fc: cd site nit suns nte dnnnns Sand sns rns wane tonne a nidan 9,215. 28 
Interest on bonds'and dividends on SE0CKS. ....vemesnrvrmrussiointonennnvansemnne 5,079.15 
Interest from OLHer SOUIEES. .---xxveerrenssnnnssonsnsnannsssstinmunadiossnraudniog 622.28 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings...................... 1, 959.50 

Tolalinterestiand TRIE... . cocce ct svunavsinnenravernsiss cnsbsions ssn vans ossboiienss Wis 16, 876. 21 
Home oticoloCATRNCY i. Ls vei ssn ss rainsansnsnanssissenint Sonnnessuvasntoeds 3,545.31 
Y-oan from National Metropolitan Bank. ........ccsaceeassvasssvsvasodissnrsranese 36, 000. 00 Ea 

=v) 

Contribution majority stockholders (VolunIary)..... -. cccivivanr sass svis dunsasnhiababusisn sna 10, 250. 00 
Profit on sale.or maturity of ledger assets, DONAS. . . « . « .ceeeriivinsrionencsnnensns sad nn nnnnsns 267.70 
Increase in book value of ledger assets, Dons... .. cou cveciarivinn itil Visi slo niann nse 4, 683. 54 

TPOIATIRCOMB. iio te sows iii coms sir niva sv Sopa ne versus dou tnsnmis sonst varhecoreorssns sis 118,454.29 

BOLAL. osc rete rc esivaioasasr sain nnn sei erode duran sir yas Ceniss wits § Sade el we be wid 429,451.40 

DISBURSEMENTS. 
Gr03S AMOUR DATA Or 105808. cc's vt veins sen vs sons sows chinm smn esis mess wwe wns ysn 28,937.39 
Deduct amount received for— 

RoinSurance fre... . 0.0.0 iva sass riversssssnnede OT 13,522.03 

Net amount paid fOr 108868. uv uunennnsennnie aie eieieiie neice tie meee eeaaeanans 15,415. 36 
Expenses of adjustment and settlement 0f10SSeS......eeueeeemmnineneeeeiaiamaaaanaiiannnnas 4 
Commissions oF DIOKeIAZe. .......nzsseviinrsnnssizsssnsnnsanznsnsssnsnssansssosssnnsnnesnannns 11,639. 05 
Salaries and expenses of special and general agents.. ......oxemueeueunesesesnaseasnanasasaauann 3,661.15 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home officeemployees. 14,520, 70 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ....ccceeeeeemaniiiaiiio.. 1,231.00 
Advertising, printing, and stationery...... A EI a NR US 2,000.15 
Postage, telegrams, telephone, and @XPresS.....cuceeeeeseeeeesaeasaceecenanesnssnecennceanns 567.59 
BTN ID qi TT SR PPP SAM P PPR PPI 305. 00 
Farnilure and BxXIUres. . concert sii ie sn issn in esas stn pn wn sy ven svt sirens buns sn runnin 180. 41 
Maps, including COITeCtioNS. . ...ovuuuueniiinnrinariansanasnsnecnnsnessssssnsnesstneannenenn 58.90 
Underwriters’ boards and Tariff a8SeCiations......ccccovrvsnevnnssinsursnmassasinnasineesduneida 412. 04 
Fire department, fire patrol, and salvage corps assessments, fees, taxes, and expenses......... 21.15 
INSPECtiONS ANd SHTVEYS. ..ccehcrir civinvnevnssevsvhonsrsvasnssavnnsasnsnnse sis sssy sateen 142. 50 
Repairs and expenses on real estate. .............. 503. 94 
axes ON Tealesiale., oxi or eniiveers van anv rnnoninsnn- : -srvias 247.22 
State taxes on promigms. . ...... cites eovriosnnrevvins b- 604.31 
Insurance department licenses and fees - 660. 41 
Allother licenses, f008, ANA LAX0S. . oo itv uson cs orvamrsngss snsns vans vans sss ss vaonsonevansn 41.49 
MiScollonoons GXPONEEE. coe isc soc varies isn mmmm dens r ns swe nny rn ents wa Pann site ’ 
Special audit (general agents’ ACCOUNTS). cecsnssssrsrssnrssnsrsnnrrssysnsnnsdasnes 567.68 
Paid National Motropoliian Bankiloan......cscce inane racreccinnssn. Aoiisven sean 36, 000. 00 
Interest National Metropolitan Bank loam. ........ccuuuemuanninaniinandanannsnan, 367.75 

— 37,098. 81 
Loss onsale ormaturity of ledger assets. .... cox oss iciace vite dsn crushes dninnnrvsanmrassessene 1,778.21 
Decrease in book value of ledger assets, bonds and stocks... __ 6,969.53 

Total AiShUrsements. . .....evuuvuiescrrnnsssrscsesssrsnrssssssranssaesncnsnsanansaass 98,687.96 

Balanee. i. ciceenscinsraresinensnissas saan sasrvaranys Ars yer A Yara ys 330, 763. 44 

.



112 REPORT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE. 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Book value Of realestate... coc ie. teen srivnvesisonsen tinea is sonmnnsnosarnti sas snrnrssunssans $36, 875. 00 
Morleate 10ans on Teal estate, i coerce sorsvessdusesesvnsnvitsinss vansmasanhsnene uso vedinenses 200, 750. 00 
Book value of bonds and stocks. .............. er sesasies senses vases ssa tect son onssavs oe 66, 883. 70 

ET A EI SE in rl Tie 996. 01 
Deposits in trust companies and banks not on interest.......c.coeeeeeeaaeiiiiiiiiiii. 1,152.32 
Depositsin trust companies and banks on interest... ....oo.eeieionei LL 12,188.87 
Agents’ balances, representing business written subsequent to Oct. 1, 1914.................... 10, 274.23 
Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1, 1914. .ccceoociaiaaaao.. 104.12 
Other ledger assets, viz, special deposit (Philadelphia board) 100. 00 
Due irom other COMPANIES. « vcurrcrsrssosnesunssnsensnsvssnnns 3 

Total ledger assets........ eSseswstssvssest russ scans non nsre Tees svn Sale 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Intorest due and accrued on MOTLEAZES..c.veunvnessmsnsesssnsnesvnserssennnsasans 
Interest due and accrued ON DONS. ..cscovssnrssrmnussssvsnssssnsssnnsnnesnansvs 
Rents due and accrued on company’s Property... ..ceeeceeeececeanseensenenecnne. ; 

se A a Sr 2,380.94 
Market value of bonds and stocks over book value... ...ce.nnmeeennnieiiiiiiiicaeas 18, 556. 30 
Interest-bearing balance in bank covering outstanding dividend check.....cceemeeneanaao.... 115. 55 

Gross assetS......... Semeeesseessesetasessesrsenutatiaan an sates stata anes eseenannn 351, 816. 23 

DEDUCT ASSETS NOT ADMITTED. 

Agents’ balances, representing business written prior to Oct. 1, 1914.............. 104.12 
Special deposits to secure liabilities in Philadelphia... ...veeeeeeereenenns $100. 00 
Due from other Companies. coeeeeeeeereaeeneeenececeteccasaceccaceaanans 798.88 

898. 88 

IPOAL Cvs sheave trys desu pis esn thn ishsvinre sun sHsininusinssranunsuinntsrssnnsshnpnsnsen 1,003. 00 

Pola) aA bad a88alE viet vn i SR RE ce iS ca an have eas enna 350, 813. 23 

LIABILITIES. . 

Losses adjusted and unpaid, due and not due. ....ccceceeueennniiiiiiiaaanne... 1,561.08 
Losses in process of adjustment, or in SUSPENSE. ceeeeeeeceenenemainaoaaiannna... 3, 566. 03 
1.05585 TOSISEBA 4 weve cn menmeee eee eee 2,750.00 

Total claims f0r103868. .. . conser samansannsnsastrsias sss snrns srsns rasan nsvaime 7,877.11 
Doduc: relnSUraNEe. ; ..cvcsicsur se srnaanon snes fav nansssvmnny vas sanss Prive Seis nne 666. 50 

Net amount of unpaid 10SSes. . . «uuu eee eee 7,210. 61 
Unearned premiums on fire FisKs. . one ee ee iiiiieeieaea - 38,530.98 
Dividends declared and unpaid to stockholders... ....eeeemmnnnnaioiiiiiii i iiiiiiiiiaiaeen, 115. 55 
Salaries, rents, expenses, bills, accounts, fees, etc., due or accrued... ..oooeeiiiiiinnnnnnn..... 839. 42 
State, county, and municipal taxes due or aCCrued. .......uuu.eeuiianeeeiiiaiiaaaaaaanas . 1,292. 96 
Commissions, brokerage, and other charges due or to become due to agents and brokers... ... 1, 000. 00 
RBonts received in advanC0.. . ci. vice vccsnsssnssissurnusnnassansssssensnmnsstvaysrssnnneivrons 74.09 

Polal Habililios, oxeepl Capilal SLOCK oc cs vvre ss denen vue don esnwnrsetnninsnesvssnnn suede 49, 063. 61 
Cash capital... conn eeeiiiii ici ii einer eieniceciee ene $200, 000. 00 
Surplus over all liabilities............. Sewtedonnl ituasbs nese sna ce sheets Ther" 101, 749. 62 

Surplus to policyholders... ...ceeeueiaaaa.... feannsarensransnrrnesnssevarrassrainn 301, 749. 62 

MIGIEY. is vor nc ines wmntoinsasnnps snd inn sins tnrh wnat oii Fees SI uh Sie Da J UiN Sts Ere 350, 813. 23 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS, 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

Inforca Dec, Bl, T9132. oc cvec covidin cs donnd un smrnns svndy duns suvnn nrg ntnine $15, 749, 822. 00 $58, 643.04 
Written during the year....... eetesessstessessssesiaassacseesenanaaaaas 10, 504, 253. 00 104, 987. 05 

Tolal...ue.o sertvnssssmnra sin samrren ener ns ann eay teens vaehree 26, 254, 075. 00 163, 630. 09 
Expired and terminated. ......cn-q revs iii inna sinri sire ttre ress nnann 7,081, 903. 00 50,459. 86 

Inforee af eNA Of YOOI... se ssevssvoisdusinnnnssniiisiasssssnnnssisanasain 19,172,172. 00 113,170. 23 
Doduct amount reinsured.. covecs ti casi cscs devs enannans stars cserssnnrnn 4,318, 485. 00 38, 970. 31 

Nel omOUNE IO JODO. ceciv esses nnesnss snsss nisanonnsssss sree ne 14,853, 687. 00 74,199. 92     
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RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 
  

  

  

Gross premiums Amount 
Term and year written. Amount covered. | charged, less | Fraction unearned.| of premium 

reinsurance. unearned. 

yer orless..............4i- 1914.. $3,323,340. 00 $29,395.35 | One-half. ......... $14,697. 68 
PR VOATS. seen aasenias iu sns 1913... 11,000.00 130.78 | One-fourth........ 32.69 

1914. . 43,750.00 | - 174.32 | Three-fourths..... 130.74 
SB VOAIS.. ands vmennnssnsny ined 1912... 2,656, 988. 00 8,487.54 | Ome-sixth......... 1,414.58 

1913.. 2,173,354.00 6,749.25 | One-half. ......... 3,374.63 
1014.. 3,035, 880.00 12,282.28 | Five-sixths........ 10, 235.22 

4 years....... Cie visivetasiice 1911.. 9, 400. 00 40.37 | One-eighth........ 5.05 
1912... 110, 450. 00 36.69 | Three-eighths. .... 13.74 
1914.. 4,000.00 65.86 | Seven-eighths..... 57.63 

OS aun, sons bi tae vn 1910.. 836,100.00 3,865.81 | One-tenth......... 386.58 
1011.. 699, 871. 00 3,310.08 | Three-tenths...... 993.02 
1912.. 571,380.00 2,589.56 | One-half.......... 1,294.78 
1913... 619,374.00 2,783.56 | Seven-tenths...... 1,948.49 
1914.. 723,950.00 3,423.15 | Nine-tenths....... 3,080.83 

Risks taking effect in 1915: 
OVEr 5 YOOIS. x cmsivanssssnnnscs 133, 850.00 865.52 |. 10000. vanivonsviusns 865.32 

POtAl alsa visniscinrisnsgs tins 14, 853, 687.00 74,199.92 38,530.98           

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 
ire. 

Gross risks wrliten........................¥- penn rens Varo enenedy IRIN IN Ty fuss uapegie $6,007, 028. 00 
Less $763,052 risks canceled, and $874,808 reinsurance in companies authorized in District of 

OF COI. cl oe dire is ss tas neues ran si ven sures eRe Se aR Ben 1,637, 860.00 

Nei risks written........cccoenvaee ved we da vielinle dosh di dt dian shied vw... 4,369,168.00 
ITI 

Gross premiums 1600Ived.. .. . ji. o rons ivisnsisis sei nsrsgns sussrensvpevn vps vetpe vibe btovt le 22,111.73 
Less $2,615.64 returned premiums, and $4,686.91 preminms for reinsurance in companies 

agathorized dn District of ColImMbDia.. . « «vc vivo diic bidit don sassnssesnrvovrvss sess somnsn 7,302.55 

Net premiums received.........c....... saesaavssden Arann Sena nna eS RAE 14,809.18 

  

    
Losses paid (deducting salvage). ........ dss vino vnn eo Prr oes r 3 Une pss nis Laie wins vue 13,138.73 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia.... SELON 6,775.02 

NOL IoMRS Pal eso o dts tales tasiP nna ant ch chr ad he rad rarest Gem 
Losses incurred. ...... Sheievys Srisnaranss eswssnzarnesrazeess frSptesse nies este nnnahasnasss 14,760. 09 
Less losses on risks reinsured in companies authorized in District of Columbia...... wessten 7,341.52 

Not ORES InCHrTod Lie ies t anism a suas srs ma st sans Sr ahavs see acs ns aa aany 7,418.57 

MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

[Located at northwest corner Thirteenth Street and New York Avenue N. W., Washington, D. C. Char- 
tered by ogres 1855; commenced business, 1855. George T. Dearing, president; L. Pierce Boteler, 
secretary. 

BALANCE. 

Amount of ledger assets Dec. 31 of previous year..........eeeeeeeveeecaencsacannnnn. seduinotns $320, 196. 05 

INCOME. 

GLOSS PrenUimS. .L.. Jo tr eda sia anys seed Tete aan es revere eens anna $27,788.92 
Deduct gross amount paid for return premiums, fire....... Sexes iain tevisus tase 404.42 

Total promioms (ofhar than perpetuals)...s ve sssesssavesssassssrssnssssssnsssmvussnnns $27,384. 50 
Interest On INOrtEase JIOMNS.: «uc se cvs ronep sor et vusa's vnins dun vnnnehss sun ahr ssnien 11,894. 32 
Jntereston bonds and dividends on SEOCKS.. -.. coe nn iriure rusrvtanrnsnnnenes 250. 00 
Interest from other sources..........ccoeenimnnnnnn an... adesietd ranean nae 38.71 
Rents—including company’s occupancy of its own buildings ......covuvennnnn... 3,979.75 

Polalinteresh and rents... i. cus ssirrrrstannsbnsansssnnarnnsssnssnnsnmervetsnssssrsy 16,162.78 
Fees nar Anplicats DOHOIOE. « .swvie « sxiv sabe st nics wats a coe So $F Rn Sa svrss awn umes nnan 11. 50 
On aeeount servico IOAINAPTBATARE . se snn ssn svs sons sto nsuetns ces dunn smnonene PR, 12. 59 
Tons IroMbanls. .. coin vara bi cit vei don sts ven An Rede si wir ye Sets nF ns eB 8,000. 00 
Deposited to reinstate INSURANCES... voc cass ve vavevrsrsmnssabisrenvssvnssshsosasarss 7.54 

8,031.63 

Total income......... a Ng Sy ieubiuwsecerers Tosa se 51,578.91 

Tolal.....-:- § Seidl u nme wwe hy SE Geiss Sy See BE Sr br Pe Ta Sm enn “evstveempus 371,774.96 

471°—p ¢ 1915—voL 5——S8
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DISBURSEMENTS. 

Net-amount paid for 103888. .....csissess-ssiresnssninsnssscaneniresnvedsnseosessiosscssssssmeny $9,938. 76 
Expenses of adjustment and settlement 0f 10SSeS....c.coueueeninieninieeniiieeeeeinnannnn.. 36.88 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home-office employees. 9,354.14 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own ‘buildings et wanna Dae ET ie 1,800. 00 
Advertising, printing and Stationary... ve i oi esi cas sats s as sae sas S use ere vases Aras 252.12 
Postage, telegrams, telephone, and @Xpress..-...eeeeeeeeieeoaniieeenenieeeenuennnaacnaaann. 403.00 
Repairs ‘and expenses on real Cor dbase me 1,486.45 

IP XOS ON TCA OB Al. oor cand sis s sos zssvns sists tas ssnsis vans sdorussntvssosisbeitonncnsosssnsnns 360. 32 
Insurance department Heonses and 1008... cc vivnssrnssrssssnrssssnrsovssssncsncrnsesansnnsas 10.00 
All other licenses, fees, and taxes..........c....... fede bh vile sitie wld be we deli se went ¥ oh 2 Sh gt 250. 59 
Incidental office and other EXPENSES. to ii i ac aviittronane chonen nt wate $379. 74 
Loans from bank, $8,000; interest thera, abe LR 8,175. 84 3 

—er—— 555. 58 
Poposit prominMS rol urnad. cus ves sesinassvessavis Shi adumeni ens vse imeesusitasses eos vss rnsns on 22, 282. 60 

Lota LAIST SOMITE Si i vo vas soeunr ds suis stticedseiime va dey Vani oanin sonics alas venus 54,730. 44 

Balanee. . 0. vec iesnune Re ssvesshcierre snr sities cts n nelle x ssa sass Fakien arene nienyerisl © 317,044.52 

LEDGER ASSETS. ‘ 

Book value of reai estate............. IANS snr Ct vr eatt sibs Csi vs cvs dH Sey Seas a et esas $65, 928. 83 
Mortoass 10ans On Teal estate. vee cee vb cevnvornsssnonnsvrs tins ssisnnsneiessducnsvnsdndvensvsues 234, 080. 00 
Book valle ol honAS ANAISIOCKS. sou svrnsvs ve con sn at doduedecivn tse vainvuunvnnniovs sn sobrmnvens 5,000. 00 
Cash in office............. eersestieeesesestsescceestetetteeetetnettetetenatasstcsstncasaannas 2,092. 99 
Deposits in trust companies and banks on interest......c.cceeeieerieeieinicencnnen.. snsee t  GO4070 

Lola lear 885018. cs vie cnvie tensions veoh ot niviio rvs wiv anes Wesessss uterus ots dimen 317,044. 52 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Interest due and accrued on mortgages...... SBisabanveensivasnsnrens esos nanenai a $3,698. 87 
Interest due and accrued on bonds Cdinevast lee Feiler Seievs ash tel chute cui 20. 83 

ER SE RE SS I 3,719.70 
Market value of bonds and stocks over book value.....ccceeeceeeneenninneaiieiniicncanes Smear 350. 

TOUR BAILA BESBLS.s anvensssesismesis vss inanatsnssiinnssibinnsnantensssnhsrncssonsiiny 321,114.22 

LIABILITIES. ne Ta 
Losses in process of adjustment or in SUSPENSE. «eeeeereeene nnn. $214. 44 
Unearned preminms on Bre risks... .snrosecsavrassasnssvssesssossserssas ninsnnrssnivmesnnnns 12,091. 33 

otal... 0h tiles cadena Rr Cee TN Se ST SE CA Ci Ea i 12,305. 77 
Surplus to policyholders esseteve Suse dss tiv sYris Tet vasiits nb sanrieunbd ss tev sane dote etre 308, 808. 45 

ROLL HADES. oe co vessasesnonsosvis ties sacreth sei en vail ss snn ns eniie tv dvavoinusos vhs 321,114.22 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS, 

Fire risks. Premiums, 

Inforea Dec. 31,1018. ..onicev onion stucritivecsmniogumenvtsnsisnninsnnan $13, 892, 364. 00 $23,995.01 
Writien QUIINZ Lhe Voor. o vriv stn decide die cdvuda st dus annvncduni seve 16, 615,159. 00 27,788.92 

revasustuss sts sesa sees sae reness ren rereerrssevesnsnne 30, 507, 524. 00 51,783.93 
Expired iE LOrTINAEA soca sien ne mul i incr soins aot sabi od tw sian penn vn 16, 569, 695. 00 27,620. 96 

In force at end of the year...... A ASR ER GT i I IEA IN 13,937, 829. 00 24,162. 97 

Net omomnt I f0rea:. ..ceone cites sscnnsesairesivssnstvnonpanioss 13,937,829. 00 24,162.97 

RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Gross pre- Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered. miums charged,| Fraction unearned. premium 

lessreinsurance. unearned. 

1yearoriless....eeonvncvucs.e 1914... $13, 7% 062. 00 $23,100. 47 | One-half. ......... $11, 550. 23 
2 Veal, sunsesmnsnssiotoreens 1913.. 13,180.00 33.60 | One-fourth........ 8.40 

1914.. 22, 000. 00 73.10 | Three-fourths..... 54.82 
3 VCarS...csssvisacsncennsvs...1912.. 54,883.00 272.57 | One-sixth......... 45.43 

1913.. 29, 885. 00 143.97 | One-half. ......... 
1914.. 27,389.00 154.71 | Five-sixths........ 128.93 

A YOAIS iar cnsvionsnananivesh 1912... 2, 800. 00 11.80 | Three-eighths..... 4.42 
5 YOATS uovesesucstsssansveie 1910.. 2,000. 00 10.00 | One-tenth......... 1.00 

1011. 13, 600. 00 132.00 | Three-tenths...... 39. 60 
1913.. 11,030. 00 105.75 | Seven-tenths...... 74.02 
1914. . 5,000. 00 125.00 | Nine-tenths....... 112. 50 

Total «..iccceenvisesisnorsnme 13,937,829. 00 24,162.97 12,091. 33          
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BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 
Fire. 

NO IS WI OI. i. as ssn nsrsnnns sasns sss rss assem ie so vaioksassnansvsews sessed $16, 615, 159. 00 

Gross PICMINME TEEBIVER. .. sever abe tr msms tess soiovis Te ntaden tories mage Seite De iay seidne sb gneve 27,788. 92 
Ress lotarned DIeMINIMS. |. vivre sn recite abn sie Se baw sev sun hveish remas ran erisets vas vs 404.42 

Not premiumereeeived...o. ove iti iv vniivi ivr msin isis va davmuv unis ws vere hn sare nese ive 27,384. 50 

Net 105508 Dal. ec -asimngcesvr sion sveivve diverts iotsn irr ovnessviiasnionisessuess eds 9,938.76 

Nel 10550 INOUIIEA..  . sc usnmns smetns sana sss ss ves sons Mosse s sivas see ns sd srsssatiness 10, 052. 20 

MUTUAL INVESTMENT FIRE INSURANCE: CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 

[Located at Washington Loan & Trust Building, Washington, D.C. Chartered by act of Congress. Incor- 
porated, 1896; commenced business, 1896. Bernard Leonard, president; Horace L. Beall, secretary.] 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

BALANCE. 
Amount of ledger assets Dec. 31 of previous year...........cceceeeee. serene ire Sewscessvess $5,109. 34 

INCOME. 
Mota premiums, BG. . il ci otsnsssovissvinsssvevuninosnns inn sosnnas ins ssnsns swlsin sins ass 570.55 
Interest on MOriuage Joams.. .. Jovi dence veer us npanis vausw ins sine ms mens vada s vme re $282. 00 
Tniterost from ODOT SONTCES. cc iove cevmsdersnrrenns suri rt ivvivhysvnabeni vont ain tions Sona 5.68 

otal Interest. . oo -.s decor ossnrrveonss Suns swans smn nn snr Sma site Sra ss en re nat Sean ne 287.68 
BLY OYS. : ccevic ts rstoeresbtoionutrniosinssmnsitinnaaresdass sss stavnssnrevnsvsacssssrsnnstenss 10.00 

Total income. ...... ave Tres Tash vest Teva si Ta nib Varese b erin yan tern Seva er sede 868.23 

CO ERE CREO oral A DNRC eranrnr. 5, 97051 
DISBURSEMENTS. 

Net amouni paid for1088es, Ie. ....cuuiis oo sin stnvsisnsnnnnnn tas sedan ssvs dapne senwsgovenain 99.75 
Expenses of adjustment and settlement of losses. ........ccvuunusinisninessnzsnronsennmnsene 10. 00 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home office employees 132.00 
Rents, including company’s occupancy of its own buildings. ....ceeeeeeeneneanniiaiiia.o.. ¥ 
Advertising, printing, ond SIOtIONETY. . vc co fori as tins cmuninsvn vi vn set tmensvne dwn vursnavuss 11.38 
Posinge, telegrams, telephone, and express... ..«. ts rsvsssrecassssnvnsrsssinsrnssssssvacanses 2.30 
LogalEXDONSES. teu vo s anvil sins sta st a Fran nnen a sn sani Hews nym Sens vase ba Tmy craves Tes eT +75 
Inspections and SUIVEYS...... ove crmsasssacscasanassusscnsrassnsrassssesssarssnsesensnsnn 11.00 
Insurance department licenses and fees.....ceoeeeeeeennneannn.... ansaid mbes ey vrs 10. 00 
Iixponses of annul Meeting... .. aur cnvodnsssosasnnsscmersenn suivarsscrcnsnnsssnesssnt $12. 00 
TF etlering O00 G00. Joc evr vrs iofunuidvin ns tesicntrnsvpetsnrns innit coive Ensnwoi ing 1.50 
Hetund on canceled POMCIeS. i oi cif. . Cine iTvviviiin stniuiduy Wi dovoniduvsenieeivnes 27.70 
Refund oOverpayronl OR DIOMAIHI. . oo: «cv csi vs rohades sowonsnmmav inves boavaasases sion 3.33 
AUGIING, Bll. «ou «vcr ans ne vi iit nt ennnisi vs sn nisms somanna vous vhana vst ssnnssssbntons 10.00 

54.53 

Total disbursements........... PE TEER bod SOIR SR A RS SSI 394.71 

Balance. ...csccessvns ee ee SET, CI Sn cay. a as ea 5,582. 86 

LEDGER ASSETS. 
Mortgage loans on real estate. .....cueunmeneennnnnnetnnnsvnannastsrarssnes®uniernianiinneanas 4, 900. 00 
Cash in office............. Sad avrnzasisesin. Finn ass stents satan tres srr set and sera reams 50.51 
Deposits in {rust companies and Danks on Interest... cover erssrrcrsnsscersasncnssssssnnsanse 632.35 

otal I6AZel B880LE: . sve vasnvevitintrvaiveornisr sens eus to brvens ssn the enmoss res ese i 5,532.80 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 
Interest Guo aNd accrued OM MMOTESABES =... «ovatus e hima sash n nin msi sn sven armen naan esse 70. 40 

otal admitieA-080I8.. oct i veh turumingn sii rnrsmnnnive barman vsrinshpencinsasonsve 5,653. 26 

* LIABILITIES. ——— 
Unearned praminmsS on Are TISkS. . icc ieicansvs semsarsrssiiv sh seeritr rans sdsonunesvivheness 264. 86 
Savings ond eaTING. i. ci verve ins vat crn nen snes sme nsun sins oiry Toner debe t ver see 2, 060. 66 

TOI IO DIIRS. . c se cavninion i ravarnsndonsvor durin sara sonsssns chs srrovs ests intie stnamy 2, 325.52 
Burp {0 DOHCTNOIAEIS. «vn ene rssiss ster rrvrsuivs season sui dures vbniiphedtanebeseitnnes 3,327.74 

Total liabilities ..... Seems an sae aan sn vs age Ferns Sk a Ini ed RTS sskevieats 5,653.26 

RISKS AND PREMIUMS. » 

Fire risks. Premiums. 

Tore. Dec. 31 015. tio oii ithe e ie tiian is Sheri stave Eo it ere $207,910 $530.13 
Written dUrinT Tho Fear... covets cassuirsssasvssonnssnssns sensi snsnnsas 221, 555 570.55 

gifotal. 5. cusiiaiain. cteksisdrel tae tty CATA Sane nv 429, 465 1,100. 68 
Expired and terminated... .cceesssssssions sun sbninnsssnss ne seishorsaresive 209, 910 566. 31 

Injorca ol end Of LHO JeOr cues cent vivicossodareressssivrnnsnnannsnnapoes 219, 555 534.37        
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RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS, 

  

  

  

Gross pre- x Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered. |miums charged,| Fraction unearned.| premium 

lessréinsurance. unearned. 

One year orless, 1014............... $216, 055 $525.04 | One-half. ......... $262. 52 
Two years, 1913... cust-vss dneannass 3,500 9.33 | One-fourth..... se 2.34 

Ota, ses See 219, 555 534.37 264. 86         
  

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 

Gross risks written................... sssnssceiscsterasznarenn- seeeeeeseeesneesieencnananan $222, 055. 00 
Less reinsurance in companies authorized in District of Columbia. .... sega 2,500. 00    

    

Nebrisks written. Joie vocoads so tietsinarsirtosnis sons ioanrndsynrons sss ssdcsussons 219, 555. 00 

Net premiums received .o. voversrrasssvs Terenas risen ndess msn snnssssisssssenssssvatoncs 570.55 
Notlosses paid. ...:..ccvecsrnarssorserstorennnnriseriassnnssdnrasssnrrransssnrsssnnsaserins 99.75 
Net losses INCRITA:. oc cus run it seb revi cn saverins Sess snaessissrvennssansnntsnesnvsntnssnsomes 99. 75 

MUTUAL PROTECTION FIRE INSURANCE CO. OF THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA. 

[Located at No. 1333 F Street NW., Washington, D. C. Incorporated by act of Congress, 1876; com- 
menced business, 1876. James B. Lambie, president; William A. Johnson, secretary and treasurer.) 

BALANCE. 

Amount of ledger 8586t3 Dor. 31 0f DrovIOUS Joar. . ccavenn anes sane nsabasssrnsinnnsssorene seine $31, 624. 41 

INCOME. 

Gross premiums. ....... oresizssaeteris eiisnr it esd mses ran nat asisnzeent $2,783.91 
Deduct gross amount paid for return premiums, fire.......coceieninnnianana... 29.29 

Poto] premium (other that ParpeliaIs). iors ce rerio ia i fds a asap ms aa COSA 
Inicrest oft MOTIZAZE OMS 2. erase nnrs es srscnnasnnsinnsssnsnsnssmdnsiasnsnzansvasarcoesnssss 1,501. 26 

Total COMO... . vs cusesese evinss tenes Susu ge gens nau as Sen Sen bee yen Seen oe sae 4,255. 88 

TOL). ces coenn Ra Re rain Sse nn aa a Rta ei dees ra ee FERAL 35,880. 29 

DISBURSEMENTS. 

Net amount Dad JO 103568. . .ccncorenresnvee minim eos sd nine fnns ssn srs done vnsuieim snore rss ses 1,986. 07 
CONISSIONS OF DIOROIAge &. . J siti ter citar oninincu tates turrets nr ne vs ra pis mobs Der vans 7.59 
Salaries, fees, and other charges of officers, directors, trustees, agents, and home office em- 

PlOYeeS. oc. eeneeieeiiieieiieeaeaaaanaaaa serressersecemresntstarne nna nanny 1,750. 00 
Rents—including company’s occupancy of its own buildings... ..ceeeeeoiaaai aaa... 360. 00 
Advertising, printing, and statlpnery. . cco... iti Ll Ce ie ser es nn ssn mss se Se 27.27 
Posiage, telesrams, Telephone, aNd GXPIOSS. ... «xr. sos mnssdossebonssnsasensssrosssarsscas 6. 00 
Insurance department licenses and fees, District of Columbia ...coooiaoiiaia iii... 10.00 
All other licenses, fees, and taxes (Federal corporation tax) ...oeeceeceeoeeecenacennnaiannnnnn 10. 28 
Returned to policyholders for rebate or AIvidends. . .....ccqvreevacaisnencensecissrcsn sense 965. 63 

Total AISOUISCIAGILS, cv adeti cats re iv don tuons sa asbitis Sais svn at sonssii snes se snrnswonne 5,122. 84 

Balance.:....ccsas Eeserstuss eves riot i cen IRE Per ves neta Fe See ek ee Ae wi Sethi ae 30, 757. 45 

LEDGER ASSETS. 

Morigaze loans ON real €56a16... .. cui se 23s 72s a0 snconsrrinerttrasarassnasrun sass sss sssnnanin 28,775. 00 
Cash In office. ........cznimeeecccseesnneses seressesseraesssesnnstecennntaerrrtmrtsaennnananas 235. 26 
Deposits in trust companies and banks on Inferest......-eeueeevinesresansanssnsssasssnesnsns 1,747.19 

Total ledger assets.......-. en masbnc ee tan tase tone eneeeeseaeseteieeecaieeeenaaaane. 30,757. 45 

NONLEDGER ASSETS. 

Titeregt due and accrued OR INOTIIAZES. «co vass vs irrss tira nmsvnnnissnserns vs trsnve sagasones san 461.97 

ROI AAIILIOR GSSEER. +. «scone sino cisish vme ns sins sbi mvs wan ma Sam aine nia 5 ae im 6 en fie Swi 31,219. 42 
HE 

LIABILITIES. 

Unearned promiumson fire risks. vr oat. pce ms i Cab eae 1,544.87 
Pividends declared and unpaid 10 policyholders. .....covnusurrrinsnnssncnsucnsinnsnvasansnns 469. 45 

Pola HABIIIES. . « i sists dent sdn ope cess dn; sms senerwscssvniss rms stane sav itatunetnversese 2,014, 32 
Surplus to policyholders. ....... esas aeus tiki utuiu sarees seeder eh ne ES rss, 29, 205. 10 

Total. .... Gute sn LV RRs re ans athe x cok sk TL 31,219, 42
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Fire risks. Premiums. 

Inforeo Dee, 311018... 0. sn. ss enisss ri donnie ss spate s ssn s na wren aninaen $1, 202, 430. 00 $3, 240. 55 
WrHicn during the Fear. . J. ve stasis sadn di vrin ss sm wasl es snes ab adions s 1, 220, 630. 00 2,783.91 

POLOL. 3. iam is buon sai aves sai nis ties ts mint anie de ndroiv sn suns 2, 423, 060. 00 6,024. 46 
Expired ond Terminated... occ iosnnrs saison zon: vs de sions esndense 1, 264, 480. 00 2,923. 43 

Inforcoat end OF the Fear. uv. cvs iis vies sensu rernmrasncnsrie 1, 158, 580. 00 3,101.03 

RECAPITULATION OF FIRE RISKS AND PREMIUMS. 

Gross premiums ' Amount of 
Term and year written. Amount covered. | charged less | Fraction unearned.| premium 

reinsurance. unearned. 

Iycarorloss. L..h... 1914 $1,048, 980. 00 $2, 595. 50 $1,297.75 
BN CAE io sienna ii sinses 1842 26, 750. 00 124. 69 20.78 

1913. 20, 000. 00 2.75 36.38 
1914. 36, 700. 00 159.12 132. 60 

SY OaLS. eins san nny une 1910. 2,150.00 14. 64 1.46 
1911. 16, 000. 00 95. 33 +28. 60 
1913. 8,000.00 39.00 | 27.30 

Total, i uusvinnrirsonisninoons 1,158, 580. 00 3,101.03 1,544. 87         
  

BUSINESS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DURING THE YEAR. 
Fire. 

Gross LIS WI en. oo a sine ans ras ns rinses ns snes as ens sanbu sess sebue Senge $1, 220, 630. 00 
Loss riSksrCancolod.c. costo ssssniirsrsis crs hssdinc sine snars nisi voss sos ssopeesdainces cn 62,050. 00 

Net risks written..... FREE SRS le A AR I IRE, 1,158, 580. 00 

0ST EL Ne LRT LS ERE sh Set Co Ee ae ee Me LE 2,783.91 
1.088 rotUrNOQ PIEIMININS. cies col: Sehees tee sods sus sn saabvnonsernss sun bosbnsrsssnossvasnne 29.29 

Net premiums received 

Nob I0SSoR Pal: . cane cine oi sven a tannin Sars bared re san gaan sinh ns tins ss rata Basse Sean ns 
Net losses incurred....... 

ee emcectcescetesesstcanennencessnserenacsatrosansscnsnasannn a 2,754. 62 

1, 986. 07 
1,986.07
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TABLE F.—Business transacted in the District of Columbia by domestic joint-stock fire and marine, mutual fire, and Lloyds insurance companies 

  

  

      

            
   
   

  

      
  

during 1914. 

saz : Marine and tit 
: Fire risks Premiums : Losses : : Premiums Losses Losses 

Name and location. written. received. | Losses Paid. | 1 onired, fia) Tisks received. paid. incurred. | EXpenses. 

STOCK COMPANIES OTHER THAN DISTRICT AND 
FOREIGN. 

Aetna, Hartford, Conn............. San eT es eE hres tees $1,901, 008. 00 $9, 650. 74 $5,361.45 $5,620. 45 $56,574.00 | $1,086.98 £10.00 $160. 00 $3,222. 58 
Agricultural, Watertown, N. XY... eeesesascoensasnsss 55, 800. 00 2,783.15 4,650. 76 4 Bi nse sa sna se Tn eas wane ve vas) wanes Caren 913.74 
Allemania Fire, PittShurgh, Pa... ..cc-ensesrscnnnannnan (Oc ss Ess oe sums 5 non s <5 nisin) wien ni seine + Juinie ln we ial be sa a en a ae di en AS a A SAE Hie ke Be ave = 
American Automobile, St, Lops, M0... .usevsnsssnssnfssesnnssnsadenss 21290. 11 pty iy meth x oa ind Sed ovis a mln ae seni 6 ve a] nna dk neal Hee a wn a] SA Spee 620. 22 
American Central, St. Louis, Mo....... 0 uieesusiiciais 1,071,001. 00 5,918.07 7,956. 08 BO RE a ld ee a das 3,005. 93 
American Druggists’ Fire, Cincinnati, Ohio............ 27, 14,30 es eit sn il cn os Se sas ol as Sib n as aa ohn nn wis sR Ha Sens pes aie ein a Sais ye sn 74.4 
American and Foreign Marine, New York, N.Y vies nriasoarsnasitnnssunas ones) ites tit Yes els oesmdiuless sas 2,913,438. 00 1,810,37 463. 53 463. 53 111.67 
American, Newark, N. J. .....cemveorsnsnesscnsdovnsnon 694, 042. 00 6,332.13 6,241.61 5,853.21 500. 00 YOO li eae seein 1,608. 75 
Automobile, Fartiord, CONN... ..coress sens visssninssonlonnesssasmasnsaeyes re nisin Soe pe oi oe gen wm yin he nn Ria 350, 218. 00 3,892.26 1,682. 50 1,688.33 84. 
Boston, Boston, Mass....... .ccccsssnssnsnssassssnnssns 3,992, 531. 00 14,117.90 8,748. 50 9,764.48 91,209. 00 2,372.61 130. 44 130. 44 5,817.26 
Buffalo German, Buflalo, N.. XY. ....cceuienecdevimenass 444,970. 00 3,225.59 3,553.13 Lr0Rs, 13. ihre Yaa aaa es . 
Camden, Camden, N. J... ... ii. denvnsasssodrsssnaninons 408, 251. 00 3,162. 04 2,607.57 RG [si anisle ste Voss ifaw n serene o 
Citizens Fire, Charles Town, W.Va....cceucuvuennnnnnn. b 
CItIzens, St. LONE, M0. = 2 srnosiin sinner ve raar emmy 356, 773. 00 
City of New York, New York, N. Y........... (a) 
Columbia, Jersey City, N. J.......c0c0- ooumeronavsnsldsnndassesanense 
Commercial Union Fire, New York, N Y. 380,498. 00 
Commonwealth, New York, N. Y....... 134,125. 00 
Connecticut Fire, Hartford, Conn.......... 717,552.00 
Continental, New York, N. Y....ceenvsccnssocnsnesnans 2,407,000. 00 
County Fire, Philadelphia, Pei eres icsnr alana nans 208,256. 00:1 1, 758081 {0 25751,82 1 40 1,930.52 [.... areata sninnnssntas 
Dixio Fire, GreonsShore, N.C. . ii vavsscn nasi orensansines (EY ndash nds oie cs shed ten fs wre a Css ne He Th Ee Sn ea] ewe pg an 
Equitable Fire and Marine, Providence, R. I.......... 119,761.00 |: 5. 601.27 vat 0 P00 92.1 in NBER. OF LL et aii i] ease nba 
rodoral, Jorsov Ot, NJ... a. eis ans nnn sr ans mmsnn se nssnsivoses vas so) somes sus anes nnlnetics sents sin] nssnsesnrsisn 120, 789. 00 
Fidelity-Phenix Fire, New York, N. Y................ 710,107.00 5,266. 74 7,944. 04 7,281. 88 32,821.00 796.10 26.76 26.76 1,592.16 
Fire Association of Philadelphia, Philadelphia, Pa..... 775,537.00 5,234.74 3,283.08 DT IRI AO FE eS NR MC SN 1,524.98 
Fireman’s Fund, San Francisco, Cal................... 2,912,975. 39 15,524. 05 4,655. 84 5,419.72 77,402.00 1,916.51 18.09 18.09 7,848.25 
Tiromonws, Newark, N, J... or. cuanesvrssrnssinsasana= 201, 500. 00 1,761. 54 1,005. 59 A 00 a he stl ve wens Sa sulfate ane Se Lean alive alae 576.69 
Franklin Tire, Philadelphia, Pa. ....... ceaccnacvosss 860,613. 60 5,633.23 6,730.39 07050, OO | as ald oid sical wml mr sim aie La dislatniarn ae ls ya erat as mw mime 2,241.02 
German Alliance, New YOIs, N. Y......esuversscecaes 183,251.00 1,070.21 990. 96 080, 00 ou easeancvesrofcinansssennajtvamessesdoslaidoescasson 439.25 
German American Fire, Baltimore, Md................ 102, 580. 00 543.15 359. 90 BNO 00 crcin dents ivneun ras vots vinnoees saan 192.01 
German American, New York, N. rei 4,284, 649.00 22,493. 51 11,603. 23 34 10) 0 ee cn vmnms sno ra 5 nA FH Sa naw eho sree wast ww 8,970.24 
Germania. Pire, New York, N. VV... .... 00. .ciee dais 433,260. 00 2,044. 87 37.02 D0 a seman sens anos sis an wales sien ens ims oN in Be 694. 12 
Girard Fire and Marine, Philadelphia, Pa. ............ 236,110. 00 921. 40 1,172.99 0 i 411. 64 
lens Falls, Glens Bolle, N.Y. oc.... 0 iaesorecdenmans 1,040, 810. 00 4,013.47 3,335.47 3,057.12 7,425.00 160. 12 135.00 135. 00 1,487.72 
Globe and Rutgers Fire, New York, N. Y............. 876, 280. 00 5,408. 54 1, 000. 00 00000. Lea esate sss olin wins sis nsinielnins se venbsen)s ses teers me 1,522.25 
Granite State Fire, Portsmouth, N, H...... Sewn alesse 485,597. 00 3,208.78 2,013.27 1,000, 81 Luunmaimasainisinais|ssmmensionsinaisessiasnnnssislssnssnnnadss 1,203. 29 
Hanover Fire, New York, N. Y...... wrest ene aine 1,490, 520. 00 6, 939. 65 6,074.13 B02, 70M] «tia cece eons vr enn =< Fee] ele ed inh oe ew 3,105.10 
Hartford Fire, Hartlord, Conn. .....ecivivicinnicanssns 3,465,035. 00 15,740. 59 6,645.02 6,192.15 69, 675. 00 1,454.93 48.00 foc cetotivany 5,089. 62 
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Home, New York, No ¥,.c eassiecarssrsstnssssssvses 8,942, 014. 00 58,350. 38 49,877.03 50,877.68 | 287,612.00 | 2,066.40 408.20 408.20 | 17,976.96 
Humboldt Five, PItShurah, Pa... .ccez asses snscsvain 228,171.00 1,630.49 2,499. 13 BB. BS ha ait Sees, ile a vas stems thaw miniesad SS LW wn meses 630. 66 
Insurance Company of North America, Philadelphia Pa.| 3,767, 571.00 20,500. 13 28,109. 34 28,213.32 | 1,908,265.00 | 12,144.89 7,760.27 7,990.27 12,789.92 
Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, Phil- 

BABIDNE, Poi. tries. cdesins sist iss 397,329. 83 2,595.19 4,639.36 3,045.16 | 109,700.00 | 4,012.63 | 2,165.15 | 2,110.15 1,611.92 
Maryland Motor Car, Wilmington, Del. ..........-.... 63, 450. 00 1,384.35 4.80 BY re re a 749, 74 
Massachusetts Fire and Marine, Boston, Mass...ecee..- 70,733. 00 912. 68 4,396.12 4,300. 80.0. ce deressvtir)enns suenintsnlcumsonanesos]e as vevnesive 59. 36 
Milwaukee Mechanics, Milwaukee, Wis. ........ccc..... 333,475.00 1,947.71 316.12 OBE AS ar ews sane asaya nn hen sn et en sr nee 693. 24 
National Five, Hartiord, Comm... o.oo hin seanasens 2, 663, 760. 00 15,962.13 27,981.57 OO. 00 LenS a sh sc i ees ee See ts 6,384.85 
National Union Fire, Pittsburgh, Pa. .iclicita sesnnd 256,590. 00 2,039. 20 5,735.96 10, 185.00. a oh iL ii oh a reals da mee se ee enn ee 908.11 
Newark? Five, Newalle, N. J... ... cL .io ives Jantnenerio 968, 373. 00 4,460.91 1,595.02 314.02 3,240.00 BB. 0Y es seni fne reams sine 1,684. 44 
New Hampshire Fire, Manchester, N. H............... 465,772.00 2,691.25 3,517.29 8, B50/30 rasa de teva] es ta SEs Jen sh en wa aa be we we ee 734.70 
Niagara Five, New York, No Xu... to os snsencnosiise 4,600.00 43.40 7.67 2 OT lena a 3 simian fo on wn i a SS) win hw Sere wai pe ee mi 10. 37 
North British & Mercantile, New York, N. Y.......... 195,025. 00 873.70 1,045.31 1,005. 28 0 conan anita asi se hee eee a Sh aS 334.04 
North River, New York, No V. ..ccc il. onesniiacenanes 114, 316.00 A Bl Lit arts rss les ioe Eas sere ts va sie BS) de aE abe sa Ts Je wade ee 200. 86 
Northwestern National, Milwaukee, Vis. eeeaaes, 6,532, 658. 00 32,987. 81 17,198.32 18, iB fess iden SR sts dae thas ws wera mals wales nia ate 16, 786. 70 
Old:Colony, Boston, Mass... cl i aetna. 305, 040. 00 1,339.78 911.56 915.28 13,651.00 322.34 7.80 7.80 499. 25 
Oriont, Hartiord Conn . cone irr ne vamana roa 545, 603. 00 7,277.04 3,046.84 912.84 | 189,985.00 | 3,076.16 | 1,105.00 | 1,905.00 2,209. 99 
Pennsylvania Fire, Philadelphia, Pa......ccc.......... 604, 630. 00 3,639.08 556. 49 B00, Qk ovis on ih de Ret ee eh EB) a ra SB we See 1,211.65 
Phoenix, Hartford, Comm. 00.0. La nies 1,245,593. 00 6,386. 10 3,363.91 DO BB LY iA ea es te te tee site rere 2,219. 62 
Providence, Washington, Providence, R. I............ 1,035, 905. 00 7,768. 82 9, 680. 75 7,667.35 96, 870. 00 2,010.95 2,156.36 2,681. 36 3,094.59 
Queen, New York, RB. Xi iRlik 466, 693. 00 3,686. 20 4,039.51 4,438.62 | 116,525.00 | 3,815.32 568.99 | 1,218.99 1,922.49 
Rhode Island, Providence, BR. I... ..... 0. 000 aedeenss 317,992.00 1,573.06 583.78 586. 70 . 
St. Paul Fire & Marine, St. Paul, Minn................ 196, 876. 00 956. 81 1,364. 25 1,276.73 
Security, New Haven, Conm...........500 0 x, ois eases 479, 602. 00 2,676. 44 2,748.60 1, 815.96 
Springfield Fire & Marine, Springfield, Mass........... 3,125, 780. 00 14,069. 71 6, 600. 38 9,797.03 
Standard Fire, Hartford, Conn.................. ; 609, 825. 00 4,109.30 4,896.18 5,734.18 
Sterling Fire, Indianapolis, Ind................ 228,877.00 1,482.27 251.3 101. 32 
Teutonia Fire, Pittsburgh, Pa............... 422, 393.00 2,473.78 1,574. 80 560.55 
Virginia Fire & Marine, Richmond, Va.. 384,556. 00 1,683.51 859.79 1,164.58 |. 
Westchester Fire, New York, N. Y.......... . 768, 711. 00 4,544.80 2,252.23 2,348.15 |... 
Williamsburgh City Fire, New York, N.Y ............ 162, 727. 00 2,553.93 2,169. 02 2,103. 84 

Botaly Sie ce sos onoin bait sae sak Pans woven 67,272,033. 82 382,657. 83 310, 616. 95 322,055.77 

MUTUAL. 

Fitchburg Mutual Fire, Fitchburg, Mass...ceeeceae--- 35,500. 00 259. 37 585.71 BT ca es cs dae are a Slee a bans Se fac SE a de et 
Mutual Fire, Sandy Spring, Md............. sanniweds 608, 325. 00 1,513.88 33.00 MELE CORREA J Sea SEES IO IRR AT, EE TRG 

Potal. oie iit n es clo tet anyon Sanisnnny vives 643, 825. 00 1,773.25 618.71 GIS. Zh 0. ns se si ode 3s tt Ec Sat ls es Se fe ee a es 

LLOYDS ASSOCIATION, 

Subscribers at United States “Lloyds,” New York, . 
MY... ic ld ci ition sanieny rns saa ens mnie Benin Yaw man ast a Jars Fen ie an ih Jams oS Se EG wn 857,103. 00 3,950.29 360. 81 1,301.22 84.10 

& Withdrawn from district. ® Did not file statement. 
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TABLE F.—Business transacted in the District of Columbia by foreign joint-stock fire and marine insurance companies during 1914. 

  

  

   

      

    

gtr % Marine and : 
Fire risks Premiums : Losses : : Premiums Losses Losses 

Name and location. written. received. | Losses Paid. | 00 req. plang risks received. paid. | incurred. | Expenses. 

UNITED STATES BRANCHES OF FOREIGN FIRE AND 
MARINE INSURANCE COMPANIES. 

Aachen & Munich Fire, Aix-la-Chapelle, Germany..... $927, 041. 00 $4,449.72 $740. 06 $790. 06 $1,943.95 
Atlas Assurance, London, England.................... 3 2,972.52 2,651.28 2,658. 28 1,202. 83 
British & Poreign Marine, LiVerpool, Englolf. cass o leases ion ss seaaisisssascssssssdiltsessle cos anssnlnsassannssnols 1,131.84 
British America Assurance, Toronto, Canada........... 824, 426. 00 4,113.65 2,213.29 2,244.15 1,546.14 
Caledonian, Edinburgh, Scotland.............ccccaen.. 317,668. 00 2,045.97 1,716.00 1,803. 66 635. 61 
Commercial Union Assurance, London, England...... 2,687,626. 00 13,479. 80 6,480. 70 5,139.70 6,112. 98 
Hamburg-Bremen Fire, Hamburg, Germany.......... 670, 895. 00 , 636. 3,942.31 1,907.31 1,390.94 
Indemnity Mutual Marine, London, Bagland. ....... cl vecee. eer snsep]enossnsmsnvssoleeecavocsosseshovessdmantzane 92.22 
Law, Union & Rock, London, England... ............ 116, 050. 00 812.86 1.91 1.2 205. 41 
Liverpool & London & Globe, Liverpodl, England....| 5,067,072.00 23,873.92 13,694. 60 13,304. 60 7,549.31 
London Assurance, London, England. ................ 1,088, 726. 00 5,199. 56 353.25 361.2 2,162.7: 
London & Lancashire Fire, Liverpool, England. . 485,019. 00 2,132. 55 242. 63 183. 63 841. 68 
Monnheim, Mannheim, GorMaIY ...cc cc... isn vtas]ontivsne vars ob sblennnsosuvvas nays don aii asns stata 92. 26 
Nationale Fire, Paris, France........c..cc.c.cu..... 105,113. 00 416. 02 376.19 376.92 82.78 
North British & Mercantile, London, England........ 2,987,653. 00 11,427.81 7,657.46 9, 520. 43 5,647. 88 
Northern Assurance, London, England................ 1,949, 707. 00 12,199.65 4,065.75 5,264. 47 4,111. 47 
Norwich Union Fire, Norwich, England............... 1,036, 213. 00 6,331. 44 6,492.07 6,419. 85 2,908. 28 
Palatine, Londen, England.................. Sesansnes 791,910. 00 4,927.98 2,223.70 2,220. 70 1,708.34 
Phenix Iiire, Paris, FIanee. ...ccudisiidecesaodsessaves 80, 635. 00 331.76 225.72 226.15 99. 53 
Phoenix Assurance, London, England. ......cccc.... oy 579,399. 00 3,576. 84 2,556.73 4,718.44 1,609. 58 
Prussian National, Stettin, Germany.................. 417,421.00 2,813. 53 31. 5 29.3 813.63 
Royal Exchange Assurance, London, England.. ...... 901, 596. 00 6,092. 44 3,356. 46 4,333. 46 8,697.00 279. 43 55.32 55.32 3,250. 99 
Boyal, Liverpool, EDINA. ..coesee zoe one inser nses 5,428, 347. 00 26,483. 63 12,726. 49 11,782.92 | 658,952.00 | 14,365.94 | 3,484.81 | 4,229.81 | 19,308.17 
Scottish Union & National, Edinburgh, Scotland...... 1,979, 304. 00 10,097. 24 8,767.09 000008 0. a er sais cae nee wan a a a es 4,482. 44 
Sun Insurance, Office, London, England............... —196, 142. 00 935.77 12,789. 34 NL, 3 aa i a i lS es anis ohs sn sew ie de 701. 82 
Svea Fire & Life, Gottenborg, Sweden.......... sednsen 141,148. 00 746. 88 275.09 C00. AL 1. ce nnnas Cosi inns einans vitae veeveseslnsees PI, 190. 65 
‘Union Assurance Society, London, England........... 230, 240. 00 1,736.47 135.25 G02 25 ile stress nanns she se Sb an'sie ne Seman me nts oe ee 328.98 
Union Pire, Paris, France. ......c.vcccueiesvs Ersxrenss 230, 793. 00 1,111.58 908.18 000. 10 1 oe ele iis He as ta ns swt sas saan vse ST eas 354.31 
Union Marine, Liverpool; PRIN. oo iaaiie svn ara es sit pensions sap)cnsa rs sviiotmeinsens Th vrvi eases gees ree 9,125.00 240. 05 2,014.25 2,014.25 60. 00 
‘Western Assurance, Toronto, Canada........... SL 178, 238. 00 1,424.22 9,007. 52 O01 88 ds es Ts Ae SI A de aE 376.32 

Total. ceeeessesesseessscesscssanssnsencanncnans..| 29,594,808.00 | 153,370.45 | 103,629.96 | 102,878.05 | 1,018,365.00 | 22,679.73 | 11,018.74 | 12,368.74 | 70,942.57                   
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RECAPITULATION. 

District of Columbia companies: 
Stock 
Mul... ...ceveeonecerans Sees siemens sen seneve is 

Domestic: 
BOCK: oi cite nnenvnsnts svn ir srs san inuvanan diss 
Matual..... onsen Sun dns sain einai tes see 
TAOY OS: ons vvanasbysssnsssessnessiessesuvssvinarsess 

United States branches of foreign fire and marine insur- 
NEO COMPANIES: SIOBK. uv. ss ccxss sss snsmnpcnnnvuss 

Brana total. . ce cvs cn arnivsnsorssonansnisnntuns 
                    

26,558,949. 51 | 106,968.19 32,766. 81 28,914.96 |...... nave sire heehee neem ela ee te deeien 72,706. 65 
17,993,294.00 | 30,709. 67 12,024. 58 FE BR 02 re serrate rsdn n ental tum a vat sae veut nA Saat sn pun Tems 

67,272,033.82 | 382,657.83 | 310,616.95 | 322,055.77 | 6,518,443.00 | 43,008.81 | 16,710.41 | 18,970.68 | 150,886.49 
643, 825. 00 1,773.25 618.71 BIE TL es rena okic rs oars en ah ns et Semen vers 2s Sok Mure cones aE 

enn rr tent even etwas tatlb ost Sok enan rein sume said 857,103.00 | 3,950.29 360.81 | 1,301.22 84.10 

29,594,898.00 | 153,370.45 | 103,620.96 | 102,878.05 | 1,018,365.00 | 22,679.73 | 11,018.74 | 12,368.74 | 70,942.57 

142,063,000.33 | 675,479.39 | 459,657.01 | 466,605.51 | 8,393,911.00 | 69,638.83 | 28,080.96 | 32,640.64 | 294,619.81 
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